
03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 0 1  BOARD OF COMMI SSI ONERS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 5 6 3 . 0 0        5 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 5 4 4 . 0 0        5 0 , 5 4 4 . 0 0        5 0 , 5 4 4 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                           4 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 6 5 3 . 0 0        3 8 , 7 4 5 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 7 , 9 3 8 . 6 2        3 7 , 2 9 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 3 1 6 . 5 8        3 7 , 8 5 8 . 0 0        3 7 , 8 5 8 . 0 0        3 7 , 8 5 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        7 4 7 . 6 1           7 1 4 . 0 0           7 1 4 . 3 8           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 1 , 9 4 3 . 5 5        1 2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 9 8 2 . 6 6        1 0 , 8 7 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 7 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 7 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 8 , 8 0 5 . 5 8        2 8 , 6 7 8 . 0 0        2 8 , 1 8 1 . 8 1        2 8 , 4 9 8 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 8 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 8 0 . 9 8           3 6 5 . 0 0           3 0 3 . 4 0           2 7 6 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 4 4 . 4 6           3 3 4 . 0 0           2 9 6 . 0 4           3 3 5 . 0 0           3 3 5 . 0 0           3 3 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          9 , 6 9 5 . 0 5         7 , 9 5 8 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 9 9 . 5 8           3 2 2 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       9 , 8 4 9 . 4 5        1 1 , 4 7 6 . 0 0         9 , 1 9 1 . 9 4        1 0 , 9 9 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 9 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 9 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 2 8 . 4 6        1 8 , 4 9 9 . 0 0        1 8 , 4 9 9 . 0 0        1 8 , 4 9 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 6 5 . 9 1           1 6 8 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 3 4           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 2 1 , 2 71 . 2 1       2 1 2 , 1 99 . 0 0       1 9 5 , 8 52 . 1 9       2 1 2 , 0 73 . 0 0       2 1 2 , 0 73 . 0 0       2 1 2 , 0 73 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 2 0 8 . 2 2         1 , 4 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 7 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    3 , 7 1 4 . 1 2         3 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 3 . 3 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               4 7 8 . 7 4           3 1 0 . 0 0           2 6 1 . 4 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                 5 7 2 . 0 8           6 3 5 . 0 0           6 2 9 . 2 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 9 7 3 . 1 6         5 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 5 2 . 6 8         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                           4 3 , 1 8 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      2 3 , 1 1 2 . 3 9        1 3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 2 9 . 6 7        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                               2 0 , 5 3 3 . 8 7        2 0 , 5 3 4 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 3 3 . 8 7        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 0 8 0 . 5 2        1 0 , 3 1 8 . 0 0         9 , 7 1 6 . 0 2         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 4 , 7 1 4 . 0 6        2 1 , 1 5 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 4 6 0 . 2 5        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 4  COST ALLOCATI ON PLAN                7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 3 1  COUNTY NEWSPAPER                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 4 1 5 . 4 4         3 , 4 5 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 3 6 . 3 2         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 7 2 . 5 1           1 2 0 . 0 0            6 6 . 3 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0         1 , 8 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 7 . 0 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                              1 5 , 8 6 5 . 6 8        1 6 , 6 0 5 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 7 3 . 4 8        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           8 , 3 7 2 . 2 9        1 3 , 7 9 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 9 8 . 7 2        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 2  MI LEAGE                             2 , 1 1 8 . 1 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 6 2 . 7 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 7 0 , 7 64 . 9 2       1 4 9 , 6 19 . 0 0       1 4 6 , 0 24 . 4 8       1 5 0 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 4 7 , 2 00 . 0 0       1 4 7 , 2 00 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         3 , 4 5 2 . 2 1         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 1 . 0 2         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                5 , 7 8 5 . 0 1         5 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 0 . 5 4         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 2 0  APPROP N. W. M. C. O. G.                 1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 1 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 0 1  BOARD OF COMMI SSI ONERS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                   2 3 , 4 4 7 . 2 2        2 5 , 1 8 5 . 0 0        2 4 , 8 0 1 . 5 6        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 2 1 , 4 56 . 5 1       3 9 2 , 9 53 . 0 0       3 7 2 , 8 30 . 9 1       3 9 5 , 0 83 . 0 0       3 9 2 , 1 83 . 0 0       3 9 2 , 1 83 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 4 7  J URY COMMI SSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              3 1 5 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 1 5 . 3 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       9 , 1 0 5 . 0 4        1 8 , 8 8 9 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 1 2 . 5 6        2 0 , 0 1 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 1 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 1 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0           5 9 2 . 0 0           4 9 8 . 7 2           3 9 3 . 0 0           3 9 3 . 0 0           3 9 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  7 0 5 . 2 0         1 , 5 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 4 0 . 1 3         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             4 , 4 8 2 . 3 7         6 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 9 . 4 8         6 , 6 9 1 . 0 0         6 , 6 9 1 . 0 0         6 , 6 9 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 9 6 . 6 5           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 7 4           1 4 6 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 8 . 5 9            3 6 . 0 0            3 4 . 1 1            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 9 0 9 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         8 1 9 . 4 7         1 , 7 5 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 8 . 9 4         1 , 8 3 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 3 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 3 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 1 3 . 3 4         2 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 6 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      1 0 . 6 1            2 4 . 0 0            2 2 . 4 3            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 7 , 4 6 1 . 9 3        2 9 , 9 1 6 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 5 0 . 8 0        3 3 , 8 0 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 8 0 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 8 0 8 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 1 1 . 4 2         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             5 , 3 3 3 . 4 8         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 5 9 . 2 6         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 3 3 3 . 4 8         7 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 7 0 . 6 8         7 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 7 8 0 . 2 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 4 2 . 3 6         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 6 4 2 . 2 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 1 4 . 8 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           7 4 3 . 0 8           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 4 2 . 6 0            5 0 . 0 0            2 3 . 3 3            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             4 , 2 7 9 . 9 4         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 4 . 7 7         5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 7 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 7 , 0 7 5 . 3 5        4 1 , 8 1 6 . 0 0        4 0 , 7 5 6 . 2 5        4 6 , 7 3 3 . 0 0        4 6 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        4 6 , 8 3 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 4 8  PROBATE COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                   1 4 1 , 4 19 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 9 22 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 19 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 22 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 22 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 22 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 8 7 , 0 25 . 4 0       1 9 4 , 2 37 . 0 0       1 7 2 , 2 87 . 0 8       1 7 8 , 5 00 . 0 0       1 7 8 , 5 00 . 0 0       1 7 8 , 5 00 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 7 5 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 1 , 6 8 8 . 2 1              . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 2 . 4 9
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 4 2 5 . 8 3         3 , 7 4 9 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 6 . 7 2         3 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         3 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         3 , 4 8 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               2 2 , 9 6 1 . 1 8        2 3 , 8 7 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 7 4 5 . 0 2        2 3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            5 7 , 8 0 3 . 2 2        5 8 , 8 1 4 . 0 0        4 4 , 7 6 1 . 1 2        5 2 , 9 9 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 9 9 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 9 9 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 3 1 3 . 2 0         1 , 8 0 6 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 7 8         1 , 2 2 2 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 2 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        6 2 3 . 0 6           6 3 1 . 0 0           4 3 2 . 2 3           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 5 , 6 9 1 . 6 1        1 6 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 0 8 . 2 9        1 4 , 6 0 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 4 5 . 2 7        7 1 , 9 1 2 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 1 2 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 1 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 1 1 . 5 7           2 2 3 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 8 0           2 0 4 . 0 0           2 0 4 . 0 0           2 0 4 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       4 3 3 , 0 62 . 2 8       4 4 0 , 3 79 . 0 0       4 1 2 , 1 59 . 8 0       4 8 8 , 5 44 . 0 0       4 8 8 , 5 44 . 0 0       4 8 8 , 5 44 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     4 , 5 0 1 . 7 0         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 0 . 5 4         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  6 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 3 0 . 7 7         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    2 , 3 0 2 . 7 6         2 , 5 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 4 . 1 2         2 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 9 4 7 . 3 2         5 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         5 , 4 7 7 . 7 3         5 , 2 5 8 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 8 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 8 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0            3 0 . 1 2           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 2 , 4 4 6 . 7 8        1 6 , 6 3 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 1 3 . 2 8        1 4 , 4 5 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 8 . 0 0

803 . 0 0  STENOGRAPHERS                         4 7 4 . 1 2           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 8 . 1 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                           5 0 0 . 7 5           5 1 0 . 0 0            4 1 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                           1 , 0 5 9 . 5 9           7 4 5 . 0 0            1 3 . 0 6 -        1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      3 4 , 9 0 9 . 3 1        3 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 7 4 . 5 0        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 1  GAL  FEES                           3 6 , 4 8 5 . 1 0        3 5 , 1 0 5 . 0 0        4 4 , 4 8 9 . 7 4        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         7 9 4 . 8 5           8 5 0 . 0 0           7 6 9 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                1 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 5 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                  2 0 , 9 0 0 . 5 4        1 5 , 0 9 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 6 2 . 1 2        1 7 , 8 7 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 7 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 7 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         8 , 9 7 1 . 4 7        3 3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 7 5 . 0 4        4 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
815 . 0 0  LAUNDRY                                  . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 7 4 4 . 8 7         4 , 2 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 1 3 . 7 2         3 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 7 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                5 5 7 . 7 6           8 6 2 . 0 0           3 0 2 . 5 0           8 6 2 . 0 0           8 6 2 . 0 0           8 6 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 1 5 5 . 1 0           7 7 0 . 0 0           4 7 6 . 1 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           2 , 3 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 4 . 6 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 2  MI LEAGE                               8 0 4 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           3 1 9 . 4 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 1 4 , 1 86 . 7 8       1 2 7 , 9 40 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 0 17 . 9 1       1 4 3 , 5 45 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 7 45 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 7 45 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           4 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 7 . 0 1           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 4 8  PROBATE COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          7 5 , 9 3 1 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 1 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   7 6 , 3 3 1 . 0 0        6 7 , 3 1 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 0 7 4 . 0 1        6 7 , 3 1 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 3 1 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 3 1 7 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 8 5 8 . 0 8         1 , 6 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 7 . 7 9         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    8 5 8 . 0 8         1 , 6 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 7 . 7 9         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 8 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     6 3 6 , 8 84 . 9 2       6 5 3 , 9 55 . 0 0       6 0 9 , 5 02 . 7 9       7 1 5 , 6 62 . 0 0       7 1 1 , 8 62 . 0 0       7 1 1 , 8 62 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 4 9  FAMI LY COURT -  J UVENI LE DI VI SI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     7 2 0 , 3 07 . 0 7       7 3 5 , 6 05 . 0 0       7 1 1 , 3 56 . 1 6       7 3 6 , 0 09 . 0 0       7 3 6 , 0 09 . 0 0       7 3 6 , 0 09 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           2 , 5 8 3 . 5 0         2 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         2 , 7 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 6 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                1 2 , 8 4 0 . 0 5         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 1 0 . 2 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 2 , 2 0 0 . 9 2        1 4 , 3 4 8 . 0 0        1 1 , 3 1 3 . 9 3        1 4 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 4 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               5 6 , 0 2 7 . 5 5        5 8 , 3 5 7 . 0 0        5 4 , 7 0 3 . 3 5        5 7 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        5 7 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        5 7 , 7 8 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 4 9 , 5 98 . 8 8       1 6 5 , 9 35 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 2 22 . 9 2       1 8 8 , 9 19 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 9 19 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 9 19 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              4 , 5 9 4 . 0 9         6 , 7 1 1 . 0 0         4 , 9 7 4 . 1 7         4 , 8 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 7 3 3 . 3 4         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 3 2 8 . 2 7         1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 8 . 0 6         1 , 4 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        1 0 3 , 6 78 . 6 5       1 1 2 , 6 37 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 1 39 . 2 9        1 3 , 7 3 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 3 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 3 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      4 9 , 3 6 8 . 3 3        5 3 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 2 3 . 2 5        5 2 , 3 6 5 . 0 0        5 2 , 3 6 5 . 0 0        5 2 , 3 6 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 6 7 4 . 8 8        9 2 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        9 2 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        9 2 , 4 4 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     9 0 7 . 9 3           8 5 2 . 0 0           8 5 9 . 1 1           8 4 3 . 0 0           8 4 3 . 0 0           8 4 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           6 , 5 3 6 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 8 3 6 . 6 8
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 1 2 2 , 7 04 . 5 8     1 , 1 6 2 , 0 12 . 0 0     1 , 1 6 1 , 9 90 . 0 0     1 , 1 6 7 , 7 74 . 0 0     1 , 1 6 7 , 7 74 . 0 0     1 , 1 6 7 , 7 74 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     7 , 7 7 9 . 3 4         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 5 3 . 9 8         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 7 6 0 . 6 3         5 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 4 3 . 6 2         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    3 , 9 4 3 . 7 6         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 8 4 . 0 4         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 1 , 8 8 0 . 6 2        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 9 5 . 7 8        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                 3 1 6 . 8 8           1 5 0 . 0 0            7 3 . 0 1           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        5 7 4 . 6 1         7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 1 7 . 3 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   4 , 5 0 7 . 2 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 4 2 . 8 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 0 , 7 6 3 . 1 0        4 4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 5 1 0 . 5 5        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

803 . 0 0  STENOGRAPHERS                            . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                              . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 5 . 6 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                                . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0           8 6 2 . 3 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                             . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      4 6 , 9 5 1 . 1 5        5 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 9 2 0 . 9 2        6 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 1  GAL  FEES                           6 4 , 7 9 0 . 4 3        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 4 , 2 1 0 . 7 6        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 8 1 . 8 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 2 . 5 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                   7 , 7 5 6 . 0 4         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 3 2 . 4 4         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        3 6 , 4 6 9 . 3 0        4 3 , 8 0 2 . 0 0        4 3 , 7 1 8 . 4 6        7 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 9 , 0 0 0 . 4 7        3 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 3 2 . 5 1        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 5 8  CHI LD CARE FUND                     4 , 3 2 2 . 8 5         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 8 0 . 8 3         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 6 7  J UVENI LE DRUG COURT                      . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           7 4 6 . 1 8         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                     1 , 6 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           4 2 6 . 8 8         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           8 , 6 1 1 . 0 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 9 6 7 . 0 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                8 2 4 . 3 1         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           5 7 3 . 1 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 7 2 6 . 3 6         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0           2 7 7 . 9 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 4 9  FAMI LY COURT -  J UVENI LE DI VI SI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 2 1 5 . 8 4         2 , 2 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 2 . 0 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             2 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 9 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 2 . 9 1         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 1 0  TRANSPORTERS/ ATTENDANTS             2 , 8 1 2 . 5 3         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 3 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           2 0 6 , 6 47 . 1 7       2 4 6 , 5 02 . 0 0       2 2 0 , 0 52 . 8 2       3 0 0 , 6 00 . 0 0       2 8 2 , 9 00 . 0 0       2 8 2 , 9 00 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           3 4 5 . 3 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 0 . 5 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           2 7 1 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              4 , 0 6 6 . 9 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 6 . 9 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.         3 8 8 , 8 97 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 7 96 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 7 96 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 7 96 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 7 96 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 7 96 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           2 3 9 . 5 6         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           5 8 0 . 8 5         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                1 , 0 4 7 . 6 3         1 , 8 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 1 . 9 6         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 1  EXXON- LEARNI NG PARTNERS GRANT         4 0 7 . 0 6           6 0 7 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 4           6 0 7 . 0 0           6 0 7 . 0 0           6 0 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  3 9 5 , 2 74 . 5 2       3 6 6 , 0 29 . 0 0       3 6 2 , 8 54 . 3 3       3 6 6 , 9 53 . 0 0       3 6 6 , 9 53 . 0 0       3 6 6 , 9 53 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 8 8 3 . 8 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    8 8 3 . 8 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 7 5 6 , 2 73 . 2 2     1 , 8 2 1 , 0 43 . 0 0     1 , 7 8 6 , 6 45 . 7 0     1 , 8 7 2 , 0 77 . 0 0     1 , 8 5 4 , 3 77 . 0 0     1 , 8 5 4 , 3 77 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 7 2  ADMI NI STRATOR/ CONTROLLER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    9 9 , 9 4 2 . 8 0       1 2 6 , 8 08 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 8 04 . 8 6       1 2 8 , 6 90 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 6 90 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 6 90 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 9 , 6 6 8 . 9 4        8 2 , 6 8 1 . 0 0        6 1 , 0 8 9 . 7 4        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             4 4 3 . 7 5           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 5 5 6 . 6 4         4 , 2 6 2 . 0 0         3 , 4 4 3 . 3 8         3 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 7 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 2 , 1 4 1 . 5 9        1 5 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 2 8 . 8 1        1 3 , 0 1 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 1 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 1 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 9 , 8 4 9 . 2 6        3 0 , 6 5 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 4 0 . 1 1        2 0 , 1 9 8 . 0 0        2 0 , 1 9 8 . 0 0        2 0 , 1 9 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 9 2 . 9 4         1 , 9 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 2 . 6 8         1 , 2 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 6 3 . 0 8           4 2 7 . 0 0           3 8 6 . 1 0           3 4 1 . 0 0           3 4 1 . 0 0           3 4 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 4 , 4 8 5 . 1 6        1 8 , 8 4 4 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 8 1 . 9 0        1 6 , 5 8 8 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 8 8 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 8 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 8 6 2 . 0 0        4 0 , 8 6 2 . 0 0        4 0 , 8 6 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 7 9 . 5 3           2 3 7 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 5 7           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 0 9 , 0 23 . 6 9       2 8 2 , 0 17 . 0 0       2 4 8 , 9 98 . 1 5       2 7 6 , 7 80 . 0 0       2 7 6 , 7 80 . 0 0       2 7 6 , 7 80 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 5 9 . 2 3           3 7 5 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 4 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      5 0 1 . 4 8           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 2 0 . 6 8           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               2 0 8 . 4 7           6 2 5 . 0 0           5 2 3 . 1 5           5 2 5 . 0 0           5 2 5 . 0 0           5 2 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            2 2 . 2 2            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 0 6 9 . 1 8         1 , 8 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 9 . 5 2         1 , 6 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 5 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 7 9 . 8 8
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  9 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 2 8 . 0 0         2 , 0 2 7 . 4 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 5 5 0 . 2 8         9 , 7 6 7 . 0 0         9 , 4 5 6 . 8 6         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 5 8 2 . 0 7         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 7 . 7 6         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 6 5 . 5 2            5 5 . 0 0            5 4 . 4 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 1 3 0 . 1 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           8 9 9 . 3 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 3 8 1 . 5 3         2 , 1 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 6 8 . 1 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           2 , 0 4 4 . 1 6         5 , 3 0 2 . 0 0         5 , 2 8 8 . 4 7         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 7 , 6 5 6 . 7 3        2 2 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 4 7 . 3 3        2 5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 2 7 , 7 49 . 6 0       3 0 6 , 3 44 . 0 0       2 7 2 , 5 65 . 0 0       3 0 4 , 0 85 . 0 0       2 9 9 , 0 85 . 0 0       2 9 9 , 0 85 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 7 4  BROWNFI ELD ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 1 8 , 1 73 . 2 9       1 2 2 , 6 31 . 0 0       1 2 2 , 7 88 . 6 7       1 2 6 , 8 02 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 8 02 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 8 02 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 5 8 0 . 4 3         2 , 8 6 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 6 5 . 7 2         2 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 9 8 9 . 7 8         9 , 6 1 2 . 0 0         9 , 3 6 0 . 7 0         9 , 9 0 3 . 0 0         9 , 9 0 3 . 0 0         9 , 9 0 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 6 , 1 5 7 . 2 6        2 6 , 0 5 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 4 0 . 1 0        2 7 , 2 7 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 7 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 7 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                7 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 6 . 0 0           8 8 6 . 6 4           7 8 8 . 0 0           7 8 8 . 0 0           7 8 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 2 2 . 5 6           2 3 1 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 1 6           2 3 9 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 5 5 7 . 2 2         5 , 9 0 9 . 0 0         5 , 9 2 2 . 4 6         6 , 1 7 3 . 0 0         6 , 1 7 3 . 0 0         6 , 1 7 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 3 9 . 1 7        2 4 , 6 3 2 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 3 2 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 3 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 3 2 . 2 3           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 4 6           1 4 5 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 6 2 , 6 76 . 7 7       1 6 8 , 6 62 . 0 0       1 6 9 , 9 22 . 0 8       1 9 8 , 6 10 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 6 10 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 6 10 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 7 0 . 3 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 6 6 3 . 4 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 1 . 1 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               2 3 8 . 0 2           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 0 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                 3 6 7 . 4 6           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 8 . 7 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 9 3 9 . 2 7         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 2 3 . 0 3         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         5 1 3 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 3 5 5 . 7 8         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 5 . 9 6         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 1 2 4 . 4 0         2 , 0 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 9 4 . 4 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 6 3 5 . 0 6         1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 4 2 . 2 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 5 0 . 1 2           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 1 . 2 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 9 4 9 . 8 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 8 . 5 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 7 1 3 . 1 4         2 , 5 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 0 . 6 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           1 , 3 7 4 . 5 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 3 . 4 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 1 , 7 1 5 . 9 2        1 3 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 3 6 . 4 3        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           5 1 3 . 8 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 1 7 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      5 1 3 . 8 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 1 7 . 8 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 7 7 , 8 45 . 7 7       1 8 5 , 9 62 . 0 0       1 8 3 , 3 99 . 4 0       2 1 8 , 2 10 . 0 0       2 1 6 , 9 10 . 0 0       2 1 6 , 9 10 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     1 9 1  ELECTI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            3 , 8 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              9 7 8 . 9 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 9 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   7 4 . 0 4           1 1 5 . 0 0            4 6 . 8 7           3 7 2 . 0 0           3 7 2 . 0 0           3 7 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          8 8 . 1 1            7 5 . 0 0            5 6 . 6 7            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       1 . 1 1             2 . 0 0              . 6 9             6 . 0 0             6 . 0 0             6 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         4 , 9 7 3 . 2 2         2 , 4 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 8 . 5 5         5 , 3 1 8 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 8 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 8 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     5 , 7 3 4 . 8 4         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         3 , 8 2 1 . 7 5         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG               4 1 , 9 4 6 . 9 8        3 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 2 3 9 . 3 4        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             1 , 8 6 7 . 4 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 8 6 . 7 7         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  1 0 . 5 1            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     4 9 , 5 5 9 . 7 9        4 5 , 3 7 5 . 0 0        3 0 , 9 4 7 . 8 6        5 4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 0 5 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 6 9 . 0 3         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 2 2 2 . 2 9         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 9 . 1 2         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 3 2 . 0 6            5 0 . 0 0            2 8 . 2 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 5 7 4 . 7 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 1 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 8 8 1 . 1 2        1 2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 6 1 . 5 1         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         5 , 2 2 3 . 8 4         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 7 9 . 5 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 1 2 . 8 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    5 , 2 2 3 . 8 4         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 9 2 . 3 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 3 , 6 3 7 . 9 7        6 3 , 9 1 7 . 0 0        4 7 , 4 6 0 . 2 2        6 9 , 9 1 8 . 0 0        6 9 , 9 1 8 . 0 0        6 9 , 9 1 8 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 0 1  FI NANCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    9 5 , 6 1 7 . 6 1        9 7 , 0 5 3 . 0 0        9 7 , 0 5 2 . 8 0        9 8 , 5 0 9 . 0 0        9 8 , 5 0 9 . 0 0        9 8 , 5 0 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 7 6 , 0 18 . 7 8       1 8 4 , 1 73 . 0 0       1 7 8 , 8 65 . 7 7       2 0 8 , 7 00 . 0 0       2 0 8 , 7 00 . 0 0       2 0 8 , 7 00 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           2 , 1 4 5 . 8 3         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                1 2 , 3 0 6 . 2 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 6 1 . 7 7
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 8 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      6 , 5 9 7 . 2 5         7 , 3 7 4 . 0 0         5 , 2 6 8 . 0 8         5 , 8 9 7 . 0 0         5 , 8 9 7 . 0 0         5 , 8 9 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               2 1 , 6 6 6 . 6 7        2 3 , 6 8 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 6 5 . 8 0        2 4 , 1 9 4 . 0 0        2 4 , 1 9 4 . 0 0        2 4 , 1 9 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            5 8 , 5 7 8 . 4 1        6 8 , 0 0 2 . 0 0        6 1 , 0 8 7 . 3 2        6 7 , 0 6 6 . 0 0        6 7 , 0 6 6 . 0 0        6 7 , 0 6 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              2 , 0 3 0 . 6 0         2 , 8 6 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 6 3 . 5 8         2 , 1 9 3 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 3 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 3 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        5 0 3 . 0 4           5 6 2 . 0 0           4 8 4 . 0 2           5 7 9 . 0 0           5 7 9 . 0 0           5 7 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          8 , 8 6 2 . 8 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      2 4 , 8 3 0 . 3 0        2 7 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 6 2 . 6 5        2 8 , 4 6 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 6 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 6 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           7 1 7 . 5 2        5 5 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 0 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     3 2 0 . 3 7           3 4 7 . 0 0           3 2 5 . 3 9           3 5 4 . 0 0           3 5 4 . 0 0           3 5 4 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       4 0 9 , 4 77 . 8 8       4 3 2 , 8 65 . 0 0       4 1 0 , 3 05 . 5 3       4 9 4 , 3 10 . 0 0       4 9 4 , 3 10 . 0 0       4 9 4 , 3 10 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     3 , 0 4 5 . 0 8         4 , 8 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 2 3 0 . 1 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 2 2 3 . 4 1         2 , 5 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 2 8 . 1 2         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      4 9 6 . 1 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 8 . 0 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 7 7 8 . 5 9         5 , 5 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 4 9 . 5 5         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 5 4 3 . 2 5        1 3 , 3 4 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 6 5 . 8 3         9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  6 4 0 . 0 0           6 4 0 . 0 0           6 4 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        3 7 , 8 9 0 . 5 0        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 6 4 4 . 4 6        4 1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   3 , 9 7 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 5 8 . 0 0         5 , 3 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 1 5 4 . 0 1         3 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 8 . 1 6         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 1 9 . 6 5           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 4 . 5 9           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 2 7 9 . 2 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 8 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             3 3 1 . 0 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 6 , 6 5 9 . 5 2        6 4 , 7 3 3 . 0 0        6 2 , 3 5 9 . 0 9        4 7 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 7 5 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 7 5 . 0 0

955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 6 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    1 , 6 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 6 7 , 3 40 . 6 5       5 1 2 , 3 40 . 0 0       4 8 5 , 5 27 . 4 5       5 5 3 , 2 85 . 0 0       5 5 1 , 0 85 . 0 0       5 5 1 , 0 85 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 1 5  COUNTY CLERK

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 5 , 4 5 3 . 0 0        6 5 , 4 5 8 . 0 0        6 5 , 4 3 7 . 5 0        6 6 , 4 3 5 . 0 0        6 6 , 4 3 5 . 0 0        6 6 , 4 3 5 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              4 2 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     4 0 2 , 7 37 . 5 6       3 8 5 , 4 56 . 0 0       3 6 2 , 1 07 . 9 2       3 8 9 , 9 59 . 0 0       3 8 9 , 9 59 . 0 0       3 8 9 , 9 59 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           4 , 0 9 1 . 6 7         4 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 8 3 . 4 3
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              6 8 9 . 9 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 2 . 8 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 0 , 5 4 2 . 4 6        1 2 , 1 3 0 . 0 0         6 , 8 7 1 . 8 5         7 , 4 9 7 . 0 0         7 , 4 9 7 . 0 0         7 , 4 9 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               3 7 , 1 3 2 . 7 3        3 6 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 6 2 3 . 0 1        3 6 , 1 5 9 . 0 0        3 6 , 1 5 9 . 0 0        3 6 , 1 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            9 8 , 5 3 4 . 4 9       1 0 3 , 1 42 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 1 45 . 3 3       1 1 1 , 3 17 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 3 17 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 3 17 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              2 , 6 6 0 . 2 0         3 , 6 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 7 6 . 8 0         2 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        8 4 1 . 7 1           8 6 6 . 0 0           7 9 5 . 8 3           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         9 6 , 9 8 5 . 6 8        6 3 , 2 2 7 . 0 0        2 9 , 9 9 9 . 5 2         5 , 7 1 5 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 5 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      2 9 , 9 9 7 . 4 0        3 5 , 0 0 4 . 0 0        3 4 , 6 6 1 . 8 4        3 7 , 0 1 9 . 0 0        3 7 , 0 1 9 . 0 0        3 7 , 0 1 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 6 9 . 3 6        9 0 , 8 4 3 . 0 0        9 0 , 8 4 3 . 0 0        9 0 , 8 4 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 5 5 . 5 5           4 6 4 . 0 0           4 8 6 . 1 3           5 2 6 . 0 0           5 2 6 . 0 0           5 2 6 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       7 5 5 , 0 42 . 4 0       7 2 1 , 0 07 . 0 0       6 5 9 , 4 51 . 3 9       7 5 7 , 8 20 . 0 0       7 5 7 , 8 20 . 0 0       7 5 7 , 8 20 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                    1 5 , 1 6 0 . 7 6        1 9 , 8 7 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 3 3 . 6 1        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 4 7 6 . 9 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 6 . 3 8         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    5 , 9 9 1 . 6 8         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 2 . 1 9         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 2 , 0 9 5 . 6 9        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 6 7 . 0 3        1 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                 4 5 8 . 0 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 6 , 1 8 3 . 0 5        4 3 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        3 4 , 5 0 2 . 2 1        4 4 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 5 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        6 1 , 9 4 8 . 8 3        7 4 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 4 2 . 0 3        8 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     4 0 2 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                       5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 2  MI CROFI LM PROCESSI NG               1 2 , 4 9 4 . 0 1        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 0 9 . 5 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           7 , 1 7 0 . 3 1         7 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         7 , 2 1 9 . 6 8         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 5 3 . 4 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 7 . 8 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 6 5 . 2 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 2 5
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 6 1 . 9 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 7 2 . 7 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              8 4 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 7 7 . 9 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            8 8 , 5 7 9 . 8 6        9 9 , 7 2 5 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 01 . 5 1       1 0 5 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           5 2 4 . 2 1         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 2 . 6 7         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      5 2 4 . 2 1         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 2 . 6 7         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 1 5  COUNTY CLERK

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                               3 , 6 3 6 . 4 8         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           6 1 1 . 7 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  3 , 6 3 6 . 4 8         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           6 1 1 . 7 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     8 8 3 , 9 66 . 0 0       8 6 8 , 6 07 . 0 0       7 9 6 , 1 49 . 5 7       9 1 2 , 6 70 . 0 0       9 0 3 , 2 70 . 0 0       9 0 3 , 2 70 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 2 5  EQUAL I ZATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 0 , 3 1 9 . 7 0        8 1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0        7 8 , 0 7 8 . 0 5        8 6 , 2 7 8 . 0 0        8 6 , 2 7 8 . 0 0        8 6 , 2 7 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 3 2 , 5 51 . 4 4       1 5 8 , 2 58 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 0 19 . 0 7       1 5 1 , 0 54 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 0 54 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 0 54 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 8 1 . 2 5           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            3 5 . 9 3
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 4 7 4 . 0 2         6 , 7 6 7 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 5 . 3 5         4 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         4 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         4 , 5 7 1 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 4 , 4 6 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 8 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 0 5 . 8 7        1 8 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 2 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 3 , 7 2 5 . 0 5        4 6 , 3 8 1 . 0 0        4 7 , 3 2 9 . 7 7        4 9 , 7 7 3 . 0 0        4 9 , 7 7 3 . 0 0        4 9 , 7 7 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                9 6 0 . 9 2         2 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 8 . 8 5         1 , 7 0 9 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 9 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 6 0 . 4 7           4 7 0 . 0 0           3 6 1 . 2 4           4 4 7 . 0 0           4 4 7 . 0 0           4 4 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          7 , 1 4 6 . 1 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 6 , 6 3 4 . 6 6        2 3 , 6 3 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 6 7 . 4 5        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           5 3 7 . 4 1        5 0 , 7 1 3 . 0 0        5 0 , 7 1 3 . 0 0        5 0 , 7 1 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 1 5 . 6 5           2 8 7 . 0 0           2 5 6 . 4 8           2 7 1 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 6 9 , 9 31 . 2 7       3 3 9 , 6 40 . 0 0       3 2 0 , 1 15 . 4 7       3 8 5 , 3 26 . 0 0       3 8 5 , 3 26 . 0 0       3 8 5 , 3 26 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     4 , 3 2 1 . 7 5         5 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 8 . 2 8         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 2 6 . 5 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    3 , 2 3 9 . 6 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 8 9 . 7 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 1 3 . 1 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           4 8 8 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  4 9 . 9 6            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      8 , 3 5 1 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 7 . 3 1        1 0 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         2 3 1 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  7 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 3 . 7 5         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                  1 6 , 0 3 6 . 4 0        2 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 6 4 1 . 6 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 1 , 0 4 7 . 3 5        1 0 , 3 8 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 8 2 . 4 9        1 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  5 4 , 3 6 4 . 2 1        1 8 , 7 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           4 , 0 1 5 . 2 3         3 , 8 8 7 . 0 0         3 , 8 8 5 . 4 9         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 1 9 . 8 7           3 8 1 . 0 0           2 2 2 . 9 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 9 3 . 7 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 3 0 . 4 9           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               6 , 6 4 2 . 8 6         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 1 5 . 2 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            9 4 , 0 7 0 . 7 1        6 0 , 3 6 6 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 0 7 . 0 7        5 1 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         1 , 3 9 5 . 4 9         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 4 9         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0         3 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 4 5 . 5 8         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         5 , 7 3 1 . 4 8         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 1 2 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    7 , 1 2 6 . 9 7        1 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 2 9 . 0 7        1 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 2 5  EQUAL I ZATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 7 9 , 4 79 . 9 5       4 2 5 , 6 56 . 0 0       3 6 0 , 2 68 . 9 2       4 5 9 , 3 76 . 0 0       4 5 9 , 8 76 . 0 0       4 5 9 , 8 76 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 2 6  HUMAN RESOURCES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 9 , 6 8 0 . 0 0        6 6 , 4 6 5 . 0 0        6 4 , 7 0 8 . 4 7        7 8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0        7 8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0        7 8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 8 , 3 25 . 2 6       1 4 1 , 0 49 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 88 . 4 5       1 4 5 , 9 00 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 9 00 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 9 00 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              4 8 7 . 7 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 1 2 . 6 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      5 , 5 3 9 . 6 0         5 , 1 3 8 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 8 . 8 5         4 , 3 8 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 8 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 8 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 5 , 5 9 2 . 5 7        1 7 , 3 7 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 4 3 . 3 9        1 8 , 0 3 7 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 3 7 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 3 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 8 , 5 0 2 . 2 5        3 5 , 3 1 8 . 0 0        3 7 , 9 2 1 . 3 4        3 3 , 3 5 1 . 0 0        3 3 , 3 5 1 . 0 0        3 3 , 3 5 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 2 1 7 . 0 7         1 , 9 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 8 4 . 4 4         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 7 0 8 . 3 3         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 5 7 . 5 5           4 0 5 . 0 0           4 0 1 . 9 8           4 2 3 . 0 0           4 2 3 . 0 0           4 2 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         5 6 , 1 6 3 . 5 0        7 7 , 7 5 7 . 0 0        7 4 , 9 6 6 . 1 8         9 , 5 3 3 . 0 0         9 , 5 3 3 . 0 0         9 , 5 3 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 0 , 8 1 6 . 5 6        1 2 , 5 1 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 4 8 . 4 7        1 3 , 2 6 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 6 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 6 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           6 8 5 . 3 6        3 3 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        3 3 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        3 3 , 3 5 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 2 3 . 0 9           2 5 3 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 6 1           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 3 0 , 5 38 . 5 5       3 6 5 , 0 94 . 0 0       3 5 6 , 2 81 . 2 1       3 4 5 , 4 38 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 4 38 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 4 38 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                    1 0 , 0 7 9 . 1 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 6 . 6 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  7 4 6 . 8 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 6 . 3 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    2 , 8 1 5 . 0 7         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 6 6 . 7 7         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 3 7 1 . 1 9         3 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 3 7 6 . 4 5           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  5 3 . 0 4            8 5 . 0 0            9 7 . 7 2            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 2  COST OF SALES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 6 , 0 6 5 . 3 2         9 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 1 3 . 9 9         6 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 6 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 9 9 . 0 0           6 9 3 . 0 0           6 9 3 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        2 2 , 8 7 4 . 2 1        2 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 9 6 . 0 2        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 2 , 9 8 3 . 7 2        2 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 1 3 5 . 0 9        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 7 6 9 . 0 2         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 7 . 0 1         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 4 9 . 7 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 4 . 7 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 6 1 . 1 4           7 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 7 . 8 7           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 5 7 . 7 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 9 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             1 0 6 . 2 5         1 , 2 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 7 . 1 5         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            5 0 , 4 0 0 . 8 3        6 1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        6 7 , 1 8 4 . 8 3        5 9 , 3 7 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 2 7 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 2 7 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         7 , 1 4 1 . 9 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 1 6 . 6 5         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     9 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.              1 5 , 3 4 1 . 0 2        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 2 5 . 4 8        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 5 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 5 . 0 5         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 5  CAREER DEVELOPMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 6  CORE TRAI NI NG                       3 , 1 4 7 . 3 7         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 3 . 6 6         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                   1 8 . 0 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0            4 5 . 7 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 7 , 0 5 0 . 3 5        4 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 2 9 6 . 6 3        4 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                  8 6 . 4 1           6 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                     8 6 . 4 1           6 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 3 4 , 1 41 . 4 6       4 8 0 , 1 29 . 0 0       4 6 9 , 3 76 . 6 6       4 5 6 , 7 68 . 0 0       4 5 3 , 1 68 . 0 0       4 5 3 , 1 68 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 2 9  PROSECUTI NG ATTORNEY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                   1 1 2 , 8 72 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 8 61 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 8 72 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 5 66 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 5 66 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 5 66 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     7 3 3 , 8 43 . 3 8       6 7 7 , 8 42 . 0 0       6 4 5 , 0 85 . 3 3       6 9 9 , 5 19 . 0 0       6 9 9 , 5 19 . 0 0       6 9 9 , 5 19 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           6 , 6 0 5 . 0 0         7 , 3 7 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 8 6 . 8 2         4 , 6 6 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 6 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 6 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 9 6 5 . 1 5         4 , 1 7 8 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 8 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 8 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 3 , 1 6 9 . 9 7        1 7 , 8 3 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 0 9 . 2 0        1 3 , 4 9 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 9 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 9 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               6 5 , 0 4 9 . 0 7        6 8 , 1 6 1 . 0 0        5 8 , 5 1 1 . 1 8        6 4 , 2 3 9 . 0 0        6 4 , 2 3 9 . 0 0        6 4 , 2 3 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 3 4 , 0 48 . 6 7       1 3 9 , 3 16 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 5 42 . 3 3       1 3 8 , 9 79 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 9 79 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 9 79 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              5 , 0 7 4 . 7 4         6 , 8 7 8 . 0 0         4 , 0 8 3 . 4 0         4 , 8 9 6 . 0 0         4 , 8 9 6 . 0 0         4 , 8 9 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 5 7 8 . 3 9         1 , 6 3 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 6 . 9 1         1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        2 5 4 , 3 45 . 2 5       2 1 3 , 2 73 . 0 0       1 7 9 , 6 75 . 6 7        1 0 , 3 2 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 2 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 2 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      4 7 , 6 9 2 . 0 2        5 8 , 8 2 5 . 0 0        5 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 9        5 7 , 5 5 9 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 5 9 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 5 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 8 8 . 2 1       1 6 9 , 6 29 . 0 0       1 6 9 , 6 29 . 0 0       1 6 9 , 6 29 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     9 5 8 . 7 2         1 , 0 0 1 . 0 0           8 4 5 . 5 6           9 3 7 . 0 0           9 3 7 . 0 0           9 3 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0         9 , 3 3 4 . 4 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 3 7 7 , 2 37 . 2 1     1 , 3 0 8 , 8 59 . 0 0     1 , 2 0 1 , 6 66 . 2 5     1 , 2 8 8 , 5 16 . 0 0     1 , 2 8 8 , 5 16 . 0 0     1 , 2 8 8 , 5 16 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     7 , 3 7 5 . 8 3         6 , 8 8 2 . 0 0         6 , 8 2 9 . 6 8         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 7 5 7 . 4 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 7 . 7 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    2 , 3 3 7 . 0 5         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 9 9 . 9 2         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 1 7 4 . 9 4         4 , 5 4 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 3 2 . 8 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         2 , 2 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 4 . 9 1         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 6 , 6 4 5 . 2 6        1 8 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 7 5 . 1 0        2 0 , 8 2 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 2 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 2 5 . 0 0

805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                          4 8 4 . 6 0           5 0 4 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 9 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 1  FI L I NG FEES                           1 8 7 . 8 3         1 , 1 3 2 . 0 0           9 4 1 . 5 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0            9 5 . 0 0            9 4 . 8 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 8  SPECI AL  L I TI GATI ON EXPENSE          7 , 3 9 6 . 0 2         7 , 6 6 2 . 0 0         6 , 7 2 1 . 3 2        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 9  PATERNI TY BLOOD TESTS                  6 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
808 . 1 1  CHI LD SUPPORT PROCESS                 8 3 4 . 6 7           9 2 0 . 0 0           3 6 7 . 2 2         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                       1 , 0 4 2 . 9 5           9 0 0 . 0 0           8 9 6 . 9 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                2 , 1 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 4 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 4 7 . 5 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                   3 , 9 7 7 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 5 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        5 8 , 5 1 0 . 4 9        8 2 , 1 6 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 5 8 7 . 3 2        8 0 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 9 4 . 1 1         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 2  CONSULTANTS                         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                       5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           7 , 9 2 0 . 3 9         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 8 3 . 9 5         8 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 4 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                5 9 8 . 4 7           8 0 0 . 0 0           4 6 7 . 1 4           2 0 7 . 0 0           2 0 7 . 0 0           2 0 7 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 1 0 3 . 0 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 3 . 3 9         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 4 0 5 . 6 3         5 , 1 3 1 . 0 0         4 , 9 1 6 . 1 1         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           1 , 8 2 7 . 1 6         3 , 2 0 4 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 3 . 7 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 0 4 , 5 83 . 2 2       1 3 6 , 1 71 . 0 0       1 2 5 , 5 29 . 9 6       1 3 6 , 6 22 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 2 22 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 2 22 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0         1 , 1 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 9 . 1 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 2 9  PROSECUTI NG ATTORNEY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0         2 , 1 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 6 . 6 4         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                       8 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 7 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 5 . 7 4         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE            5 , 9 5 9 . 8 1              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                              1 5 , 8 7 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 6 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 4 5 5 . 7 5        1 8 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 9 4 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 2 1 , 8 2 9 . 8 1        2 0 , 3 6 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 4 5 5 . 7 5        1 9 , 9 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 9 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 5 2 0 , 3 75 . 5 0     1 , 4 8 6 , 9 82 . 0 0     1 , 3 6 8 , 8 32 . 8 0     1 , 4 7 2 , 3 57 . 0 0     1 , 4 5 8 , 2 57 . 0 0     1 , 4 5 8 , 2 57 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 3 0  EQUAL I ZATI ON/ EAST BAY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      7 5 , 2 8 7 . 6 5        8 2 , 1 0 3 . 0 0        7 8 , 4 4 8 . 4 4        8 2 , 6 4 1 . 0 0        8 2 , 6 4 1 . 0 0        8 2 , 6 4 1 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        6 9 1 . 2 3         2 , 4 6 8 . 0 0           8 3 4 . 5 3         1 , 6 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                5 , 7 2 3 . 8 3         6 , 1 6 4 . 0 0         5 , 9 6 4 . 2 4         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 2 , 3 7 8 . 6 7        2 2 , 1 5 2 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 4 9 . 1 6        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 8 2 . 7 5           6 8 1 . 0 0           5 6 3 . 5 4           5 1 4 . 0 0           5 1 4 . 0 0           5 1 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 3 9 . 7 0           1 4 7 . 0 0           1 4 7 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 7 0 8 . 5 2         3 , 8 3 6 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 9 . 1 0         4 , 0 2 3 . 0 0         4 , 0 2 3 . 0 0         4 , 0 2 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           4 7 2 . 3 2        1 0 , 5 8 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 8 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 8 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      8 4 . 5 0            9 0 . 0 0            8 8 . 0 1            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 0 8 , 4 96 . 8 5       1 1 7 , 6 41 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 5 76 . 3 4       1 2 9 , 2 21 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 2 21 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 2 21 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 5 9 5 . 6 2         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0           9 4 9 . 6 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  4 3 1 . 5 5           2 0 0 . 0 0            2 6 . 9 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 9 5 0 . 9 1         4 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 9 4 . 2 1         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      6 , 9 7 8 . 0 8         6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 7 0 . 7 7         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           8 7 0 . 0 0           8 7 0 . 0 0           8 7 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         4 , 3 9 9 . 5 8         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 0 . 6 4         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     8 5 2 . 8 5              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 2 9 3 . 2 6           2 0 0 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             5 , 5 4 5 . 6 9         3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 4 . 6 4         4 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 7 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 7 0 . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                8 4 9 . 9 7           9 5 0 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 3 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      8 4 9 . 9 7           9 5 0 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 3 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 1 , 8 70 . 5 9       1 2 8 , 4 41 . 0 0       1 2 2 , 6 70 . 0 8       1 4 1 , 2 91 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 91 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 4 91 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 3 6  REGI STER OF DEEDS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0        6 1 , 1 7 3 . 0 0        6 1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0        6 2 , 0 8 8 . 0 0        6 2 , 0 8 8 . 0 0        6 2 , 0 8 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      9 9 , 0 6 9 . 8 1       1 1 6 , 7 55 . 0 0       1 0 7 , 1 90 . 6 9       1 1 1 , 8 22 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 8 22 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 8 22 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             7 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 1 0 6 . 6 2         3 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 5 . 8 6         2 , 1 7 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 3 , 0 0 6 . 2 4        1 4 , 1 0 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 8 9 . 7 7        1 3 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 5 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 2 , 3 4 6 . 5 9        3 2 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        3 1 , 9 3 1 . 4 5        3 5 , 6 4 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 4 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 4 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                8 1 1 . 6 4         1 , 1 4 4 . 0 0           7 7 9 . 0 3           8 1 6 . 0 0           8 1 6 . 0 0           8 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 2 7 . 1 7           3 3 5 . 0 0           2 9 1 . 3 5           3 2 8 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 5 , 2 4 9 . 1 7        1 6 , 4 1 2 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 1 9 . 9 9        1 5 , 8 8 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 8 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 8 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           6 3 6 . 4 8        3 3 , 5 1 5 . 0 0        3 3 , 5 1 5 . 0 0        3 3 , 5 1 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 8 5 . 7 3           2 0 4 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 5 8           1 9 8 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 2 7 , 9 67 . 9 7       2 4 8 , 7 57 . 0 0       2 3 5 , 0 18 . 2 0       2 7 8 , 5 28 . 0 0       2 7 8 , 5 28 . 0 0       2 7 8 , 5 28 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     6 , 4 7 3 . 0 5         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 9 5 . 0 1         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 2  MI CROFI LM SUPPL I ES                     5 3 . 9 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  3 4 2 . 1 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 4 . 7 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 7 0 . 6 5           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 6 0 . 9 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 9 6 4 . 8 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 3 1 . 7 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            1 3 . 5 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 0 0 4 . 6 2         8 , 2 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 8 5 . 9 5         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 7 5 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           5 7 5 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                            6 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 8 . 4 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   4 , 4 8 4 . 8 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 6 7 . 1 4 -        1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                       5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 2  MI CROFI LM PROCESSI NG                  6 1 2 . 4 2         1 , 4 3 0 . 0 0           6 4 7 . 9 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES           4 0 9 . 5 1           3 5 0 . 0 0           5 6 0 . 1 4           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           5 , 1 0 1 . 6 0         5 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 9 5 . 1 3         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 3 9 . 6 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 4 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  3 4 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             1 7 5 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 7 , 0 9 2 . 0 3        1 0 , 2 8 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 5 . 1 1 -       1 0 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           3 0 4 . 3 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 9 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      3 0 4 . 3 8         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 9 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      1 1 9 , 0 50 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 3 60 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 1 9 , 0 50 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 3 60 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 7 4 , 4 19 . 0 0       3 8 8 , 6 07 . 0 0       3 5 5 , 8 23 . 9 4       4 2 1 , 7 78 . 0 0       4 2 1 , 7 78 . 0 0       4 2 1 , 7 78 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 4 2  COUNTY SURVEYOR

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       9 , 8 1 1 . 0 0         9 , 8 1 8 . 0 0         9 , 8 1 1 . 0 0         9 , 9 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 9 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 9 6 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  7 5 0 . 6 3           7 5 1 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 6 3           7 6 2 . 0 0           7 6 2 . 0 0           7 6 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 0 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 0 7 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      1 0 . 9 2            1 1 . 0 0            1 0 . 9 2            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 0 , 5 7 2 . 5 5        1 0 , 5 8 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 7 2 . 5 5        1 3 , 8 0 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 0 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 0 7 . 0 0

730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                2 1 . 0 7            1 3 . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0             7 . 0 0             6 . 9 1
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      2 , 3 3 4 . 4 4         2 , 4 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 4 . 4 8
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 3 5 5 . 5 1         2 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 1 1 . 3 9

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 1 , 1 7 4 . 0 0        4 1 , 1 7 4 . 0 0        4 1 , 1 7 4 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 1 2  ADMI NI STRATI VE FEES                    4 7 . 9 4            3 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 1 , 2 2 1 . 9 4        4 1 , 2 0 4 . 0 0        4 1 , 1 7 4 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 4 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 0 9 . 0 0        5 4 , 1 5 7 . 9 4        5 6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0        5 6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0        5 6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 5 3  COUNTY TREASURER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    7 8 , 5 6 1 . 6 0        7 8 , 5 6 2 . 0 0        7 8 , 5 6 9 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 4 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 1 7 , 3 54 . 8 8       1 1 8 , 0 78 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 5 20 . 9 0       1 2 3 , 0 63 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 0 85 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 0 85 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 0 7 2 . 7 4         3 , 6 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 9 . 5 2         2 , 3 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 9 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 5 , 2 5 1 . 9 4        1 5 , 3 9 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 9 8 . 8 8        1 5 , 7 7 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 7 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 7 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 7 , 5 2 2 . 1 2        3 8 , 3 7 9 . 0 0        4 4 , 1 5 1 . 4 7        4 6 , 3 1 2 . 0 0        3 9 , 8 8 1 . 0 0        3 9 , 8 8 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 1 5 . 8 2         1 , 0 4 3 . 0 0           8 6 7 . 0 9           7 8 2 . 0 0           6 5 1 . 0 0           6 5 1 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 3 1 . 4 1           3 7 1 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 5 6           3 8 2 . 0 0           3 4 9 . 0 0           3 4 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         7 3 , 5 5 3 . 3 2        2 9 , 5 5 3 . 0 0        2 9 , 5 5 2 . 5 9         5 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 6 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       7 , 5 6 2 . 1 4        1 3 , 4 2 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 6 1 . 5 1        1 3 , 8 4 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 9 4 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 9 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 9 . 0 6        5 1 , 0 1 9 . 0 0        4 8 , 7 1 5 . 0 0        4 8 , 7 1 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 2 4 . 6 4           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 2 2           2 3 1 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 3 4 , 9 50 . 6 1       2 9 9 , 6 42 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 5 57 . 8 0       3 3 9 , 7 99 . 0 0       3 0 9 , 5 04 . 0 0       3 0 9 , 5 04 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 3 5 7 . 1 7         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 4 . 5 8         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  9 4 3 . 9 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 4 0 . 6 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      5 2 7 . 1 8           6 5 0 . 0 0           5 7 9 . 2 3           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 5 , 7 3 9 . 3 6        1 5 , 7 3 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 4 1 . 5 5        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 9 , 5 6 7 . 6 6        2 1 , 8 8 8 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 7 5 . 9 7        2 2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 4 , 3 5 1 . 9 9        1 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 1 4 1 . 8 6        2 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 3 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 3 2 . 0 0        1 6 , 4 3 8 . 9 5        1 4 , 2 6 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 6 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 6 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                       5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 8 7 7 . 4 6         2 , 0 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 5 . 9 2         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 5 8 . 7 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            9 1 . 8 5           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 6 9 . 4 9           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 0 8 . 5 8           6 2 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 9 0 . 1 9         2 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 9 . 6 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             4 0 3 . 4 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 7 , 0 5 1 . 3 4        4 0 , 3 6 2 . 0 0        3 7 , 8 1 6 . 7 6        4 3 , 7 0 5 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 0 5 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 0 5 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 9 1 , 5 69 . 6 1       3 6 1 , 8 92 . 0 0       3 5 7 , 8 50 . 5 3       4 0 6 , 1 54 . 0 0       3 7 1 , 0 59 . 0 0       3 7 1 , 0 59 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 5 7  COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 0 2 , 1 77 . 8 6        9 6 , 3 0 5 . 0 0        9 3 , 2 0 6 . 6 6        9 2 , 7 2 8 . 0 0        9 2 , 7 2 8 . 0 0        9 2 , 7 2 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 5 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 8 . 6 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 0 6 5 . 8 8         1 , 8 4 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 5 . 4 3         1 , 7 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 0 1 6 . 7 4         7 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         7 , 3 5 9 . 6 6         7 , 3 2 3 . 0 0         7 , 3 2 3 . 0 0         7 , 3 2 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 9 , 6 6 0 . 8 7        1 9 , 7 1 8 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 7 3 . 4 3        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 5 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                7 1 8 . 4 8           8 6 9 . 0 0           7 5 9 . 4 8           6 0 1 . 0 0           6 0 1 . 0 0           6 0 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 9 9 . 2 9           1 8 2 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 9 5           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 4 , 0 8 4 . 5 2        2 9 , 2 7 4 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 1 7 . 5 7         5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       6 , 4 9 4 . 7 5         5 , 8 9 9 . 0 0         5 , 6 9 2 . 4 2         5 , 4 9 2 . 0 0         5 , 4 9 2 . 0 0         5 , 4 9 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 1 . 5 5        1 3 , 5 4 9 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 4 9 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 4 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 1 4 . 4 8           1 1 2 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 6 8           1 0 7 . 0 0           1 0 7 . 0 0           1 0 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 6 5 , 0 72 . 8 7       1 6 3 , 3 69 . 0 0       1 6 1 , 8 89 . 5 1       1 5 1 , 3 13 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 3 13 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 3 13 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     3 , 5 7 0 . 3 9         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 7 2 . 0 5         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    6 , 8 2 9 . 4 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 5 7 . 1 9         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 7  COPY MACHI NE LEASE                       . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               5 2 2 . 4 7         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 2 1         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0            1 1 . 2 6
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                3 , 3 2 2 . 2 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 1 0  PARENT ED.  GRANT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 1 7  FAMI LY NUTRI TI ON                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 3 0  SAFEKI DS                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 4 , 2 4 4 . 5 8        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 1 8 . 7 1        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         8 , 2 7 0 . 3 9         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 8 8 . 1 6         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  8 4 , 5 9 6 . 0 0        8 4 , 5 9 6 . 0 0        8 4 , 5 9 6 . 0 0        8 5 , 4 9 6 . 0 0        8 5 , 4 9 6 . 0 0        8 5 , 4 9 6 . 0 0
818 . 4 3  PARENT ED -  CHI LD CARE                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 5 5  P. A. T.  PROGRAM                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 6 6  GROUNDWATER STEWARDSHI P                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 7 2  TRI BAL  GOVERNANCE TRAI NI NG               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 7 3  SEA GRANT                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           5 , 5 5 2 . 3 2         6 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 4 . 4 8         7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                5 9 0 . 2 1           8 4 0 . 0 0           5 9 4 . 0 1           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 2 7 8 . 8 7         1 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 6 . 4 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 4  TRAVEL  -  4H PROGRAM                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 5 7  COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 0 0 , 2 87 . 7 9       1 0 2 , 3 46 . 0 0        9 9 , 6 0 9 . 1 1       1 0 4 , 1 46 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 5 46 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 5 46 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 7 9 , 6 05 . 2 4       2 8 0 , 2 15 . 0 0       2 6 9 , 3 76 . 3 3       2 6 9 , 9 59 . 0 0       2 6 8 , 3 59 . 0 0       2 6 8 , 3 59 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 5 9  MSU EXTENSI ON -  GRANT FUNDED

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 2 , 7 3 8 . 0 3        4 6 , 1 0 6 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 5 3 . 2 6        2 4 , 9 9 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 9 9 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 9 9 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 6 0 . 0 0           3 1 5 . 0 0           1 8 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        6 4 5 . 9 6           8 8 3 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 5 5           4 7 9 . 0 0           4 7 9 . 0 0           4 7 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 1 1 0 . 2 4         3 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 2 . 9 9         1 , 9 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 6 8 3 . 1 5         6 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 3 . 9 3
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 1 0 . 3 2           3 9 1 . 0 0           1 8 3 . 1 6           1 8 2 . 0 0           1 8 2 . 0 0           1 8 2 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         6 9 . 8 7            9 2 . 0 0            4 5 . 8 1            4 7 . 0 0            4 7 . 0 0            4 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 0 1 8 . 8 0         4 , 2 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 7 . 1 9         2 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 1 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            3 9 . 5 8         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      3 6 . 6 9            5 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 7 3            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 5 , 6 7 3 . 0 6        6 2 , 2 3 6 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 1 4 . 2 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0

743 . 1 0  PARENT ED.  GRANT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 1 7  FAMI LY NUTRI TI ON                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 6 6  GROUNDWATER STEWARDSHI P                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 7 3  SEA GRANT                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 5 , 6 7 3 . 0 6        6 2 , 2 3 6 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 1 4 . 2 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 6 1  BUI LDI NG AUTHORI TY -  RENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            2 , 6 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  2 0 0 . 1 2           1 1 5 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 3 8           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 0 4 5 . 7 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          1 5 . 7 5              . 0 0           1 2 2 . 8 5
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       1 . 9 6              . 0 0             2 . 0 4             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         3 , 9 5 8 . 6 2         2 , 4 1 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 3 . 2 7         2 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 5 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 4 6  B. A.  HEALTH SVCS BLDG DEBT        2 6 9 , 7 73 . 9 7       2 9 3 , 0 69 . 0 0       2 9 2 , 6 68 . 7 6       2 9 0 , 2 69 . 0 0       2 9 0 , 2 69 . 0 0       2 9 0 , 2 69 . 0 0
963 . 4 9  B. A.  LAFRANI ER/ D. P. W.              1 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
963 . 7 4  B. A.  WOODMERE BLDG DEBT           2 2 9 , 8 71 . 2 5       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
963 . 7 5  B. A.  DI STRI CT/ PROBATE BLDG        5 7 1 , 6 68 . 7 5       5 7 1 , 1 00 . 0 0       5 7 1 , 1 00 . 0 0       5 5 7 , 7 50 . 0 0       5 5 7 , 7 50 . 0 0       5 5 7 , 7 50 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                1 , 2 3 6 , 3 13 . 9 7     1 , 2 3 9 , 1 69 . 0 0     1 , 2 3 8 , 7 68 . 7 6     1 , 2 3 3 , 0 19 . 0 0     1 , 2 3 3 , 0 19 . 0 0     1 , 2 3 3 , 0 19 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 2 4 0 , 2 72 . 5 9     1 , 2 4 1 , 5 84 . 0 0     1 , 2 4 0 , 8 12 . 0 3     1 , 2 3 5 , 1 74 . 0 0     1 , 2 3 5 , 1 74 . 0 0     1 , 2 3 5 , 1 74 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 6 5  FACI L I TI ES MANAGEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    7 4 , 9 1 5 . 2 0        7 4 , 8 1 8 . 0 0        7 5 , 1 5 4 . 3 5        7 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     5 2 7 , 8 48 . 6 3       5 3 1 , 3 79 . 0 0       5 3 5 , 0 89 . 0 0       5 4 8 , 9 80 . 0 0       5 4 8 , 9 80 . 0 0       5 4 8 , 9 80 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           5 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 9 , 9 0 6 . 9 7        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 7 6 . 6 5        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 6 0 2 . 9 8        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 0 6 . 0 1        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 5 , 5 5 7 . 9 4        1 7 , 9 5 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 0 0 . 1 1        1 1 , 9 6 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 6 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 6 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               5 0 , 9 8 1 . 6 9        4 9 , 8 9 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 9 0 6 . 5 9        5 1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0        5 1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0        5 1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 4 2 , 8 62 . 3 4       1 3 5 , 2 71 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 3 00 . 0 8       1 4 1 , 5 79 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 5 79 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 5 79 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              4 , 3 0 8 . 5 2         5 , 6 9 9 . 0 0         4 , 7 3 4 . 1 0         4 , 2 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 2 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 2 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 1 5 7 . 7 8         1 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 1 . 8 0         1 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         8 9 , 7 0 6 . 7 4       1 2 7 , 5 72 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 7 80 . 8 8        1 5 , 6 3 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 3 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 3 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      4 3 , 7 4 6 . 3 9        4 5 , 8 2 1 . 0 0        4 4 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 3 6 9 . 9 1        8 8 , 2 9 5 . 0 0        8 8 , 2 9 5 . 0 0        8 8 , 2 9 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                  1 0 , 4 0 6 . 4 5        1 1 , 0 0 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 6 6 2 . 0 9        1 1 , 3 3 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 3 3 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 3 3 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON          5 9 , 9 0 5 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 6 2 9 . 1 9
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 0 4 1 , 8 56 . 6 3     1 , 0 3 3 , 5 67 . 0 0     1 , 0 4 3 , 4 81 . 7 6     1 , 0 2 9 , 0 02 . 0 0     1 , 0 2 9 , 0 02 . 0 0     1 , 0 2 9 , 0 02 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       5 3 9 . 6 5           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 1 0 . 6 9         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 9 6           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       1 0 . 2 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                4 7 . 4 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 8 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  1 5 . 8 8           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        6 0 3 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           6 5 3 . 7 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              5 , 7 6 9 . 7 5         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 5 8 . 0 5        1 1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              5 , 3 6 1 . 5 7         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 6 9 . 2 7         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                  2 8 , 5 1 6 . 4 0        2 9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 5 3 2 . 1 8        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     4 0 , 8 6 3 . 8 8        4 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        4 1 , 5 8 8 . 7 4        5 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 3 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          9 3 . 9 5           1 0 0 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  3 5 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 7 2 2 . 1 2         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 5 9 . 3 6        1 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                      4 5 . 7 3           6 6 0 . 0 0           6 5 3 . 3 3
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 0 , 5 6 5 . 6 2        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 7 . 4 5        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 1 9 . 3 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 9 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               3 , 4 1 1 . 5 3         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 9 5 . 7 4         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 3 5 . 9 8           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 7 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                       . 0 0         2 , 8 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 6 . 5 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 0 , 5 4 4 . 2 5        2 6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 6 6 2 . 0 5        3 1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   9 5 . 2 0           2 5 0 . 0 0             2 . 5 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT             1 7 , 8 6 8 . 5 9        1 4 , 5 8 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 0 6 . 4 9        1 7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 6 5  FACI L I TI ES MANAGEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           8 4 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 8 , 8 0 3 . 7 9        1 5 , 0 3 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 8 4 . 0 2        2 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        5 6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 1 2 2 , 0 68 . 5 5     1 , 1 1 7 , 7 01 . 0 0     1 , 1 1 9 , 4 16 . 5 7     1 , 1 8 8 , 6 02 . 0 0     1 , 1 3 8 , 2 02 . 0 0     1 , 1 3 8 , 2 02 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 7 5  DRAI N COMMI SSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         7 , 0 1 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 1 4 . 0 0         7 , 1 1 4 . 0 0         7 , 1 1 4 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      7 1 , 1 2 9 . 9 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 7 , 7 4 5 . 7 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               2 5 . 0 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 2 4 5 . 5 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 0 , 7 2 7 . 6 5           6 8 6 . 0 0           6 6 6 . 8 7           6 5 9 . 0 0           6 5 9 . 0 0           6 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 2 , 9 4 4 . 5 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 3 1 . 5 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          7 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 4 8 . 0 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 2 , 5 9 6 . 3 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 8 6 . 2 3             8 . 0 0             9 . 7 1            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 5 4 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 9 0 , 4 95 . 6 2         9 , 6 0 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 9 3 5 . 5 8        1 1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 0 4 8 . 7 8            4 4 . 0 0            4 3 . 4 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 2 2 . 6 0            3 3 . 0 0            3 3 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      5 2 0 . 3 1            3 0 . 0 0            3 1 . 2 7           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 2 1 . 8 1            1 7 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 9 4 8 . 7 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      4 , 9 6 2 . 2 7           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 7 9           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                       2 , 0 0 5 . 8 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         1 8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 0 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         7 , 5 4 6 . 0 3         2 , 6 9 4 . 0 0         2 , 5 6 7 . 3 8         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0            6 1 . 7 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 5  CAR ALLOWANCE                       5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 3 1 3 . 4 6           6 7 0 . 0 0           6 1 6 . 8 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 7 8 . 8 4            3 0 . 0 0            2 5 . 1 4            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 2 5 7 . 0 8           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 4 9 . 9 1           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0         1 , 7 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 0 . 8 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             8 9 0 . 1 2           3 6 9 . 0 0           3 6 8 . 1 8           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 0 , 6 2 1 . 3 3         8 , 1 2 6 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 9 . 9 9         6 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                4 7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      2 0 , 7 0 6 . 3 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                         3 , 8 5 8 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            9 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 5 , 1 3 5 . 1 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 4 1 , 2 14 . 3 2        1 7 , 8 5 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 3 6 9 . 3 6        1 8 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 7 6  SOI L  EROSI ON & SEDI MENTATI ON CONT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0        8 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        8 1 , 8 3 9 . 4 9        8 4 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        8 4 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        8 4 , 3 9 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 4 6 2 . 8 4
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0         2 , 5 2 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 0 . 7 4         1 , 6 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0         6 , 4 2 8 . 0 0         5 , 8 9 9 . 6 5         6 , 6 5 8 . 0 0         6 , 6 5 8 . 0 0         6 , 6 5 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0        1 8 , 6 4 3 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 1 0 . 0 4        1 9 , 2 4 7 . 0 0        1 9 , 2 4 7 . 0 0        1 9 , 2 4 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0           6 1 2 . 0 0           4 2 4 . 6 1           4 9 4 . 0 0           4 9 4 . 0 0           4 9 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0           1 5 2 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 8 3           1 5 9 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0         7 , 4 7 2 . 0 0         7 , 4 9 1 . 5 3         7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0         7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0         7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           4 8 2 . 8 7        1 0 , 8 1 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0           4 1 4 . 0 0           4 3 0 . 0 0           4 2 6 . 0 0           4 2 6 . 0 0           4 2 6 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0       1 2 2 , 7 44 . 0 0       1 2 1 , 7 97 . 6 0       1 3 2 , 5 65 . 0 0       1 3 2 , 5 65 . 0 0       1 3 2 , 5 65 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0         2 , 7 4 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 0 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           2 6 1 . 0 0           2 6 0 . 2 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 4 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0           3 3 0 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 6 6           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 2 . 1 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0         6 , 1 3 3 . 0 0         4 , 9 9 1 . 4 6         4 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 4 . 5 6        1 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 6 . 3 6         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 5 5           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           2 3 3 . 2 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 9 3 . 7 0        2 0 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0         2 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 6 4 . 5 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0        2 1 , 2 6 7 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 6 5 . 6 6        2 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0           2 8 5 . 0 0           2 8 5 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0        2 3 , 7 1 7 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 1 5 . 2 1        2 3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0       1 6 1 , 5 94 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 7 97 . 9 7       1 8 0 , 9 15 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 7 15 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 7 15 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     2 8 0  SOI L  CONSERVATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  3 7 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 7 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 7 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 0 7  CENTRAL  RECORDS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     4 0 6 , 7 08 . 6 2       4 2 4 , 0 84 . 0 0       4 2 1 , 4 71 . 7 3       4 3 2 , 4 07 . 0 0       4 3 2 , 4 07 . 0 0       4 3 2 , 4 07 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                         5 , 0 0 6 . 7 1         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 4 5 . 7 6         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            4 , 3 3 2 . 9 4         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 3 4 . 8 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      6 , 6 3 6 . 5 1         8 , 1 2 6 . 0 0         3 , 6 9 9 . 1 5         8 , 2 4 7 . 0 0         8 , 2 4 7 . 0 0         8 , 2 4 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               3 2 , 3 4 7 . 5 0        3 4 , 2 7 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 3 1 0 . 1 1        3 4 , 7 8 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 7 8 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 7 8 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            9 7 , 8 3 6 . 5 4        9 8 , 1 9 7 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 6 07 . 2 3       1 1 5 , 7 68 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 7 68 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 7 68 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              2 , 3 4 1 . 2 6         3 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 5         2 , 1 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        7 8 3 . 7 2           7 9 9 . 0 0           7 9 7 . 2 7           8 1 1 . 0 0           8 1 1 . 0 0           8 1 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        1 0 7 , 9 95 . 4 6       1 2 9 , 0 60 . 0 0       1 2 2 , 1 27 . 2 9        1 5 , 7 2 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 2 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 2 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      2 3 , 4 1 1 . 4 5        2 4 , 3 7 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 1 6 3 . 5 6        2 4 , 7 3 1 . 0 0        2 4 , 7 3 1 . 0 0        2 4 , 7 3 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 7 6 8 . 6 2        7 1 , 8 0 4 . 0 0        7 1 , 8 0 4 . 0 0        7 1 , 8 0 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 6 8 . 4 5           5 0 2 . 0 0           4 8 4 . 7 3           5 0 9 . 0 0           5 0 9 . 0 0           5 0 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       6 9 3 , 5 69 . 1 6       7 3 8 , 3 38 . 0 0       7 3 0 , 0 56 . 3 8       7 2 1 , 0 40 . 0 0       7 2 1 , 0 40 . 0 0       7 2 1 , 0 40 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     4 , 7 9 4 . 6 9         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 3 8 . 9 7         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 9  DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPL I ES            2 , 4 3 4 . 4 7         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 0 1 . 0 9         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 1 0  FAX MACHI NE SUPPL I ES & MAI NT.             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
727 . 1 1  LEI N I NTERFACE SUPPL I ES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 4 7 2 . 0 2         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 8 2         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                   1 3 , 3 4 5 . 8 7        1 5 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 8 1 . 2 5        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 1 1  POL I CE ADMI NI STRATI ON COPI ES             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                   6 . 3 4            5 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 7            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 0 1 0 . 2 6           8 9 0 . 0 0           7 2 0 . 3 9         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                9 0 4 . 5 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 6 . 5 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      3 8 . 6 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 8 . 8 1           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 5 , 0 0 6 . 7 6        2 8 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 0 6 6 . 9 0        2 5 , 3 7 5 . 0 0        2 4 , 3 7 5 . 0 0        2 4 , 3 7 5 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                   7 5 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        7 5 , 2 6 7 . 2 4        8 5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        7 8 , 7 0 6 . 6 2        9 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        9 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        9 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   4 , 2 0 9 . 1 6         3 , 8 2 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 6 3 . 1 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           6 , 6 6 4 . 9 0         6 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         6 , 6 8 8 . 9 8         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                9 0 8 . 5 5           5 7 0 . 0 0           4 9 7 . 4 7           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 7 9 2 . 5 3           7 5 5 . 0 0           7 2 8 . 1 4           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  5 1 . 1 0           8 5 5 . 0 0           7 7 3 . 3 2             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             9 4 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            8 8 , 9 1 3 . 4 8        9 8 , 6 7 5 . 0 0        9 1 , 4 0 2 . 6 3       1 0 8 , 8 05 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 6 05 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 6 05 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 0 7  CENTRAL  RECORDS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          5 7 , 9 4 6 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 9 9 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 9 9 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 7 , 9 4 6 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        5 4 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        5 6 , 2 6 4 . 0 0        2 8 , 5 9 9 . 0 0        2 8 , 5 9 9 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 3 8 5 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 9 5 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    3 8 5 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 9 5 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     8 6 5 , 8 20 . 4 0       9 2 0 , 6 27 . 0 0       9 0 3 , 1 84 . 9 1       9 1 1 , 8 84 . 0 0       8 8 3 , 0 19 . 0 0       8 8 3 , 0 19 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 0 8  CENTRAL  DI SPATCH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 7 , 0 7 5 . 2 0        6 9 , 4 1 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 4 3 0 . 4 0        7 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        7 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        7 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     7 8 1 , 4 24 . 6 5       9 1 2 , 0 09 . 0 0       8 2 9 , 1 74 . 0 5       8 9 8 , 6 50 . 0 0       8 9 8 , 6 50 . 0 0       8 9 8 , 6 50 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           7 , 1 8 1 . 2 0         8 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 1 0 . 8 2         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                        2 9 , 9 2 8 . 7 5        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 3 5 . 9 7        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 4  TRAI NI NG PREMI UM                    2 , 8 1 0 . 2 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 6 1 . 8 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                4 1 , 2 3 9 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                           7 5 , 3 5 1 . 1 0        6 6 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        7 9 , 2 0 2 . 6 6        6 8 , 8 6 2 . 0 0        6 8 , 8 6 2 . 0 0        6 8 , 8 6 2 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 1 , 4 5 7 . 6 1        2 8 , 6 3 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 4 6 . 9 2        2 8 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 3 5 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               7 7 , 0 5 6 . 4 3        8 6 , 5 5 5 . 0 0        7 8 , 0 0 9 . 3 9        8 4 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        8 4 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        8 4 , 4 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 4 6 , 3 05 . 2 9       1 7 9 , 0 94 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 0 09 . 4 2       2 2 9 , 2 59 . 0 0       2 2 9 , 2 59 . 0 0       2 2 9 , 2 59 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              5 , 3 3 0 . 2 6         8 , 5 2 4 . 0 0         5 , 8 7 5 . 0 3         6 , 1 8 2 . 0 0         6 , 1 8 2 . 0 0         6 , 1 8 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 5 5 2 . 5 2         1 , 8 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 9 . 7 2         1 , 8 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 4 , 0 0 4 . 2 1        2 1 , 7 4 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 4 4
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      6 9 , 4 2 0 . 4 8        8 1 , 3 0 4 . 0 0        7 8 , 7 3 4 . 5 8        8 8 , 7 1 6 . 0 0        8 8 , 7 1 6 . 0 0        8 8 , 7 1 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 3 6 9 . 5 2        5 6 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        5 6 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        5 6 , 4 3 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 1 1 9 . 9 0         1 , 2 4 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 4 . 2 8         1 , 2 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 4 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           9 , 5 0 2 . 1 8              . 0 0         8 , 1 6 4 . 6 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 3 5 4 , 7 59 . 7 8     1 , 4 9 6 , 7 42 . 0 0     1 , 3 7 5 , 5 29 . 6 5     1 , 5 7 1 , 8 46 . 0 0     1 , 5 7 1 , 8 46 . 0 0     1 , 5 7 1 , 8 46 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     3 , 5 0 0 . 3 3         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 9 4 . 8 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      4 3 0 . 8 7           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 3 . 5 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                2 6 . 8 7            5 0 . 0 0            3 8 . 6 3            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  7 7 . 8 4            8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        5 5 6 . 1 9           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 0 3 . 0 2           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              1 , 3 4 4 . 5 0           9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 1 . 5 4         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 9 3 6 . 6 0         5 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 4 1 . 5 9         5 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 3 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          4 9 . 5 0           2 2 5 . 0 0            9 9 . 5 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 4 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 7 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        5 3 , 1 0 3 . 0 1        6 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 7 8 1 . 1 7        7 7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        7 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        7 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 3 , 5 0 5 . 2 2        8 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        8 3 , 2 6 9 . 2 2        9 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 1  9 11  DEVELOPMENT EXPENSES                 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 5 , 4 4 1 . 5 6        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 1 5 9 . 0 7        1 4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                9 7 9 . 7 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 8 5 . 9 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 1 9 4 . 5 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 8 . 5 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 7  TELE.  -  RADI O CI RCUI TS             3 2 , 8 2 9 . 8 6         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 5 . 6 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                   5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               3 , 3 3 1 . 8 3         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 7 4 . 6 5        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           1 , 2 9 6 . 3 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 6 4 . 5 2         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 5 7 , 8 71 . 5 7       1 8 3 , 4 25 . 0 0       1 7 9 , 2 95 . 2 6       2 0 5 , 8 75 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 6 75 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 6 75 . 0 0

932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                6 , 5 7 7 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 3 4 . 3 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 0 8  CENTRAL  DI SPATCH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

932 . 0 4  9 11  EQUI PMENT REPAI R & MAI NT        4 , 3 3 6 . 5 9         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 6 7 . 9 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           4 2 9 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 9 . 7 1         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         2 , 1 9 3 . 7 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 9 . 7 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 3  9 11  PUBL I C EDUCATI ON                1 , 4 1 3 . 8 7           6 5 0 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 8 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 7  9 11  WI RELESS TRAI NI NG              1 6 , 6 3 6 . 0 3        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 7 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 1 , 5 8 7 . 0 1        3 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 7 9 . 5 5        3 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT           1 5 1 , 6 55 . 5 6              . 0 0              . 0 0       9 3 8 , 7 98 . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                1 5 1 , 6 55 . 5 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0       9 3 8 , 8 98 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 7 0 1 , 8 10 . 5 2     1 , 7 1 7 , 0 47 . 0 0     1 , 5 8 7 , 8 76 . 0 5     2 , 7 6 1 , 2 49 . 0 0     1 , 7 8 4 , 1 51 . 0 0     1 , 7 8 4 , 1 51 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 1  SHERI FF -  SPECI AL  I NVESTI GATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 0 4 , 6 41 . 6 4       1 0 8 , 9 34 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 3 69 . 1 8       1 0 8 , 0 21 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 0 21 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 0 21 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             4 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            5 , 7 0 6 . 8 1         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 6 1 . 8 3         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 0 4 9 . 2 4         2 , 0 0 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 0 . 7 8         2 , 0 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 7 0 4 . 0 7         8 , 7 4 4 . 0 0         8 , 5 4 2 . 7 7         8 , 9 2 1 . 0 0         8 , 9 2 1 . 0 0         8 , 9 2 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 6 , 6 3 4 . 4 0        1 6 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 0 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 4 2 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 4 2 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 4 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                5 7 7 . 8 9           7 8 6 . 0 0           6 5 2 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 9 3 . 6 1           1 9 8 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 5 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 0 , 0 7 4 . 2 9        1 0 , 2 8 6 . 0 0         9 , 9 9 3 . 9 7        1 0 , 4 3 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 3 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 3 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           9 0 3 . 6 5        1 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 5 7 2 . 5 2         1 , 6 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 9 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 5 0 , 6 04 . 4 7       1 5 6 , 5 01 . 0 0       1 5 3 , 1 93 . 7 4       1 8 0 , 2 22 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 2 22 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 2 22 . 0 0

745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                  1 , 7 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 7 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                  4 , 0 5 4 . 1 0         8 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 3 9 . 5 5         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             4 , 0 5 4 . 1 0         8 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 3 9 . 5 5         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 5 6 , 4 48 . 5 7       1 6 6 , 8 61 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 8 33 . 2 9       1 8 8 , 7 22 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 7 22 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 7 22 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 2  SHERI FF -  COUNTY I NVESTI GATI VE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     4 4 5 , 0 12 . 1 1       4 5 9 , 7 61 . 0 0       4 6 2 , 9 74 . 9 7       4 5 5 , 9 41 . 0 0       4 5 5 , 9 41 . 0 0       4 5 5 , 9 41 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                          1 4 , 8 0 5 . 3 6        1 5 , 7 7 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 7 0 . 1 9        1 5 , 7 1 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 1 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 1 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                           1 0 , 2 2 4 . 0 5        1 4 , 7 4 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 2 1 . 8 7        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      7 , 6 5 8 . 4 1         8 , 3 4 9 . 0 0         6 , 0 7 1 . 5 8         8 , 6 1 7 . 0 0         8 , 6 1 7 . 0 0         8 , 6 1 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               3 6 , 7 1 6 . 5 9        3 7 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        3 8 , 0 4 3 . 3 8        3 7 , 9 6 5 . 0 0        3 7 , 9 6 5 . 0 0        3 7 , 9 6 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            8 3 , 3 9 8 . 7 2        8 3 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        8 3 , 0 7 5 . 9 5        9 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0        9 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0        9 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 9 0 1 . 9 6         2 , 8 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 2 . 7 8         1 , 9 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        8 2 3 . 1 0           8 4 1 . 0 0           8 1 4 . 0 8           8 5 3 . 0 0           8 5 3 . 0 0           8 5 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        4 0 2 , 3 52 . 5 9       4 3 5 , 3 74 . 0 0       3 7 7 , 0 11 . 4 7        3 0 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        3 0 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        3 0 , 5 0 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 5 , 7 5 0 . 6 2        1 9 , 1 5 3 . 0 0        1 9 , 8 2 0 . 8 1        2 1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 5 5 0 . 3 0       1 4 4 , 8 26 . 0 0       1 4 4 , 8 26 . 0 0       1 4 4 , 8 26 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   6 , 4 1 9 . 6 3         6 , 9 7 2 . 0 0         6 , 9 1 0 . 0 4         7 , 0 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 7 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 0 2 5 , 0 63 . 1 4     1 , 0 8 5 , 2 93 . 0 0     1 , 0 2 7 , 6 17 . 4 2       8 3 8 , 7 54 . 0 0       8 3 8 , 7 54 . 0 0       8 3 8 , 7 54 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       8 0 2 . 1 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 4 5 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                    2 , 1 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 0 . 0 0           7 0 7 . 0 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 1  FORENSI C COMPUTER EQUI PMENT         3 , 3 8 8 . 1 5         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 6 1 . 0 5        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 2 4 1 . 6 5         1 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 3 . 4 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                     4 2 8 . 2 4         1 , 2 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 3 . 8 9           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 0 8 . 4 5           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 7 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                     3 . 7 0           1 0 0 . 0 0             7 . 6 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                  6 , 5 9 3 . 7 5         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                  2 1 , 8 5 2 . 6 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 7 7 . 9 5        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 6 , 7 3 2 . 7 7        3 8 , 9 3 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 8 4 2 . 5 4        4 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 0 , 1 1 9 . 2 0        1 3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 6 3 . 9 8        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     8 8 6 . 2 7         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 2 . 7 5        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 3 7  CONTRACT SVCS.  -  LAB                2 , 2 4 3 . 0 3         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 7 . 9 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 0  FORENSI C I NVESTI GAT TRAI NI NG        3 , 8 2 9 . 3 7         4 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 6 . 3 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 6 6 6 . 8 7         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 1 7 . 3 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 9 3 . 1 4           2 8 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 6 5           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               6 , 6 1 3 . 9 7         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 6 . 4 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 3 1 6 . 1 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 7 , 9 6 8 . 0 1        3 6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 2 9 . 4 5        4 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT               1 1 , 4 7 5 . 6 1           2 5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              6 , 1 0 4 . 1 9         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 1 0 . 4 7         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         5 , 6 9 6 . 8 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 3 . 0 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 3 , 2 7 6 . 6 4        1 2 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 0 3 . 4 8        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 2  SHERI FF -  COUNTY I NVESTI GATI VE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        6 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 1 1 3 , 0 40 . 5 6     1 , 1 7 3 , 2 13 . 0 0     1 , 1 0 7 , 8 92 . 8 9     1 , 0 0 9 , 5 54 . 0 0       9 4 1 , 0 54 . 0 0       9 4 1 , 0 54 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 3  OFF ROAD VEHI CLE -  DNR

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME         4 7 0 . 2 4              . 0 0         1 , 2 4 0 . 7 9
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 5 , 7 1 0 . 7 1        1 2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 8 3 . 1 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               1 7 . 1 2           4 0 0 . 0 0            3 7 . 3 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  4 7 3 . 7 4           9 6 8 . 0 0           6 0 7 . 5 3           6 7 3 . 0 0           6 7 3 . 0 0           6 7 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               1 1 3 . 8 3              . 0 0           2 6 9 . 9 3
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  3 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 9 3              . 0 0             2 . 2 3
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 3 6
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          4 2 . 3 3            3 6 . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      8 8 . 8 6           1 8 1 . 0 0           1 1 4 . 1 5           1 2 6 . 0 0           1 2 6 . 0 0           1 2 6 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           3 , 5 9 3 . 1 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 0 , 5 1 4 . 6 1        1 3 , 8 3 5 . 0 0         9 , 7 0 5 . 4 4         9 , 5 9 9 . 0 0         9 , 5 9 9 . 0 0         9 , 5 9 9 . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                      2 3 . 1 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 9 . 9 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0             8 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     2 6 2 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 5 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        2 8 5 . 9 7         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0           4 6 3 . 8 5         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0

861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                7 0 1 . 5 2           6 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 3 . 5 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      7 0 1 . 5 2           6 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 3 . 5 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 1 , 5 0 2 . 1 0        1 6 , 6 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 6 2 . 8 3        1 2 , 5 4 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 4 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 4 9 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 4  SHERI FF -  COUNTY PATROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME   2 , 5 9 2 , 7 34 . 4 0     2 , 6 6 6 , 2 48 . 0 0     2 , 6 3 6 , 8 92 . 2 9     2 , 7 7 1 , 7 20 . 0 0     2 , 7 7 1 , 7 20 . 0 0     2 , 7 7 1 , 7 20 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                          2 0 , 8 1 3 . 5 7        2 1 , 6 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 1 8 . 2 1        2 3 , 0 5 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 5 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 5 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                        6 2 , 1 7 4 . 9 8        7 0 , 1 3 3 . 0 0        6 4 , 2 6 2 . 2 1        8 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        8 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        8 9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                           7 9 , 2 9 9 . 4 7        7 5 , 1 7 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 3 5 6 . 1 1        9 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        9 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        9 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     4 3 , 2 9 6 . 9 5        5 1 , 3 0 8 . 0 0        4 3 , 5 3 2 . 5 8        5 2 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 5 5 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                              2 1 1 , 7 27 . 2 5       2 1 7 , 1 26 . 0 0       2 1 5 , 8 58 . 0 5       2 3 1 , 8 83 . 0 0       2 3 1 , 8 83 . 0 0       2 3 1 , 8 83 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           5 1 4 , 7 64 . 6 3       5 2 4 , 9 10 . 0 0       5 2 7 , 4 28 . 1 6       6 3 7 , 0 44 . 0 0       6 3 7 , 0 44 . 0 0       6 3 7 , 0 44 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY             1 2 , 5 0 4 . 0 1        1 7 , 7 1 5 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 7 6 . 4 3        1 2 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 3 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 9 1 6 . 6 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      4 , 5 4 8 . 6 8         4 , 8 6 8 . 0 0         4 , 6 1 8 . 8 2         5 , 1 4 9 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 9 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        7 9 1 , 4 41 . 9 4       7 2 4 , 5 65 . 0 0       7 2 8 , 6 46 . 9 0        7 3 , 3 1 1 . 0 0        7 3 , 3 1 1 . 0 0        7 3 , 3 1 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                     1 9 1 , 7 75 . 8 1       2 0 2 , 0 38 . 0 0       2 0 1 , 2 81 . 4 5       2 1 8 , 8 73 . 0 0       2 1 8 , 8 73 . 0 0       2 1 8 , 8 73 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 2 7 1 . 9 6       6 1 7 , 4 03 . 0 0       6 0 1 , 1 98 . 0 0       6 0 1 , 1 98 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                  3 8 , 9 0 5 . 4 4        4 0 , 6 7 1 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 2 5 . 3 0        4 3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                     4 , 5 6 5 , 9 03 . 8 0     4 , 6 1 8 , 4 12 . 0 0     4 , 6 0 9 , 4 68 . 4 7     4 , 8 7 0 , 4 29 . 0 0     4 , 8 5 4 , 2 24 . 0 0     4 , 8 5 4 , 2 24 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       8 5 1 . 9 5           8 9 9 . 0 0           8 2 2 . 4 2           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 1  PHOTO SUPPL I ES                      2 , 3 2 8 . 4 9         2 , 7 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 9 . 0 7         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 7 8 4 . 9 2         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 9 . 9 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                    2 , 0 9 0 . 4 3         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 8 5 . 1 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      4 , 3 2 8 . 7 4         5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 1 7 3 . 7 3         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                  2 5 , 8 7 4 . 9 7        1 0 , 7 5 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 5 6 . 5 2        1 1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 3  K- 9  SUPPL I ES AND EQUI PMENT         1 4 , 5 1 6 . 9 0         5 , 1 3 5 . 0 0         5 , 1 3 4 . 9 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 7  RESERVE UNI T                        1 , 1 4 0 . 9 2         2 , 1 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 8 . 7 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 2 0  COMMUNI TY POL I CI NG SUPPL I ES         2 , 8 0 6 . 1 7         2 , 8 1 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 1 . 3 4         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              8 , 8 9 2 . 0 2         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 7 3 . 3 3         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                 4 , 2 8 2 . 6 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 8 . 6 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                  3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                 2 4 8 , 1 84 . 1 4       2 5 0 , 0 70 . 0 0       2 4 1 , 4 24 . 6 8       2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
749 . 0 0  VEHI CLE OPERATI NG SUPPL I ES         1 7 , 2 1 7 . 5 3        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 5 3 . 6 8        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
749 . 0 1  VEHI CLE FORFEI TURES                      . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                    3 3 8 , 2 99 . 7 8       3 2 3 , 1 75 . 0 0       3 1 2 , 9 32 . 1 6       3 2 9 , 7 00 . 0 0       3 2 9 , 7 00 . 0 0       3 2 9 , 7 00 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        9 2 , 6 0 6 . 2 1       1 1 6 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 4 90 . 3 8       1 6 6 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 8 00 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 8 00 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   3 , 3 2 6 . 4 2         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 2 . 8 2        3 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 1  ERT- EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRAI N        3 , 2 9 9 . 0 7         3 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 9 3 . 3 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 3 3 7 . 4 4         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 7 0 . 3 2         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                4 3 8 . 7 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 8 . 4 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               5 , 1 9 3 . 6 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 6 . 9 5         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 2 2 1 . 6 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           7 9 8 . 3 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 0 8 , 4 23 . 1 3       1 3 5 , 6 60 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 5 10 . 5 4       2 1 7 , 0 50 . 0 0       2 1 8 , 8 50 . 0 0       2 1 8 , 8 50 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            6 5 . 2 5           1 1 5 . 0 0            6 3 . 5 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 4  SHERI FF -  COUNTY PATROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                5 , 4 0 4 . 1 7         6 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 0 9 5 . 1 4         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT               1 4 , 2 0 2 . 5 9        1 8 , 8 5 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 6 2 . 8 9        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT             6 3 , 0 0 0 . 9 5        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 3 , 9 6 5 . 0 8        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.        1 4 , 8 6 0 . 6 5        1 8 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 3 7 . 5 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   9 7 , 5 3 3 . 6 1       1 0 8 , 9 45 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 2 24 . 1 1       1 2 5 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 1 00 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT             5 , 0 8 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                            2 9 , 9 7 7 . 0 6              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 8 2 , 5 00 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 3 5 , 0 6 2 . 0 6              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 8 2 , 5 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   5 , 1 4 5 , 2 22 . 3 8     5 , 1 8 6 , 1 92 . 0 0     5 , 1 5 8 , 1 35 . 2 8     5 , 8 2 4 , 7 79 . 0 0     5 , 5 2 2 , 8 74 . 0 0     5 , 5 2 2 , 8 74 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 5  OFF ROAD VEHI CLE -  GTSO

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 5 , 1 1 1 . 6 8         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 7 2 . 2 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               8 5 . 5 9           2 0 0 . 0 0            8 3 . 1 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  3 9 7 . 5 9           3 3 7 . 0 0           3 3 3 . 1 6           3 8 2 . 0 0           3 8 2 . 0 0           3 8 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      7 4 . 5 7            6 3 . 0 0            6 2 . 4 4            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         5 , 6 6 9 . 4 3         4 , 8 1 8 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 0 . 9 8         5 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         5 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         5 , 4 5 4 . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0            9 9 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                        . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                     7 . 4 0            5 1 . 0 0            5 0 . 2 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 3 6 8 . 7 6         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 0 . 5 3         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 3 7 6 . 1 6         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 7 3         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0

861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                2 1 0 . 8 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      2 1 0 . 8 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       7 , 2 5 6 . 4 3         7 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 1 . 7 1         7 , 6 0 4 . 0 0         7 , 6 0 4 . 0 0         7 , 6 0 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 1 6  SECONDARY ROAD PATROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 1 , 2 3 0 . 3 9        5 2 , 4 9 6 . 0 0        5 1 , 7 5 3 . 6 5        5 2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0        5 2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0        5 2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 5 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                         1 , 2 2 3 . 6 4         2 , 1 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 8 . 8 4         2 , 2 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 6 6 5 . 4 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 2 . 9 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        9 5 0 . 4 0           9 6 5 . 0 0           9 6 4 . 8 0           9 7 9 . 0 0           9 7 9 . 0 0           9 7 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 2 7 0 . 6 3         4 , 6 3 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 0 . 6 8         4 , 6 0 7 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 7 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 2 , 3 4 4 . 6 1        1 2 , 7 4 2 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 8 1 . 4 1        1 5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 7 8 . 0 1           3 9 2 . 0 0           3 1 3 . 5 5           2 5 6 . 0 0           2 5 6 . 0 0           2 5 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         9 3 . 1 2           1 3 0 . 0 0            9 4 . 4 5            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 0 1 7 . 8 7         5 , 4 4 7 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 4 . 5 7         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           3 5 7 . 1 3         6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0         6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0         6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 8 0 . 8 9           8 6 7 . 0 0           7 9 1 . 5 8           8 5 8 . 0 0           8 5 8 . 0 0           8 5 8 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 9 , 2 0 4 . 9 6        8 4 , 7 4 0 . 0 0        7 9 , 8 5 3 . 6 5        9 3 , 5 6 7 . 0 0        9 3 , 5 6 7 . 0 0        9 3 , 5 6 7 . 0 0

727 . 0 1  PHOTO SUPPL I ES                         3 5 . 9 6            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                         . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                         9 7 . 9 9           3 5 0 . 0 0           2 8 6 . 0 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                      3 5 . 9 9         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 1 . 0 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 3 9 . 5 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
749 . 0 0  VEHI CLE OPERATI NG SUPPL I ES               . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        3 1 9 . 9 4         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 6 . 6 2           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                  8 , 6 1 8 . 0 7        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 7 1 . 8 1        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             8 , 6 1 8 . 0 7        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 7 1 . 8 1        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                  2 6 1 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 5 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      4 1 1 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 5 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      8 8 , 5 5 3 . 9 7        9 8 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        9 4 , 3 6 4 . 5 8       1 0 6 , 8 92 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 8 92 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 8 92 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 2  OHSP ENF GRANT 2 012 - 2 013

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 1 9 . 2 8
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 8 9 . 0 6
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0            3 6 . 8 1
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0           4 0 5 . 0 0           4 4 6 . 0 3
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            7 3 . 4 4
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0         5 , 6 0 5 . 0 0         6 , 0 6 4 . 6 2

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0         2 , 3 9 2 . 0 0           6 8 4 . 0 9
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0         2 , 3 9 2 . 0 0           6 8 4 . 0 9

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0         7 , 9 9 7 . 0 0         6 , 7 4 8 . 7 1



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 3  OHSP ENF GRANT 2 011 - 2 012

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 9 5 7 . 8 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  2 2 4 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             2 1 . 8 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         2 5 1 . 7 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      4 2 . 3 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         3 , 4 9 8 . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     7 4 9 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               7 4 9 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       4 , 2 4 8 . 2 2              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 5  SHERI FF -  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    9 4 , 9 0 8 . 0 0        9 4 , 2 0 3 . 0 0        9 4 , 6 0 8 . 0 0        9 5 , 6 1 8 . 0 0        9 5 , 6 1 8 . 0 0        9 5 , 6 1 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     2 0 6 , 8 70 . 3 1       2 0 9 , 2 10 . 0 0       2 0 9 , 6 42 . 8 2       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 2 5 7 . 6 0         4 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 6 . 0 0         4 , 0 7 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 7 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 7 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               2 3 , 6 9 3 . 0 3        2 4 , 0 1 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 6 9 2 . 4 5        2 4 , 2 8 9 . 0 0        2 4 , 2 8 9 . 0 0        2 4 , 2 8 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 1 , 9 9 6 . 2 9        4 1 , 4 1 4 . 0 0        4 5 , 9 3 4 . 1 2        5 3 , 2 1 9 . 0 0        5 3 , 2 1 9 . 0 0        5 3 , 2 1 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 4 5 0 . 1 7         1 , 9 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        5 6 5 . 3 2           5 7 2 . 0 0           5 7 0 . 9 6           5 8 0 . 0 0           5 8 0 . 0 0           5 8 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 6 , 5 1 4 . 9 1        3 2 , 8 2 2 . 0 0        3 1 , 0 0 8 . 5 7         5 , 8 2 1 . 0 0         5 , 8 2 1 . 0 0         5 , 8 2 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 5 , 7 2 5 . 2 8        1 5 , 9 7 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 7 0 . 0 6        1 6 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 1 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 6 4 . 9 0        6 6 , 1 4 1 . 0 0        6 6 , 1 4 1 . 0 0        6 6 , 1 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 3 9 0 . 0 7         1 , 4 4 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 9 . 0 7         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       4 1 0 , 6 70 . 9 8       4 3 2 , 1 36 . 0 0       4 3 0 , 5 41 . 9 5       4 8 6 , 7 07 . 0 0       4 8 6 , 7 07 . 0 0       4 8 6 , 7 07 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 2 4 7 . 5 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 4 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 2 9 0 . 6 3           7 5 0 . 0 0           4 2 4 . 3 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 1 , 5 8 7 . 3 4         9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 7 8 9 . 7 5        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                 3 8 0 . 0 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 6 5 . 7 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                    1 , 4 7 7 . 0 3              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      7 , 7 7 6 . 4 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 8 3 . 1 7         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 5  ADMI NI STRATI VE SUPPL I ES             1 , 1 9 6 . 2 3         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 6 . 5 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 6  CRI ME PREVENTI ON PROGRAM                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 7  RESERVE UNI T                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 8  VI CTI M' S ASSI STANCE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 2 5  TRI AD SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                9 1 5 . 3 6           6 0 0 . 0 0            9 3 . 5 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                    3 2 . 7 0           2 5 0 . 0 0            6 8 . 3 5           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                  1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   5 , 9 5 2 . 2 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 4 . 2 6         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 3 , 3 5 5 . 5 0        2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 1 1 8 . 1 4        3 6 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         1 5 9 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                1 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 7 0 0 . 1 5         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 5 6 . 6 3        1 1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 9 4 6 . 8 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 7 . 0 1        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 1 , 5 7 6 . 1 3        1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 2 3 . 4 3        1 2 , 4 7 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 7 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 3 7 . 3 1           2 1 0 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 3 9           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 4 6 7 . 5 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 9 . 2 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 0 0 2 . 4 1         8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 4 5 . 0 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             5 8 7 . 5 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           9 7 7 . 4 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 4 , 0 3 6 . 9 3        4 1 , 2 6 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 7 7 5 . 1 8        5 4 , 0 2 7 . 0 0        3 9 , 0 2 7 . 0 0        3 9 , 0 2 7 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           8 0 9 . 5 5         1 , 2 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 0 . 9 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 5  SHERI FF -  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0           2 5 9 . 0 0            7 6 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 9 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 6 7 5 . 6 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 2 . 8 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.        1 7 , 8 6 5 . 7 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 7 4 . 3 3        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 1  I N- SERVI CE TRAI NI NG                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 0 , 3 5 0 . 8 5        1 8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 8 8 , 4 14 . 2 6       5 2 1 , 8 96 . 0 0       5 0 5 , 9 85 . 2 7       6 0 5 , 2 84 . 0 0       5 8 4 , 2 84 . 0 0       5 8 4 , 2 84 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 6  SEATBELT ENFORCEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 3 2 9 . 0 6         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 3 . 2 6
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  1 6 4 . 3 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 8 9
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             4 5 . 0 5           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         1 6 4 . 9 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 9 . 3 9
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      3 1 . 0 9            5 0 . 0 0            2 8 . 5 9
          PERSONNEL                         2 , 7 3 4 . 4 8         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 2 . 1 3

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       2 , 7 3 4 . 4 8         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 2 . 1 3



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 2 7  SNOWMOBI LE ENFORCEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       1 , 4 1 8 . 2 7              . 0 0           3 6 8 . 1 5
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 4 , 6 8 9 . 7 2        1 5 , 1 6 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 9 0 . 6 6         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              1 1 9 . 9 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 7 . 6 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  4 7 5 . 2 5         1 , 1 8 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 6 . 7 5           7 2 7 . 0 0           7 2 7 . 0 0           7 2 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               3 1 0 . 2 3              . 0 0            7 5 . 5 9
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  9 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          2 . 4 6              . 0 0              . 6 1
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 2 . 6 7
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         1 2 7 . 6 4            2 7 . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      8 9 . 3 1           2 2 2 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 5 8           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         7 , 2 4 2 . 5 6        1 6 , 8 9 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 2 8 . 6 6        1 0 , 3 6 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 6 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 6 3 . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                         1 4 . 9 9           1 0 0 . 0 0            9 8 . 2 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                 8 3 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 9 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            4 4 . 1 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     8 3 6 . 8 1         1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 1 . 8 8         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        9 3 5 . 7 8         1 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 4 . 2 1         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                    7 5 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               7 5 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  5 7 1 . 5 2           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 2 . 8 2           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0           9 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 9 . 2 9           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      5 7 1 . 5 2         1 , 5 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 2 . 1 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       9 , 4 9 9 . 8 6        2 0 , 6 9 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 4 4 . 9 8        1 4 , 4 6 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 6 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 6 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 3 1  SHERI FF -  MARI NE LAW ENFORCEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 7 , 3 5 0 . 9 6        1 9 , 7 1 9 . 0 0        1 9 , 9 6 2 . 7 6
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                           2 4 1 . 8 3         1 , 2 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 7 . 1 5
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                2 6 , 8 6 5 . 6 3        3 9 , 2 6 2 . 0 0        3 8 , 3 5 1 . 5 6        3 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            1 , 5 5 3 . 2 8         1 , 7 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 4 . 5 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 2 6 2 . 8 7         4 , 7 1 3 . 0 0         4 , 6 6 1 . 7 1         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 1 7 6 . 9 2         4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 1 . 7 4
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 0 1 . 5 6            6 8 . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         5 0 . 6 7            3 8 . 0 0            3 7 . 2 8
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 1 2        1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 1 2 . 7 9
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 5 0 2 . 7 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     8 0 3 . 1 6           8 6 2 . 0 0           8 5 2 . 4 8           5 9 1 . 0 0           5 9 1 . 0 0           5 9 1 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 0 , 0 0 9 . 7 4        8 5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        8 4 , 2 2 2 . 0 1        4 3 , 6 5 1 . 0 0        4 3 , 6 5 1 . 0 0        4 3 , 6 5 1 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        4 2 . 2 7           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 6 . 5 9           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            6 1 . 9 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 6 3 0 . 7 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           7 8 2 . 0 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 1 3  DI VI NG SUPPL I ES                     7 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 9 9 . 7 3         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 4 2 . 3 1         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 7 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                   1 7 5 . 1 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 2 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                2 0 3 . 7 9           1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 2 1           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                  1 1 , 2 4 2 . 2 5        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 4 3 2 . 3 3        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
749 . 0 0  VEHI CLE OPERATI NG SUPPL I ES            6 4 0 . 8 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 6 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 1 , 2 9 7 . 3 1        2 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 2 5 . 1 1        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     7 1 9 . 8 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 1 3 . 9 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 8 5 1 . 4 8         3 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 0 . 9 2         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             2 2 9 . 9 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 6 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 1 2 . 5 6           7 5 0 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 2 8           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                  6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 1  BOAT STORAGE RENT                   2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 1 1 3 . 8 9        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 3 3 . 8 8        1 5 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                1 , 5 7 5 . 3 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 6 . 5 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                1 , 3 8 9 . 5 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 1 . 6 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 1  BOAT REPAI R & MAI NT                 3 , 3 3 5 . 4 7         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 3 5 . 8 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           5 0 2 . 9 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    6 , 8 0 3 . 2 9         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 4 4 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 0 2 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 3 1  SHERI FF -  MARI NE LAW ENFORCEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

979 . 0 0  BOATS                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 0 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 1 0 , 2 24 . 2 3       1 5 8 , 6 75 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 2 27 . 0 0        9 6 , 9 0 1 . 0 0        9 3 , 1 0 1 . 0 0        9 3 , 1 0 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 3 6  FI RE -  TOWNSHI P

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 2 , 1 0 4 . 2 3        3 2 , 5 7 3 . 0 0        3 2 , 5 9 5 . 3 0        3 3 , 0 6 2 . 0 0        3 3 , 0 6 2 . 0 0        3 3 , 0 6 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             8 0 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 9 1 . 7 0           6 2 4 . 0 0           3 6 6 . 0 8           6 3 3 . 0 0           6 3 3 . 0 0           6 3 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 5 1 5 . 7 7         2 , 6 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 4 2 . 1 9         2 , 6 4 7 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 7 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 8 9 8 . 1 5         9 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 4 . 4 8        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 7 9 . 8 2           2 4 4 . 0 0           2 0 2 . 8 0           1 6 5 . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         6 0 . 2 4            6 1 . 0 0            6 1 . 2 0            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 3 , 9 2 6 . 1 9        3 0 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 1 0 . 7 2         5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 1 2 . 1 9         2 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      3 6 . 0 4            3 8 . 0 0            3 6 . 5 6            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 0 , 0 1 2 . 1 4        7 7 , 0 4 2 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 2 1 . 5 2        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      7 0 , 0 1 2 . 1 4        7 7 , 0 4 2 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 2 1 . 5 2        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0        5 5 , 5 2 9 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 5 1  SHERI FF -  CORRECTI ONS ( DETENTI ON)

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME   2 , 1 3 3 , 0 92 . 0 8     2 , 2 0 0 , 4 85 . 0 0     2 , 2 1 1 , 3 10 . 5 2     2 , 2 6 5 , 8 32 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 5 , 8 32 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 5 , 8 32 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                          1 5 , 6 7 5 . 6 8        1 6 , 8 3 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 3 5 . 9 2        1 7 , 9 9 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 9 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 9 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 3  HOL I DAY PAY                        5 1 , 9 8 6 . 7 4        6 8 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        5 9 , 3 1 1 . 6 0        8 4 , 9 5 3 . 0 0        8 4 , 9 5 3 . 0 0        8 4 , 9 5 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                          1 6 2 , 6 54 . 1 5       1 4 4 , 8 00 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 6 59 . 0 2       1 7 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     2 7 , 1 6 4 . 3 1        4 5 , 1 7 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 1 2 . 2 1        5 9 , 3 6 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 3 6 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 3 6 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                              1 8 1 , 0 55 . 8 8       1 9 5 , 1 56 . 0 0       1 8 3 , 5 97 . 8 3       1 9 8 , 7 59 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 7 59 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 7 59 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           4 7 3 , 6 15 . 8 0       4 8 7 , 0 74 . 0 0       5 0 5 , 2 94 . 3 4       5 8 8 , 6 64 . 0 0       5 8 8 , 6 64 . 0 0       5 8 8 , 6 64 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY             1 1 , 3 7 5 . 6 9        1 6 , 3 4 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 7 1 . 1 2        1 1 , 1 0 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 0 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 0 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      3 , 8 9 9 . 8 1         4 , 1 5 4 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 2 . 0 8         4 , 2 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 2 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 2 1 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        1 6 8 , 9 33 . 6 7       1 4 5 , 7 10 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 4 24 . 8 0        2 2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                     1 9 5 , 3 17 . 4 7       2 1 4 , 4 56 . 0 0       1 9 9 , 8 86 . 0 6       2 1 7 , 1 05 . 0 0       2 1 7 , 1 05 . 0 0       2 1 7 , 1 05 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 2 1       4 8 2 , 6 42 . 0 0       4 8 2 , 6 42 . 0 0       4 8 2 , 6 42 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                  3 2 , 6 0 0 . 9 2        3 5 , 6 7 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 2 3 2 . 1 3        3 6 , 1 0 5 . 0 0        3 6 , 1 0 5 . 0 0        3 6 , 1 0 5 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           7 , 3 2 6 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                     3 , 4 6 4 , 6 98 . 2 0     3 , 5 7 4 , 5 66 . 0 0     3 , 5 5 4 , 0 60 . 8 4     4 , 1 5 9 , 0 95 . 0 0     4 , 1 5 9 , 0 95 . 0 0     4 , 1 5 9 , 0 95 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     8 , 6 3 0 . 5 9         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 4 7 . 8 3        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 5 8 3 . 0 1         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 2 . 5 4         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      6 2 3 . 8 8         1 , 7 5 2 . 0 0           2 6 8 . 5 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                              2 5 4 , 1 01 . 2 7       2 3 8 , 4 00 . 0 0       2 4 1 , 1 72 . 1 3       2 8 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                    2 , 9 5 0 . 2 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 1 7 . 3 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      5 , 0 5 3 . 1 0         7 , 8 8 3 . 0 0         5 , 0 4 5 . 6 9         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 1  OFFI CER EQUI PMENT                  1 1 , 6 4 8 . 7 7         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 9 . 5 3         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 4  I NMATE PROGRAM SUPPL I ES                  . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 3 2  WORK CREW EXPENSES                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
744 . 0 0  CLOTHI NG & BEDDI NG                  4 , 1 0 3 . 7 8         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 9 0 . 8 9        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              4 , 9 9 4 . 6 5         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 7 . 3 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 1  UNI FORM MAI NTENANCE                 1 , 1 4 3 . 4 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 4 7 . 1 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                  3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                  1 3 , 4 1 7 . 9 4        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 5 7 . 7 6        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                    3 1 2 , 2 50 . 5 9       3 0 3 , 9 35 . 0 0       2 9 6 , 0 96 . 6 5       3 5 3 , 7 00 . 0 0       3 4 8 , 7 00 . 0 0       3 4 8 , 7 00 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0           1 1 7 . 0 0           1 1 6 . 6 5
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 3 1 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 0 0
811 . 0 2  I NMATE SERVI CES                    1 6 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 9 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        5 3 , 4 3 9 . 8 4        6 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        6 1 , 1 0 6 . 6 6        7 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        8 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        8 2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
815 . 0 0  LAUNDRY                             5 , 5 5 0 . 5 2         7 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 1 1 . 0 8         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 0 , 5 1 8 . 1 4       1 1 3 , 6 32 . 0 0       1 1 0 , 4 16 . 5 8        5 1 , 4 1 4 . 0 0        5 1 , 4 1 4 . 0 0        5 1 , 4 1 4 . 0 0
818 . 1 8  CONTRACT SERV.  DRUG SCREENI NG       1 , 4 2 8 . 2 3         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 5 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
820 . 0 0  EXTRADI TI ON                         1 , 8 6 4 . 8 7         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 6 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            8 2 . 3 9
835 . 0 1  HEALTH SERVI CE DOCTOR                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 5 1  SHERI FF -  CORRECTI ONS ( DETENTI ON)

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

835 . 5 1  MEDI CATI ONS & PHARMACEUTI CALS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 5 2  DENTAL  SERVI CES                          . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 5 3  PSYCHI ATRI C                        1 4 , 4 3 7 . 8 8        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 8 3 9 . 5 2        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 5 4  J AI L  MEDI CAL  CL I NI C SUPPL I ES             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 5 5  OUTSI DE MEDI CAL  SERVI CES                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
837 . 0 0  HPL  CONTRACT                      4 2 9 , 8 32 . 6 7       4 1 8 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 1 2 , 1 28 . 3 3       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 4 , 4 8 8 . 4 9        1 4 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 1 6 . 6 3        1 4 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 4 1 3 . 6 9         1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 3 . 5 7         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 4 3 7 . 0 7         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 6 . 0 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 3 0 4 . 4 8         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           5 8 3 , 7 66 . 8 8       6 6 9 , 7 40 . 0 0       6 5 3 , 6 57 . 8 2       6 7 1 , 9 45 . 0 0       6 7 4 , 5 45 . 0 0       6 7 4 , 5 45 . 0 0

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  9 9 1 . 7 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 3 . 7 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                4 , 5 4 2 . 5 0         6 , 3 5 4 . 0 0         5 , 5 9 8 . 9 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              7 , 8 6 8 . 5 6         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 2 0 . 3 1         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         2 , 8 2 3 . 6 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 7 . 2 5         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 6 , 2 2 6 . 4 5        1 6 , 2 5 4 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 2 0 . 1 9        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   4 , 3 7 6 , 9 42 . 1 2     4 , 5 6 4 , 4 95 . 0 0     4 , 5 1 6 , 7 35 . 5 0     5 , 2 0 0 , 7 40 . 0 0     5 , 1 9 8 , 3 40 . 0 0     5 , 1 9 8 , 3 40 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     3 5 2  CORRECTI ONS -  I NTERI M SERVI CES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     4 0 0  PLANNI NG AND DEVELOPMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    7 3 , 7 1 5 . 2 0        7 4 , 8 1 8 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 1 7 . 6 1        7 5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            3 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 4 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 7 , 6 8 6 . 2 3        3 8 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 2 5 6 . 2 7        3 8 , 7 9 8 . 0 0        3 8 , 7 9 8 . 0 0        3 8 , 7 9 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           3 , 7 5 1 . 8 0         3 , 8 2 3 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 8 . 3 5         3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 5 4 4 . 2 4         2 , 6 1 1 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 7 . 3 2         2 , 2 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 9 3 4 . 8 5         9 , 5 1 5 . 0 0         9 , 0 9 0 . 9 7         9 , 6 1 6 . 0 0         9 , 6 1 6 . 0 0         9 , 6 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 9 , 7 9 6 . 2 9        1 9 , 7 1 8 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 8 8 . 9 6        2 0 , 5 8 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 8 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 8 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                7 5 2 . 8 5         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0           8 4 9 . 0 0           7 4 8 . 0 0           7 4 8 . 0 0           7 4 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 0 9 . 6 4           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 2 . 6 4           2 1 6 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 8 , 0 9 5 . 2 9        3 9 , 1 0 1 . 0 0        3 7 , 6 9 4 . 9 2         4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0         4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0         4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       6 , 6 6 9 . 2 4         6 , 8 6 3 . 0 0         6 , 7 8 5 . 2 7         6 , 9 6 4 . 0 0         6 , 9 6 4 . 0 0         6 , 9 6 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 4 . 2 2        2 2 , 6 1 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 6 1 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 6 1 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 2 8 . 4 3           1 4 0 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 9 1           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 8 4 , 6 09 . 0 6       2 0 0 , 9 52 . 0 0       1 9 7 , 3 50 . 4 4       1 9 1 , 3 79 . 0 0       1 9 1 , 3 79 . 0 0       1 9 1 , 3 79 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 5 2 5 . 3 4         1 , 2 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 6 . 0 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 6 . 7 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 0 7 1 . 8 6         1 , 4 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 3 . 5 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               2 2 5 . 7 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 6 1 . 5 3           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  2 6 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 8 4 9 . 5 5         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 1 7 . 8 2         3 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 3 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  7 3 3 . 7 5         1 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 5 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 0 8 9 . 4 7         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 9 3 . 5 1         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0
818 . 4 4  CONTRACT SERVI CES-  C. M. P.                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 1 2 9 . 3 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 6 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 3 0 . 7 3           1 5 0 . 0 0            6 9 . 1 3           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 8 2 2 . 9 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 8 . 5 8           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 6 7 0 . 7 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 4 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 1 , 0 1 6 . 9 4        1 3 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 8 6 . 9 4        1 4 , 1 7 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 7 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 7 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0            6 5 . 0 0            6 3 . 5 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           4 9 5 . 0 0            9 5 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 2  EDUCATI ON                                . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 5 . 7 1         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      4 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 9 . 2 1         4 , 4 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 5 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 0 9 , 9 70 . 5 5       2 2 1 , 0 17 . 0 0       2 1 4 , 1 34 . 4 1       2 1 3 , 3 74 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 0 74 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 0 74 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     4 0 2  G. I . S.

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    5 1 , 2 9 9 . 2 0        5 8 , 8 6 4 . 0 0        5 8 , 8 6 4 . 0 0        5 9 , 7 1 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 7 1 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 7 1 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 1 9 , 1 09 . 2 9       1 2 4 , 7 91 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 8 81 . 4 6       1 2 6 , 6 31 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 6 31 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 6 31 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 6 6 2 . 5 8         4 , 9 5 7 . 0 0         3 , 7 4 7 . 6 5         3 , 5 7 4 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 4 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 3 , 3 0 5 . 8 7        1 4 , 5 6 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 4 3 . 3 1        1 4 , 6 7 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 7 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 7 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 4 , 4 7 1 . 0 6        3 6 , 2 7 7 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 5 7 . 4 8        3 1 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        3 1 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        3 1 , 9 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 0 5 9 . 0 8         1 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 0 . 8 0         1 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 1 8 . 4 9           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 4 5 . 1 2           3 5 1 . 0 0           3 5 1 . 0 0           3 5 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         7 1 , 8 7 6 . 7 5       1 2 2 , 0 16 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 2 55 . 0 7        1 2 , 4 4 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 4 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 4 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       6 , 9 5 7 . 6 8         7 , 1 2 8 . 0 0         7 , 0 2 4 . 2 3         7 , 1 6 2 . 0 0         7 , 1 6 2 . 0 0         7 , 1 6 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           7 3 1 . 9 4        3 0 , 0 2 9 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 2 9 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 2 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 9 1 . 0 7           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 7 7           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           3 , 9 7 6 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 0 7 , 7 77 . 0 7       3 7 2 , 4 58 . 0 0       3 6 5 , 5 96 . 8 3       2 8 9 , 7 89 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 7 89 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 7 89 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 0 3 5 . 8 1         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 6 . 1 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 0 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      3 0 6 . 8 8           4 4 4 . 0 0           4 3 8 . 0 4           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                4 2 . 3 5           2 9 5 . 0 0            5 7 . 7 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0             6 . 8 8
          COMMODI TI ES                      4 , 4 0 5 . 0 4         5 , 1 5 9 . 0 0         3 , 1 8 2 . 7 4         4 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 5 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        2 6 , 4 1 6 . 9 9        3 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 5 6 6 . 9 2        3 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        3 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 0 7 4 . 7 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 2  CONSULTANTS                           1 5 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 3 7 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 8 5 3 . 7 2         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 3 . 0 4         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 7 2 . 7 7           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 1 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 7 0 9 . 5 3           7 0 0 . 0 0           5 1 0 . 1 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 4 3 . 8 6           5 1 6 . 0 0           4 9 8 . 6 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             4 7 7 . 0 8           6 8 4 . 0 0           6 4 9 . 8 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 2  MI LEAGE                                  . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 2 , 7 8 3 . 6 5        3 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 8 5 1 . 2 1        4 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0           1 8 6 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0           1 8 6 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 4 4 , 9 65 . 7 6       4 1 5 , 5 03 . 0 0       4 0 2 , 6 30 . 7 8       3 4 0 , 0 39 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 0 39 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 0 39 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     4 3 5  EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     6 3 1  SUBSTANCE ABUSE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                     4 4 4 , 5 74 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 81 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 80 . 5 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  4 4 4 , 5 74 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 81 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 80 . 5 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 4 4 , 5 74 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 81 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 0 80 . 5 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0       5 2 3 , 2 75 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     6 5 1  AMBULANCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     6 8 2  VETERANS AFFAI RS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 6 , 4 1 4 . 4 0        6 7 , 4 1 3 . 0 0        6 7 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        6 8 , 4 1 1 . 0 0        6 8 , 4 1 1 . 0 0        6 8 , 4 1 1 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            2 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 8 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 8 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 8 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 6 , 8 19 . 4 6       1 5 4 , 9 98 . 0 0       1 5 3 , 4 07 . 4 3       1 5 6 , 9 40 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 9 40 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 9 40 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              3 8 6 . 8 0              . 0 0           1 9 1 . 9 3
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      5 , 9 4 7 . 0 4         6 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         6 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 3 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 3 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 5 , 4 2 8 . 6 6        1 7 , 8 1 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 0 3 . 4 5        1 8 , 1 2 2 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 2 2 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 2 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 3 , 8 9 8 . 0 5        3 6 , 7 7 9 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 7 8 . 8 0        4 0 , 8 8 9 . 0 0        4 0 , 8 8 9 . 0 0        4 0 , 8 8 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 3 4 3 . 9 6         2 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 4 . 2 9         1 , 6 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 6 0 . 0 3           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 4 . 2 7           4 2 5 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 8 , 0 0 5 . 4 6        2 0 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 8 7 . 6 5        2 0 , 8 5 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 5 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 5 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           9 0 3 . 6 6        3 5 , 9 0 9 . 0 0        3 5 , 9 0 9 . 0 0        3 5 , 9 0 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 1 8 . 2 2           2 6 0 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 6 8           2 6 3 . 0 0           2 6 3 . 0 0           2 6 3 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 6 6 , 5 97 . 0 8       3 1 2 , 8 77 . 0 0       3 1 2 , 6 86 . 1 6       3 5 4 , 9 84 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 9 84 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 9 84 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 4 5 3 . 5 6         3 , 2 5 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 8 . 9 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  9 1 7 . 5 3         1 , 3 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 0 . 7 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 4 7 6 . 2 2         1 , 2 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 6 . 3 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 8 7 1 . 1 9         2 , 5 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 4 2 . 0 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        4 7 8 . 0 4         1 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 9 . 0 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   2 , 4 1 4 . 4 8         2 , 1 7 8 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 0 . 9 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
749 . 0 0  VEHI CLE OPERATI NG SUPPL I ES               . 0 0           8 5 3 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 9 9           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 6 1 1 . 0 2        1 2 , 6 1 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 6 9 . 1 5        1 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         1 4 2 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 1 9 . 4 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 7 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 4 5 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 7 , 2 3 6 . 5 3        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 3 5 . 8 6        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0           3 2 9 . 0 0           6 0 4 . 9 1           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
833 . 0 0  VETERAN BURI AL  CLAI MS              4 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 1 8 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 2 5 . 3 8        4 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
849 . 0 0  VETERAN REL I EF                     2 2 , 9 5 5 . 5 3        2 2 , 4 8 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 2 4 5 . 5 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 8 8 0 . 3 3         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 5 . 1 3         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                6 4 3 . 8 3           6 1 0 . 0 0           5 9 6 . 4 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 2 6 3 . 7 5         2 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 0 . 1 5         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 0 7 1 . 9 2         1 , 9 1 7 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 4 . 7 6         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             6 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 3 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                  3 , 5 4 5 . 7 1         3 , 5 3 1 . 0 0         3 , 5 3 1 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 5 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 5 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 5 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            9 3 , 5 1 6 . 6 0        9 4 , 5 7 2 . 0 0        9 2 , 6 7 6 . 5 4        9 3 , 6 4 5 . 0 0        8 9 , 3 4 5 . 0 0        8 9 , 3 4 5 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          4 3 , 8 4 5 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     6 8 2  VETERANS AFFAI RS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                   4 3 , 8 4 5 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0        4 1 , 0 7 3 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                          5 4 9 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                       5 4 9 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 1 5 , 1 19 . 5 7       4 6 1 , 1 37 . 0 0       4 5 9 , 3 04 . 8 5       5 0 0 , 5 52 . 0 0       4 9 6 , 2 52 . 0 0       4 9 6 , 2 52 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     8 6 5  I NSURANCE & BONDS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                 5 3 8 , 3 22 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 26 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 26 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 6 2  RETI REES ( WRAP)                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  5 3 8 , 3 22 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 26 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 26 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       5 1 8 , 9 29 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      1 2 6 , 1 54 . 1 6       2 4 6 , 1 71 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 2 6 , 1 54 . 1 6       2 4 6 , 1 71 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     6 6 4 , 4 76 . 1 6       3 4 6 , 5 97 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 4 26 . 0 0       6 6 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       6 6 8 , 9 29 . 0 0       6 6 8 , 9 29 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     8 9 0  MI SCELLANEOUS CONTI NGENCI ES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                      3 2 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 5 0  CORRECTI ONS AND ADJ USTMENTS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                        4 4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0 -       4 4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0 -
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 2 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0 -       4 4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0 -

9 92 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 2 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0       1 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0        5 5 , 8 0 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 8 0 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     8 9 1  APPROPRI ATI ONS TO NON- PROFI T ORGS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 7  FI REWORKS                           2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 4 1  T. C.  TALUS                         1 3 , 4 5 9 . 7 2        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 3 4 . 7 8        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 5 8  NORTHERN LAKES COMMUNI TY          6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       6 8 2 , 2 00 . 0 0
963 . 6 1  HUMAN SERV. COORD.  COUNCI L                 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  6 9 7 , 6 59 . 7 2       7 0 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 1 , 0 34 . 7 8       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     6 9 7 , 6 59 . 7 2       7 0 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 1 , 0 34 . 7 8       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 0 2 , 2 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 6 5  COUNTY LAW L I BRARY FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                       1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 6 8  HEALTH DEPARTMENT FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 2 5  APPROPRI ATI ON- CI GARETTE TAX              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 6 , 7 02 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 6 , 7 02 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 3 2 8 , 5 66 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 6 , 7 02 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 9 , 9 07 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 0  CHI LD CARE FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      7 5 4 , 9 37 . 5 0       8 9 2 , 7 50 . 0 0       8 2 9 , 9 37 . 5 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   7 5 4 , 9 37 . 5 0       8 9 2 , 7 50 . 0 0       8 2 9 , 9 37 . 5 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     7 5 4 , 9 37 . 5 0       8 9 2 , 7 50 . 0 0       8 2 9 , 9 37 . 5 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0       9 7 3 , 2 50 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 1  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVI CES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                      4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 3 6  SOCI AL  SERVI CES CHI LD CARE         1 3 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 4 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        5 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 4  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 1 93 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 1 93 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 6 36 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 1 93 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0       3 1 8 , 6 13 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 5  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       4 0 9 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       4 0 9 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       3 5 4 , 8 23 . 0 0       4 0 9 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 2 41 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 8  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    1 , 3 8 9 , 7 60 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     2 , 6 4 7 , 7 24 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 3 8 9 , 7 60 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     2 , 6 4 7 , 7 24 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 3 8 9 , 7 60 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     1 , 5 3 0 , 3 62 . 0 0     2 , 6 4 7 , 7 24 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0     1 , 7 7 1 , 7 92 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 7 9  CI P FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      1 3 7 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0                       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 3 7 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0                       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 3 7 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0       3 4 0 , 2 24 . 0 0                       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 8 2  CI RCUI T COURT FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    1 , 3 0 3 , 1 18 . 8 2     1 , 4 6 4 , 8 87 . 0 0     1 , 4 2 6 , 0 61 . 2 7     1 , 5 1 0 , 0 43 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 3 0 3 , 1 18 . 8 2     1 , 4 6 4 , 8 87 . 0 0     1 , 4 2 6 , 0 61 . 2 7     1 , 5 1 0 , 0 43 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 3 0 3 , 1 18 . 8 2     1 , 4 6 4 , 8 87 . 0 0     1 , 4 2 6 , 0 61 . 2 7     1 , 5 1 0 , 0 43 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 8 , 8 39 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 8 3  DI STRI CT COURT FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    3 , 1 3 8 , 4 75 . 0 1     3 , 1 1 1 , 8 69 . 0 0     2 , 7 4 4 , 8 32 . 7 7     3 , 2 3 9 , 3 82 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 3 , 1 3 8 , 4 75 . 0 1     3 , 1 1 1 , 8 69 . 0 0     2 , 7 4 4 , 8 32 . 7 7     3 , 2 3 9 , 3 82 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   3 , 1 3 8 , 4 75 . 0 1     3 , 1 1 1 , 8 69 . 0 0     2 , 7 4 4 , 8 32 . 7 7     3 , 2 3 9 , 3 82 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0     3 , 0 2 7 , 2 31 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 01  GENERAL  FUND

     9 8 6  COMMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS FUND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                       9 2 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    9 2 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      9 2 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 31  1 3TH CI RCUI T COURT FUND

     1 3 1  CI RCUI T COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    9 4 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        9 1 , 4 3 7 . 0 0        9 4 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        9 4 , 4 3 7 . 0 0        9 4 , 4 3 7 . 0 0        9 4 , 4 3 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     6 2 8 , 0 64 . 1 4       6 1 7 , 8 61 . 0 0       6 1 0 , 9 27 . 1 7       6 2 8 , 6 98 . 0 0       6 2 8 , 6 98 . 0 0       6 2 8 , 6 98 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           2 , 8 5 5 . 4 0         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 8 3 5 . 2 7         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 7 . 7 6
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      6 , 5 7 9 . 8 0        1 1 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 2 5 . 7 2        1 2 , 1 1 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 1 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 1 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               4 9 , 3 8 7 . 0 5        4 9 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        4 7 , 5 2 5 . 1 3        4 9 , 5 2 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 2 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 2 1 , 2 38 . 2 9       1 2 7 , 4 44 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 3 08 . 2 6       1 5 5 , 4 38 . 0 0       1 5 5 , 4 38 . 0 0       1 5 5 , 4 38 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              3 , 3 1 2 . 1 7         4 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 7 . 4 8         3 , 1 4 3 . 0 0         3 , 1 4 3 . 0 0         3 , 1 4 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 6 6 6 . 6 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 2 8 4 . 6 9         1 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 4 . 8 3         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        2 0 7 , 9 03 . 9 8       2 5 8 , 0 53 . 0 0       2 5 8 , 4 67 . 1 6       1 7 9 , 4 37 . 0 0       1 7 9 , 4 37 . 0 0       1 7 9 , 4 37 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          1 6 . 8 5              . 0 0            1 7 . 9 1
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        2 8 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        2 8 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        2 8 , 1 8 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 2 0 . 6 0           7 2 0 . 0 0           6 9 4 . 9 8           7 2 2 . 0 0           7 2 2 . 0 0           7 2 2 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 1 2 0 , 3 12 . 9 1     1 , 1 7 2 , 2 07 . 0 0     1 , 1 5 4 , 6 44 . 4 0     1 , 1 5 6 , 6 58 . 0 0     1 , 1 5 6 , 6 58 . 0 0     1 , 1 5 6 , 6 58 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     3 , 8 1 5 . 9 2         3 , 8 7 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 9 . 3 0         8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0         8 , 4 7 8 . 0 0
727 . 1 2  COURT REPORTER SUPPL I ES               7 1 7 . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 1 3  MDOC SUPPL I ES                       1 , 1 7 7 . 7 1         2 , 9 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 0 . 7 1         2 , 9 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 5 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 9 9 3 . 6 4         5 , 3 6 9 . 0 0         5 , 3 6 8 . 2 6         4 , 3 6 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 6 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 6 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 2 7 8 . 1 0         1 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 9 . 4 9         4 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 2 7 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             6 , 4 8 4 . 6 3         5 , 5 9 7 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 5 . 1 4        1 0 , 0 9 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 9 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 9 7 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                   8 . 2 4              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 6 , 4 7 5 . 2 8        1 9 , 4 7 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 2 . 9 0        3 2 , 6 7 2 . 0 0        3 2 , 6 7 2 . 0 0        3 2 , 6 7 2 . 0 0

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                        1 1 , 4 7 9 . 6 0         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 2 0 . 4 4        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                          2 7 , 1 3 4 . 6 7        8 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 8 6 7 . 4 2        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 5  J UROR FEES -  FAMI LY DI VI SI ON             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                     1 4 0 , 8 19 . 0 4       1 9 9 , 4 81 . 0 0       2 0 7 , 8 96 . 8 7       1 8 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 2 42 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 2 42 . 0 0
808 . 0 6  ATTORNEY FEES -  APPELLATE          4 4 , 2 1 9 . 4 5        2 5 , 5 7 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 7 9 4 . 8 6        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                       1 , 0 1 1 . 9 5         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 2 . 9 5         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                3 , 9 7 9 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        9 2 , 8 9 8 . 4 0       1 0 2 , 9 44 . 0 0        9 4 , 1 1 9 . 2 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        9 6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   5 , 4 6 7 . 7 4         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 2 . 8 4        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 5  I NDI GENT MEDI ATI ON COSTS           1 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                           4 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           9 , 2 6 7 . 5 4        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 8 9 . 1 0        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                6 5 2 . 2 3           7 8 7 . 0 0           4 6 6 . 8 4           7 8 7 . 0 0           7 8 7 . 0 0           7 8 7 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               4 , 5 1 1 . 8 2         3 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 9 . 9 1         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 2 4  MDOC CELLULAR                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 2 5  MDOC TELEPHONES                     6 , 8 8 2 . 7 4         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 3 6 . 6 6         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 31  1 3TH CI RCUI T COURT FUND

     1 3 1  CI RCUI T COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES          1 6 , 1 7 7 . 8 3        1 6 , 4 9 1 . 0 0        1 6 , 6 3 3 . 1 3        1 8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           3 7 7 , 3 42 . 0 1       4 8 6 , 3 44 . 0 0       4 7 8 , 7 35 . 2 2       4 9 9 , 7 87 . 0 0       4 9 6 , 2 29 . 0 0       4 9 6 , 2 29 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0           4 1 2 . 0 0           3 4 3 . 0 0           4 1 2 . 0 0           4 1 2 . 0 0           4 1 2 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT             9 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0         4 , 2 4 4 . 0 0         4 , 2 4 4 . 0 0         4 , 2 4 4 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.         2 3 0 , 7 59 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 2 49 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 2 49 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 2 49 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 2 37 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 2 37 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 2 0 5 . 1 2              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  2 3 1 , 9 73 . 8 7       2 0 0 , 6 61 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 5 92 . 0 0       2 0 8 , 9 30 . 0 0       1 5 8 , 9 18 . 0 0       1 5 8 , 9 18 . 0 0

970 . 0 0  LAW BOOKS                           9 , 2 8 1 . 3 3        1 4 , 3 7 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 7 6 . 8 1         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  9 , 2 8 1 . 3 3        1 4 , 3 7 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 7 6 . 8 1         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 7 5 5 , 3 85 . 4 0     1 , 8 9 3 , 0 64 . 0 0     1 , 8 6 7 , 3 51 . 3 3     1 , 9 0 7 , 5 47 . 0 0     1 , 8 5 3 , 9 77 . 0 0     1 , 8 5 3 , 9 77 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 31  1 3TH CI RCUI T COURT FUND

     1 3 7  ANTRI M

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   3 9 . 8 2           2 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 2 8
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            1 0 6 . 9 4           9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 3 . 0 3
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 5 9             5 . 0 0             4 . 9 4
          PERSONNEL                           1 4 7 . 3 5         1 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 6 . 2 5

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                           5 2 4 . 0 5         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 0 3 . 2 5
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0           7 5 4 . 0 0           4 4 5 . 1 7
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           2 , 6 3 6 . 6 5         1 , 7 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 8 3
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 1 6 0 . 7 0         6 , 9 6 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 9 . 2 5

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       3 , 3 0 8 . 0 5         8 , 1 1 6 . 0 0         8 , 2 1 5 . 5 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 31  1 3TH CI RCUI T COURT FUND

     1 3 8  LEELANAU

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  1 6 6 . 3 3           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 5 . 6 1
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            4 4 4 . 8 9           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 9 4 . 8 7
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       2 . 4 4            1 0 . 0 0             2 . 3 6
          PERSONNEL                           6 1 3 . 6 6           8 6 0 . 0 0           6 5 2 . 8 4

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                         2 , 1 8 0 . 8 0         2 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 9 . 3 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             6 9 7 . 7 8           7 6 4 . 0 0           8 0 8 . 3 6
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 8 7 8 . 5 8         3 , 2 2 4 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 7 . 6 6

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       3 , 4 9 2 . 2 4         4 , 0 8 4 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 0 . 5 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 32  LCVR

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 3 6  LOCAL  VI CTI MS FEES                  9 , 6 4 7 . 2 1        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 1 . 0 8        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             9 , 6 4 7 . 2 1        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 1 . 0 8        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       9 , 6 4 7 . 2 1        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 1 . 0 8        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 6  GT DI STRI CT COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                   1 0 9 , 4 51 . 7 3        9 7 , 3 8 0 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 3 30 . 2 2        9 7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0        9 7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0        9 7 , 7 4 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     9 3 5 , 8 56 . 5 0       9 5 6 , 0 79 . 0 0       9 2 5 , 1 28 . 2 7       9 4 1 , 9 91 . 0 0       9 4 1 , 9 91 . 0 0       9 4 1 , 9 91 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                          1 9 , 3 5 6 . 5 7        1 8 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 1 9 . 1 8        2 0 , 3 2 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 2 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 2 2 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                1 0 , 0 0 8 . 2 2         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0            4 1 . 6 6 -        5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 8 6 0 . 7 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 8 2 . 7 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 7 , 0 8 8 . 3 1        1 7 , 6 6 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 5 0 . 4 3        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               7 4 , 1 9 2 . 4 8        7 6 , 7 8 7 . 0 0        7 2 , 2 7 1 . 2 4        7 6 , 1 3 8 . 0 0        7 6 , 1 3 8 . 0 0        7 6 , 1 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           2 1 3 , 2 34 . 0 3       2 2 0 , 2 78 . 0 0       2 3 0 , 9 65 . 9 1       2 7 1 , 4 14 . 0 0       2 7 1 , 4 14 . 0 0       2 7 1 , 4 14 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              6 , 0 5 6 . 8 0         8 , 6 6 8 . 0 0         6 , 8 2 6 . 0 6         6 , 2 4 8 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 8 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        3 , 8 2 6 . 6 7         2 , 6 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 7 3 . 3 3         4 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 4 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 8 9 2 . 7 0         1 , 9 9 4 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 1 . 2 0         1 , 9 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        3 0 5 , 0 90 . 9 2       2 9 0 , 1 47 . 0 0       3 6 1 , 3 67 . 0 1        2 6 , 5 4 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 4 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 4 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      7 1 , 5 0 1 . 7 4        7 3 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        6 9 , 9 7 0 . 5 1        7 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0        7 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0        7 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 8 5 0 . 0 4       1 9 9 , 2 72 . 0 0       1 9 9 , 2 72 . 0 0       1 9 9 , 2 72 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 0 7 0 . 4 6         1 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 1 . 5 7         1 , 1 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           2 , 0 9 6 . 0 0 -             . 0 0           9 1 0 . 8 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 7 6 9 , 3 91 . 8 9     1 , 7 7 3 , 8 90 . 0 0     1 , 8 2 2 , 8 46 . 9 0     1 , 7 4 4 , 8 10 . 0 0     1 , 7 4 4 , 8 10 . 0 0     1 , 7 4 4 , 8 10 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                    1 7 , 1 0 5 . 1 2        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 1 0 . 1 4        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                6 , 9 7 5 . 3 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 7 . 1 9         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    2 , 4 5 2 . 4 6         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 4 . 9 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 8 , 2 5 1 . 2 1        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 3 6 . 6 1        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     4 4 , 7 8 4 . 1 0        5 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 1 0 8 . 8 6        5 1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                         3 , 9 9 3 . 1 0         6 , 8 8 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 7 5 . 5 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
803 . 0 3  VI SI TI NG J UDGE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                          2 7 , 7 4 7 . 4 8        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 7 3 1 . 1 9        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                        1 , 8 1 6 . 7 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 3 . 1 2         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                     2 6 7 , 6 14 . 4 3       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 1 , 6 54 . 8 9       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
808 . 0 2  ATTORNEY -  CI RCUI T COURT           3 1 , 1 3 7 . 5 0        5 4 , 8 5 5 . 0 0        5 6 , 7 0 0 . 7 5        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
809 . 4 5  SERVI CE OF PAPERS                   2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 7 8 . 0 0         2 , 4 4 4 . 0 8         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                1 , 5 8 8 . 8 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 5 . 7 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                       1 1 6 , 4 57 . 5 1       1 0 5 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 0 , 0 1 7 . 7 4       1 2 8 , 3 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 3 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 3 00 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 6 , 2 5 2 . 1 2        4 7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 6 4 5 . 7 8        2 6 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        2 6 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        2 6 , 8 5 9 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                          7 5 8 . 2 0         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 3 . 4 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 7 , 4 2 6 . 5 2        1 8 , 2 2 4 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 8 2 . 3 6        1 8 , 2 2 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 2 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 2 4 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 6 0 9 . 4 7         1 , 5 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 6 . 4 4         1 , 5 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 3 7 8 . 7 7           6 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 6 6 1 . 4 9         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 6 9 . 7 4         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           5 , 8 7 2 . 3 3         6 , 9 6 9 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 5 . 7 6         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 6  GT DI STRI CT COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           5 2 7 , 9 64 . 4 2       5 8 8 , 2 16 . 0 0       4 9 5 , 9 46 . 5 4       5 9 0 , 2 43 . 0 0       5 8 6 , 2 43 . 0 0       5 8 6 , 2 43 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT         1 , 3 0 8 . 3 9         1 , 6 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 7 . 0 8         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.         7 8 1 , 2 19 . 0 0       6 8 4 , 6 76 . 0 0       6 8 4 , 6 76 . 0 0       6 8 4 , 6 76 . 0 0       6 2 7 , 2 59 . 0 0       6 2 7 , 2 59 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           3 7 1 . 9 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           5 8 2 . 5 8           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                  1 8 7 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 9 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  7 8 3 , 0 86 . 8 1       6 8 7 , 5 44 . 0 0       6 8 6 , 8 79 . 6 0       6 8 7 , 2 26 . 0 0       6 2 9 , 8 09 . 0 0       6 2 9 , 8 09 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 5 3 6 . 5 5           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    5 3 6 . 5 5           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   3 , 1 2 5 , 7 63 . 7 7     3 , 1 0 0 , 6 50 . 0 0     3 , 0 5 3 , 7 81 . 9 0     3 , 0 7 4 , 3 79 . 0 0     3 , 0 1 2 , 9 62 . 0 0     3 , 0 1 2 , 9 62 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 7  ANTRI M

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    2 1 , 4 2 6 . 1 2        2 7 , 4 3 1 . 0 0        2 7 , 8 0 3 . 5 2        3 1 , 1 6 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 1 6 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 1 6 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     2 0 8 , 6 84 . 9 3       2 4 0 , 1 88 . 0 0       2 4 3 , 3 66 . 0 2       2 6 2 , 1 80 . 0 0       2 6 2 , 1 80 . 0 0       2 6 2 , 1 80 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           3 , 1 4 7 . 8 5         3 , 8 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 7 . 8 4         4 , 0 3 1 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 1 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 1 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 9 , 9 5 2 . 0 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              3 0 5 . 6 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 8 3 . 6 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 1 3 4 . 9 7         4 , 6 0 2 . 0 0         2 , 7 1 0 . 2 6         5 , 0 4 9 . 0 0         5 , 0 4 9 . 0 0         5 , 0 4 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 6 , 8 1 9 . 5 1        1 9 , 3 5 9 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 4 6 . 5 1        2 1 , 1 9 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 9 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 9 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            6 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 5        6 7 , 5 7 5 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 2 1 . 1 4        8 5 , 5 3 5 . 0 0        8 5 , 5 3 5 . 0 0        8 5 , 5 3 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 5 8 8 . 4 5         2 , 3 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 2 . 7 2         1 , 8 2 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          8 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        4 4 4 . 7 8           5 0 4 . 0 0           4 8 6 . 0 1           5 5 1 . 0 0           5 5 1 . 0 0           5 5 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 5 , 9 0 3 . 7 2        2 8 , 1 0 1 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 2 5 . 0 9         2 , 6 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 8 , 4 2 3 . 0 4        2 1 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 9 5 . 1 0        2 2 , 9 8 7 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 8 7 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 7 2 8 . 9 1        5 5 , 4 4 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 4 4 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 4 4 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 4 6 . 2 9           2 8 4 . 0 0           2 7 4 . 6 7           3 0 9 . 0 0           3 0 9 . 0 0           3 0 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 6 2 , 8 36 . 4 4       4 1 9 , 7 35 . 0 0       4 2 3 , 1 31 . 4 5       4 9 7 , 7 61 . 0 0       4 9 7 , 7 61 . 0 0       4 9 7 , 7 61 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     5 , 1 8 4 . 0 9         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 8 3 . 4 2         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 8 1 9 . 0 7         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 1 . 0 6         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      8 , 0 0 3 . 1 6         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 8 4 . 4 8         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                         1 , 6 1 7 . 4 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 5 . 7 5         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
803 . 0 3  VI SI TI NG J UDGE                           . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                          2 2 , 6 2 6 . 5 3        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 7 0 . 3 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
805 . 0 0  WI TNESS FEES                          7 6 2 . 3 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           6 3 4 . 2 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      9 1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 1 7 3 . 7 5        9 1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        9 1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        9 1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 2  ATTORNEY -  CI RCUI T COURT           1 2 , 7 4 8 . 2 3         9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 9 . 2 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 0 4 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           2 1 4 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 4 0 6 . 0 3        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 1 1         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   6 , 6 0 0 . 7 9        2 0 , 6 6 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 7 2 . 4 3         6 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         6 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         6 , 3 4 6 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                          1 1 0 . 6 0           7 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 2 5 . 3 8           8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                   2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               5 , 4 0 1 . 3 1         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 4 5 . 7 2         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             6 8 9 . 1 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 8 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 4 6 , 6 41 . 6 7       1 5 3 , 0 63 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 4 73 . 2 8       1 6 0 , 9 96 . 0 0       1 6 0 , 9 96 . 0 0       1 6 0 , 9 96 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  2 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           1 4 4 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                    2 , 7 6 8 . 2 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 2 . 5 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          4 7 , 9 3 8 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        3 9 , 1 2 2 . 0 0        3 9 , 1 2 2 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 7  ANTRI M

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                   5 1 , 1 0 5 . 2 5        4 7 , 3 0 3 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 7 5 . 5 6        4 7 , 3 0 3 . 0 0        4 3 , 7 2 2 . 0 0        4 3 , 7 2 2 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                  2 8 . 9 5           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                     2 8 . 9 5         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     5 6 8 , 6 15 . 4 7       6 2 7 , 6 01 . 0 0       6 0 5 , 9 64 . 7 7       7 1 5 , 8 60 . 0 0       7 1 2 , 2 79 . 0 0       7 1 2 , 2 79 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 8  LEELANAU

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 0 , 7 9 4 . 1 5        1 2 , 3 4 4 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 3 8 . 2 6        1 2 , 7 4 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 4 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 4 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 5 7 , 4 72 . 6 5       1 5 7 , 6 61 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 6 92 . 0 0       1 5 9 , 2 29 . 0 0       1 5 9 , 2 29 . 0 0       1 5 9 , 2 29 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 4 4 5 . 9 1         1 , 7 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 7 . 0 3         1 , 7 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 8 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               4 8 . 5 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 3 . 8 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 8 9 9 . 2 2         3 , 0 2 3 . 0 0         2 , 9 7 9 . 3 3         3 , 0 5 6 . 0 0         3 , 0 5 6 . 0 0         3 , 0 5 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 2 , 1 4 8 . 8 8        1 2 , 6 2 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 6 . 3 9        1 2 , 7 9 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 9 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 9 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            3 7 , 6 2 2 . 8 6        3 7 , 8 6 5 . 0 0        4 0 , 3 7 7 . 9 6        4 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 1 2 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 0 1 4 . 4 6         1 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 0 . 5 0         1 , 0 2 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          1 4 0 . 0 0           1 8 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 0 3 . 5 8           3 2 0 . 0 0           3 1 7 . 6 6           3 2 3 . 0 0           3 2 3 . 0 0           3 2 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          7 , 9 5 6 . 2 3        1 2 , 6 4 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 9 0 . 1 9         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       9 , 4 1 7 . 7 8         9 , 5 1 0 . 0 0         9 , 4 6 0 . 4 1         9 , 5 8 2 . 0 0         9 , 5 8 2 . 0 0         9 , 5 8 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 2 7 . 2 8        3 1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 3 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 7 6 . 8 1           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 7 6 . 9 8           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 7 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 4 1 , 4 41 . 0 3       2 5 1 , 9 01 . 0 0       2 5 2 , 9 57 . 8 2       2 8 3 , 2 51 . 0 0       2 8 3 , 2 51 . 0 0       2 8 3 , 2 51 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       5 6 2 . 3 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 2 . 7 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  3 2 4 . 9 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 3 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        8 8 7 . 3 5         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 4 . 0 8         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0

803 . 0 1  TRANSCRI PTS                           4 1 4 . 4 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
803 . 0 3  VI SI TI NG J UDGE                           . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
804 . 0 0  J URY FEES                           2 , 6 2 3 . 3 6        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 2 . 6 3         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      2 7 , 3 0 7 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 0 9 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 0 9 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 0 9 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 0 9 . 0 0
808 . 0 2  ATTORNEY -  CI RCUI T COURT            8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 5 7 . 4 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 3 7 . 2 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 3 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 9 5 3 . 5 7         5 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 5 0 . 8 6        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 1 , 6 4 3 . 1 6        1 2 , 2 0 6 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 9 2 . 1 7         8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0         8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0         8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                          2 5 5 . 2 1           3 5 0 . 0 0            5 9 . 2 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 1 2  LEASED LEI N L I NES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 7 3 3 . 8 9         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 2 . 4 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             5 4 1 . 3 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 6 . 0 6           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            5 8 , 6 0 9 . 0 9        7 3 , 6 4 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 5 3 1 . 1 4        7 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0        7 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0        7 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          2 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 3 4 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 3 4 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 3 4 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 8 4 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 8 4 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 6 1           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 8  LEELANAU

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                   2 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 8 4 . 0 0        2 4 , 5 4 3 . 6 1        2 5 , 1 8 4 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 3 4 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 3 4 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                  1 3 . 5 1              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                     1 3 . 5 1              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 2 8 , 4 50 . 9 8       3 5 4 , 3 50 . 0 0       3 4 4 , 2 26 . 6 5       3 8 8 , 0 92 . 0 0       3 8 6 , 0 42 . 0 0       3 8 6 , 0 42 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 3 9  SHARED COSTS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                       1 , 0 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                1 , 9 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 9 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 5 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     4 3 2 . 2 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 4 3 . 4 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 7 4 4 . 7 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           8 6 1 . 7 6         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 0 9 5 . 1 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 0 . 5 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           4 , 9 3 6 . 7 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 4 . 1 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 0 , 1 9 0 . 8 5        1 1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 1 1 . 9 5        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                               9 , 6 4 3 . 5 8         8 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 2 0 . 6 6         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  9 , 6 4 3 . 5 8         8 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 2 0 . 6 6         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 9 , 8 3 4 . 4 3        2 0 , 7 3 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 3 2 . 6 1        2 0 , 6 8 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 8 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 8 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

1 36  8 6TH DI STRI CT COURT FUND

     1 4 0  MENTAL  HEALTH COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 2 4 . 9 3        1 8 , 0 0 1 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 1 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 5 5 . 0 0           3 5 5 . 0 0           3 5 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           8 1 3 . 1 9         1 , 4 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0            5 3 . 0 0            7 2 . 3 9         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0           7 6 5 . 0 0           9 6 5 . 2 1         1 , 6 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 8 3 . 9 5         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 6 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 3            2 1 . 0 0            2 1 . 0 0            2 1 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0         9 , 9 7 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 7 1 . 7 0        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 5 6 . 4 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         6 , 7 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 5 1
          COMMODI TI ES                        3 5 6 . 4 5         6 , 7 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 5 1

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  5 5 , 4 3 7 . 4 4       1 1 2 , 7 91 . 0 0        4 0 , 5 4 3 . 3 8
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            5 5 , 4 3 7 . 4 4       1 1 8 , 1 16 . 0 0        4 1 , 3 6 8 . 3 8

957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 5 , 7 9 3 . 8 9       1 3 4 , 8 64 . 0 0        5 6 , 2 9 0 . 5 9        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 0 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 01  COUNTY ROAD

     4 4 7  COUNTY ROAD COMMI SSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                    9 , 4 5 2 , 4 80 . 0 2    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 0 , 4 8 6 , 1 30 . 4 1    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                9 , 4 5 2 , 4 80 . 0 2    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 0 , 4 8 6 , 1 30 . 4 1    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   9 , 4 5 2 , 4 80 . 0 2    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 0 , 4 8 6 , 1 30 . 4 1    1 0 , 8 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0    1 4 , 4 9 2 , 8 02 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 02  COUNTY SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS FUND

     7 5 9  TWI N LAKES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         8 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         8 , 5 6 5 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0         8 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         8 , 5 6 5 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0        2 6 , 8 8 8 . 0 0         8 , 5 6 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 2 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 1  PARKS AND RECREATI ON COMMI SSI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 3 , 4 3 6 . 1 5        1 3 , 4 8 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 7 8 . 4 0        1 3 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 8 2 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              9 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 5 . 0 0           6 6 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       9 , 8 4 1 . 2 2        1 0 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         9 , 9 8 9 . 8 0        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 4 5 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              2 3 1 . 9 7           6 7 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 4 6
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 1 7 . 3 2           5 6 6 . 0 0           4 8 7 . 9 7           6 6 8 . 0 0           6 6 8 . 0 0           6 6 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 7 9 2 . 4 6         2 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 4 . 8 8         3 , 0 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 1 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             5 , 4 5 0 . 8 6         5 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         5 , 6 6 6 . 2 1         6 , 7 4 9 . 0 0         6 , 7 4 9 . 0 0         6 , 7 4 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 7 1 . 2 0           2 3 0 . 0 0           1 9 1 . 2 5           2 5 3 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 3 . 8 4            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 1            6 5 . 0 0            6 5 . 0 0            6 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 1 8 4 . 3 4         2 , 3 0 4 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 3 . 0 4         3 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            5 8 . 5 7         6 , 8 8 4 . 0 0         6 , 8 8 4 . 0 0         6 , 8 8 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      2 7 . 5 5            3 3 . 0 0            2 7 . 3 1            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        3 4 , 8 5 1 . 9 1        3 6 , 5 3 1 . 0 0        3 5 , 1 2 6 . 9 0        5 9 , 5 9 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 5 9 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 5 9 7 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        1 8 . 3 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 7 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 7 1 . 4 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 1 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 7 9 1 . 0 6         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 1 . 5 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 8 3 . 0 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           5 2 1 . 1 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  3 6 . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        2 9 0 . 5 6           1 6 0 . 0 0             6 . 5 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 9 9 0 . 4 7         4 , 7 1 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 6 6 . 3 6         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 1 2 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 1 2  CONSULTANTS                         4 , 5 4 5 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES             4 . 8 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0            1 4 . 3 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 5 1  MRPA CONFERENCE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             6 , 8 7 6 . 8 8        1 3 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 5 4 . 3 5         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 4 , 7 1 9 . 2 6        5 4 , 4 8 1 . 0 0        5 1 , 1 4 7 . 6 1        7 1 , 9 9 7 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 9 7 . 0 0        7 1 , 9 9 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 2  CI VI C CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 6 , 1 5 6 . 5 8        1 6 , 8 5 3 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 4 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 0 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 0 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 0 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       9 , 8 7 8 . 0 5        1 0 , 0 1 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 1 3 . 6 5        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 4 5 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                3 6 , 2 7 6 . 8 8        3 1 , 2 8 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 2 2 0 . 7 2        7 6 , 8 6 4 . 0 0        7 6 , 8 6 4 . 0 0        7 6 , 8 6 4 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              2 6 9 . 3 7           3 9 0 . 0 0           4 1 1 . 4 9           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 8 1 . 5 2           6 3 1 . 0 0           5 5 2 . 6 0           7 3 4 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 5 9 6 . 3 3         4 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 1 . 5 5         8 , 9 0 8 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 8 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             5 , 9 5 4 . 2 0         6 , 0 2 3 . 0 0         6 , 3 1 7 . 6 3         7 , 3 9 2 . 0 0         7 , 3 9 2 . 0 0         7 , 3 9 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 8 9 . 5 6           2 6 3 . 0 0           2 1 8 . 9 7           2 7 8 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 8 . 9 5            5 1 . 0 0            5 0 . 4 8            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 4 3 8 . 5 2         2 , 5 4 4 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 6 . 6 5         3 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            5 8 . 7 8         7 , 6 5 7 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 7 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 7 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     3 5 4 . 3 5           3 0 1 . 0 0           4 4 9 . 5 9           8 4 2 . 0 0           8 4 2 . 0 0           8 4 2 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 5 , 9 8 9 . 3 1        7 3 , 5 3 3 . 0 0        7 3 , 0 5 0 . 1 1       1 4 5 , 1 55 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 1 55 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 1 55 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 4 1 5 . 6 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 4 . 5 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 1  PHOTO SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           5 7 5 . 0 0           2 0 3 . 6 1           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      3 , 0 8 9 . 9 8         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 3 2 . 5 4         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 1 3 3 . 4 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 4 0 . 7 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 6 3 9 . 1 1         8 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         7 , 5 3 1 . 4 9         8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                       3 5 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 0 1 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 1 , 5 1 1 . 3 4        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 5 5 . 5 4        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 1 6 8 . 1 6         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 3 9 . 7 0        5 6 , 3 7 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES           1 6 4 . 4 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 2 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 1 0 . 2 8         2 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 3 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 0 9 6 . 7 8         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 4 . 2 4         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 1 3 7 . 6 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 5 . 4 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 4 5 6 . 8 6         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 7 . 4 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             5 8 4 . 2 8         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
861 . 0 0  VEHI CLE RENT/ LEASE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 0 , 8 4 2 . 5 5        2 6 , 9 3 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 3 3 0 . 9 4        8 2 , 9 0 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 6 2 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 6 2 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           4 5 8 . 5 0         1 , 7 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0           2 3 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 0 2 1 . 8 5              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 2  CI VI C CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    1 , 4 8 0 . 3 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 0 3 , 9 51 . 3 2       1 1 0 , 5 38 . 0 0       1 0 7 , 5 82 . 5 4       2 3 9 , 3 08 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 2 67 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 2 67 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 3  MAPLE BAY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        6 4 8 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        6 4 8 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         6 4 8 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 6  CI VI C CENTER POOL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     6 , 5 9 0 . 3 5         6 , 7 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 7 3 9 . 2 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      7 4 , 4 3 6 . 2 0       1 1 6 , 9 73 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 7 98 . 3 8        8 0 , 3 9 0 . 0 0        8 0 , 3 9 0 . 0 0        8 0 , 3 9 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 1 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY               1 2 3 , 5 50 . 6 6       1 2 9 , 9 75 . 0 0       1 3 0 , 0 57 . 8 5       1 0 3 , 4 00 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 4 00 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 4 00 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            3 , 4 8 9 . 2 6         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 0 . 4 7         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 1 3 3 . 3 6         3 , 7 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 1 . 5 4         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 6 , 2 0 0 . 4 1        1 8 , 1 6 5 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 2 6 . 1 4        1 5 , 0 6 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 6 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 6 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 5 , 4 2 6 . 5 4        2 4 , 3 6 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 0 5 6 . 5 0        2 3 , 9 9 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 9 9 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 9 9 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 5 5 . 7 7         1 , 2 0 4 . 0 0           7 0 1 . 8 3           6 3 1 . 0 0           6 3 1 . 0 0           6 3 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 6 6 . 1 7           2 3 2 . 0 0           1 6 4 . 5 6           1 6 3 . 0 0           1 6 3 . 0 0           1 6 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 0 , 9 3 9 . 6 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       6 , 2 2 4 . 9 8        1 1 , 8 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 1 5 . 4 0         8 , 4 1 8 . 0 0         8 , 4 1 8 . 0 0         8 , 4 1 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           5 1 1 . 4 2        1 2 , 9 4 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 4 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 4 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   3 , 8 3 3 . 8 3         4 , 6 0 4 . 0 0         3 , 9 2 6 . 4 5         3 , 6 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON              8 7 . 4 4              . 0 0           4 7 1 . 8 4
          PERSONNEL                       2 6 5 , 9 32 . 6 2       3 2 4 , 4 81 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 4 01 . 5 8       2 6 1 , 7 47 . 0 0       2 6 1 , 7 47 . 0 0       2 6 1 , 7 47 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       9 6 8 . 1 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 2 . 4 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  5 6 2 . 0 0           5 5 1 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 0 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                  5 5 7 . 4 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 3 0 . 9 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      8 , 7 4 9 . 2 9         7 , 5 9 9 . 0 0         7 , 5 9 8 . 7 3         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 2  CHEMI CALS                          1 2 , 7 1 4 . 2 0        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 1 1 . 0 2        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0           9 3 6 . 0 0           6 7 1 . 3 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                      4 7 7 . 1 8           4 5 0 . 0 0            4 1 . 4 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 4 , 0 2 8 . 2 5        2 4 , 8 3 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 8 . 9 5        2 6 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                    1 , 0 7 7 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   8 9 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 6 8 4 . 2 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         4 , 9 8 6 . 5 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 5 . 3 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 9 5  SWI M SCHOLARSHI P PROGRAM                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 3 4 3 . 1 0         1 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 2 . 3 2         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                5 6 2 . 2 3           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 5 . 8 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 3 0 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 3 8 7 . 0 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 7 . 0 5         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             3 9 8 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 0 , 7 5 7 . 5 9        1 7 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 0 0 . 5 3        1 9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         4 , 2 6 7 . 4 8         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 6 2 . 2 2         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 6 0 8 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 2 . 0 0         4 , 0 1 9 . 3 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 1  I N- SERVI CE TRAI NI NG                   1 6 7 . 2 0           9 6 4 . 0 0           9 6 2 . 5 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    6 , 0 4 2 . 6 8        1 0 , 1 3 6 . 0 0         9 , 2 4 4 . 0 8        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 6  CI VI C CENTER POOL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 0 6 , 7 61 . 1 4       3 7 6 , 6 03 . 0 0       3 6 6 , 8 35 . 1 4       3 1 7 , 0 97 . 0 0       3 1 7 , 0 97 . 0 0       3 1 7 , 0 97 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 7  POWER I SLAND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     6 , 7 1 8 . 0 7         6 , 7 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 7 3 9 . 2 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       3 , 2 9 2 . 8 4         3 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 4 3 . 6 3         5 , 5 5 2 . 0 0         5 , 5 5 2 . 0 0         5 , 5 5 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 1 5 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 7 , 1 5 1 . 2 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 9 7 . 8 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               7 8 . 6 6           1 3 0 . 0 0            5 4 . 5 2           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 8 1 . 8 5           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 8 6           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 2 8 2 . 4 2         1 , 4 3 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 0 . 0 4         1 , 6 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 2 3 7 . 2 0         2 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 2 2 . 7 1         2 , 5 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 5 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 5 3 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 7 3 . 7 1            9 9 . 0 0            8 2 . 2 1            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 8 . 8 3            1 9 . 0 0            1 8 . 9 7            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         9 3 4 . 8 2           9 5 1 . 0 0           9 4 1 . 7 3         1 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            1 9 . 6 0         2 , 4 8 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 5 7 . 2 9           1 8 2 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 5 8           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        2 2 , 2 4 1 . 8 9        2 3 , 6 6 3 . 0 0        2 3 , 5 9 4 . 8 5        2 9 , 1 7 2 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 7 2 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 7 2 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      5 , 2 0 7 . 3 3         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 6 5 . 6 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 2  CHEMI CALS                                . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                2 0 6 . 9 5           1 0 0 . 0 0            7 6 . 3 5           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 4 7 6 . 4 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 2 . 6 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0           1 1 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      6 , 8 9 0 . 6 8         7 , 0 1 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 0 4 . 6 1         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES           1 7 2 . 5 3           1 5 0 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 8 4           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 0 7 . 6 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 4 . 6 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           1 , 3 7 2 . 8 1              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 7 5 2 . 9 4           5 5 0 . 0 0           4 1 1 . 5 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

934 . 0 1  BOAT REPAI R & MAI NT                 4 , 8 5 3 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    4 , 8 5 3 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                        9 , 7 6 1 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  9 , 7 6 1 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 5 , 5 0 0 . 8 8        3 1 , 2 2 8 . 0 0        3 0 , 4 1 0 . 9 6        3 9 , 3 2 2 . 0 0        3 9 , 3 2 2 . 0 0        3 9 , 3 2 2 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 8  NATURAL  EDUCATI ON RESERVE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     6 , 7 1 8 . 0 7         6 , 7 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 7 3 9 . 2 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 1 6 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 6 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 6 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 2 7 . 7 2           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 6 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  4 8 0 . 2 9           5 2 6 . 0 0           4 8 1 . 8 9           7 0 2 . 0 0           7 0 2 . 0 0           7 0 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             1 , 2 5 0 . 3 9         1 , 2 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 0 . 6 4         1 , 5 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 4 9 . 5 5            6 6 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 2            6 6 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 2 . 5 9            1 3 . 0 0            1 2 . 6 5            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         6 1 6 . 1 2           6 1 8 . 0 0           6 1 8 . 2 4           8 2 6 . 0 0           8 2 6 . 0 0           8 2 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 3 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       7 . 6 2             8 . 0 0             7 . 5 4            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         9 , 2 6 2 . 3 5         9 , 3 3 1 . 0 0         9 , 3 3 4 . 7 8        1 4 , 3 3 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 3 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 3 6 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        7 8 4 . 0 9         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 1 2 . 3 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        7 8 4 . 0 9         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 1 2 . 3 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        4 6 , 4 1 6 . 0 0

934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 6 , 4 6 2 . 4 4        5 9 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 6 6 3 . 0 8        6 5 , 7 5 2 . 0 0        6 5 , 7 5 2 . 0 0        6 5 , 7 5 2 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 5 9  TWI N LAKES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     8 , 3 9 7 . 6 1         8 , 4 2 7 . 0 0         8 , 4 2 4 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 3 , 0 3 8 . 1 4        4 3 , 1 7 4 . 0 0        4 2 , 1 8 6 . 3 5        4 7 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 7 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 7 , 0 9 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 0 2 2 . 5 0           6 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 4 , 2 2 3 . 7 1         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 2 3 . 2 3         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            1 , 5 1 1 . 2 1           1 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 6 1 . 1 5           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        8 3 6 . 3 5           6 7 1 . 0 0           3 5 6 . 3 1         1 , 0 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 4 7 7 . 3 2         3 , 1 6 9 . 0 0         4 , 3 6 4 . 9 4         5 , 0 4 8 . 0 0         5 , 0 4 8 . 0 0         5 , 0 4 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 9 7 9 . 5 7         7 , 9 4 1 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 1 2 . 4 6        1 3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 8 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 2 4 . 3 8           2 4 4 . 0 0           4 1 1 . 8 3           4 0 6 . 0 0           4 0 6 . 0 0           4 0 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         7 5 . 5 5            6 3 . 0 0            9 4 . 9 3           1 0 5 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 0 3 2 . 1 4         3 , 0 0 9 . 0 0         4 , 9 4 1 . 2 4         5 , 2 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 7 . 3 8         6 , 4 8 9 . 0 0         6 , 4 8 9 . 0 0         6 , 4 8 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 0 2 . 3 5           5 7 6 . 0 0           9 0 6 . 1 1           9 8 9 . 0 0           9 8 9 . 0 0           9 8 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        6 7 , 5 2 0 . 8 3        7 2 , 5 3 4 . 0 0        8 3 , 0 1 9 . 9 3        9 8 , 1 1 9 . 0 0        9 8 , 1 1 9 . 0 0        9 8 , 1 1 9 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 1 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
740 . 0 1  FOOD SERVI CE SUPPL I ES                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      2 , 9 0 5 . 6 3         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 8 2 . 3 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 8 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
750 . 0 0  MI SC SUPPL I ES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                   9 7 7 . 8 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 8 6 . 3 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 8 8 3 . 4 3         6 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         6 , 9 4 4 . 6 5         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                      3 2 5 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES           8 5 5 . 8 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 6 . 2 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
822 . 0 0  L I CENSES, FEES,  & PERMI TS              3 6 1 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 9 1 . 1 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
825 . 0 0  WATER SAMPLE TESTI NG                  2 6 1 . 3 8              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             9 4 3 . 6 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 3 . 1 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 2 6 3 . 8 3         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 9 . 4 1           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 3 2 1 . 1 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 7 . 5 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             4 , 3 3 1 . 8 7         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 8 7 . 4 7         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 8 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      2 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 8 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      7 5 , 9 8 6 . 1 3        8 6 , 9 8 4 . 0 0        9 7 , 1 2 5 . 8 5       1 1 4 , 8 69 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 8 69 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 8 69 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 6 1  HOWE I CE ARENA

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     8 , 3 9 7 . 6 1         8 , 4 2 7 . 0 0         8 , 4 2 4 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       1 , 7 3 4 . 4 8         1 , 6 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 2 . 1 9         3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              5 7 . 5 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   8 9 3 . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               9 4 . 3 1           1 3 0 . 0 0            2 8 . 4 2           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 8 6 . 7 1           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 4           2 3 9 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  8 0 6 . 5 2         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 7 0         1 , 2 1 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 0 7 6 . 0 4         2 , 0 2 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 5 . 3 6         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 7 4 . 7 6            9 9 . 0 0            8 2 . 6 1            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 9 . 0 8            1 9 . 0 0            1 9 . 1 9            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         9 3 7 . 4 6           9 4 5 . 0 0           9 3 6 . 3 2         1 , 1 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             9 . 9 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      2 7 . 6 3            7 6 . 0 0            1 1 . 2 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 5 , 3 0 5 . 5 4        1 4 , 6 9 9 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 3 3 . 9 3        2 3 , 3 8 3 . 0 0        2 3 , 3 8 3 . 0 0        2 3 , 3 8 3 . 0 0

729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                         4 0 . 1 4         2 , 8 3 8 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 7 . 2 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         4 0 . 1 4         3 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 2 . 2 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES           3 7 6 . 3 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 6 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               3 7 6 . 3 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 6 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0         2 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 7 . 2 4
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0         2 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 7 . 2 4

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 5 , 7 2 1 . 9 9        2 0 , 3 2 7 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 4 9 . 3 7        2 4 , 8 8 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 8 8 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 8 8 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 6 2  MEDAL I E PARK

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES             1 . 1 3              . 0 0             4 . 2 5
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                 1 . 1 3              . 0 0             4 . 2 5

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                           1 . 1 3              . 0 0             4 . 2 5



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 08  PARKS AND RECREATI ON FUND

     7 6 4  MEYER HOUSE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 2 6
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 2 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 2 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 09  MAPLE BAY DEVELOPMENT

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 0 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 15  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

     1 4 1  FRI END OF THE COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    8 2 , 2 2 2 . 4 2        8 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        8 3 , 4 4 9 . 6 0        8 4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0        8 4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0        8 4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     9 2 0 , 4 53 . 7 8       9 3 1 , 3 02 . 0 0       9 1 2 , 9 15 . 6 6       9 3 9 , 2 26 . 0 0       9 3 9 , 2 26 . 0 0       9 3 9 , 2 26 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           9 , 2 6 5 . 8 5         9 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            6 5 . 9 6         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 8 , 4 4 3 . 6 0        1 8 , 6 7 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 2 5 . 1 4        1 9 , 7 5 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 5 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 5 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               7 6 , 8 9 1 . 1 4        8 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        7 6 , 0 5 2 . 8 0        8 1 , 0 2 4 . 0 0        8 1 , 0 2 4 . 0 0        8 1 , 0 2 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           2 1 7 , 3 28 . 5 9       2 1 1 , 5 40 . 0 0       2 1 4 , 1 20 . 8 3       2 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              5 , 5 8 9 . 2 1         7 , 6 5 8 . 0 0         6 , 0 8 6 . 7 7         5 , 1 2 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                      1 , 8 6 9 . 3 3         1 , 9 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 8 3 3 . 9 0         1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                        2 2 8 , 8 05 . 0 8       2 6 7 , 8 71 . 0 0       2 6 0 , 3 58 . 7 3       2 7 6 , 7 81 . 0 0       2 7 6 , 7 73 . 0 0       2 7 6 , 7 73 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 1 2 7 . 0 4         1 , 1 8 2 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 4 . 0 3         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 6  VACANT FTE' S                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                     1 , 5 6 2 , 9 96 . 0 4     1 , 6 2 1 , 3 37 . 0 0     1 , 5 8 1 , 2 73 . 4 2     1 , 6 9 0 , 1 69 . 0 0     1 , 6 9 0 , 1 61 . 0 0     1 , 6 9 0 , 1 61 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     9 , 5 6 5 . 0 5        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 3 2 . 0 7        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG               1 0 , 4 4 0 . 4 1         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 9 9 . 9 9         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      4 6 8 . 0 9           9 5 0 . 0 0           7 3 1 . 6 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                            1 5 , 7 6 7 . 6 5        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 7 7 . 4 7        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 6 , 2 4 1 . 2 0        3 2 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 5 4 1 . 1 6        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  4 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        9 4 , 0 5 8 . 3 3       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 3 17 . 1 9       1 3 2 , 0 92 . 0 0       1 3 2 , 0 92 . 0 0       1 3 2 , 0 92 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   6 , 9 9 0 . 3 2         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 1 5 . 1 1        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 2  MI CROFI LM PROCESSI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
820 . 0 0  EXTRADI TI ON                              . 0 0         3 , 5 2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                          1 6 , 1 8 4 . 3 6        1 7 , 7 2 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 6 2 . 3 9        1 6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 2 5 3 . 6 4         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           9 3 7 . 4 5         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                              1 0 , 3 4 6 . 1 9        1 4 , 5 4 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 7 9 . 0 5        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           2 , 1 0 4 . 9 0         1 , 5 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 3 1 , 3 97 . 7 4       1 6 3 , 4 50 . 0 0       1 4 8 , 3 21 . 1 9       1 8 0 , 9 42 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 9 42 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 9 42 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           3 4 3 . 1 5           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 4 5 . 8 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.         1 9 8 , 5 53 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 8 , 8 04 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 4 91 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 4 91 . 0 0
942 . 0 2  BUI LDI NG COSTS ALLOCATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 3  I NDI RECT COSTS -  ANTRI M             8 , 3 7 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 8 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 8 7 . 9 6         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 5  I NDI RECT COSTS -  LEELANAU           4 , 9 3 2 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           7 7 6 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 3 1 3 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 7 7 . 8 3         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  2 1 3 , 5 11 . 1 5       2 2 6 , 6 38 . 0 0       1 8 9 , 8 61 . 6 4       2 1 6 , 2 00 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 6 91 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 6 91 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 15  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

     1 4 1  FRI END OF THE COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 6 5 9 . 4 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           4 3 2 . 9 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    6 5 9 . 4 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           4 3 2 . 9 5           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                       1 3 , 2 7 5 . 5 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    1 3 , 2 7 5 . 5 1              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 9 5 8 , 0 81 . 0 9     2 , 0 4 4 , 7 25 . 0 0     1 , 9 5 2 , 4 30 . 3 6     2 , 1 2 4 , 0 61 . 0 0     2 , 0 4 8 , 5 44 . 0 0     2 , 0 4 8 , 5 44 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 15  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

     1 4 3  ACCESS & VI SI TATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 4 1 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 4 1 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 4 1 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 15  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

     1 4 4  FAMI LY COUNSEL I NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 3 8 7 . 8 8        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 8 5 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 3 8 7 . 8 8        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 8 5 . 0 0

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                         3 , 6 1 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 1 5 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                         3 , 6 1 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 1 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 3 8 7 . 8 8        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 15  FRI END OF THE COURT FUND

     1 4 6  SPECI ALTY COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 5 , 2 8 3 . 5 0         9 , 2 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 8 2 . 5 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  4 0 4 . 2 2           7 1 0 . 0 0           3 1 9 . 9 8           4 5 9 . 0 0           4 5 9 . 0 0           4 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 7 5
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       5 . 9 1            1 0 . 0 0            7 2 . 2 2             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         5 , 6 9 3 . 6 3        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 7 5 . 4 6         6 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 6 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        8 4 . 6 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 6 . 8 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         8 4 . 6 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 6 . 8 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     1 4 6 . 7 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            9 5 . 6 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                  6 1 . 1 0           3 6 0 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 7           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               2 0 7 . 8 7         2 , 3 6 0 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 6 7         1 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       5 , 9 8 6 . 1 6        1 2 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 4 . 0 0         7 , 9 2 6 . 0 0         7 , 9 2 6 . 0 0         7 , 9 2 6 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 16  SAFE HAVENS

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 1 6 5 , 0 90 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 2 57 . 0 0       1 6 2 , 1 63 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 6 5 , 0 90 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 2 57 . 0 0       1 6 2 , 1 63 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 6 5 , 0 90 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 2 57 . 0 0       1 6 2 , 1 63 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     1 0 0  HEALTH -  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      6 0 , 4 2 1 . 6 1        7 6 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        7 8 , 6 7 7 . 1 7        7 9 , 4 6 8 . 0 0        7 9 , 4 6 8 . 0 0        7 9 , 4 6 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             2 1 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   2 1 1 . 8 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 2 0 4 . 0 8         1 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 9 . 3 2         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 7 8 0 . 7 1         6 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         6 , 1 3 1 . 8 0         6 , 3 0 4 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 4 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             7 , 2 3 3 . 3 8         7 , 4 7 7 . 0 0         9 , 2 8 6 . 8 7         7 , 7 7 6 . 0 0         7 , 7 7 6 . 0 0         7 , 7 7 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 3 2 . 2 7           6 9 2 . 0 0           5 4 4 . 5 9           5 3 9 . 0 0           5 3 9 . 0 0           5 3 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 1 3 0 . 6 3         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 1 2 . 9 4           1 4 5 . 0 0           1 4 0 . 4 8           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 5 6 4 . 9 9         7 , 0 3 9 . 0 0         7 , 1 9 9 . 3 1         7 , 3 0 9 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 9 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            6 4 . 1 9        1 4 , 6 1 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 1 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 1 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      7 2 . 7 8            8 8 . 0 0            8 8 . 0 6            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        8 1 , 2 7 5 . 2 2       1 0 0 , 9 28 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 4 35 . 7 9       1 1 9 , 1 90 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 1 90 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 1 90 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 3 8 . 2 6           7 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 1 . 4 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH SUPPL I ES                    3 6 0 . 0 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 7 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 2 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       6 4 . 8 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 1 . 3 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 0 9 . 9 5           6 5 0 . 0 0           5 6 8 . 7 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        2 7 6 . 1 2           3 5 0 . 0 0            5 6 . 8 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 9 4 9 . 2 6         2 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 2 2         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         7 , 7 0 2 . 1 4        1 0 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 9 1 0 . 2 2         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             9 7 7 . 8 1         1 , 1 5 0 . 0 0           8 1 9 . 0 1           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 8 1 . 1 1            7 5 . 0 0            4 0 . 9 1            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 4 2 0 . 5 5         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 8 . 6 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           2 , 1 8 7 . 5 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           3 6 8 . 2 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 3 6 9 . 1 9        1 6 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 5 7 . 0 1        1 5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0

942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.         3 0 2 , 0 07 . 0 0       3 0 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 2 0 , 6 37 . 0 0       2 4 6 , 6 49 . 0 0       2 4 6 , 6 49 . 0 0       2 4 6 , 6 49 . 0 0
954 . 5 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COST -  CONTRA     3 9 7 , 6 00 . 6 7 -      4 2 5 , 2 53 . 0 0 -      3 3 6 , 7 01 . 0 2 -      3 8 2 , 7 64 . 0 0 -      3 8 2 , 7 64 . 0 0 -      3 8 2 , 7 64 . 0 0 -
          OTHER CHARGES                   9 5 , 5 9 3 . 6 7 -      1 2 0 , 2 53 . 0 0 -      1 1 6 , 0 64 . 0 2 -      1 3 6 , 1 15 . 0 0 -      1 3 6 , 1 15 . 0 0 -      1 3 6 , 1 15 . 0 0 -

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     1 0 5  CORE SERVI CES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    6 6 , 9 4 4 . 4 2        7 2 , 7 9 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 3 0 6 . 0 5        7 3 , 8 8 2 . 0 0        7 3 , 8 8 2 . 0 0        7 3 , 8 8 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      6 0 , 5 8 4 . 7 6        3 5 , 5 0 4 . 0 0        4 7 , 0 2 7 . 7 6        3 7 , 5 4 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 5 4 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 5 4 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             8 8 3 . 8 2           5 7 4 . 0 0           5 9 5 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   1 8 1 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              2 2 0 . 1 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 8 2 2 . 5 3         2 , 0 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 9 3 8 . 4 4         2 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                9 , 9 9 6 . 6 6         8 , 4 8 5 . 0 0         9 , 3 6 7 . 4 7         8 , 7 3 3 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 3 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 2 , 3 2 6 . 6 1        1 5 , 0 2 8 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 2 9 . 0 2        1 8 , 7 3 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 3 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 3 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                5 4 2 . 2 3         1 , 0 0 3 . 0 0           7 7 8 . 4 1           7 5 2 . 0 0           7 5 2 . 0 0           7 5 2 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 3 8 . 3 0           2 0 4 . 0 0           1 8 2 . 6 2           2 1 0 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         5 7 , 0 0 2 . 9 7        2 2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 7 9 . 0 1         4 , 1 3 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 3 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 3 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 7 0 2 . 2 2         7 , 6 2 2 . 0 0         8 , 4 1 4 . 4 7         7 , 7 8 7 . 0 0         7 , 7 8 7 . 0 0         7 , 7 8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 3 1 . 4 4        1 9 , 4 0 3 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 0 3 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 0 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 4 1 . 6 1           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 2 3           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           1 , 7 2 1 . 2 8              . 0 0           2 1 0 . 9 0 -
          PERSONNEL                       2 1 9 , 2 09 . 1 4       1 6 5 , 8 57 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 1 81 . 0 2       1 7 4 , 0 39 . 0 0       1 7 4 , 0 39 . 0 0       1 7 4 , 0 39 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       9 7 3 . 6 0         1 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 4 . 9 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 0 1 8 . 9 1         1 , 1 7 0 . 0 0           3 2 1 . 5 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      8 1 7 . 0 8         2 , 0 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 3 . 8 6         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 7 3 . 8 4           3 5 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 6 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     1 6 , 2 8 2 . 5 8         6 , 3 8 8 . 0 0         5 , 8 5 3 . 0 7         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     3 5 0 . 8 7             2 . 0 0              . 9 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 9 , 8 1 6 . 8 8        1 0 , 9 8 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 2 4 . 0 7         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                3 , 7 4 9 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 9 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 8 2 7 . 5 9         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 9 0 . 9 8         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
818 . 5 4  MEDI CAL  DI R. - BENZI E/ LEELANAU        6 , 2 3 3 . 7 6         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 7 6         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 6 9 7 . 9 9         2 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 3 . 8 8         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 0 1 . 4 1           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 2 2 . 2 1           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 7 0 . 0 6           6 6 0 . 0 0           6 5 9 . 5 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 5 6 4 . 2 7         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             1 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 8 . 0 4         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 3 , 1 7 9 . 3 6        2 6 , 9 7 5 . 0 0        2 4 , 9 7 4 . 7 1        2 9 , 2 5 5 . 0 0        2 9 , 2 5 5 . 0 0        2 9 , 2 5 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                   9 , 1 7 0 . 9 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 6 . 0 5        1 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                3 1 9 . 9 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      7 7 , 1 5 0 . 7 3        5 5 , 8 2 5 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 6 2 . 2 9        5 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
954 . 5 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COST -  CONTRA     3 3 0 , 4 24 . 4 1 -      2 4 5 , 0 37 . 0 0 -      2 5 0 , 7 63 . 0 4 -      2 5 0 , 6 94 . 0 0 -      2 5 0 , 6 94 . 0 0 -      2 5 0 , 6 94 . 0 0 -
          OTHER CHARGES                  2 4 3 , 7 82 . 8 1 -      1 7 9 , 2 12 . 0 0 -      1 9 5 , 3 34 . 7 0 -      1 8 7 , 9 94 . 0 0 -      1 8 7 , 9 94 . 0 0 -      1 8 7 , 9 94 . 0 0 -

9 75 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                          8 9 , 3 3 9 . 0 5              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     1 0 5  CORE SERVI CES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE            6 , 1 7 7 . 4 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 9 5 , 5 1 6 . 4 8              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 1 3 , 9 39 . 0 5        2 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 4 5 . 1 0        2 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 0  FOOD SERVI CE PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     1 , 0 5 8 . 7 6              . 0 0           2 5 6 . 6 3
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 8 , 7 57 . 3 5       1 3 5 , 0 18 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 8 22 . 0 8       1 4 2 , 4 69 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 4 69 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 4 69 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 0 7 . 5 0         1 , 0 2 3 . 0 0           9 3 5 . 1 8         1 , 0 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 6 . 2 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 9 2 1 . 1 4         2 , 1 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 0 2 8 . 8 7         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 0 , 0 3 3 . 8 1        1 0 , 6 5 1 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 1 . 6 9        1 1 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 3 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 3 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 9 , 4 8 1 . 1 3        3 0 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        2 9 , 9 4 1 . 4 8        3 6 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 9 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                8 3 2 . 6 4         1 , 1 4 7 . 0 0           8 8 8 . 8 9           8 5 4 . 0 0           8 5 4 . 0 0           8 5 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 4 4 . 6 4           2 5 4 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 3 3           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 5 , 9 4 0 . 6 1        1 4 , 8 6 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 2 9 . 2 1         6 , 0 8 5 . 0 0         6 , 0 8 5 . 0 0         6 , 0 8 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 0 9 6 . 4 4         5 , 3 6 6 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 5 . 7 9         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            2 0 . 9 6        1 3 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     6 3 5 . 7 8           6 7 5 . 0 0           6 0 7 . 3 9           7 1 2 . 0 0           7 1 2 . 0 0           7 1 2 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON              5 3 . 7 9              . 0 0            5 3 . 7 9 -
          PERSONNEL                       1 9 4 , 9 63 . 5 9       2 0 2 , 4 28 . 0 0       1 9 5 , 5 28 . 9 9       2 2 1 , 4 10 . 0 0       2 2 1 , 4 10 . 0 0       2 2 1 , 4 10 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 4 2 . 9 9         1 , 1 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 4 . 7 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 5 5 . 4 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 6 . 7 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      4 5 2 . 5 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 2 4 . 3 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             1 , 0 7 7 . 2 9         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 0 . 8 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      5 , 8 3 5 . 2 5        2 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 7 9 0 . 3 6        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 1 6 9 . 8 4         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 8 . 9 1         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 1 3 3 . 3 7        3 0 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 0 5 . 9 6        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 6 9 . 7 5           3 0 3 . 0 0           3 0 2 . 5 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 7 3 8 . 7 2         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 9 7 . 1 3         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 4 1 7 . 6 6         1 , 4 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 7 . 8 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 8 9 . 7 1           1 0 0 . 0 0            7 1 . 6 5           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 9 3 . 3 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 7 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 1 0 . 7 8           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 5 . 3 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             5 0 9 . 9 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           3 9 8 . 1 3           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             6 , 8 2 9 . 8 3         9 , 1 0 8 . 0 0         7 , 6 9 8 . 3 7         7 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 2 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     9 0 1 . 8 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 5 9 . 2 1           9 7 0 . 0 0           9 7 0 . 0 0           9 7 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                5 2 2 . 1 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 8 . 1 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       9 , 5 7 6 . 2 5        1 1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 6 5 . 6 8        1 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 8 5 . 5 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 5 , 5 0 9 . 5 8        1 9 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 2 7 . 8 4        2 2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 7 , 8 1 5 . 9 3        1 2 , 5 4 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 1 0 . 9 7        1 4 , 1 6 7 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 6 7 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 6 7 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 4 , 3 2 5 . 7 2        4 7 , 0 6 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 0 1 7 . 3 9        5 7 , 4 5 5 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 5 5 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 5 5 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                             7 , 5 8 2 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  7 , 5 8 2 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 7 2 , 8 35 . 0 1       2 8 9 , 4 56 . 0 0       2 8 0 , 3 50 . 7 1       3 0 0 , 7 85 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 7 85 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 7 85 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 5  PUBL I C WATER /  TYPE I I

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     1 , 0 5 8 . 7 6              . 0 0           1 8 6 . 6 4
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 5 , 0 5 2 . 9 8        2 5 , 9 2 9 . 0 0        2 4 , 0 9 0 . 4 6        2 3 , 8 0 2 . 0 0        2 3 , 8 0 2 . 0 0        2 3 , 8 0 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             2 5 0 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0           2 2 7 . 5 0           2 4 5 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 4 0 . 5 9           4 0 5 . 0 0           3 4 2 . 6 1           3 7 3 . 0 0           3 7 3 . 0 0           3 7 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 0 2 3 . 8 5         2 , 0 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 3 . 1 2         1 , 8 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 7 2 3 . 5 6         7 , 0 6 7 . 0 0         6 , 4 2 2 . 8 8         7 , 1 7 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 7 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 7 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 8 0 . 5 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 5 1           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 8 . 2 1            4 9 . 0 0            4 3 . 3 9            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 0 8 1 . 6 2              . 0 0            4 7 . 1 8
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 2 2 1 . 2 9         2 , 2 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 6 . 8 2         2 , 0 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 8 8         1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 6 7 . 2 9           1 6 1 . 0 0           1 6 6 . 4 3           1 6 9 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON              5 3 . 7 9              . 0 0            5 3 . 7 9 -
          PERSONNEL                        3 9 , 3 0 2 . 4 8        3 8 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 8 6 . 6 3        3 7 , 6 1 8 . 0 0        3 7 , 6 1 8 . 0 0        3 7 , 6 1 8 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       1 8 7 . 7 9           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 4 . 4 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   4 2 . 4 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            9 6 . 3 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 4 . 0 8           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 3 . 5 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 0 5 . 8 4            8 0 . 0 0            8 7 . 8 3           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0             4 . 1 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     3 6 3 . 4 5           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 6 . 4 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        8 3 3 . 6 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 3 2 . 7 4           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                   5 5 . 2 5            7 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 3 7            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           6 2 8 . 2 6           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 1 6 . 0 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 3 7 . 7 7           4 3 0 . 0 0           3 7 6 . 2 5           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 8 . 9 3            2 5 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 2            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                  8 5 . 4 7           1 7 5 . 0 0            1 2 . 5 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 1 9            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 4 . 9 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 2 2 5 . 6 8         1 , 4 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 5 . 3 6         1 , 2 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     1 0 1 . 4 6           1 1 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 5 1           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                 1 5 . 2 7           5 0 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 2 2           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 1 7 9 . 4 4         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 2         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      5 , 1 4 2 . 6 0         3 , 7 6 6 . 0 0         3 , 8 7 9 . 1 3         3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           3 , 5 9 1 . 6 0         3 , 1 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 8 6 . 2 3         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 1 , 0 3 0 . 3 7        1 0 , 1 7 1 . 0 0         8 , 2 7 1 . 1 1         8 , 6 3 2 . 0 0         8 , 6 3 2 . 0 0         8 , 6 3 2 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 2 , 3 9 2 . 1 5        5 1 , 1 2 3 . 0 0        4 6 , 1 0 5 . 8 4        4 8 , 4 9 5 . 0 0        4 8 , 4 9 5 . 0 0        4 8 , 4 9 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 6  PRI VATE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     1 , 0 5 8 . 7 6              . 0 0           1 8 6 . 6 4
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      4 2 , 9 9 9 . 7 6        5 5 , 2 1 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 6 1 4 . 2 3        5 1 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 1 2 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             4 6 2 . 5 0           5 4 5 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 0 0           4 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           4 8 2 . 3 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        9 4 7 . 7 0           8 8 5 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 1 7           8 1 8 . 0 0           8 1 8 . 0 0           8 1 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 4 3 6 . 3 1         4 , 4 1 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 2 5 . 3 8         4 , 0 8 3 . 0 0         4 , 0 8 3 . 0 0         4 , 0 8 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 1 , 0 3 9 . 8 9        1 3 , 4 1 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 4 1 . 5 7        1 4 , 4 5 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 8 7 . 3 9           4 8 2 . 0 0           2 9 2 . 7 6           3 1 4 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         8 3 . 2 3           1 0 4 . 0 0            7 7 . 9 7            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          5 , 3 9 3 . 9 0         5 , 0 2 4 . 0 0         4 , 6 3 6 . 1 5         2 , 0 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 1 6 3 . 2 0         2 , 7 1 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 6 0 . 4 3         2 , 3 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            1 9 . 3 6         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 8 1 . 5 4           3 9 4 . 0 0           2 9 2 . 9 3           3 6 3 . 0 0           3 6 3 . 0 0           3 6 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON              5 3 . 7 9              . 0 0            5 3 . 7 9 -
          PERSONNEL                        6 8 , 2 0 7 . 9 7        8 4 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        6 6 , 6 2 4 . 1 5        8 1 , 5 1 5 . 0 0        8 1 , 5 1 5 . 0 0        8 1 , 5 1 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 2 4 . 8 1           4 3 5 . 0 0           4 7 4 . 8 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 0 9 . 5 9           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 3 . 9 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 4 . 0 8            9 0 . 0 0            5 9 . 4 3           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 4 2 . 5 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 2 . 4 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        1 0 3 . 9 6         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 9 5 . 6 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     9 5 5 . 7 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 2 9 . 8 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 6 7 0 . 7 6         8 , 0 2 5 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 6 . 2 4         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                   7 1 . 2 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 7 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 9 4 2 . 3 1         7 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 9 . 9 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
825 . 0 0  WATER SAMPLE TESTI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 5 4 . 4 9           8 3 5 . 0 0           8 3 2 . 3 5           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 5 3 . 2 1            5 0 . 0 0            3 9 . 2 1            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 7 1 . 7 7           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 1 9 . 7 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   4 . 4 4            2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 1 9 7 . 4 8         8 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 1 5 . 9 2         8 , 1 8 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 8 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 8 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     2 1 5 . 6 7           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 3 9           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                4 5 4 . 1 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 2 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       4 , 3 5 8 . 9 4         4 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 5 3 . 4 9         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 5 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      8 , 9 2 4 . 6 8         6 , 3 4 2 . 0 0         7 , 2 3 6 . 9 8         8 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 8 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           6 , 2 3 3 . 0 1         3 , 8 8 1 . 0 0         4 , 2 6 5 . 2 3         5 , 2 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 6 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 0 , 1 8 6 . 4 9        1 6 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 8 7 . 8 1        1 9 , 9 9 6 . 0 0        1 9 , 9 9 6 . 0 0        1 9 , 9 9 6 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                             8 , 0 9 7 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 6  PRI VATE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  8 , 0 9 7 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 0 1 , 3 59 . 9 5       1 1 7 , 0 81 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 5 34 . 1 2       1 1 2 , 1 46 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 1 46 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 1 46 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 7  ONSI TE SEWAGE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     1 , 0 5 8 . 7 6              . 0 0           2 3 3 . 3 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 0 3 , 5 58 . 1 0       1 2 3 , 5 82 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 5 32 . 0 7       1 3 0 , 9 78 . 0 0       1 3 0 , 9 78 . 0 0       1 3 0 , 9 78 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 1 1 7 . 5 0         1 , 0 8 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 1 . 8 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 0 3 3 . 7 1         1 , 6 5 1 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 9 . 9 4         2 , 0 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 6 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 1 4 6 . 5 1         9 , 7 4 2 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 5 . 4 2        1 0 , 3 4 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 5 , 4 9 3 . 5 3        3 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 7 3 . 5 2        3 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        3 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        3 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 8 4 . 6 7           9 2 4 . 0 0           8 5 5 . 4 2           8 3 9 . 0 0           8 3 9 . 0 0           8 3 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 9 7 . 0 5           1 9 7 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 4 2           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 2 4 8 . 6 4        1 2 , 0 4 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 4 4 . 4 8         4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       5 , 9 0 2 . 5 9         6 , 8 2 3 . 0 0         6 , 8 3 2 . 2 2         7 , 3 6 6 . 0 0         7 , 3 6 6 . 0 0         7 , 3 6 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            4 0 . 0 6        1 0 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 1 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 4 7 . 2 3           8 6 1 . 0 0           8 6 2 . 3 0           9 4 3 . 0 0           9 4 3 . 0 0           9 4 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON              5 3 . 7 9              . 0 0            5 3 . 7 9 -
          PERSONNEL                       1 6 0 , 2 42 . 0 8       1 8 8 , 6 11 . 0 0       1 9 0 , 1 21 . 2 5       2 0 6 , 9 43 . 0 0       2 0 6 , 9 43 . 0 0       2 0 6 , 9 43 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 3 5 . 4 0           6 7 0 . 0 0           7 3 0 . 5 8           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 6 2 . 4 6            5 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 3 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 4 . 0 8           1 5 0 . 0 0            6 7 . 3 7           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 3 7 . 1 2           2 8 0 . 0 0           2 8 4 . 5 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        6 4 2 . 1 5        1 8 , 2 3 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 6 1 . 6 3           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 8 4 8 . 2 1         2 , 2 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 4 . 1 4         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 2 5 9 . 4 2        2 1 , 6 8 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 4 5 8 . 5 4         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                   7 6 . 2 5           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 1 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 6 7 6 . 9 7        1 7 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 9 8 . 0 7        1 8 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 5 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         1 , 6 3 0 . 2 7         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 7 . 8 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 1 7 4 . 1 5         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 8 . 2 2         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 8 7 . 7 7            9 0 . 0 0            8 1 . 8 2           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 4 2 9 . 7 4           3 7 0 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 7 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  1 3 . 3 2            2 5 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 9            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             6 , 1 0 8 . 4 7        2 2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 4 4 9 . 8 8        2 3 , 0 4 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 4 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 4 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     4 3 1 . 3 1           5 7 0 . 0 0           5 5 8 . 6 9           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 1 2 4 . 2 0         1 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 7 7 . 4 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       7 , 2 3 0 . 1 8        1 0 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 6 8 . 4 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 5 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 0 , 9 6 7 . 2 4        2 0 , 3 1 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 4 0 . 9 0        2 0 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 6 6 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 4 , 6 4 3 . 5 7        1 3 , 0 3 4 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 6 5 . 0 5        1 3 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 4 2 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 4 , 3 9 6 . 5 0        4 6 , 2 4 4 . 0 0        4 6 , 1 3 9 . 0 3        4 8 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        4 8 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        4 8 , 5 5 8 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                            2 3 , 4 4 9 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 0 7  ONSI TE SEWAGE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 2 3 , 4 4 9 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 3 7 , 4 55 . 7 2       2 7 8 , 8 75 . 0 0       2 7 8 , 1 68 . 7 0       2 8 2 , 2 96 . 0 0       2 8 2 , 2 96 . 0 0       2 8 2 , 2 96 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     2 1 0  SHELTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       1 8 3 . 8 8              . 0 0           1 8 6 . 6 4
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 0 , 7 8 4 . 3 6        3 1 , 9 1 3 . 0 0        2 5 , 1 1 3 . 3 3        2 3 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 9 2 . 5 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0             8 . 3 8
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 2 6 . 7 0           5 1 5 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 5 4           3 8 3 . 0 0           3 8 3 . 0 0           3 8 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 3 8 7 . 6 9         2 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 7 . 2 8         1 , 8 2 1 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 1 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             7 , 6 7 8 . 4 2         7 , 8 3 1 . 0 0         6 , 0 8 2 . 6 2         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 0 8 . 9 7           2 8 0 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 4 8           1 4 2 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         5 7 . 5 4            6 0 . 0 0            4 3 . 8 1            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          2 , 4 7 9 . 7 3         2 , 4 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 8 . 9 9           6 6 3 . 0 0           6 6 3 . 0 0           6 6 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 3 3 6 . 0 8         1 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 1 . 8 0         1 , 0 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 8 8         2 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 8 0 . 4 3           2 4 8 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 6           1 4 5 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 5 , 9 1 6 . 3 0        5 4 , 1 6 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 9 1 3 . 8 1        3 6 , 5 6 7 . 0 0        3 6 , 5 6 7 . 0 0        3 6 , 5 6 7 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 0 4 . 0 7           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 9 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   4 2 . 4 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 5 . 2 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 4 . 0 8           1 5 0 . 0 0            4 3 . 5 7           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 8 4 . 1 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 4 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        3 3 8 . 1 9           7 0 0 . 0 0            2 8 . 5 7           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     4 2 4 . 4 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 4 . 1 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 5 2 7 . 4 3         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 9 1         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   4 2 . 4 9           3 0 0 . 0 0            2 4 . 2 5           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           7 0 8 . 2 1           9 0 0 . 0 0           6 4 4 . 1 6           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
825 . 0 0  WATER SAMPLE TESTI NG                1 , 8 1 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 9 3 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 1 . 6 1           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 2 9 . 2 0            5 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 0 1            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 1 5 4 . 8 1           2 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 8 6           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            1 9 . 2 1            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             4 4 1 . 1 6           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 6 8 1 . 3 7         4 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 4 1 . 1 0         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     1 5 4 . 9 5           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 6 4           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                2 4 8 . 3 1           4 0 0 . 0 0            7 8 . 3 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 4 4 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 2 2 . 8 7         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      6 , 0 0 7 . 4 4         5 , 3 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 6 . 4 9         3 , 6 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 6 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 6 6 9 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           4 , 1 9 5 . 5 8         4 , 4 2 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 1 . 2 9         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 3 , 0 4 8 . 2 8        1 3 , 2 9 9 . 0 0         8 , 7 0 5 . 6 1         8 , 8 1 9 . 0 0         8 , 8 1 9 . 0 0         8 , 8 1 9 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 4 , 1 7 3 . 3 8        7 4 , 2 8 4 . 0 0        4 9 , 2 8 6 . 4 3        5 1 , 6 1 1 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 1 1 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 1 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 0 0  PLANNI NG AND DEVELOPMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 0  MATERNAL  & CHI LD HEALTH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      4 1 , 1 1 8 . 3 7        4 6 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        4 3 , 6 3 6 . 4 5        4 8 , 1 5 9 . 0 0        4 8 , 1 5 9 . 0 0        4 8 , 1 5 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 3 9 . 0 0           5 7 3 . 0 0           4 8 2 . 4 7           5 2 0 . 0 0           5 2 0 . 0 0           5 2 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 4 0 . 9 9           7 3 5 . 0 0           7 3 8 . 1 0           7 7 9 . 0 0           7 7 9 . 0 0           7 7 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 1 1 1 . 3 3         3 , 7 4 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 9 7 . 2 9         3 , 8 6 1 . 0 0         3 , 8 6 1 . 0 0         3 , 8 6 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             5 , 5 8 2 . 2 3         5 , 5 3 5 . 0 0         5 , 3 6 9 . 6 4         5 , 1 0 1 . 0 0         5 , 1 0 1 . 0 0         5 , 1 0 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 9 2 . 9 9           3 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 4 . 2 0           1 9 7 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          7 1 4 . 2 9         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         7 6 . 6 0            8 7 . 0 0            8 1 . 9 1            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 3 9 4 . 9 0         7 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 2 5 . 9 9         4 , 8 9 9 . 0 0         4 , 8 9 9 . 0 0         4 , 8 9 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         4 8 2 . 4 7         1 , 8 7 4 . 0 0           7 1 3 . 8 1           5 4 3 . 0 0           5 4 3 . 0 0           5 4 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         4 , 5 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 5 5 2 . 0 0         4 , 5 5 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 7 0 . 2 0           8 9 5 . 0 0           7 9 0 . 9 3           9 3 2 . 0 0           9 3 2 . 0 0           9 3 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        6 4 , 2 2 3 . 3 7        6 9 , 3 5 8 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 5 0 . 7 9        7 0 , 6 3 4 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 3 4 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 3 4 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       1 0 7 . 1 0           1 5 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 8 6           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 4 1 . 5 6           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 3 1 . 3 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 5 7 . 9 2           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        4 3 0 . 2 4           2 4 1 . 0 0           2 9 7 . 6 8           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     2 1 3 . 2 9           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 2 9           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                      5 0 3 . 7 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 1 8 . 5 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 0 2 7 . 2 7         2 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 8 . 3 7         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 1 2 2 . 2 6         1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 3 . 8 7         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             7 1 3 . 1 2           4 5 0 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 6 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 8 8 . 2 0           1 2 5 . 0 0            3 7 . 2 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 3 0 8 . 1 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 2 . 8 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 1 7 . 9 8           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 9 6 . 9 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              1 4 . 4 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 9 . 8 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 6 6 4 . 1 0         3 , 5 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 1 1 . 4 1         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                      4 0 . 7 0            2 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 1 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 1 3 5 . 5 8         4 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 7 . 7 8         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      8 , 4 0 3 . 0 9         6 , 7 9 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 9 4 . 5 2         7 , 0 8 8 . 0 0         7 , 0 8 8 . 0 0         7 , 0 8 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           5 , 8 6 8 . 7 2         5 , 4 9 4 . 0 0         4 , 4 1 7 . 0 2         4 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 2 0 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        6 , 8 8 2 . 1 9         7 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         6 , 0 9 9 . 7 7         5 , 7 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 9 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 3 , 3 3 0 . 2 8        2 4 , 7 6 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 3 4 . 1 9        2 1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      9 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 2        9 9 , 9 1 8 . 0 0        9 6 , 1 5 4 . 7 6        9 8 , 3 3 1 . 0 0        9 8 , 3 3 1 . 0 0        9 8 , 3 3 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 1  SPLASH GRANT -  TBAI SD

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 6  FAMI LY PLANNI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 9 , 4 47 . 8 0       1 1 2 , 9 99 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 3 42 . 6 8       1 3 3 , 4 03 . 0 0       1 3 3 , 4 03 . 0 0       1 3 3 , 4 03 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 4 5 . 0 0           4 4 0 . 0 0           4 6 4 . 9 7           5 0 3 . 0 0           5 0 3 . 0 0           5 0 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 6 , 6 1 7 . 5 8         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 9 . 8 3         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        6 4 3 . 8 4         1 , 8 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 6 . 4 9         2 , 1 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                9 , 8 9 4 . 4 9         9 , 2 7 6 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 6 9 . 7 1        1 1 , 0 5 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 5 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 5 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 0 , 4 7 4 . 5 8        2 0 , 0 0 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 6 . 8 7        3 0 , 3 9 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 3 9 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 3 9 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                8 1 1 . 4 9           9 7 2 . 0 0           8 1 5 . 7 2           9 0 9 . 0 0           9 0 9 . 0 0           9 0 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 6 4 2 . 6 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 2 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 2 4 . 2 0           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 2 3 . 2 1           2 5 1 . 0 0           2 5 1 . 0 0           2 5 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          3 , 3 7 7 . 4 8         8 , 9 9 8 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 1
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 1 , 3 9 1 . 8 5         9 , 7 2 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 7 . 4 8        1 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            6 5 . 1 1        1 1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 1 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 9 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 8 . 0 4         2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 8 6 , 8 28 . 9 6       1 7 2 , 1 23 . 0 0       1 8 9 , 4 57 . 1 2       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 1 14 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 9 1 3 . 6 1         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 7 . 6 6         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 1 2 . 1 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 1 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 0 8 2 . 7 7         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 1 . 2 1           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 4 3 1 . 2 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 6 0 . 4 9         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 3 8 3 . 4 3           9 0 0 . 0 0           7 2 1 . 2 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      8 9 . 0 1            5 0 . 0 0            1 3 . 3 3            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                    6 , 4 9 4 . 7 5         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 8 . 3 8         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL               1 7 , 9 2 4 . 2 2        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 3 3 . 8 6        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 2 , 4 3 1 . 2 4        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 6 1 4 . 3 5        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     3 5 9 . 7 3           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 7 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         7 , 9 4 5 . 8 4         6 , 4 9 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 6 1 . 4 2        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         1 , 1 8 2 . 5 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 7 . 4 9         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                     3 , 7 3 1 . 3 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 8 6 . 8 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            7 4 . 9 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 8 2 9 . 6 6         2 , 8 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 7 . 0 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 7 3 . 4 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 2 . 8 1           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 1 5 3 . 1 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 6 . 1 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 3 2 9 . 0 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 8 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES           1 , 3 7 5 . 2 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 1 3 . 6 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 5 , 3 1 3 . 1 8        2 3 , 8 4 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 2 8 . 1 3        2 7 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 0 4 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     9 6 3 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 7 2 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  2 0 4 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      2 8 , 2 9 8 . 0 4        3 3 , 6 7 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 9 4 9 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 6  FAMI LY PLANNI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     3 , 1 2 9 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 9 6 . 6 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 4 , 4 4 5 . 2 0        1 6 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 6 2 . 9 8        2 1 , 3 8 6 . 0 0        2 1 , 3 8 6 . 0 0        2 1 , 3 8 6 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 7 , 0 7 2 . 5 5        1 3 , 9 6 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 1 9 . 1 3        1 3 , 6 3 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 3 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 3 7 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       2 0 , 0 2 0 . 6 4        1 8 , 9 5 9 . 0 0        1 6 , 7 3 6 . 1 6        1 7 , 2 5 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 5 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 5 6 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   9 4 , 1 3 3 . 1 8        8 9 , 8 4 8 . 0 0        9 1 , 2 8 9 . 6 2        9 3 , 5 7 9 . 0 0        9 3 , 5 7 9 . 0 0        9 3 , 5 7 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 3 8 , 7 06 . 5 6       3 2 0 , 8 61 . 0 0       3 3 5 , 6 89 . 2 2       3 6 8 , 7 83 . 0 0       3 6 8 , 7 83 . 0 0       3 6 8 , 7 83 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 7  WOMANCARE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      1 6 , 6 9 6 . 2 1        1 4 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 2 3 . 4 8        1 4 , 7 3 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 3 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 3 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              3 0 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 6 6 . 4 2           2 2 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 2 0           2 2 8 . 0 0           2 2 8 . 0 0           2 2 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 1 5 1 . 2 0         1 , 1 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 0 . 2 3         1 , 1 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 7 9 9 . 7 8         2 , 5 7 8 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 3 . 7 4         3 , 1 6 2 . 0 0         3 , 1 6 2 . 0 0         3 , 1 6 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 9 5 . 3 2           1 1 6 . 0 0            9 5 . 8 7            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         3 0 . 3 4            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 3 2            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 5 2 0 . 1 9         1 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 1 . 9 7         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 6 4           8 9 4 . 0 0           8 9 4 . 0 0           8 9 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 6 2 . 7 6           2 2 8 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 5 1           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 3 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        2 2 , 9 5 2 . 2 2        2 0 , 1 7 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 8 9 . 9 6        2 1 , 9 0 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 0 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 0 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 0 9 . 3 5           3 5 0 . 0 0            5 2 . 6 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 2 6 . 4 0           1 6 5 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 9 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 5 1 . 5 5           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 3 3 . 2 3           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                         . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        4 8 7 . 3 0           9 1 5 . 0 0           4 6 6 . 7 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                       5 . 9 2            1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           5 2 1 . 0 2           8 6 5 . 0 0           9 4 3 . 9 6         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 3 6 . 2 5           3 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 2 . 2 9           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 6 . 7 2            2 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 7 8            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0              . 7 3            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  1 2 . 2 6            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               9 9 2 . 1 7         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 2 . 7 6         1 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 5 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       1 , 2 8 8 . 8 6         5 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 5 1 . 3 4         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            3 2 . 4 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      3 , 0 0 3 . 0 6         1 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 4 . 7 6         2 , 1 9 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           2 , 0 9 7 . 3 4         1 , 5 8 9 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 7 . 0 9         1 , 4 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 2 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        2 , 4 5 9 . 5 7         2 , 0 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 8 . 8 7         1 , 7 7 4 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 4 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 4 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    8 , 8 4 8 . 8 3        1 0 , 8 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 4 . 4 6        1 0 , 8 1 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 3 , 2 8 0 . 5 2        3 3 , 2 9 8 . 0 0        3 2 , 8 2 3 . 9 4        3 5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0        3 5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0        3 5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 1 8  WI SEWOMAN

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 1  DENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        3 1 0 . 4 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        3 1 0 . 4 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                     8 2 2 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               8 2 2 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 1 3 2 . 4 7        5 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 3  MATERNAL  I NFANT HEALTH PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     3 1 8 , 3 39 . 0 0       3 6 5 , 8 42 . 0 0       3 3 1 , 9 67 . 8 5       3 6 9 , 5 79 . 0 0       3 6 9 , 5 79 . 0 0       3 6 9 , 5 79 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           2 , 9 4 2 . 4 8         2 , 7 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 2 . 5 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 1 , 5 9 9 . 2 1              . 0 0           1 6 0 . 4 3
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 8 9 4 . 8 4         5 , 7 1 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 7 3 . 1 6         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               2 3 , 6 9 7 . 6 4        2 8 , 6 3 3 . 0 0        2 4 , 1 7 5 . 4 1        2 9 , 1 5 3 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 5 3 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 5 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            6 0 , 2 1 6 . 8 8        7 0 , 8 8 4 . 0 0        6 3 , 8 4 8 . 1 1        8 8 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        8 8 , 3 5 3 . 0 0        8 8 , 3 5 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 7 8 4 . 9 7         2 , 9 4 4 . 0 0         1 , 9 1 6 . 7 3         2 , 2 1 7 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 7 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          9 4 7 . 2 0              . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 4         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        5 6 7 . 6 1           6 9 5 . 0 0           5 5 8 . 7 5           6 9 6 . 0 0           6 9 6 . 0 0           6 9 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         3 7 , 4 8 2 . 2 8        4 0 , 6 4 7 . 0 0        5 3 , 9 6 0 . 5 0         9 , 2 1 5 . 0 0         9 , 2 1 5 . 0 0         9 , 2 1 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 6 , 6 2 4 . 9 4        1 9 , 8 7 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 9 9 . 0 3        2 6 , 5 9 3 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 9 3 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 9 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            4 7 . 2 2        2 9 , 1 9 8 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 9 8 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 9 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   4 , 8 1 7 . 0 9         5 , 6 1 8 . 0 0         4 , 9 8 1 . 2 2         5 , 8 1 4 . 0 0         5 , 8 1 4 . 0 0         5 , 8 1 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       4 7 1 , 9 14 . 1 4       5 4 3 , 5 87 . 0 0       5 0 9 , 1 70 . 9 5       5 7 2 , 3 23 . 0 0       5 7 2 , 3 23 . 0 0       5 7 2 , 3 23 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 2 3 0 . 9 6         2 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 2 . 2 3         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 1 3 7 . 4 8         1 , 9 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 5 . 9 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    2 , 1 3 3 . 8 8         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 8 . 9 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               8 9 3 . 2 2           8 0 0 . 0 0           6 8 8 . 6 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
731 . 0 0  L I BRARY FI LMS & PERI ODI CALS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 5 2 3 . 9 1         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           7 8 1 . 3 6         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   4 , 1 7 2 . 5 9         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 6 7 . 5 2         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 1 , 0 9 2 . 0 4        1 2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 0 4 . 7 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        1 1 , 4 9 2 . 2 2        1 0 , 6 2 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 9 . 2 1        1 9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           4 , 2 8 0 . 0 7         3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0           8 4 4 . 7 6         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                4 8 6 . 3 3           6 0 0 . 0 0            7 8 . 3 4           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               3 , 0 3 2 . 5 0         5 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 0 1 . 6 4         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 6 1 9 . 2 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 6 . 1 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 3 1 . 2 3         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 4 . 1 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                    1 , 4 5 9 . 8 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 2 . 5 3         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 3 , 1 0 1 . 4 1        2 7 , 2 5 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 3 7 6 . 8 3        3 5 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 5 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 5 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                   1 , 2 6 4 . 4 7         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 8 . 5 8         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              2 , 3 3 2 . 0 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 6 . 9 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 8 , 6 3 9 . 6 6        2 7 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 2 1 . 0 5        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       9 8 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 0 . 9 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     6 1 , 7 4 6 . 3 7        5 3 , 2 1 8 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 6 3 . 5 4        5 7 , 4 3 2 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 3 2 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 3 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          4 3 , 1 2 3 . 7 0        4 4 , 4 3 2 . 0 0        3 2 , 5 7 0 . 4 7        3 6 , 6 2 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 6 2 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 6 2 2 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       5 0 , 5 7 0 . 4 3        6 1 , 1 3 7 . 0 0        4 4 , 9 7 8 . 8 8        4 6 , 3 4 1 . 0 0        4 6 , 3 4 1 . 0 0        4 6 , 3 4 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 3  MATERNAL  I NFANT HEALTH PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                  1 7 8 , 6 63 . 6 9       1 9 2 , 1 12 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 8 80 . 3 2       1 7 1 , 0 95 . 0 0       1 7 1 , 0 95 . 0 0       1 7 1 , 0 95 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     6 8 4 , 7 71 . 2 8       7 7 5 , 4 54 . 0 0       7 0 1 , 5 32 . 8 0       7 9 0 , 5 68 . 0 0       7 9 0 , 5 68 . 0 0       7 9 0 , 5 68 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 4  YOUTH HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0            9 3 . 3 2
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 4 4 , 2 89 . 5 0       1 5 5 , 2 66 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 0 05 . 3 1       1 5 1 , 1 48 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 1 48 . 0 0       1 5 1 , 1 48 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             5 2 0 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 5 0           3 4 5 . 0 0           3 4 5 . 0 0           3 4 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 5 , 9 7 0 . 6 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 0 . 6 3         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 7 2 2 . 7 0         2 , 5 1 4 . 0 0           7 8 3 . 2 6         2 , 4 6 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 1 , 1 2 3 . 1 3        1 2 , 4 1 6 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 5 6 . 0 3        1 2 , 0 0 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 7 , 8 2 2 . 6 7        3 1 , 3 3 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 7 4 7 . 7 1        2 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                7 7 3 . 0 3         1 , 3 2 6 . 0 0           8 9 8 . 3 8           9 7 5 . 0 0           9 7 5 . 0 0           9 7 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 2 7 . 0 9           2 9 3 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 7 7           2 8 5 . 0 0           2 8 5 . 0 0           2 8 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          3 , 2 2 1 . 6 1              . 0 0           5 2 9 . 3 9
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 2 , 5 5 1 . 1 7        1 4 , 2 4 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 5 2 . 4 2        1 3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            7 9 . 0 1        1 4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 4 5 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   2 , 0 4 2 . 1 5         2 , 2 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 1 . 7 4         2 , 3 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 1 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           6 6 3 . 3 7
          PERSONNEL                       2 1 0 , 2 63 . 6 5       2 2 4 , 1 12 . 0 0       1 9 3 , 7 72 . 8 4       2 2 7 , 2 14 . 0 0       2 2 7 , 2 14 . 0 0       2 2 7 , 2 14 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 4 2 1 . 5 3         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 2 . 0 3         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 6 7 . 7 9           3 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 2 . 8 6           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 0 9 . 7 8           8 5 0 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 1 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 8 6 . 1 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           3 4 6 . 9 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
731 . 0 0  L I BRARY FI LMS & PERI ODI CALS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      6 , 1 6 9 . 4 1         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 0 . 7 3         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      3 0 . 0 9            5 0 . 0 0            1 2 . 1 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                    4 , 7 7 9 . 4 6         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 7 . 8 9         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL               1 6 , 1 1 8 . 0 2        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 5 9 . 2 7        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 0 , 2 8 2 . 1 8        2 9 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 6 5 . 9 9        3 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                  1 9 , 1 7 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 6 1 6 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 9 5 . 7 5        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     3 0 4 . 0 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 7 . 4 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         4 , 1 8 3 . 4 5         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 4 8 . 5 8         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     3 4 5 . 9 7         4 , 3 8 9 . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                       2 8 7 . 4 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           3 6 9 . 1 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 1 9  WELLNESS EDUCATI ON                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             1 3 0 . 8 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 5 1           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                  4 . 3 1            2 5 . 0 0             3 . 4 5            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 5 5 . 7 4           2 8 0 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 0 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 7 9 2 . 4 1         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 9 . 5 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             4 7 8 . 5 9         2 , 4 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 8 . 3 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                         . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 2 , 1 8 6 . 0 4        3 8 , 1 2 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 8 0 . 9 7        5 0 , 9 1 5 . 0 0        5 0 , 9 1 5 . 0 0        5 0 , 9 1 5 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           8 5 0 . 7 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 9 0 . 7 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     9 6 3 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 7 2 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 4  YOUTH HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 6 1 . 3 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 9 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                         5 7 9 . 3 0         1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 7 . 0 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     3 , 3 0 9 . 0 0         5 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 7 2 4 . 8 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 7 , 5 1 2 . 4 2        2 3 , 1 9 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 5 9 . 3 9        2 2 , 8 0 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 8 0 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 8 0 1 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 9 , 2 1 4 . 7 5        1 9 , 3 6 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 5 2 . 7 6        1 4 , 5 3 9 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 3 9 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 3 9 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       2 2 , 5 3 1 . 9 0        2 2 , 5 8 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 5 8 . 8 0        1 8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 9 8 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   7 5 , 1 2 3 . 2 0        7 4 , 9 4 4 . 0 0        5 8 , 6 4 5 . 3 0        6 3 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        6 3 , 1 8 8 . 0 0        6 3 , 1 8 8 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 4 7 , 8 55 . 0 7       3 6 6 , 9 26 . 0 0       3 0 9 , 7 65 . 1 0       3 7 1 , 7 17 . 0 0       3 7 1 , 7 17 . 0 0       3 7 1 , 7 17 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 5  WOMEN,  I NFANT & CHI LDREN

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     2 2 0 , 7 57 . 5 9       2 1 9 , 7 56 . 0 0       2 1 8 , 5 73 . 9 5       1 9 6 , 3 32 . 0 0       1 9 6 , 3 32 . 0 0       1 9 6 , 3 32 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 0 9 7 . 4 9         1 , 3 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 2 . 8 1           9 0 8 . 0 0           9 0 8 . 0 0           9 0 8 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 1 4
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 7 8 0 . 0 1         3 , 4 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 8 . 8 1         3 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 0 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 6 , 9 8 0 . 9 0        1 7 , 4 0 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 7 . 9 1        1 5 , 3 2 6 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 2 6 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            4 1 , 7 0 0 . 3 0        3 4 , 9 7 4 . 0 0        4 6 , 9 9 3 . 1 0        4 9 , 7 5 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 7 5 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 7 5 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 4 2 9 . 6 4         2 , 0 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 1 . 2 7         1 , 3 0 1 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 1 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 8 7 7 . 7 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 9 . 9 4
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        4 1 8 . 8 6           4 1 4 . 0 0           3 6 3 . 5 2           3 7 0 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          8 , 1 7 6 . 1 8         3 , 1 5 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 9 6 6 . 3 8         2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 7 , 9 9 7 . 8 3        1 9 , 2 5 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 7 7 3 . 8 5        1 6 , 1 3 4 . 0 0        1 6 , 1 3 4 . 0 0        1 6 , 1 3 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 7 . 6 6        1 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 9 3 6 . 9 6         2 , 1 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 8 5 . 8 9         1 , 2 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 1 4 , 1 53 . 5 1       3 0 6 , 9 71 . 0 0       3 2 6 , 6 70 . 2 3       3 0 1 , 9 32 . 0 0       3 0 1 , 9 32 . 0 0       3 0 1 , 9 32 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 3 5 1 . 0 9         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 4 . 4 5         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                    5 . 5 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 1 2 . 6 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      3 5 3 . 3 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 9 1 . 4 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               2 7 1 . 6 6           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 1 4           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 7 3 0 . 0 3         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0           7 4 5 . 3 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     1 8 3 . 1 6           2 0 0 . 0 0            8 7 . 1 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                    3 , 5 1 3 . 6 6         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 3 7 . 6 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      7 , 4 0 8 . 4 9         7 , 2 9 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 5 8 . 8 3         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         6 , 9 5 6 . 4 8         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 4 1 . 5 3        1 1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           5 4 3 . 5 4           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 0 4 5 . 2 1         2 , 0 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 9 . 1 1         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 1 3 . 4 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 8 . 3 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 1 0 3 . 4 0         2 , 1 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 8 1 . 5 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 6 4 1 . 2 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 9 . 5 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             1 1 7 . 6 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           3 8 7 . 6 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 1 7 7 . 4 0        1 4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 0 1 . 2 8        1 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     1 0 1 . 9 7           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 6 7           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                5 2 0 . 7 8           3 0 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 3 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      2 2 , 5 8 1 . 9 0        3 0 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 5 9 0 . 5 8        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 8 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     4 1 , 1 0 7 . 5 8        3 0 , 0 5 1 . 0 0        3 5 , 4 5 5 . 5 8        3 0 , 2 9 9 . 0 0        3 0 , 2 9 9 . 0 0        3 0 , 2 9 9 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          2 8 , 7 0 9 . 7 0        2 4 , 9 9 1 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 9 6 . 3 3        1 9 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 2 0 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       3 3 , 6 6 4 . 7 7        3 4 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 5 7 . 2 2        2 4 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 4 8 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 4 8 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 2 6 , 6 86 . 7 0       1 1 9 , 9 57 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 9 44 . 5 0       1 0 4 , 4 32 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 4 32 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 4 32 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 6 0 , 4 26 . 1 0       4 4 9 , 1 18 . 0 0       4 6 2 , 6 74 . 8 4       4 3 2 , 0 64 . 0 0       4 3 2 , 0 64 . 0 0       4 3 2 , 0 64 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 7  K- TOWN YOUTH CARE CL I NI C

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0            9 3 . 3 2
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 8 , 5 88 . 6 9       1 4 1 , 9 47 . 0 0       1 3 5 , 2 76 . 6 2       1 3 9 , 8 19 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 8 19 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 8 19 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             6 9 5 . 0 0           7 6 0 . 0 0           7 8 7 . 5 0           8 5 5 . 0 0           8 5 5 . 0 0           8 5 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 1 , 7 2 8 . 6 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 1 . 4 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 0 4 1 . 6 0         2 , 3 1 1 . 0 0           8 3 9 . 5 5         2 , 2 7 7 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 7 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                9 , 8 0 8 . 2 6        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 4 4 . 3 3        1 1 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 4 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 9 , 8 0 9 . 5 1        2 2 , 5 7 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 2 8 . 4 4        2 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                9 2 3 . 3 6         1 , 3 6 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 8 0         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 4 3 . 0 6           2 6 8 . 0 0           2 5 6 . 0 4           2 6 4 . 0 0           2 6 4 . 0 0           2 6 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 4 2 5 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 1 , 6 0 1 . 1 6        1 3 , 0 5 1 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 2 9 . 3 4        1 2 , 8 6 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 6 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 6 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            9 3 . 2 8        1 3 , 7 9 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 9 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 9 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 7 3 0 . 3 8         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 4 . 3 3         1 , 9 7 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 7 7 , 5 95 . 2 5       1 9 9 , 6 27 . 0 0       1 8 7 , 0 45 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 8 77 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 8 77 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 8 77 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 4 4 9 . 4 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 8 . 4 8         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   9 4 . 5 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 7 . 8 3           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       6 2 . 0 2           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 4 5 . 4 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 4 3 . 8 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 9 . 8 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
731 . 0 0  L I BRARY FI LMS & PERI ODI CALS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      8 , 2 6 6 . 9 5        4 8 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         4 , 3 3 9 . 1 9         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      3 2 . 9 8            5 0 . 0 0             7 . 9 9            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                    2 , 4 8 8 . 5 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 9 3 . 3 3         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL               1 5 , 9 0 2 . 4 9        1 7 , 6 7 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 6 6 . 7 5        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 9 , 6 4 0 . 6 8        7 2 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 7 8 . 9 2        2 9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                  1 4 , 6 1 6 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 3 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 4 3 1 . 7 5        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     2 3 7 . 4 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 9 8 . 8 5           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         4 , 7 1 4 . 7 5         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 1 . 7 6         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
816 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SERVI CE                  5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     7 3 2 . 7 0         4 , 0 8 3 . 0 0           9 1 7 . 8 6
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                     1 , 0 6 9 . 3 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 1 . 6 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 2 5 1 . 6 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 1 1 . 7 3         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 7 5 . 6 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 7 . 6 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 5 5 . 2 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 9 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 4 0 9 . 5 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 3 . 7 9         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             4 1 8 . 6 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 3 . 4 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                       3 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 7 , 1 4 4 . 1 3        4 5 , 3 0 9 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 4 . 5 9        5 6 , 9 4 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 4 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 4 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           9 9 4 . 1 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     9 6 3 . 7 5         1 , 1 2 5 . 0 0           9 7 2 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 7  K- TOWN YOUTH CARE CL I NI C

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   1 4 . 9 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 9 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 8 , 4 9 0 . 5 0        1 9 , 3 8 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 1 1 . 4 3        1 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     3 , 3 0 9 . 0 0         5 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 7 2 4 . 8 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 3 , 2 3 7 . 5 8        2 0 , 7 9 6 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 0 1 . 1 8        2 1 , 2 6 2 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 6 2 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 6 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 6 , 2 2 9 . 1 6        1 7 , 3 6 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 6 4 . 8 3        1 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 5 7 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       1 9 , 0 3 1 . 1 5        2 1 , 6 4 3 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 2 3 . 0 8        1 7 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 5 6 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   8 2 , 2 7 0 . 1 4        8 7 , 2 3 3 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 8 7 . 0 7        7 7 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        7 7 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        7 7 , 4 2 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 2 6 , 6 50 . 2 0       4 0 4 , 6 07 . 0 0       3 2 2 , 3 15 . 5 8       3 7 5 , 6 42 . 0 0       3 7 5 , 6 42 . 0 0       3 7 5 , 6 42 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 8  WI C BREASTFEEDI NG PEER COUNSELOR

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 4 , 2 1 1 . 8 1        2 7 , 5 1 9 . 0 0        2 6 , 7 9 0 . 5 5        2 6 , 3 2 7 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 2 7 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 2 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              3 7 . 5 0            2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 2 0 . 7 1           4 2 6 . 0 0             6 . 1 2 -          4 0 8 . 0 0           4 0 8 . 0 0           4 0 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 6 1 9 . 7 5         2 , 2 0 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 7 . 2 4         2 , 1 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             3 , 0 1 4 . 6 5         1 , 2 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 1 . 4 6           5 4 8 . 0 0           5 4 8 . 0 0           5 4 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 0 0 . 0 8           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 2           1 2 9 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 0 0           1 2 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         9 4 . 9 9            8 0 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 7            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 6 0 1 . 4 2              . 0 0            7 9 . 3 4
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 8 1 5 . 2 8         1 , 6 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 4 4 . 0 3         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            6 9 . 6 8         1 , 5 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 1 9 . 0 6            3 1 . 0 0            3 4 . 8 2            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 4 , 6 3 5 . 2 5        3 4 , 1 0 1 . 0 0        3 3 , 0 5 7 . 0 9        3 3 , 4 6 5 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 6 5 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 6 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        8 1 . 6 9           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 8 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       3 6 . 3 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 7 . 1 6           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      2 , 1 8 3 . 8 7           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 9 4 . 8 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 3 0 1 . 8 8         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 2 . 8 9           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 1 6 9 . 8 4         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 9 . 9 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 8 8 . 8 9           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 3 . 1 6            2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 3 9 7 . 4 6           7 0 0 . 0 0           6 3 9 . 1 7           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 2 1 9 . 9 4           2 0 0 . 0 0            6 1 . 7 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             2 4 0 . 2 6           3 1 1 . 0 0           3 1 0 . 3 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 5 2 9 . 5 5         2 , 6 3 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 1 . 2 1         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 2 7 4 . 2 4         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 4 8 . 7 3         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      5 , 8 3 9 . 7 6         2 , 6 3 8 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 7 . 8 9         3 , 3 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 5 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           4 , 0 7 8 . 4 8         2 , 6 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 4 . 5 8         2 , 1 4 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 1 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        4 , 7 8 3 . 1 2         3 , 8 2 4 . 0 0         2 , 9 2 0 . 1 8         2 , 7 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 1 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 6 , 9 7 5 . 6 0        1 2 , 6 9 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 7 1 . 3 8        1 1 , 6 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 5 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 6 , 4 4 2 . 2 8        5 0 , 8 3 6 . 0 0        4 8 , 6 8 2 . 5 7        4 8 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        4 8 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        4 8 , 6 2 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 2 9  EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PLANNI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       8 7 3 . 4 4         4 , 8 5 3 . 0 0         8 , 3 2 4 . 1 1         4 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 9 2 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 4 , 2 5 5 . 4 3        5 8 , 8 2 6 . 0 0        5 1 , 3 5 0 . 2 6        6 1 , 9 0 4 . 0 0        6 1 , 9 0 4 . 0 0        6 1 , 9 0 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             2 2 7 . 5 8           1 9 3 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                    1 5 . 4 2              . 0 0         2 , 1 7 6 . 4 5
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        9 9 3 . 6 7         1 , 0 3 9 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 1 6         1 , 0 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 2 7 0 . 1 1         4 , 9 6 6 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 7 . 8 1         5 , 2 0 2 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 2 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 7 6 0 . 6 5         8 , 5 2 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 6 7 . 6 4        1 7 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 7 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 3 3 . 9 2           6 2 0 . 0 0           5 2 3 . 1 7           4 8 4 . 0 0           4 8 4 . 0 0           4 8 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         8 2 . 6 9           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 1 6 . 6 9           1 2 6 . 0 0           1 2 6 . 0 0           1 2 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 6 3 9 . 2 1         1 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         3 , 9 6 3 . 8 4           2 9 5 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 6 7 3 . 6 5         5 , 6 6 7 . 0 0         4 , 9 6 2 . 3 0         5 , 9 4 3 . 0 0         5 , 9 4 3 . 0 0         5 , 9 4 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             8 . 8 8         5 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 6 0 . 5 7           2 1 2 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 8 5           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON             1 0 7 . 5 8              . 0 0           1 0 7 . 5 8 -
          PERSONNEL                        7 4 , 3 9 3 . 9 2        8 6 , 6 8 5 . 0 0        8 9 , 9 8 1 . 5 8       1 0 3 , 0 60 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 0 60 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 0 60 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       5 5 0 . 5 9           9 5 0 . 0 0           5 0 2 . 2 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 0 4 . 2 6           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 6 6 . 6 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                7 1 . 8 2           1 0 0 . 0 0             3 . 7 7            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     1 7 , 6 7 5 . 2 5        2 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 5 2 . 1 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     3 7 2 . 0 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 2 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 8 , 7 7 3 . 9 9        2 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 2 1 . 0 3         1 , 5 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 5 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 4 7 7 . 3 1        1 0 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 8 9 . 2 3         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 1 0 3 . 8 4         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 2 3 . 0 9           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 6 1 . 7 5            7 5 . 0 0            5 4 . 6 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 8 3 2 . 1 4           7 5 0 . 0 0           6 1 7 . 8 2           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 8 3 8 . 8 4         1 , 1 3 5 . 0 0           8 1 9 . 2 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 0 . 0 0           8 7 8 . 9 2           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             7 , 0 5 2 . 8 8        1 5 , 9 9 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 8 2 . 9 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     4 0 7 . 8 8           4 5 0 . 0 0           3 0 1 . 9 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                5 8 2 . 0 1           2 0 0 . 0 0             8 . 3 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       6 , 3 0 6 . 4 8        1 4 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 3 1 . 4 1         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      9 , 7 3 3 . 5 0        1 1 , 8 6 1 . 0 0         9 , 7 7 7 . 9 5        1 0 , 3 4 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           6 , 7 9 7 . 8 7         7 , 0 8 6 . 0 0         5 , 7 6 2 . 7 9         6 , 5 9 5 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 5 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 5 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 3 , 8 2 7 . 7 4        3 3 , 7 0 7 . 0 0        2 9 , 8 8 2 . 4 4        2 7 , 2 3 7 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 3 7 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 3 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 4 , 0 48 . 5 3       1 6 0 , 1 87 . 0 0       1 4 9 , 6 67 . 9 9       1 3 8 , 8 72 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 8 72 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 8 72 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 3 0  ANI MAL  CONTROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 1 1 9 . 8 4
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      9 3 , 8 7 4 . 2 9        9 0 , 6 0 6 . 0 0        8 8 , 0 7 6 . 2 3        9 1 , 7 7 6 . 0 0        9 1 , 7 7 6 . 0 0        9 1 , 7 7 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               7 8 . 1 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 7 . 4 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 2 8 9 . 1 5         1 , 4 4 2 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 5 . 7 3         1 , 4 6 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 1 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                7 , 2 2 1 . 6 9         7 , 2 1 4 . 0 0         6 , 9 1 9 . 3 3         7 , 3 1 1 . 0 0         7 , 3 1 1 . 0 0         7 , 3 1 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 6 , 7 8 8 . 9 9        1 6 , 2 6 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 4 8 1 . 7 9        1 8 , 8 3 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 3 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 3 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 6 7 . 7 7           8 5 6 . 0 0           6 9 7 . 8 0           6 3 8 . 0 0           6 3 8 . 0 0           6 3 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 7 5 . 3 6           1 7 1 . 0 0           1 6 5 . 7 7           1 7 3 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 5 3 3 . 4 9         6 , 6 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 9 . 8 9         1 , 1 8 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       7 , 2 8 9 . 0 3         7 , 2 0 9 . 0 0         7 , 3 1 7 . 1 9         7 , 3 0 4 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 4 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 7 . 3 4         6 , 8 0 4 . 0 0         6 , 8 0 4 . 0 0         6 , 8 0 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 1 9 7 . 0 8         1 , 3 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 4 . 5 1         1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 3 1 , 0 85 . 0 0       1 3 3 , 9 83 . 0 0       1 2 5 , 2 22 . 9 0       1 3 9 , 0 16 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 0 16 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 0 16 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 0 0 6 . 0 6         1 , 1 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 1 . 3 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 9 . 7 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       2 0 . 4 8            3 0 . 0 0            2 3 . 6 9            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 6 0 8 . 9 2         2 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         3 , 0 7 5 . 0 5         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                                  4 9 8 . 4 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 0 3 9 . 5 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 7 . 4 1           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              1 , 3 7 8 . 6 0         1 , 1 7 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 8 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   3 , 0 9 5 . 2 5         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 1 6 . 3 6         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 6 4 7 . 2 8        1 0 , 3 6 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 6 1 . 9 8         9 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 8 2 5 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                   6 , 4 8 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 3 4 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 1 2 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 4 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 4 4 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 4 4 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     1 4 6 . 0 1         1 , 4 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 8 . 3 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 6 8 2 . 1 5         2 , 8 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   8 , 6 0 9 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 2 5 . 0 0
819 . 1 4  EUTHANASI A                            1 5 0 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 3 4 3 . 6 4         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 8 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 4 6 . 9 8           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 7 . 2 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 3 9 5 . 2 3         2 , 0 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 5 . 5 8         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 2 3 6 . 5 7            2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 3 3 . 7 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           4 9 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 2 , 8 3 2 . 3 4        3 8 , 8 0 4 . 0 0        3 6 , 6 4 2 . 0 4        3 6 , 0 4 4 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 4 4 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 4 4 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     5 2 0 . 1 1           5 7 0 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 8 0           6 3 0 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 1 6 8 . 9 4         3 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 7 . 5 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                         5 7 5 . 1 0         2 , 9 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 9 . 9 1         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 7 , 1 5 2 . 1 3        1 3 , 1 1 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 9 1 . 2 3        1 3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 1 , 9 7 9 . 0 9        1 0 , 4 5 2 . 0 0         8 , 0 1 0 . 2 2         8 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 5 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 1 , 3 9 5 . 3 7        3 0 , 5 3 1 . 0 0        2 7 , 2 2 2 . 7 4        2 8 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 7 7 5 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 3 0  ANI MAL  CONTROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 9 4 , 9 59 . 9 9       2 1 3 , 6 85 . 0 0       1 9 9 , 5 49 . 6 6       2 1 3 , 6 60 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 6 60 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 6 60 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 3 1  PANDEMI C FLU- H1N1  CL I NI C

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 3 3  REGI ONAL  EPI  SUPPORT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       2 , 5 1 5 . 9 1         2 , 7 9 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 6 . 4 0         1 , 8 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              6 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 0 0            4 2 . 5 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                         5 2 . 7 4            5 4 . 0 0            3 5 . 8 1            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  1 9 8 . 7 3           2 2 3 . 0 0           1 8 3 . 9 2           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               3 4 0 . 9 3           3 7 2 . 0 0           6 6 5 . 5 0           5 1 5 . 0 0           5 1 5 . 0 0           5 1 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 1 4 . 2 1            2 1 . 0 0            1 4 . 9 6             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          4 . 7 6             5 . 0 0             4 . 5 2             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          1 , 8 7 2 . 7 7         2 , 5 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 9 . 0 2           2 9 5 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                           1 . 3 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 7 3           1 4 6 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       2 . 8 9             3 . 0 0             2 . 6 9             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         5 , 0 6 4 . 2 8         6 , 0 4 2 . 0 0         5 , 3 9 3 . 0 5         3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0         3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0         3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           1 1 3 . 7 5           1 0 0 . 0 0            9 1 . 2 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 4 5 . 3 8           9 0 0 . 0 0           8 5 7 . 0 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 2 7 . 1 1            7 5 . 0 0            4 2 . 8 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               9 8 6 . 2 4         1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0           9 9 1 . 0 4         1 , 3 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 0 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 9 3 4 . 7 2         2 , 2 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 6 . 0 9         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                        6 6 2 . 6 8           5 9 1 . 0 0           5 8 5 . 3 4           3 1 1 . 0 0           3 1 1 . 0 0           3 1 1 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.             4 6 2 . 8 3           4 9 4 . 0 0           3 4 4 . 9 8           1 9 8 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP          5 4 2 . 6 9           6 3 0 . 0 0           4 7 6 . 4 1           2 5 1 . 0 0           2 5 1 . 0 0           2 5 1 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    4 , 6 0 2 . 9 2         3 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 2 2 . 8 2         3 , 2 1 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 0 , 6 5 3 . 4 4        1 1 , 0 7 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 0 6 . 9 1         7 , 6 1 6 . 0 0         7 , 6 1 6 . 0 0         7 , 6 1 6 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 3 5  EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 2 , 2 5 0 . 3 5        4 1 , 6 2 9 . 0 0        4 1 , 6 2 5 . 3 1        5 1 , 7 7 2 . 0 0        5 1 , 7 7 2 . 0 0        5 1 , 7 7 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 1 9 9 . 2 5         1 , 4 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 3 . 7 2         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 0 5 6 . 1 6         3 , 2 7 2 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 7 5         4 , 0 3 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 8 9 8 . 1 5         3 , 8 3 4 . 0 0         3 , 8 3 3 . 9 2         4 , 3 8 5 . 0 0         4 , 3 8 5 . 0 0         4 , 3 8 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 9 7 . 9 9           1 1 6 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 5 3           3 7 8 . 0 0           3 7 8 . 0 0           3 7 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 0 0 . 8 9           1 0 7 . 0 0            3 9 . 7 5            9 8 . 0 0            9 8 . 0 0            9 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0         3 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 9 . 5 7         4 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 5 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      5 9 . 8 3            4 8 . 0 0            4 7 . 1 9            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        6 7 , 8 6 2 . 6 2        5 4 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 1 5 . 7 4        7 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0        7 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0        7 8 , 1 8 3 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       1 6 3 . 7 0         1 , 5 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 0 . 4 9           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 1 5 . 0 0           1 1 3 . 4 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       2 8 . 8 2           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 1 . 4 6            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                1 8 . 0 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 2 . 4 6           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        1 3 3 . 6 4         9 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         9 , 2 5 6 . 3 5         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   2 , 5 7 4 . 2 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 4 . 8 2         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 9 1 8 . 3 9        1 3 , 0 5 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 3 9 . 0 3         6 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 5 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
806 . 0 0  EMERGENCY PLANNI NG COMMI TTEE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   5 5 . 0 0           2 8 0 . 0 0           2 3 5 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 4 0 1 . 8 4        2 2 , 0 1 2 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 6 6 . 7 2         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 6 0 . 3 7           6 3 0 . 0 0           5 5 2 . 8 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 6 1 . 0 6            5 0 . 0 0            3 2 . 4 6            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 8 0 4 . 3 5           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 4 2 . 9 3           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 5  E. O. C.  TELEPHONES                   4 , 9 7 9 . 2 0         5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 2 . 7 6         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0         1 , 4 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 1 . 7 8           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 1 , 7 6 1 . 8 2        5 5 , 5 3 4 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 9 4 . 5 3        1 4 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     2 5 3 . 7 1           6 1 5 . 0 0           6 1 4 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 7 2 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0         1 , 5 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 8 . 4 9         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       7 , 5 1 1 . 8 2         3 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 9 3 0 . 7 8         3 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 9 7 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      8 , 8 7 9 . 2 9         5 , 6 3 6 . 0 0         5 , 8 6 2 . 6 7         7 , 8 4 6 . 0 0         7 , 8 4 6 . 0 0         7 , 8 4 6 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           6 , 2 0 1 . 3 1         3 , 5 0 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 5 . 2 6         5 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 3 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 2 , 8 4 6 . 1 3        1 5 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 1 3 . 2 0        1 9 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 2 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 0 5 , 3 88 . 9 6       1 3 8 , 4 75 . 0 0       1 3 7 , 5 62 . 5 0       1 1 8 , 7 57 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 7 57 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 7 57 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 5 3  VI SI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 5 , 7 0 5 . 6 0        4 1 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 2 , 7 8 0 . 5 8        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 6 3 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 0 0           1 1 2 . 4 6           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        8 9 0 . 1 8           6 3 6 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 1           5 2 7 . 0 0           5 2 7 . 0 0           5 2 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 9 6 3 . 1 3         3 , 2 2 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 7 8 . 6 4         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             8 , 7 2 8 . 2 4        1 0 , 7 3 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 8 4 . 5 6        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 9 7 . 3 4           3 5 9 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 1 3           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         5 2 . 9 2            7 8 . 0 0            6 3 . 4 3            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 0 6 3 . 9 9         2 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 4 1 . 3 4         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            2 8 . 4 8         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 5 4 . 6 9           5 0 8 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 1 7           3 5 3 . 0 0           3 5 3 . 0 0           3 5 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 0 , 0 1 9 . 0 9        5 9 , 7 7 2 . 0 0        4 8 , 5 9 5 . 8 0        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       4 1 6 . 8 2           3 0 1 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 9 7           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            5 8 . 3 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 8 0 . 6 8           3 7 0 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 5 6           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 1 7 . 5 7           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 6 1 . 1 2           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      2 , 6 8 1 . 7 8           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 8 3           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                       2 . 9 5            5 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 5            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 6 9 9 . 8 0         1 , 7 0 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 7 9 . 8 5         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     1 2 9 . 2 0            7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           8 0 8 . 0 4         2 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 8 5 . 1 6         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             5 1 4 . 1 6           4 1 9 . 0 0           3 0 3 . 3 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 1 . 4 6            2 5 . 0 0             5 . 0 7            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 1 3           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 6 8 . 6 7           7 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 9 . 1 9           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           1 9 9 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 5 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 9 3 1 . 5 3         3 , 6 9 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 6 . 3 5         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0           6 0 3 . 0 0           6 0 2 . 9 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 2 1 1 . 9 0         3 , 0 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 1 1 . 1 2         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      5 , 2 3 5 . 9 6         5 , 8 5 1 . 0 0         5 , 2 7 4 . 4 1         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           3 , 6 5 6 . 7 8         4 , 0 3 6 . 0 0         3 , 1 0 8 . 5 6         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        4 , 2 8 8 . 4 6         6 , 1 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 9 2 . 8 3         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 5 , 3 9 3 . 1 0        2 1 , 4 7 6 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 2 5 . 8 4        1 8 , 8 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 9 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 9 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 1 , 0 4 3 . 5 2        8 6 , 6 4 7 . 0 0        6 9 , 8 1 7 . 8 4        7 9 , 7 2 6 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 2 6 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 2 6 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 5 4  HEARI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 7 , 4 6 7 . 6 2        4 1 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        2 8 , 3 8 4 . 4 5        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 5 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 4 0 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 0 0           1 1 2 . 4 6           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        8 9 0 . 1 8           6 3 6 . 0 0            8 9 . 8 5           5 2 7 . 0 0           5 2 7 . 0 0           5 2 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 7 6 3 . 9 7         3 , 2 2 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 8 . 1 8         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 7 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 1 , 2 2 0 . 9 1        1 0 , 7 3 9 . 0 0         8 , 3 0 1 . 4 6        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 1 4 . 3 3           3 5 9 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 4 2           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         7 9 . 2 6            7 8 . 0 0            5 8 . 9 1            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 3 2 6 . 0 8         2 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 6 . 3 3         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 3 9 . 4 9         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 2 5 . 2 2           5 0 8 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 4 0           3 5 3 . 0 0           3 5 3 . 0 0           3 5 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        5 5 , 5 2 7 . 5 7        5 9 , 7 7 2 . 0 0        4 1 , 2 9 9 . 9 5        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 8 2 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       4 0 4 . 8 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 3 3 . 0 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 8 . 3 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 1 1 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 8 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 1 4 . 3 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 2 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        4 2 2 . 5 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 1 . 0 6           4 7 5 . 0 0           4 7 5 . 0 0           4 7 5 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                       2 . 9 5            5 0 . 0 0            1 8 . 7 2            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 3 5 5 . 5 9         1 , 1 5 0 . 0 0           8 7 2 . 1 7         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     1 3 5 . 4 0           1 7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           8 0 3 . 4 4         2 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 8 5 . 1 6         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             5 1 4 . 2 0           4 1 9 . 0 0           3 1 2 . 8 8           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 1 . 2 6            2 5 . 0 0             5 . 0 7            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 1 2           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 8 4 0 . 0 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 1 . 5 7           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 5 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 3 0 4 . 3 5         3 , 8 4 9 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 4 . 3 0         4 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 5 0 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT           6 9 8 . 3 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           6 8 2 . 7 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 2 1 1 . 9 0         2 , 8 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 1 1 . 1 2         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      7 , 2 6 6 . 4 3         5 , 8 5 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 8 2 . 5 4         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 7 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           5 , 0 7 4 . 9 4         4 , 1 3 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 1 . 8 6         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 4 9 9 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        5 , 9 5 0 . 3 5         6 , 6 2 3 . 0 0         3 , 6 4 8 . 3 3         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 4 2 8 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 1 , 2 0 1 . 9 7        2 2 , 1 0 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 2 . 6 0        1 9 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 3 9 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      8 0 , 3 8 9 . 4 8        8 6 , 8 7 7 . 0 0        6 0 , 2 4 9 . 0 2        8 0 , 0 5 1 . 0 0        8 0 , 0 5 1 . 0 0        8 0 , 0 5 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 5 5  CSHCS O/ R & ADVOCACY ( CRI PL  CHI LD)

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 7 , 4 1 9 . 7 1        6 9 , 8 6 8 . 0 0        6 6 , 1 6 0 . 6 5        7 2 , 0 0 2 . 0 0        7 2 , 0 0 2 . 0 0        7 2 , 0 0 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             6 5 3 . 0 0           9 6 8 . 0 0           7 6 5 . 0 0           8 3 3 . 0 0           8 3 3 . 0 0           8 3 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                    3 9 . 9 4              . 0 0            2 8 . 8 2
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        7 1 0 . 5 3         1 , 0 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 2 6         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 3 9 0 . 3 0         5 , 5 0 2 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 3 . 8 2         5 , 6 5 9 . 0 0         5 , 6 5 9 . 0 0         5 , 6 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             8 , 4 4 8 . 4 4        1 0 , 4 4 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 2 2 . 0 3        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 2 0 . 8 0           5 3 1 . 0 0           4 2 3 . 1 2           3 8 6 . 0 0           3 8 6 . 0 0           3 8 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 0 5 . 0 8           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 5 5           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 4 , 7 0 1 . 6 0        1 6 , 4 7 1 . 0 0        1 6 , 9 4 9 . 2 5         6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 4 5 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 2 . 0 4         1 , 8 7 8 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 8 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            3 8 . 5 4         5 , 5 7 2 . 0 0         5 , 5 7 2 . 0 0         5 , 5 7 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     8 0 3 . 2 3         1 , 1 1 4 . 0 0           9 3 0 . 0 4         1 , 1 5 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 1 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 1 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        8 9 , 0 5 1 . 6 3       1 0 7 , 6 36 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 4 83 . 1 2       1 0 9 , 3 57 . 0 0       1 0 9 , 3 57 . 0 0       1 0 9 , 3 57 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 7 9 . 5 2         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0           9 9 1 . 6 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 7 . 4 6           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 8 6 . 4 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 3 . 4 6           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               9 8 7 . 3 9         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 7 7 . 5 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        3 0 3 . 3 8           2 4 8 . 0 0           2 0 2 . 4 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      9 8 . 9 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 9 . 3 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 8 5 5 . 6 2         3 , 5 4 8 . 0 0         3 , 2 2 1 . 9 1         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
805 . 1 3  RESTRI CTED CSHCS EXPENDI TURES         1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 4 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 5 9 4 . 1 9         3 , 2 0 5 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 2 . 8 2         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             9 6 7 . 3 2           8 6 0 . 0 0           7 3 9 . 4 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 0 6 . 1 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 3 . 7 9           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 7 9 . 6 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 8 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 9 3 1 . 0 5           7 9 5 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 7 6         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              7 1 . 8 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             4 , 0 5 0 . 1 2         7 , 5 6 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 9 . 6 9         5 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 3 2 5 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 2 1 1 . 9 0         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 7 4 . 5 1         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 1 , 6 5 2 . 9 8        1 0 , 5 3 7 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 4 8 . 7 5        1 0 , 9 7 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 7 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 7 4 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           8 , 1 3 8 . 5 1         8 , 2 9 8 . 0 0         6 , 7 4 7 . 5 1         6 , 9 9 7 . 0 0         6 , 9 9 7 . 0 0         6 , 9 9 7 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        9 , 5 4 2 . 7 9        1 1 , 7 5 6 . 0 0         9 , 3 1 8 . 1 1         8 , 8 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 5 5 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 1 , 5 4 6 . 1 8        3 5 , 9 1 8 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 1 5 . 8 8        3 1 , 4 5 1 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 5 1 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 5 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 6 , 5 03 . 5 5       1 5 4 , 6 62 . 0 0       1 4 6 , 3 40 . 6 0       1 4 9 , 0 33 . 0 0       1 4 9 , 0 33 . 0 0       1 4 9 , 0 33 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 7 9  KI NGSLEY MEDI CAI D STARTUP GRANT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
731 . 0 0  L I BRARY FI LMS & PERI ODI CALS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
816 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SERVI CE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 7 9  KI NGSLEY MEDI CAI D STARTUP GRANT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 8 0  MEDI CAI D OUTREACH ACTI VI TES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     2 , 6 2 6 . 3 7        1 9 , 4 1 1 . 0 0         8 , 1 0 0 . 2 1        1 9 , 7 0 2 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 0 2 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 0 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 9 1 , 6 18 . 4 6       2 4 2 , 1 81 . 0 0       1 9 1 , 2 70 . 8 5       2 4 9 , 4 45 . 0 0       2 4 9 , 4 45 . 0 0       2 4 9 , 4 45 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 4 2 3 . 0 3         1 , 7 7 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 7 . 5 5         1 , 4 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   8 0 9 . 7 3              . 0 0         1 , 3 6 7 . 0 2
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 5 0 8 . 3 2         4 , 2 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 2 . 3 0         4 , 4 9 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 9 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 9 1 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 4 , 5 4 2 . 3 4        2 0 , 4 7 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 9 7 0 . 1 0        2 1 , 0 4 3 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 4 3 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 4 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            4 1 , 7 1 2 . 6 3        4 9 , 0 0 8 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 5 6 . 9 6        5 6 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 3 2 2 . 2 4         2 , 4 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 1 . 3 6         1 , 8 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          9 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 2
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 5 8 . 7 4           4 9 3 . 0 0           3 5 3 . 6 8           5 0 7 . 0 0           5 0 7 . 0 0           5 0 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 8 8 3 . 9 3        1 6 , 9 9 2 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 6 . 4 7         2 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 1 . 0 0         2 , 5 5 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 4 , 8 3 2 . 9 1        2 1 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 0 2 . 2 5        2 2 , 7 1 2 . 0 0        2 2 , 7 1 2 . 0 0        2 2 , 7 1 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 4 7 . 6 3        3 0 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 0 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 0 , 3 9 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 7 4 4 . 6 2         1 , 8 8 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 2 . 5 5         1 , 9 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 9 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 9 3 1 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON             1 0 7 . 5 8              . 0 0           1 0 7 . 5 8 -
          PERSONNEL                       2 8 6 , 4 40 . 9 0       3 7 9 , 9 59 . 0 0       2 9 8 , 6 21 . 3 7       4 1 2 , 9 61 . 0 0       4 1 2 , 9 61 . 0 0       4 1 2 , 9 61 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       8 2 8 . 3 8         1 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 5 . 8 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  5 0 1 . 7 6           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 4 1 . 7 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 5 9 . 7 7           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 0 4           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 9 1 . 0 2           4 5 0 . 0 0           1 9 1 . 0 7           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      1 , 6 8 8 . 8 6         5 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 6 3 . 5 8         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                       4 0 . 9 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 4 1 0 . 7 4         8 , 0 9 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 7 2 . 3 3         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                   1 , 4 2 6 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 7 9 2 . 3 0         7 , 5 8 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 6 6 . 6 1        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                        1 , 4 5 7 . 0 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 4 . 9 2
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           3 , 1 3 3 . 7 7         3 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 6 3 . 4 8         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 2 2 . 9 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 4 . 9 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 7 9 1 . 9 6         1 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 8 . 4 1         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 6 6 8 . 7 6           9 1 0 . 0 0           9 7 8 . 5 4           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              6 9 . 8 0           8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 8  TRAVEL  -  CL I ENTS                    3 , 0 1 2 . 8 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 1 1 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 2 , 9 0 8 . 6 9        2 6 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 6 1 . 1 7        2 5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 1 9 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     2 3 7 . 0 6           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 1 . 5 3           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 5 , 8 3 0 . 1 0        2 0 , 7 6 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 5 4 . 2 0        2 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 6 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     3 7 , 4 7 8 . 5 6        3 7 , 1 9 6 . 0 0        3 2 , 4 2 2 . 9 4        4 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0        4 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0        4 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          2 6 , 1 7 5 . 0 4        2 7 , 6 5 7 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 0 8 . 9 9        2 6 , 4 2 4 . 0 0        2 6 , 4 2 4 . 0 0        2 6 , 4 2 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 8 0  MEDI CAI D OUTREACH ACTI VI TES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       3 0 , 6 9 5 . 0 8        4 2 , 7 3 4 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 8 8 . 9 6        3 3 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 3 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 3 8 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 1 0 , 4 15 . 8 4       1 2 8 , 7 62 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 3 91 . 2 2       1 2 9 , 3 32 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 3 32 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 3 32 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 2 3 , 1 76 . 1 7       5 4 3 , 1 31 . 0 0       4 2 6 , 3 46 . 0 9       5 7 2 , 0 83 . 0 0       5 7 2 , 0 83 . 0 0       5 7 2 , 0 83 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     4 8 1  MEDI CAI D OUTREACH -  KI NGSLEY GRANT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 1 5  ACCREDI TATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       4 , 5 2 6 . 8 0              . 0 0         5 , 2 0 9 . 4 9
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  3 4 1 . 7 7              . 0 0           3 9 2 . 2 1
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               8 7 2 . 8 1              . 0 0         1 , 2 4 5 . 2 7
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 3 6 . 1 5              . 0 0            4 7 . 8 9
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          7 . 4 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 1 6
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             8 7 . 9 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         3 1 3 . 6 6              . 0 0           4 5 7 . 9 2
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      3 7 . 9 3              . 0 0            9 5 . 3 3
          PERSONNEL                         6 , 2 2 4 . 5 0              . 0 0         7 , 4 5 8 . 2 7

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                2 1 . 3 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        1 0 2 . 6 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 2 3 . 9 8              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  2 1 . 0 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                2 1 . 0 9              . 0 0              . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
954 . 5 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COST -  CONTRA       6 , 3 6 9 . 5 7 -             . 0 0         7 , 4 5 8 . 2 7 -
          OTHER CHARGES                    6 , 3 6 9 . 5 7 -             . 0 0         7 , 4 5 8 . 2 7 -

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 1 6  MLC- 3  QUAL I TY ASSURANCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 1 7  EHR I MPLEMENTATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       1 , 5 8 1 . 9 2        4 6 , 5 0 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 3 3 0 . 3 1        3 5 , 8 9 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 8 9 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 8 9 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0           4 8 7 . 5 0           4 8 8 . 0 0           4 8 8 . 0 0           4 8 8 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0           7 3 1 . 0 0           5 2 5 . 9 2           5 5 2 . 0 0           5 5 2 . 0 0           5 5 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  1 1 8 . 7 6         3 , 6 1 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 4 . 5 5         2 , 8 2 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 2 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               3 0 1 . 4 9        1 2 , 2 9 3 . 0 0         7 , 1 5 1 . 3 6         9 , 6 9 3 . 0 0         9 , 6 9 3 . 0 0         9 , 6 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0           4 5 6 . 0 0           2 3 9 . 3 8           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          2 . 8 3            8 8 . 0 0            5 8 . 4 3            6 8 . 0 0            6 8 . 0 0            6 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         1 4 2 . 3 7         4 , 2 5 2 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 0 . 8 4         3 , 3 2 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 2 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      2 9 . 8 0           8 9 0 . 0 0           5 9 0 . 2 1           6 9 6 . 0 0           6 9 6 . 0 0           6 9 6 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         2 , 1 7 7 . 1 7        6 8 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        4 5 , 7 2 8 . 5 0        5 6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 6 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 7           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0         1 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 0 . 6 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0             5 . 8 1            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0            5 7 . 9 2           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 0 . 7 6
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           7 5 7 . 0 8
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0         5 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 2 2 . 2 4         2 , 9 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 5 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0         2 , 0 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 8 . 3 3         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0         6 , 7 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 9 6 3 . 2 0         5 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 6 1 9 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0         5 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 2 5 . 1 5         3 , 5 8 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 3 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0         7 , 2 4 2 . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0        2 1 , 6 3 1 . 0 0         9 , 8 1 6 . 6 8        1 1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       2 , 1 7 7 . 1 7        9 6 , 1 7 3 . 0 0        5 8 , 7 8 3 . 4 9        7 0 , 6 0 3 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 0 3 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 0 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 3 2  TOBACCO TASK FORCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 3 3  TOBACCO RETAI LER I NSPECTI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       2 , 9 0 5 . 2 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  2 1 9 . 5 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               6 7 9 . 9 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 2 7 . 9 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          5 . 3 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         2 6 1 . 4 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       3 . 2 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         4 , 1 0 2 . 7 7              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           3 9 1 . 3 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             1 6 9 . 6 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                  2 . 2 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 5 0 . 6 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 0 1 3 . 8 9              . 0 0              . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       1 , 5 8 9 . 5 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                        4 9 8 . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.             3 7 4 . 8 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 4 6 2 . 8 3              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       7 , 5 7 9 . 4 9              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     6 4 8  MEDI CAL  EXAMI NER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                8 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        8 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        8 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                6 , 4 7 2 . 0 2         6 , 5 0 3 . 0 0         6 , 4 4 9 . 0 7         6 , 6 5 6 . 0 0         6 , 6 5 6 . 0 0         6 , 6 5 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 5 9 3 . 8 9         1 , 6 0 1 . 0 0         1 , 5 8 8 . 2 2         1 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        9 2 , 6 6 5 . 9 1        9 3 , 1 0 4 . 0 0        9 2 , 3 3 7 . 2 9        9 5 , 2 9 6 . 0 0        9 5 , 2 9 6 . 0 0        9 5 , 2 9 6 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 8            1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                 1 . 1 7            1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        6 6 6 . 9 5         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        6 6 8 . 2 0         4 , 5 2 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                   1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
836 . 0 0  AUTOPSI ES                          4 7 , 9 4 2 . 4 9        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 1 1 9 . 4 2        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 5 5 6 . 1 1           7 5 0 . 0 0           1 8 2 . 6 2           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 9 , 9 9 8 . 6 0        5 7 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        4 4 , 8 0 2 . 0 4        5 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 2 , 1 2 4 . 6 0         9 , 1 1 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 2 1 . 9 5         9 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 5 6 3 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           8 , 4 6 7 . 8 2         7 , 6 1 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 6 . 6 0         6 , 0 9 8 . 0 0         6 , 0 9 8 . 0 0         6 , 0 9 8 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 0 , 5 9 2 . 4 2        1 6 , 7 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 2 8 . 5 5        1 5 , 6 6 1 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 6 1 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 6 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 6 3 , 9 25 . 1 3       1 7 1 , 5 99 . 0 0       1 5 3 , 6 67 . 8 8       1 6 9 , 3 77 . 0 0       1 6 9 , 3 77 . 0 0       1 6 9 , 3 77 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 4  I MMS- REACHI NG MORE CHI LDREN/ ADULTS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 5  I MMS BI L L I NG PROJ ECT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0           7 6 9 . 8 9
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0        1 6 , 1 1 2 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 3 1 . 5 4
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0         1 , 3 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 2 . 6 2
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0         3 , 3 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 3 . 4 9
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0           1 6 7 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 1 9
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 1
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0           1 3 2 . 5 6
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0         1 , 5 3 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 5 . 2 5
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 4 9
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0        2 2 , 5 0 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 4 7 4 . 0 4

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 3 1
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0        2 1 , 9 3 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 0 5 . 4 7
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0        2 2 , 0 8 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 5 1 . 7 8

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0           7 8 5 . 0 0           7 2 8 . 3 4
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 8 . 8 1
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0         2 , 0 8 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 7 . 1 5

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0           4 3 3 . 0 0           4 3 2 . 1 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0         2 , 0 5 3 . 0 0         1 , 9 8 8 . 6 8
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0         1 , 1 6 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 7 . 8 7
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0         3 , 6 5 3 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 8 . 6 5

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0        5 0 , 3 2 3 . 0 0        4 5 , 9 5 1 . 6 2



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 6  I MMUNI ZATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0           5 1 3 . 2 6
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 2 6 , 3 31 . 2 1       1 4 6 , 9 47 . 0 0       1 3 6 , 6 85 . 7 5       1 4 0 , 1 28 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 1 28 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 1 28 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 0 3 2 . 5 0         1 , 1 8 3 . 0 0           8 9 2 . 5 0           9 4 8 . 0 0           9 4 8 . 0 0           9 4 8 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                1 2 , 6 3 9 . 1 3         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 2 9 . 9 2         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        9 2 0 . 0 5         2 , 3 3 0 . 0 0           9 0 2 . 3 5         2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 0 , 6 8 5 . 2 9        1 1 , 9 6 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 7 3 . 9 5        1 1 , 4 9 8 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 9 8 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 9 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 5 , 3 1 6 . 7 5        2 0 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 7 0 . 4 1        1 8 , 3 1 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 1 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 1 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                8 4 3 . 7 2         1 , 2 6 1 . 0 0           9 3 1 . 3 2           9 6 7 . 0 0           9 6 7 . 0 0           9 6 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 3 6 . 7 4           2 7 7 . 0 0           2 4 6 . 6 7           2 6 4 . 0 0           2 6 4 . 0 0           2 6 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          9 , 4 7 0 . 9 9        1 6 , 8 4 6 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 9 3 . 1 2         2 , 4 0 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 4 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       9 , 2 7 6 . 4 3        1 0 , 5 3 6 . 0 0         9 , 9 8 8 . 6 0        1 0 , 9 8 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 8 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 8 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 3 . 8 0        1 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 7 7 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 7 5 9 . 7 4         2 , 1 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 8 9         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 9 0 , 1 12 . 5 5       2 2 0 , 3 68 . 0 0       1 9 9 , 7 53 . 5 4       2 0 7 , 5 97 . 0 0       2 0 7 , 5 97 . 0 0       2 0 7 , 5 97 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       8 8 4 . 8 4           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 4 2 . 3 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   4 4 . 0 0           6 3 0 . 0 0           5 6 2 . 5 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    1 , 1 3 4 . 0 6         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0           6 1 5 . 2 5           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 7 7 2 . 0 6         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 8 3 . 1 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      5 , 1 3 0 . 9 2         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 2 . 2 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      4 8 . 4 5           2 0 0 . 0 0            5 7 . 3 6           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                    4 , 0 4 5 . 7 6         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 6 7 . 8 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL               9 5 , 7 7 7 . 3 6       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 9 , 8 0 4 . 0 8       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
761 . 0 1  PHARMACEUTI CALS- FEDERAL  FUNDS      9 4 , 3 6 1 . 7 5        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 1 , 2 5 9 . 7 2        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
764 . 0 0  FLU VACCI NE                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                    2 0 4 , 1 99 . 2 0       1 8 5 , 9 60 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 2 84 . 5 3       1 8 3 , 9 50 . 0 0       1 8 3 , 9 50 . 0 0       1 8 3 , 9 50 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                     8 0 3 . 6 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           7 2 0 . 2 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         4 , 9 3 1 . 1 2         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 6 4 . 6 7         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 0 2  I NTERPRETERS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 3 0 4 . 8 9         2 , 7 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 5 4 . 1 1         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 5 3 . 7 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 1 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 3 0 5 . 2 1           5 4 0 . 0 0            9 5 . 7 1           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 8 6 9 . 4 1           5 4 0 . 0 0           5 3 9 . 6 2           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             2 5 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 4 2 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 5 , 8 5 1 . 2 1        1 6 , 7 9 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 9 8 . 7 4        2 0 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 4 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 6  I MMUNI ZATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     9 6 3 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 7 2 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       6 , 6 1 5 . 1 2        1 3 , 4 2 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 7 8 . 9 9        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     1 , 0 8 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 6 4 . 1 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 4 , 8 7 6 . 0 9        2 1 , 5 7 3 . 0 0        2 1 , 6 8 0 . 5 1        2 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 7 , 3 7 3 . 5 4        1 7 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 7 7 . 7 7        1 3 , 2 8 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 8 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 8 4 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP       2 0 , 3 7 2 . 5 1        2 3 , 0 8 5 . 0 0        1 7 , 6 4 5 . 7 2        1 6 , 8 0 9 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 0 9 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 0 9 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   7 1 , 2 8 4 . 0 1        7 9 , 8 9 1 . 0 0        7 1 , 5 1 9 . 8 4        6 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        6 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        6 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 8 1 , 4 46 . 9 7       5 0 3 , 0 14 . 0 0       4 5 7 , 2 56 . 6 5       4 8 0 , 1 62 . 0 0       4 8 0 , 1 62 . 0 0       4 8 0 , 1 62 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 7  CONTAGI OUS DI SEASES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       3 6 7 . 7 6              . 0 0           5 3 6 . 5 9
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 6 , 0 3 7 . 6 3        4 4 , 2 3 3 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 2 2 . 4 7        7 2 , 8 3 9 . 0 0        7 2 , 8 3 9 . 0 0        7 2 , 8 3 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             3 4 0 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 5 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   1 1 9 . 9 5              . 0 0            6 0 . 8 8
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        3 4 5 . 1 3           6 8 1 . 0 0           5 4 4 . 3 7         1 , 1 4 9 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 9 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 2 4 1 . 8 8         3 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 9 4 . 9 1         5 , 6 7 7 . 0 0         5 , 6 7 7 . 0 0         5 , 6 7 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 5 8 4 . 7 7         5 , 0 5 9 . 0 0         6 , 8 7 2 . 4 6        1 0 , 8 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 9 2 . 0 6           4 0 1 . 0 0           4 9 4 . 7 1           5 3 2 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 2 4 2 . 8 6              . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 0 4 . 6 4            8 3 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 4 2           1 3 7 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          3 , 6 2 5 . 6 7              . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 7 5
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 7 7 3 . 1 9         4 , 0 7 1 . 0 0         6 , 0 1 1 . 6 0         6 , 6 7 9 . 0 0         6 , 6 7 9 . 0 0         6 , 6 7 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 5 6         5 , 5 9 1 . 0 0         5 , 5 9 1 . 0 0         5 , 5 9 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     9 5 0 . 9 6           7 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 3 . 0 2         1 , 3 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 7 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 9 , 1 2 6 . 5 0        5 9 , 0 6 9 . 0 0        8 9 , 8 6 1 . 2 4       1 0 5 , 0 24 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 0 24 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 0 24 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 2 2 . 0 9         1 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 5 . 2 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            4 4 . 6 9            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 7 6 . 0 5           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 5 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 6 8 . 4 4           6 8 5 . 0 0           6 2 2 . 6 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        3 7 6 . 7 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 8 . 1 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      5 1 . 2 8            2 5 . 0 0             2 . 2 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                      3 3 6 . 2 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 7 8 . 6 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL                1 , 0 7 4 . 2 0         1 , 7 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 1 . 1 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 9 0 5 . 0 4         4 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 9 5 . 2 4         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                      1 5 . 7 3            2 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 1 7            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 5 3 3 . 6 5         2 , 4 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 7 . 8 8         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                     3 , 3 8 7 . 3 0         1 , 7 8 0 . 0 0           9 6 7 . 3 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 6 1 . 8 2         1 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 3 . 7 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 9 8 . 7 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 4 5 . 5 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                  7 9 . 2 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 4 6 7 . 1 6           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 7 3 . 1 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 9 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 7 7 6 . 9 2        1 2 , 4 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 3 2 9 . 9 9        1 5 , 3 3 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 3 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 3 5 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       4 , 4 0 1 . 3 0         6 , 8 4 5 . 0 0         7 , 4 1 3 . 3 8         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 2 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 0 , 3 5 3 . 4 4         5 , 7 8 3 . 0 0         9 , 7 5 3 . 2 1        1 0 , 5 3 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 3 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 3 9 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           7 , 2 3 0 . 8 7         4 , 8 2 8 . 0 0         5 , 7 4 8 . 2 1         6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        8 , 4 7 9 . 2 1         6 , 6 4 4 . 0 0         7 , 9 3 8 . 1 1         8 , 5 0 4 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 4 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 4 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 0 , 4 6 4 . 8 2        2 4 , 1 8 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 9 3 2 . 1 1        3 3 , 9 3 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 9 3 8 . 0 0        3 3 , 9 3 8 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 5 , 2 73 . 2 8       1 0 0 , 4 54 . 0 0       1 3 6 , 9 18 . 5 8       1 5 7 , 5 47 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 5 47 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 5 47 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 0 8  SEXUALLY TRANSMI TTED DI SEASES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 2 , 9 1 6 . 3 4        2 4 , 9 9 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 5 9 . 4 8        2 9 , 9 2 1 . 0 0        2 9 , 9 2 1 . 0 0        2 9 , 9 2 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 2 5 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 0 0            7 5 . 1 2            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   5 7 3 . 4 6              . 0 0           9 7 6 . 9 2
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 7 3 . 1 8           3 8 5 . 0 0           2 4 1 . 0 3           4 8 9 . 0 0           4 8 9 . 0 0           4 8 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 6 8 7 . 1 1         1 , 9 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 0 . 1 6         2 , 3 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             3 , 5 9 3 . 8 1         3 , 6 5 7 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 9 . 3 4         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 4 3 . 9 1           2 1 3 . 0 0           1 4 3 . 1 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          4 0 7 . 1 4              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         3 9 . 6 6            4 7 . 0 0            4 0 . 1 4            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            6 6 4 . 4 4              . 0 0           1 6 8 . 0 2
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 0 3 0 . 3 3         2 , 2 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 0 9 1 . 8 1         2 , 7 4 4 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 4 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 4 5         2 , 9 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     3 9 6 . 7 6           4 5 6 . 0 0           3 9 2 . 0 8           5 4 9 . 0 0           5 4 9 . 0 0           5 4 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        3 2 , 7 5 1 . 1 4        3 4 , 1 3 7 . 0 0        3 2 , 5 1 4 . 6 7        4 4 , 4 8 5 . 0 0        4 4 , 4 8 5 . 0 0        4 4 , 4 8 5 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        4 0 . 5 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 7 . 8 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                    1 . 4 2           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 7 6            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 1 . 2 7           1 5 0 . 0 0            9 2 . 3 7           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                 6 . 9 2           1 3 5 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 2 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            3 7 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      1 7 . 2 8            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
760 . 0 0  MEDI CAL  SUPPL I ES                      5 0 0 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 9 4 . 4 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
761 . 0 0  DRUGS,  PHARMACEUTI CAL                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        6 9 7 . 4 4         1 , 0 8 5 . 0 0           8 6 6 . 6 5         1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0

805 . 0 2  CONTRACTUAL  OTHER                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           6 6 2 . 7 2         1 , 1 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 3 8 . 7 7         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 5  CONTRACT- MEDI CAL  DI RECTOR           6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 3 3 . 2 8         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 0  HEALTH SERVI CES                     1 , 5 3 7 . 0 5         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 0 . 1 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             7 1 6 . 7 0           6 6 0 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 6 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 8 . 2 5            5 0 . 0 0            2 7 . 2 8            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            5 6 . 9 6           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0           1 9 0 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 8 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           2 2 1 . 0 0           1 9 0 . 6 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             9 , 1 6 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 5 6 . 0 0         9 , 4 5 3 . 5 5        1 0 , 7 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 8 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 8 5 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       3 , 6 7 6 . 9 2         6 , 8 5 5 . 0 0         7 , 7 3 3 . 1 4         7 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 5 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0            7 4 . 0 0            7 3 . 8 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      4 , 2 8 5 . 0 0         3 , 3 4 2 . 0 0         3 , 5 2 9 . 0 3         4 , 4 6 4 . 0 0         4 , 4 6 4 . 0 0         4 , 4 6 4 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           2 , 9 9 2 . 6 2         2 , 5 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 9 . 9 1         2 , 8 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 4 6 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 5 9  PERSONAL  HEALTH SVC.  ADM/ SUP        3 , 5 0 9 . 6 1         3 , 8 3 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 2 . 2 8         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 4 , 4 6 4 . 1 5        1 6 , 6 9 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 2 8 8 . 1 6        1 8 , 5 3 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 3 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 3 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 7 , 0 8 0 . 7 3        6 2 , 8 6 8 . 0 0        5 9 , 1 2 3 . 0 3        7 4 , 8 8 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 8 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 8 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 2 6  PHS ADMI NI STRATOR/ SUPERVI SOR

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 1 4 6 . 3 6
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      8 1 , 1 5 1 . 5 3       1 1 6 , 6 61 . 0 0        9 2 , 2 8 5 . 4 2       1 0 1 , 1 50 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 1 50 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 1 50 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             8 9 7 . 5 0         1 , 0 3 3 . 0 0           7 0 1 . 2 5           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                   4 1 1 . 4 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 7 1 7 . 1 7         2 , 4 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 4 . 0 3         1 , 8 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                6 , 3 2 4 . 5 3         9 , 3 4 2 . 0 0         7 , 2 6 5 . 1 6         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 4 1 1 . 0 6        1 1 , 1 6 1 . 0 0         8 , 3 7 6 . 9 6        1 2 , 4 9 2 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 9 2 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 9 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 8 4 . 8 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0           5 7 4 . 2 1           7 3 8 . 0 0           7 3 8 . 0 0           7 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           2 0 . 8 1              . 0 0         1 , 2 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 5 0 . 3 8           2 2 0 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 5 8           1 9 1 . 0 0           1 9 1 . 0 0           1 9 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         4 8 , 4 3 9 . 7 4        6 2 , 9 8 3 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 3 0 . 6 4
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 2 2 4 . 0 8         6 , 3 0 6 . 0 0         6 , 8 6 5 . 0 5         9 , 3 2 1 . 0 0         9 , 3 2 1 . 0 0         9 , 3 2 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 6 0 . 1 2        1 8 , 1 1 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 1 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 1 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 0 5 1 . 4 6         1 , 6 3 1 . 0 0           9 3 4 . 9 7         1 , 2 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 5 3 , 2 84 . 4 8       2 1 4 , 7 92 . 0 0       1 4 7 , 8 92 . 7 5       1 5 4 , 6 94 . 0 0       1 5 4 , 6 94 . 0 0       1 5 4 , 6 94 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 5 1 6 . 5 1         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 3 . 6 3         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   9 5 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           1 4 6 . 1 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 0 9 . 2 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 4 . 9 4           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                4 8 . 2 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 5 . 1 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
731 . 0 0  L I BRARY FI LMS & PERI ODI CALS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      4 , 1 8 7 . 8 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 3 2 . 7 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 7 . 9 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                      3 0 . 9 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 2 . 9 4           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      7 , 0 8 8 . 2 7         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 3 3 . 4 5         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 2 3 4 . 0 5         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 3 3 . 3 2         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 4 0 0 . 9 2         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 9 . 8 2         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                2 3 4 . 1 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 1 6 . 6 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 8 9 8 . 3 6         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 4 . 7 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  8 2 . 3 3           8 0 0 . 0 0           3 1 2 . 7 3           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             1 8 8 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             5 , 0 3 7 . 8 3         9 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 9 . 3 2         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     4 0 7 . 9 4           6 7 5 . 0 0           3 0 1 . 9 2           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       1 , 6 1 0 . 3 6         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 5 . 7 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                3 0 5 . 8 9           4 0 0 . 0 0            3 2 . 8 5           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      4 0 , 9 6 5 . 9 0        2 0 , 9 4 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 8 5 . 5 8        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 0 , 4 1 6 . 9 6        2 1 , 0 2 7 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 5 1 . 7 4        1 5 , 5 2 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 2 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 2 3 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 4 , 2 0 6 . 8 4        1 6 , 5 5 7 . 0 0         9 , 4 6 0 . 3 4         9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0         9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0         9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0
954 . 5 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COST -  CONTRA     2 4 3 , 3 24 . 4 7 -      2 9 1 , 4 41 . 0 0 -      2 0 7 , 5 73 . 7 1 -      2 1 4 , 1 15 . 0 0 -      2 1 4 , 1 15 . 0 0 -      2 1 4 , 1 15 . 0 0 -
9 55 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 6 5 , 4 10 . 5 8 -      2 3 0 , 0 42 . 0 0 -      1 5 9 , 0 35 . 5 2 -      1 6 7 , 2 94 . 0 0 -      1 6 7 , 2 94 . 0 0 -      1 6 7 , 2 94 . 0 0 -

9 80 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 22  GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY HEALTH FUND

     7 2 6  PHS ADMI NI STRATOR/ SUPERVI SOR

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 23  DONATI ONS FOR I NDI GENT HEALTH CARE

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                      1 9 , 6 9 8 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 9 , 6 9 8 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 9 , 6 9 8 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 25  2 006  HOMELAND SECURI TY GRANT

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 45  GYPSY MOTH SUPPRESSI ON PROGRAM

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

819 . 1 2  ADMI NI STRATI VE FEES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 51  VETERANS TRUST

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  2 4 9 . 1 8           2 3 0 . 0 0           2 8 6 . 5 4           2 3 0 . 0 0           2 3 0 . 0 0           2 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         2 9 7 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           3 4 4 . 5 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           4 3 5 . 7 7
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       3 . 6 9             3 . 0 0             4 . 2 9             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         3 , 8 4 9 . 8 7         3 , 5 0 3 . 0 0         4 , 3 2 1 . 1 0         3 , 5 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 3 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

843 . 0 0  VETERANS ASSI STANCE                4 8 , 8 2 5 . 9 7        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 6 , 6 2 1 . 4 8        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 2  MI LEAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 8 , 8 2 5 . 9 7        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 6 , 6 2 1 . 4 8        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 9 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 2 , 6 7 5 . 8 4        7 8 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        7 0 , 9 4 2 . 5 8        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 56  REGI STER OF DEEDS AUTOMATI ON

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     1 0 , 5 1 4 . 2 1        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 9 . 4 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 5 1 4 . 2 1        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 9 . 4 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                        2 1 , 9 2 4 . 6 4        2 2 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 1 4 . 6 8        1 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       4 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 0 , 1 6 7 . 8 5        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 3 5 7 . 1 8        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 2 , 4 9 2 . 4 9        3 6 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 3 7 1 . 8 6        3 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT               5 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 3 1 0 . 5 9        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 3 5 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 3 1 0 . 5 9        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 6 4 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 6 4 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      9 5 , 0 0 6 . 7 0       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 9 75 . 8 5       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 57  HOMESTEAD

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0            6 6 . 2 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
708 . 0 5                                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0             4 . 7 4
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0             5 . 9 6
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            4 9 . 9 2
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 7
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 2 6 . 8 9

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                         5 . 9 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                          5 . 9 2              . 0 0              . 0 0

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0        7 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0        7 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                           5 . 9 2        7 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 6 . 8 9        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 60  COMMUNI TY CORRECTI ON PROGRAMS P. A.  5 1 1

     3 5 4  COMMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 6 6 , 4 41 . 0 9       1 7 6 , 7 92 . 0 0       1 7 5 , 7 89 . 1 9       1 7 0 , 3 04 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 3 04 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 3 04 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 0 . 0 0           8 2 8 . 2 0           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 1 7 9 . 3 4         3 , 3 9 1 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 4 . 7 6         3 , 2 8 2 . 0 0         3 , 2 8 2 . 0 0         3 , 2 8 2 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 2 , 8 3 2 . 6 9        1 4 , 0 2 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 3 1 . 8 5        1 3 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 6 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 8 , 0 0 1 . 2 6        2 7 , 5 6 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 9 4 . 6 4        3 1 , 5 9 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 9 4 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 9 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 2 3 2 . 0 8         1 , 6 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 0 . 3 5         1 , 1 8 2 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 2 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 3         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 2 7 . 5 8           3 3 3 . 0 0           2 9 0 . 1 1           3 2 1 . 0 0           3 2 1 . 0 0           3 2 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         4 5 , 0 8 0 . 6 8        4 5 , 1 0 2 . 0 0        2 2 , 5 2 1 . 8 4
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 3 , 5 2 9 . 6 3        1 4 , 4 6 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 5 4 . 9 4        1 3 , 8 2 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 2 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 2 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           8 5 5 . 1 4        2 9 , 0 8 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 8 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 8 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 8 6 . 1 1           2 0 3 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 8 0           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 7 3 , 7 70 . 4 6       2 8 6 , 6 94 . 0 0       2 6 2 , 8 87 . 8 5       2 6 7 , 0 02 . 0 0       2 6 7 , 0 02 . 0 0       2 6 7 , 0 02 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 9 8 . 2 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 4 8 . 4 6           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 4 3 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 0 0           3 3 0 . 4 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                7 2 . 0 7            8 0 . 0 0             7 . 9 8            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        7 1 3 . 3 1           8 6 0 . 0 0           5 4 6 . 8 8           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 2 4 3 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 1 1 . 8 4         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 3 , 2 9 5 . 0 0        2 6 , 6 4 5 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 7 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 8  CONTRACT- ANTRI M COUNTY              1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 2 9  CONTRACT- LEELANAU ( 8 6TH DI ST)        1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 3 0  CONTRACT -  G. T. COUNTY               1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 3 2 0 . 3 3         1 , 6 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 2 . 8 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 4 1 . 9 1           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 1 0 . 2 3           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 5 5 5 . 3 4         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 6 2 . 8 9         2 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               8 , 4 5 9 . 4 7         7 , 0 1 8 . 0 0         6 , 9 1 0 . 6 2         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             3 9 5 . 3 6           1 5 2 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 5 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 3 , 1 1 0 . 4 1        4 7 , 3 9 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 7 0 4 . 9 2        5 4 , 6 2 5 . 0 0        5 4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0        5 4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 0 7 , 5 94 . 1 8       3 3 4 , 9 44 . 0 0       3 0 3 , 1 39 . 6 5       3 2 2 , 3 77 . 0 0       3 2 1 , 8 77 . 0 0       3 2 1 , 8 77 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 60  COMMUNI TY CORRECTI ON PROGRAMS P. A.  5 1 1

     3 5 8  TRANSI TI ON HOUSE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  4 2 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        7 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 6 0 6 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 2 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        7 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 6 0 6 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 2 , 7 6 6 . 0 0        7 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 6 0 6 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 60  COMMUNI TY CORRECTI ON PROGRAMS P. A.  5 1 1

     3 5 9  TELEPHONE- TETHER PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

850 . 1 3  TELE.  -  TETHER                        1 8 7 . 7 4           3 4 0 . 0 0           2 5 9 . 8 7           2 8 3 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 0 0
851 . 0 0  PHONE TETHER EQUI PMENT RENTAL       2 1 , 4 7 2 . 6 9        4 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 7 3 0 . 8 2        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 1 , 6 6 0 . 4 3        4 2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 9 9 0 . 6 9        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 1 , 6 6 0 . 4 3        4 2 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 9 9 0 . 6 9        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 8 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 61  COUNTY LAW L I BRARY

     1 4 5  COUNTY LAW L I BRARY SUPPLEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           9 7 2 . 3 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           7 1 6 . 2 4         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               9 7 2 . 3 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           7 1 6 . 2 4         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

970 . 0 0  LAW BOOKS                          3 5 , 9 4 2 . 5 9        2 9 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 4 6 . 8 9        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 3 5 , 9 4 2 . 5 9        2 9 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 0 4 6 . 8 9        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 6 , 9 1 4 . 9 5        3 0 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 7 6 3 . 1 3        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 62  FEDERAL  EQUI TABLE SHARI NG

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     2 5 , 2 5 6 . 3 5        2 3 , 1 0 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 0 7 . 2 6        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 5 , 2 5 6 . 3 5        2 3 , 1 0 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 0 7 . 2 6        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0

971 . 0 0  LAND                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0       1 6 1 , 2 44 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0       1 6 1 , 2 44 . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 5 , 2 5 6 . 3 5       1 8 4 , 3 52 . 0 0        2 3 , 1 0 7 . 2 6        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 64  CORRECTI ONS OFFI CER' S TRAI NI NG FUND

     3 6 2  CORRECTI ON OFFI CER' S TRAI NI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0            7 6 . 5 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0            1 4 . 3 4
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 1 8 0 . 8 4

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      4 , 4 9 5 . 1 6        1 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 6 3 4 . 2 3        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      4 , 4 9 5 . 1 6        1 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 6 3 4 . 2 3        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.        1 6 , 1 5 4 . 1 7        2 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 2 2 5 . 9 2        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 6 , 1 5 4 . 1 7        2 7 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 2 2 5 . 9 2        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 0 , 6 4 9 . 3 3        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 0 4 0 . 9 9        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 66  CRI MI NAL  J USTI CE TRAI NI NG ACT 3 02 - 6 0%

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.        1 3 , 6 0 6 . 6 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 1 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 3 , 6 0 6 . 6 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 1 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 3 , 6 0 6 . 6 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 1 5 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 69  MI TCHELL  CREEK WATER SHED

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 78  HOUSI NG TRUST FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0       1 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0              . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0       1 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0              . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0       1 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0              . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0       3 7 0 , 7 70 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 78  HOUSI NG TRUST FUND

     4 0 0  PLANNI NG AND DEVELOPMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       1 , 0 5 8 . 3 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   8 0 . 6 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               1 0 0 . 6 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  8 . 1 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          2 . 0 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            6 8 7 . 9 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       1 . 1 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         1 , 9 3 8 . 9 6              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 1 1 9 , 4 04 . 6 8       2 3 8 , 4 15 . 0 0       2 2 0 , 7 08 . 2 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 3 2 7 . 6 8         4 , 5 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 3 . 2 8
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 2 1 , 7 32 . 3 6       2 4 2 , 9 97 . 0 0       2 2 3 , 3 91 . 4 8

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 3 , 6 71 . 3 2       2 4 2 , 9 97 . 0 0       2 2 3 , 3 91 . 4 8



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 9 , 5 1 3 . 2 0        4 2 , 8 7 3 . 0 0        4 2 , 8 4 4 . 8 2        4 5 , 5 7 3 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 7 3 . 0 0        4 5 , 5 7 3 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        7 5 5 . 0 4           6 9 3 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 5 8           8 7 6 . 0 0           8 7 6 . 0 0           8 7 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 0 4 5 . 1 7         3 , 3 5 6 . 0 0         3 , 1 8 6 . 3 8         3 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 5 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 0 5 2 . 7 0         9 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 4 . 4 8        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 3 2 . 3 6           4 2 2 . 0 0           3 5 1 . 2 0           3 3 3 . 0 0           3 3 3 . 0 0           3 3 3 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         3 8 . 1 6            8 1 . 0 0            8 1 . 1 2            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 6 2 3 . 9 9         3 , 9 4 8 . 0 0         3 , 8 7 1 . 1 4         4 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 8 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      4 4 . 9 7            4 9 . 0 0            4 8 . 1 0            5 2 . 0 0            5 2 . 0 0            5 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        5 6 , 2 0 5 . 5 9        6 1 , 2 8 1 . 0 0        6 0 , 8 9 6 . 8 2        7 5 , 2 4 4 . 0 0        7 5 , 2 4 4 . 0 0        7 5 , 2 4 4 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       9 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      3 6 6 . 8 9           4 1 0 . 0 0           4 0 7 . 3 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               7 4 6 . 9 8           7 2 4 . 0 0           7 5 5 . 5 7           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 0 6 3 . 8 7         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 2 . 9 6         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 0 5 9 . 6 0         1 , 1 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 6 . 3 2         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                      4 6 . 0 1 -        1 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 1 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 7 9 . 9 6           4 9 0 . 0 0           4 4 8 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0             3 . 3 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 2 2 1 . 2 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0           4 9 1 . 0 0           4 9 0 . 3 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 4 7 . 5 2           9 0 2 . 0 0           9 0 1 . 6 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 4 6 2 . 3 4         4 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 6 1 . 0 7         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           7 0 6 . 6 4           9 0 1 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 9 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      7 0 6 . 6 4           9 0 1 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 9 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 1 , 4 3 8 . 4 4        6 7 , 4 8 1 . 0 0        6 8 , 2 2 1 . 7 6        8 1 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        8 1 , 3 9 4 . 0 0        8 1 , 3 9 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     6 9 5  HOME I MPROVEMENT LOAN PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

993 . 0 2  LOCAL  LOANS                        6 8 , 3 0 4 . 2 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 4 4 , 5 78 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
993 . 0 5  PROGRAM I NCOME                      3 , 5 7 1 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    7 1 , 8 7 5 . 2 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 4 4 , 5 78 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      7 1 , 8 7 5 . 2 0       2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 4 4 , 5 78 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     6 9 6  PROGRAM I NCOME

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

829 . 0 0  GRANT ADMI NI STRATI ON                     . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 6 5 2 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 6 5 2 . 0 0

993 . 0 5  PROGRAM I NCOME                           . 0 0        6 7 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 7 9 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        6 7 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 7 9 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0        6 7 , 5 2 1 . 0 0        3 1 , 2 3 1 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     6 9 7  NEZ TARGETED HOME REHAB PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

829 . 0 0  GRANT ADMI NI STRATI ON                  1 3 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               1 3 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

993 . 0 2  LOCAL  LOANS                        4 6 , 9 3 2 . 4 0        9 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        7 3 , 1 7 8 . 6 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    4 6 , 9 3 2 . 4 0        9 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        7 3 , 1 7 8 . 6 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 7 , 0 6 2 . 4 0       1 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0        7 3 , 1 7 8 . 6 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     6 9 8  HOME I NVESTMENT PARTNERSHI P ( HOME)

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  5 0 , 0 3 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 5 7 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            5 0 , 0 3 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 5 7 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 0 , 0 3 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 5 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 79  CDBG HOUSI NG GRANT

     6 9 9  ADMI NI STRATI ON/ PROJ ECT MANAGEMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

829 . 0 0  GRANT ADMI NI STRATI ON                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 80  NEXT MI CHI GAN

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       4 9 . 2 8           9 6 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                1 7 . 4 3           4 9 1 . 0 0           1 4 4 . 0 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         6 6 . 7 1         1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0           1 4 4 . 0 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 0 7 . 9 8           9 0 0 . 0 0           4 5 8 . 3 1           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              3 6 . 6 0           5 7 5 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 0 8
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               1 4 4 . 5 8        1 7 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 8 . 3 9        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         2 1 1 . 2 9        1 9 , 3 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 2 . 4 4        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 81  E. D. C.  REVOLVI NG LOAN FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       2 5 . 6 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 3 7           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                2 9 . 7 6           5 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 7 4           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  2 6 . 3 7           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         8 1 . 7 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 1 1           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
964 . 0 0  BAD DEBT EXPENSE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

993 . 0 0  DEVELOPMENT LOANS                        . 0 0       2 8 0 , 9 95 . 0 0              . 0 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0
993 . 0 5  PROGRAM I NCOME                      8 , 9 8 7 . 5 4        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 3 . 8 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                     8 , 9 8 7 . 5 4       2 9 5 , 9 95 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 3 . 8 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 7 3 , 1 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       9 , 0 6 9 . 2 8       3 2 7 , 8 95 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 7 . 9 1       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 84  EPA GRANT

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 84  EPA GRANT

     1 0 3  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 2 , 8 3 0 . 4 0        2 4 , 2 2 6 . 0 0        2 4 , 2 2 4 . 8 1        2 5 , 7 0 1 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 0 1 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 0 1 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        3 6 4 . 6 4           4 8 4 . 0 0           4 8 3 . 8 0           5 1 3 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 7 6 6 . 1 0         1 , 8 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 0 . 7 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 1 4 1 . 6 9         2 , 1 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 7 . 1 8         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 6 6 . 6 8           2 3 7 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 4 0           1 8 8 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 3 . 2 2            4 6 . 0 0            4 5 . 8 7            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 0 8 7 . 5 4         2 , 2 2 4 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 3 . 8 0         2 , 3 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 8 1 2 . 0 0         5 , 8 1 2 . 0 0         5 , 8 1 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      2 5 . 6 4            2 8 . 0 0            2 7 . 2 4            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        2 9 , 4 2 5 . 9 1        3 1 , 2 6 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 3 1 0 . 8 0        3 8 , 8 4 7 . 0 0        3 8 , 8 4 7 . 0 0        3 8 , 8 4 7 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 1 1 3 , 6 61 . 4 3       6 5 7 , 8 14 . 0 0       6 5 6 , 4 58 . 8 2        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 5 3 0 . 4 2         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 1 4 , 1 91 . 8 5       6 5 9 , 0 14 . 0 0       6 5 7 , 6 58 . 8 2        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 4 3 , 6 17 . 7 6       6 9 0 , 2 82 . 0 0       6 8 8 , 9 69 . 6 2        6 0 , 4 0 7 . 0 0        6 0 , 4 0 7 . 0 0        6 0 , 4 0 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 86  REVENUE SHARI NG RESERVE FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    1 , 6 3 4 , 9 66 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 6 3 4 , 9 66 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 6 3 4 , 9 66 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 6 7 9 , 1 10 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 90  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVI CES

     6 7 0  G. T.  COUNTY FAMI LY I NDEPENDENCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 91  MEDI CAL  CARE

     6 7 1  MEDI CAL  CARE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                   2 7 , 0 4 1 , 5 55 . 8 9    2 6 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 3 3 , 7 55 . 9 6                    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES               2 7 , 0 4 1 , 5 55 . 8 9    2 6 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 3 3 , 7 55 . 9 6                    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                  2 7 , 0 4 1 , 5 55 . 8 9    2 6 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 3 3 , 7 55 . 9 6                    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0    2 7 , 0 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 92  CHI LD CARE

     6 6 2  CHI LD CARE PROBATE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

837 . 0 1  FOSTER CARE                       2 4 5 , 9 23 . 8 7       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 6 , 2 99 . 1 8       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
837 . 0 2  I NSTI TUTI ONAL  CARE                4 4 0 , 8 63 . 4 1       7 3 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       6 2 5 , 9 19 . 5 7       6 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       6 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       6 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
837 . 0 3  I N- HOME CARE                      6 6 4 , 0 73 . 6 3       6 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       6 6 0 , 5 19 . 4 1       7 9 1 , 1 98 . 0 0       7 9 1 , 1 98 . 0 0       7 9 1 , 1 98 . 0 0
837 . 0 4  STATE/ COUNTY WARD CHARGEBACKS     1 2 8 , 5 27 . 6 2       1 3 7 , 5 00 . 0 0       1 2 6 , 3 19 . 8 8       1 7 4 , 4 00 . 0 0       1 7 4 , 4 00 . 0 0       1 7 4 , 4 00 . 0 0
837 . 0 8  I NDEPENDENT L I VI NG                       . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES         1 , 4 7 9 , 3 88 . 5 3     1 , 8 5 9 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 6 6 9 , 0 58 . 0 4     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 4 7 9 , 3 88 . 5 3     1 , 8 5 9 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 6 6 9 , 0 58 . 0 4     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0     1 , 8 9 2 , 0 98 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 94  J UVENI LE ACCOUNTABI LTY GRANT FUND

     1 3 1  CI RCUI T COURT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     1 8 , 6 5 9 . 8 5         4 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 8 , 6 5 9 . 8 5         4 , 3 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 9 , 5 7 4 . 1 0        1 9 , 0 6 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 4 1 . 5 3         2 , 3 6 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 7 . 0 0
818 . 3 4  COUNTY -  ADMI NI STRATI VE             1 , 2 9 0 . 1 0         1 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 7 . 4 0           3 7 8 . 0 0           3 7 8 . 0 0           3 7 8 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 0 , 8 6 4 . 2 0        2 0 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        2 2 , 3 0 8 . 9 3         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 9 , 5 2 4 . 0 5        2 4 , 7 3 2 . 0 0        2 6 , 6 4 8 . 9 3         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 4 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 6  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    5 7 , 0 6 5 . 3 0        5 6 , 1 5 5 . 0 0        5 6 , 1 3 7 . 1 5        5 6 , 9 8 7 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 8 7 . 0 0        5 6 , 9 8 7 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            3 , 3 8 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 5 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 1 , 1 9 2 . 5 3        5 4 , 7 1 7 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 5 4 . 6 3        3 4 , 2 0 7 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 0 7 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 0 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             8 0 0 . 0 0           8 7 5 . 0 0           8 7 4 . 6 5           9 1 6 . 0 0           9 1 6 . 0 0           9 1 6 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 6 2 1 . 4 6         2 , 1 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 5 . 9 7         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                8 , 6 3 9 . 8 1         9 , 0 9 7 . 0 0         7 , 3 0 5 . 8 9         7 , 6 9 2 . 0 0         7 , 6 9 2 . 0 0         7 , 6 9 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 8 , 9 8 3 . 3 6        1 8 , 9 4 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 5 4 . 7 5        1 3 , 9 4 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 4 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 4 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 6 9 . 1 0           9 5 7 . 0 0           6 1 3 . 1 7           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 9 7 . 9 7           2 0 9 . 0 0           1 6 6 . 5 8           1 7 2 . 0 0           1 7 2 . 0 0           1 7 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         5 9 , 4 9 9 . 6 3        7 3 , 1 3 1 . 0 0        7 3 , 1 0 7 . 5 4         6 , 5 6 1 . 0 0         6 , 5 6 1 . 0 0         6 , 5 6 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 6 6 1 . 2 2         5 , 0 2 2 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 0 . 0 4         3 , 1 3 9 . 0 0         3 , 1 3 9 . 0 0         3 , 1 3 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 1 4 . 4 2        1 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 3 1 . 5 4           1 3 4 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 3           1 1 3 . 0 0           1 1 3 . 0 0           1 1 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 0 6 , 8 41 . 9 2       2 2 7 , 6 03 . 0 0       1 9 5 , 1 19 . 8 2       1 4 8 , 3 59 . 0 0       1 4 8 , 3 59 . 0 0       1 4 8 , 3 59 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 3 0 . 6 6           9 0 0 . 0 0           4 8 0 . 2 3           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  5 6 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 7 . 9 2         1 , 4 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       4 2 . 4 1            6 0 . 0 0            3 3 . 8 3            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               8 1 7 . 3 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           5 3 3 . 8 4           8 5 5 . 0 0           8 5 5 . 0 0           8 5 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         2 , 8 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 7 1 8 . 9 9
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                4 2 7 . 9 6           7 0 0 . 0 0           4 3 8 . 9 1           3 1 4 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 0 0           3 1 4 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                                . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 9 9
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 1 8 7 . 3 7         6 , 5 9 3 . 0 0         5 , 0 3 3 . 7 1         3 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 1 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         2 9 8 . 0 0           3 4 9 . 0 0           3 4 8 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           6 9 5 . 4 3         1 , 2 8 0 . 0 0           8 4 6 . 2 5         1 , 5 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 5 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 5 8 6 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 6 1 . 2 5            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 2 4 4 . 2 5         2 , 1 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 1 1         2 , 5 1 7 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 7 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 7 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             2 3 6 . 6 6           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 4           3 0 2 . 0 0           3 0 2 . 0 0           3 0 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 2 6 . 6 3            3 0 . 0 0            1 5 . 0 3            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 6 7 8 . 8 9         1 , 7 1 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 6 . 2 0         2 , 0 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 9 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 4 2 6 . 3 9         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 8 . 2 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              8 9 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           3 0 2 . 5 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             5 , 6 9 5 . 2 5        2 0 , 1 8 9 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 2 5 . 6 0        1 1 , 4 6 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 6 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 6 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 6  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       2 , 1 6 9 . 7 8         2 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 8 . 3 9         2 , 6 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 1 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 8 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 8 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 8 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            4 0 . 2 5           8 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 9           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    6 , 5 6 0 . 0 3         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 4 2 . 6 8         8 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         8 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         8 , 1 3 4 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE           1 0 , 4 8 5 . 0 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 1 0 , 4 8 5 . 0 9              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 9 7 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 9 7 . 0 0
992 . 0 5  FUNDS FOR SUBSEQUENT YEARS               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 9 7 . 0 0        3 9 , 9 9 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 3 1 , 7 69 . 6 6       2 6 2 , 7 35 . 0 0       2 2 2 , 0 21 . 8 1       1 7 2 , 5 24 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 5 21 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 5 21 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 7  I NFORMATI ON & REFERRAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 1 , 4 5 3 . 0 0        3 3 , 5 0 2 . 0 0        2 7 , 6 2 5 . 2 3        2 9 , 6 6 3 . 0 0        2 9 , 6 6 3 . 0 0        2 9 , 6 6 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 8 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            6 9 . 1 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        2 7 3 . 2 5           6 5 9 . 0 0           4 8 5 . 2 2           5 7 8 . 0 0           5 7 8 . 0 0           5 7 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 3 7 8 . 7 8         2 , 6 1 3 . 0 0         2 , 1 2 8 . 7 4         2 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 2 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 7 5 1 . 0 5         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 5 0 . 3 7         6 , 5 7 2 . 0 0         6 , 5 7 2 . 0 0         6 , 5 7 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 8 8 . 2 7           3 2 8 . 0 0           2 1 2 . 9 6           2 1 7 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 7 . 6 7            6 3 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 6            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 8 5 5 . 2 7         3 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 4 5 . 6 9         2 , 7 3 6 . 0 0         2 , 7 3 6 . 0 0         2 , 7 3 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            8 7 . 9 0         3 , 0 4 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 4 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 4 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      6 4 . 2 2            8 8 . 0 0            6 4 . 5 6            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 7 , 0 1 1 . 5 1        4 9 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        4 0 , 4 2 7 . 8 3        4 5 , 3 7 6 . 0 0        4 5 , 3 7 6 . 0 0        4 5 , 3 7 6 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 9 3 . 9 0           3 1 2 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 7 8           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 7 4 9 . 8 4         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 5         3 , 7 3 2 . 0 0         3 , 7 3 2 . 0 0         3 , 7 3 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       9 0 . 2 6            4 7 . 0 0            3 8 . 7 0            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             1 , 3 0 7 . 7 6           7 0 2 . 0 0           4 3 8 . 1 3           4 3 5 . 0 0           4 3 5 . 0 0           4 3 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        9 5 9 . 0 4           4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 2 9  BASKETS OF BOUNTY                   2 , 5 6 3 . 3 7         4 , 6 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 7 . 9 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              1 , 0 5 1 . 8 5         1 , 0 3 0 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 9 1           1 5 8 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                             9 3 4 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 0 5 0 . 0 2         9 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 3 6 . 5 1        1 1 , 8 1 6 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 1 6 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 1 6 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            2 2 . 5 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 1 1 2 . 6 6           6 8 6 . 0 0           6 6 0 . 0 7           5 1 0 . 0 0           5 1 0 . 0 0           5 1 0 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                      3 8 . 1 6            3 2 . 0 0            2 6 . 8 9             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                          6 , 5 8 8 . 7 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 2  SENI OR HEATI NG ASSI STANCE                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 4  VOUCHER SERVI CES,  WAI T L I ST        1 8 , 7 9 5 . 0 0        5 6 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 7 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             3 7 8 . 6 0           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 6 . 6 1           1 5 4 . 0 0           1 5 4 . 0 0           1 5 4 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 4 2 . 6 0            2 3 . 0 0            1 1 . 7 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 9 8 . 7 5           3 0 0 . 0 0            2 6 . 8 5           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             3 4 7 . 5 0           4 7 0 . 0 0           3 7 0 . 9 8           3 8 0 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 0 0
860 . 1 5  EVENTS TRAVEL                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 7 , 5 0 2 . 0 6        5 8 , 1 7 8 . 0 0        2 1 , 3 8 0 . 6 0         1 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 1 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         5 , 2 3 6 . 1 2        1 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 1 4 . 5 1        1 5 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 4 2 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 7  I NFORMATI ON & REFERRAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       3 , 4 7 1 . 6 5         1 , 8 3 3 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 8 . 1 4         1 , 3 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 4 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      6 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 9 3 . 0 0         3 , 3 9 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 7 4 . 0 0         2 , 5 7 4 . 0 0         2 , 5 7 4 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            3 1 . 2 5         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0           8 1 4 . 2 9           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                      3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 3 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 3 3 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 5 , 6 9 9 . 0 2        3 9 , 9 7 9 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 6 2 . 9 4        3 6 , 8 0 6 . 0 0        3 6 , 8 0 6 . 0 0        3 6 , 8 0 6 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 3 0 , 2 62 . 6 1       1 5 7 , 6 35 . 0 0        9 1 , 7 0 7 . 8 8        9 6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0        9 6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0        9 6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 8  HOMEMAKER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     3 5 8 , 5 80 . 0 0       3 8 3 , 1 02 . 0 0       3 7 1 , 2 54 . 6 4       3 9 9 , 6 01 . 0 0       3 9 9 , 6 01 . 0 0       3 9 9 , 6 01 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 4 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            4 3 . 9 5
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      4 , 7 4 7 . 5 3         7 , 7 0 9 . 0 0         3 , 9 2 0 . 3 3         7 , 6 9 5 . 0 0         7 , 6 9 5 . 0 0         7 , 6 9 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               2 7 , 0 5 6 . 0 1        3 0 , 0 0 8 . 0 0        2 7 , 8 5 2 . 4 6        3 1 , 2 9 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 2 9 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 2 9 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL           1 2 1 , 6 90 . 0 4       1 2 3 , 1 45 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 7 72 . 4 1       1 3 8 , 8 34 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 8 34 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 8 34 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              2 , 5 3 6 . 6 0         3 , 6 6 4 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 3 . 5 5         2 , 8 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        6 7 8 . 0 6           7 3 5 . 0 0           7 0 2 . 6 1           7 5 8 . 0 0           7 5 8 . 0 0           7 5 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 8 , 8 1 7 . 7 9        2 3 , 2 6 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 5 9 . 6 1         4 , 1 1 9 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 9 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      3 0 , 4 6 4 . 2 4        3 3 , 2 1 5 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 9 5 . 3 7        3 4 , 3 3 4 . 0 0        3 4 , 3 3 4 . 0 0        3 4 , 3 3 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 5 7 . 3 2        3 6 , 3 9 8 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 9 8 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 9 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   6 , 0 9 0 . 5 6         6 , 6 9 2 . 0 0         6 , 0 7 7 . 9 4         6 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         6 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         6 , 7 7 1 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       5 7 2 , 0 90 . 8 3       6 1 3 , 1 05 . 0 0       5 9 7 , 8 53 . 1 9       6 6 4 , 3 29 . 0 0       6 6 4 , 3 29 . 0 0       6 6 4 , 3 29 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 3 4 5 . 8 9         2 , 5 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 7 7         2 , 9 6 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 6 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 7           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 2 9 . 1 2         3 , 1 2 6 . 0 0         3 , 1 2 6 . 0 0         3 , 1 2 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      3 3 8 . 4 6           3 8 4 . 0 0           3 1 3 . 3 4           5 2 3 . 0 0           5 2 3 . 0 0           5 2 3 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 9 0 4 . 1 1         5 , 7 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 4 2 . 4 6         5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 3 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 3 5  PROPERTY DAMAGE                        7 2 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              1 , 1 6 4 . 4 5         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 6 . 2 3         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              3 , 6 3 0 . 7 3         3 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 8 0 . 3 4         4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0         4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0         4 , 6 9 8 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                             9 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 2 , 6 6 8 . 7 9        1 6 , 0 2 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 3 8 9 . 2 6        1 9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0        1 9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0        1 9 , 8 9 8 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         4 , 1 7 2 . 5 4         5 , 6 3 2 . 0 0         5 , 4 1 5 . 9 6         6 , 1 4 2 . 0 0         6 , 1 4 2 . 0 0         6 , 1 4 2 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   5 , 9 5 3 . 5 9         9 , 0 1 3 . 0 0         4 , 4 8 3 . 5 8         6 , 4 7 9 . 0 0         6 , 4 7 9 . 0 0         6 , 4 7 9 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 4  VOUCHER SERVI CES,  WAI T L I ST              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 4 1 9 . 8 8         1 , 5 3 6 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 3 . 3 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 5 9 . 7 7           1 9 2 . 0 0            9 6 . 1 0           2 0 9 . 0 0           2 0 9 . 0 0           2 0 9 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               2 , 7 4 2 . 5 1         3 , 1 8 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 8 . 4 2         2 , 0 9 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 9 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 9 4 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                              2 7 , 3 7 6 . 1 3        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 9 2 9 . 5 3        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 1 , 8 2 4 . 4 2        5 0 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        3 9 , 7 1 6 . 8 9        4 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0        4 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0        4 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            2 0 . 3 5           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 8  HOMEMAKER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 6 8 . 4 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 6 . 2 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 3 , 0 1 8 . 6 8        1 5 , 0 4 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 6 1 . 6 9        1 5 , 9 2 8 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 2 8 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 2 8 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 8 4 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 8 4 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 9 7 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 9 7 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 9 7 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           1 5 0 . 8 4         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 9         1 , 4 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 4 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 9 , 4 5 8 . 3 3        4 5 , 7 3 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 1 3 2 . 2 5        4 9 , 5 3 2 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 3 2 . 0 0        4 9 , 5 3 2 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 4 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 4 8 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 4 8 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 4 8 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     6 6 6 , 0 42 . 3 7       7 2 7 , 4 15 . 0 0       6 9 2 , 0 91 . 5 9       7 8 0 , 7 07 . 0 0       7 9 7 , 2 55 . 0 0       7 9 7 , 2 55 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 9  HOME HEALTH AI DS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 9 4 , 7 63 . 9 8       1 8 3 , 3 04 . 0 0       2 0 9 , 6 51 . 4 2       1 9 8 , 3 96 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 3 96 . 0 0       1 9 8 , 3 96 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             6 9 5 . 0 0           7 6 5 . 0 0           8 0 9 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            3 7 . 3 1
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 2 7 7 . 4 2         3 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 0 . 4 9         3 , 8 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 4 , 8 9 2 . 0 7        1 4 , 3 5 1 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 8 6 . 2 4        1 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        1 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            6 8 , 5 4 4 . 9 4        6 2 , 1 9 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 5 8 8 . 7 1        6 5 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        6 5 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        6 5 , 8 2 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 3 6 0 . 2 1         1 , 7 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 3 4 . 6 1         1 , 3 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 6 1 . 5 9           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 9 1 . 4 2           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 9 , 3 7 0 . 4 8        2 6 , 1 2 2 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 3 3 . 1 9         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 5 , 0 8 1 . 2 5        1 3 , 4 6 4 . 0 0        1 6 , 1 9 8 . 4 7        1 4 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 2 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           6 3 7 . 4 8        2 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 2 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   3 , 4 9 2 . 1 8         3 , 3 0 9 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 5 . 8 9         3 , 4 1 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 8 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 8 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 2 1 , 8 39 . 1 2       3 0 9 , 0 84 . 0 0       3 4 5 , 1 24 . 2 3       3 3 1 , 3 00 . 0 0       3 3 1 , 3 00 . 0 0       3 3 1 , 3 00 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 7 2 . 9 2         1 , 1 6 0 . 0 0           6 9 4 . 3 6         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 5 . 9 1         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 6 9 . 2 3           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 4 4 . 1 7           2 3 5 . 0 0           2 3 5 . 0 0           2 3 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 4 5 2 . 0 5         2 , 6 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 5 . 8 8         2 , 3 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 3 5  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                3 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 0 . 0 0           6 4 6 . 6 4           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              1 , 8 6 1 . 2 1         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 7 . 6 6         3 , 3 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 1 4 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 7 2 9 . 5 8         9 , 4 0 4 . 0 0         4 , 7 6 4 . 6 2         9 , 7 7 8 . 0 0         9 , 7 7 8 . 0 0         9 , 7 7 8 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 0 8 6 . 2 7         2 , 5 5 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 4 . 1 1         2 , 7 6 3 . 0 0         2 , 7 6 3 . 0 0         2 , 7 6 3 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 0 2 7 . 8 3         2 , 8 1 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 6 . 4 5         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 2 2 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 4  VOUCHER SERVI CES,  WAI T L I ST              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             7 1 0 . 0 0           6 9 6 . 0 0           6 9 0 . 5 2           8 3 2 . 0 0           8 3 2 . 0 0           8 3 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 7 9 . 9 0            8 7 . 0 0            4 3 . 5 6            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 3 0 3 . 5 0         1 , 3 9 6 . 0 0           7 2 7 . 8 4           9 4 2 . 0 0           9 4 2 . 0 0           9 4 2 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                              2 0 , 0 6 6 . 4 3        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 9 4 . 7 7        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 5 , 2 7 3 . 9 3        2 7 , 5 4 2 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 7 7 . 2 5        3 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        3 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        3 0 , 8 3 2 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            2 0 . 3 5           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 1 9  HOME HEALTH AI DS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       6 , 5 0 9 . 3 4         6 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 2 . 3 3         7 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         7 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         7 , 1 6 5 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 1 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 1 5 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 3 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 3 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 3 2 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            7 9 . 3 4           7 7 5 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 9           6 1 7 . 0 0           6 1 7 . 0 0           6 1 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 9 , 6 5 9 . 0 3        2 0 , 3 5 5 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 4 1 . 6 2        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 8 9 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 1 5 8 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 4 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 1 5 8 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 7 2 , 5 01 . 6 6       3 6 8 , 5 43 . 0 0       3 9 4 , 1 07 . 7 2       3 9 5 , 6 99 . 0 0       4 0 9 , 4 93 . 0 0       4 0 9 , 4 93 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 0  HOME CHORE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     2 2 8 , 7 58 . 3 8       2 1 4 , 9 30 . 0 0       2 1 9 , 8 30 . 3 5       2 2 4 , 8 43 . 0 0       2 2 4 , 8 43 . 0 0       2 2 4 , 8 43 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            4 0 . 6 3
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      4 , 2 5 6 . 2 5         4 , 4 0 2 . 0 0         2 , 5 4 6 . 2 4         4 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 7 , 7 3 2 . 5 6        1 7 , 0 1 4 . 0 0        1 6 , 9 5 1 . 5 9        1 7 , 7 7 9 . 0 0        1 7 , 7 7 9 . 0 0        1 7 , 7 7 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            6 3 , 1 2 7 . 7 0        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 1 , 0 2 3 . 7 1        6 2 , 1 6 6 . 0 0        6 2 , 1 6 6 . 0 0        6 2 , 1 6 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 6 6 9 . 7 6         2 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 5 . 1 3         1 , 6 4 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        4 2 8 . 5 5           4 0 5 . 0 0           4 0 7 . 4 8           4 2 4 . 0 0           4 2 4 . 0 0           4 2 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          9 , 6 7 2 . 1 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 9 , 8 4 8 . 0 2        1 9 , 8 3 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 8 2 . 3 9        2 0 , 7 3 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 3 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 3 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           6 6 3 . 6 7        2 3 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 1 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   3 , 7 6 0 . 5 5         3 , 5 0 9 . 0 0         3 , 3 5 8 . 8 7         3 , 5 3 5 . 0 0         3 , 5 3 5 . 0 0         3 , 5 3 5 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 5 2 , 4 03 . 8 8       3 2 1 , 2 78 . 0 0       3 2 9 , 8 23 . 0 6       3 6 1 , 9 08 . 0 0       3 6 1 , 9 08 . 0 0       3 6 1 , 9 08 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 0 4 4 . 8 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 3 . 6 9         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           4 7 1 . 8 5         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 5 9 . 4 8           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 6 . 6 8           2 9 3 . 0 0           2 9 3 . 0 0           2 9 3 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             3 , 7 5 9 . 8 2         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 7 . 5 6         2 , 9 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 4 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 3 5  PROPERTY DAMAGE                       9 8 0 . 2 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0             5 . 3 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                5 4 6 . 7 6         1 , 8 7 5 . 0 0           7 2 8 . 4 3         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              2 , 8 5 1 . 6 9         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 6 . 4 7         6 , 8 9 2 . 0 0         6 , 8 9 2 . 0 0         6 , 8 9 2 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                             1 2 9 . 7 2           9 0 0 . 0 0           7 9 7 . 9 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                  2 1 , 0 3 6 . 3 9        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 7 6 5 . 0 5        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 0 , 8 2 5 . 0 9        4 0 , 5 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 6 3 3 . 0 1        4 2 , 6 9 2 . 0 0        4 2 , 6 9 2 . 0 0        4 2 , 6 9 2 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 1 9 8 . 9 6         4 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 3 1 . 2 2         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   7 , 0 1 5 . 6 1         9 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         5 , 9 2 1 . 4 8        1 1 , 7 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 5 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 4  VOUCHER SERVI CES,  WAI T L I ST              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
819 . 3 2  EVENTS                                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 0 8 8 . 6 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 8 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 2 2 . 5 0           1 5 0 . 0 0            7 5 . 1 0           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 9 9 8 . 2 6         2 , 3 1 4 . 0 0           8 6 5 . 4 6         1 , 1 7 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 6 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               1 , 6 6 7 . 9 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 1 3 . 1 9         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 5 , 0 9 1 . 9 1        1 9 , 4 1 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 9 6 . 4 5        1 9 , 4 6 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 6 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 4 6 4 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           2 1 3 . 8 5           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 0  HOME CHORE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                   1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
920 . 5 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      8 9 1 . 7 6         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0           9 9 0 . 8 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  6 3 8 . 2 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           5 7 7 . 6 3           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT               1 0 , 6 3 0 . 3 2        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 3 3 0 . 3 5        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              6 , 5 3 5 . 2 3        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 6 3 . 3 7        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       9 , 9 8 0 . 9 9        1 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 4 1 . 9 5         8 , 9 4 5 . 0 0         8 , 9 4 5 . 0 0         8 , 9 4 5 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     2 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 9 3 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           1 0 4 . 8 4         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 9           7 8 4 . 0 0           7 8 4 . 0 0           7 8 4 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 0 , 8 0 5 . 2 4        6 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 0 1 9 . 4 4        5 5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        5 5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        5 5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 4 4 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 4 4 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 4 9 , 1 26 . 1 2       4 4 9 , 5 63 . 0 0       4 2 8 , 8 15 . 9 6       5 1 7 , 4 36 . 0 0       5 1 7 , 4 06 . 0 0       5 1 7 , 4 06 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 1  RESPI TE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 5 9 , 3 52 . 8 7       1 7 9 , 2 93 . 0 0       1 7 4 , 3 10 . 7 5       1 9 5 , 0 20 . 0 0       1 9 5 , 0 20 . 0 0       1 9 5 , 0 20 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             6 9 5 . 0 0           7 6 5 . 0 0           8 0 1 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 9 . 8 8
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      3 , 2 6 7 . 2 7         3 , 4 4 2 . 0 0         2 , 8 2 0 . 2 2         3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0         3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0         3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 2 , 2 1 1 . 4 7        1 4 , 0 3 8 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 4 8 . 9 3        1 5 , 2 7 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 7 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 7 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            5 5 , 9 9 7 . 6 2        6 1 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        5 9 , 1 4 2 . 2 1        6 4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        6 4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0        6 4 , 7 9 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 0 8 6 . 1 6         1 , 6 7 3 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 7 . 6 7         1 , 3 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 9 7 . 5 7           3 3 8 . 0 0           3 2 7 . 4 5           3 6 7 . 0 0           3 6 7 . 0 0           3 6 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 8 , 3 4 0 . 7 5        2 6 , 1 2 2 . 0 0        2 9 , 2 6 9 . 0 9         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 0 , 7 6 4 . 2 6        1 3 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 0 8 . 9 9        1 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           4 7 2 . 3 2        2 1 , 9 6 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 6 9 . 0 0        2 1 , 9 6 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   2 , 8 8 5 . 3 5         3 , 3 0 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 7 . 8 4         3 , 4 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 4 . 0 0         3 , 4 1 4 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 7 4 , 8 98 . 3 2       3 0 3 , 1 68 . 0 0       2 9 7 , 0 36 . 3 5       3 2 5 , 9 60 . 0 0       3 2 5 , 9 60 . 0 0       3 2 5 , 9 60 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 2 8 . 0 7         1 , 1 0 4 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 7 2         1 , 2 6 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 7 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 7           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 1 8         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 5 7 . 9 5           1 6 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 6 0           2 2 4 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 0 0           2 2 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 2 8 8 . 5 9         2 , 4 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 9 . 1 2         2 , 2 3 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 3 5  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                4 0 6 . 5 2         1 , 0 6 0 . 0 0           6 1 0 . 5 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              1 , 5 2 2 . 2 4         2 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 9 . 3 3         3 , 2 9 8 . 0 0         3 , 2 9 8 . 0 0         3 , 2 9 8 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 2 1 9 . 5 4         8 , 4 3 9 . 0 0         4 , 5 6 1 . 4 7         9 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         9 , 4 9 9 . 0 0         9 , 4 9 9 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 9 4 7 . 1 9         2 , 4 2 9 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 5 . 6 3         2 , 6 2 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 2 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 2 2 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 3 7 4 . 0 7         3 , 8 0 8 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 9 . 8 4         8 , 6 2 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 2 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 2 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 4  VOUCHER SERVI CES,  WAI T L I ST              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             6 6 2 . 5 8           6 6 2 . 0 0           6 5 7 . 1 5           7 9 0 . 0 0           7 9 0 . 0 0           7 9 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 7 4 . 5 5            8 3 . 0 0            4 1 . 4 4            8 9 . 0 0            8 9 . 0 0            8 9 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 1 4 4 . 4 0         1 , 2 8 6 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 1 5           8 9 4 . 0 0           8 9 4 . 0 0           8 9 4 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               9 , 4 6 0 . 8 3        1 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 0 7 . 0 2        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 5 , 6 6 3 . 6 2        1 9 , 2 6 8 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 3 1 . 2 3        2 5 , 0 9 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 9 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 9 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            2 0 . 3 5           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 1  RESPI TE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       6 , 0 7 5 . 3 8         6 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         6 , 1 5 0 . 3 5         6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                     1 2 , 1 8 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 2 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 2 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 2 2 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            7 5 . 3 4           7 7 5 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 9           5 6 7 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 8 , 3 5 1 . 0 7        1 9 , 4 1 7 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 2 0 . 6 4        2 0 , 6 6 4 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 6 4 . 0 0        2 0 , 6 6 4 . 0 0

978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 5 0 8 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 3 2 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 5 0 8 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 3 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 3 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 1 4 , 1 32 . 5 5       3 5 2 , 8 00 . 0 0       3 3 6 , 9 49 . 6 9       3 8 3 , 2 13 . 0 0       3 9 6 , 0 45 . 0 0       3 9 6 , 0 45 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 2  FOOT CARE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 7 , 2 8 6 . 6 3        4 1 , 0 8 8 . 0 0        4 1 , 2 9 6 . 9 9        4 3 , 0 4 8 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 4 8 . 0 0        4 3 , 0 4 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 1 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 4 4 . 0 0           1 5 7 . 0 0           1 5 7 . 0 0           1 5 7 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                1 2 , 7 9 7 . 5 0              . 0 0            5 4 . 2 1 -
7 04 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 9 . 5 2
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        7 5 5 . 4 9           9 9 7 . 0 0           9 3 0 . 5 2           8 2 8 . 0 0           8 2 8 . 0 0           8 2 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 6 5 1 . 2 2         4 , 4 5 3 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 4 . 0 8         3 , 3 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 3 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 3 6 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 1 , 3 8 8 . 9 8        1 2 , 0 4 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 1 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 1 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 1 3 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 1 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 9 0 . 9 5           3 1 4 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 8 6           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 4 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         6 7 . 1 8            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 4 9            8 1 . 0 0            8 1 . 0 0            8 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          6 , 2 7 5 . 1 6         6 , 2 8 2 . 0 0         6 , 2 8 1 . 5 5         1 , 1 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 4 4 7 . 8 9         2 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 1 . 1 1         2 , 9 6 1 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 1 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 3 4         6 , 4 6 8 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 8 . 0 0         6 , 4 6 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     8 6 7 . 6 1         1 , 0 1 2 . 0 0           6 6 2 . 9 3           7 0 2 . 0 0           7 0 2 . 0 0           7 0 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 5 , 8 3 8 . 6 1        6 9 , 1 9 2 . 0 0        6 7 , 9 4 9 . 1 8        7 1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0        7 1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0        7 1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       1 3 4 . 5 9           2 9 6 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 7 2           3 8 3 . 0 0           3 8 3 . 0 0           3 8 3 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 9 7 . 5 3           6 9 3 . 0 0           6 9 3 . 0 0           6 9 3 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       3 3 . 8 5            4 4 . 0 0            3 7 . 1 6            6 8 . 0 0            6 8 . 0 0            6 8 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               4 9 0 . 4 1           6 6 6 . 0 0           3 9 6 . 0 2           6 7 5 . 0 0           6 7 5 . 0 0           6 7 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 2 7
743 . 3 5  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0            5 4 . 7 2            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              1 , 8 9 4 . 8 2         2 , 4 4 4 . 0 0           6 9 8 . 5 4         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      2 , 7 6 9 . 8 3         4 , 4 5 1 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 3 . 9 6         3 , 5 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 9 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 9 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           4 1 7 . 2 5           6 5 1 . 0 0           6 2 6 . 2 3           7 9 2 . 0 0           7 9 2 . 0 0           7 9 2 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                      1 7 . 3 2         1 , 2 2 7 . 0 0           5 9 4 . 0 2            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             1 4 2 . 0 8           1 7 8 . 0 0           1 7 6 . 0 7           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 5 . 9 9            2 2 . 0 0            1 1 . 1 2            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 5 3 3 . 1 3           5 6 4 . 0 0           3 3 4 . 8 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 8 6 0 . 1 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 7 0 . 3 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 9 8 5 . 9 1         5 , 6 4 2 . 0 0         4 , 6 1 2 . 5 4         4 , 3 6 4 . 0 0         4 , 3 6 4 . 0 0         4 , 3 6 4 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       1 , 3 0 1 . 8 7         1 , 7 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 9 . 0 1         2 , 0 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 5 4 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      2 , 6 1 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 9 . 0 0         3 , 2 1 9 . 0 0         3 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         3 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         3 , 9 9 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 2  FOOT CARE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            4 5 . 3 3           2 5 0 . 0 0            6 4 . 2 6           2 6 6 . 0 0           2 6 6 . 0 0           2 6 6 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    3 , 9 5 7 . 2 0         5 , 3 0 8 . 0 0         4 , 9 3 2 . 2 7         6 , 3 8 8 . 0 0         6 , 3 8 8 . 0 0         6 , 3 8 8 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           7 0 4 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 4 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 4 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           7 0 4 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 4 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      8 6 , 5 5 1 . 5 5        8 5 , 2 9 7 . 0 0        7 9 , 2 9 7 . 9 5        8 6 , 5 1 3 . 0 0        8 9 , 5 9 7 . 0 0        8 9 , 5 9 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 3  ENDOWMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 4  PERS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 5 , 0 0 2 . 4 0        2 6 , 9 4 2 . 0 0        1 6 , 6 6 3 . 8 5        1 8 , 5 8 7 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 8 7 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 8 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              4 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 2 . 0 8
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        3 2 2 . 5 5           5 3 0 . 0 0           2 0 4 . 5 5           3 5 9 . 0 0           3 5 9 . 0 0           3 5 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 8 9 8 . 5 2         2 , 1 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 6 . 1 1         1 , 4 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             8 , 2 7 3 . 2 4         8 , 4 9 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 2 0 . 4 4         5 , 4 3 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 3 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 3 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 6 5 . 3 4           2 6 4 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 2 6           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 3 . 1 2            5 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 5 7            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                              5 . 8 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 2 8 2 . 3 5         2 , 4 7 7 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 7 . 5 3         1 , 7 2 7 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 7 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            2 4 . 2 5         4 , 1 2 3 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 3 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 3 8 . 4 4           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 2 1           1 4 2 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        3 8 , 1 7 1 . 8 1        4 1 , 0 5 9 . 0 0        2 4 , 6 5 1 . 8 5        3 2 , 2 5 4 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 5 4 . 0 0        3 2 , 2 5 4 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        8 9 . 6 7           1 3 9 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 7           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0           1 3 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 1 6 . 1 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 1 . 9 5           4 6 1 . 0 0           4 6 1 . 0 0           4 6 1 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       2 2 . 5 4            2 1 . 0 0            1 7 . 7 5            2 4 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 2 6 . 9 5           3 2 4 . 0 0           1 9 4 . 9 9           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 1 7 . 9 2             5 . 0 0              . 3 6            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        6 7 3 . 2 4           9 8 9 . 0 0           5 8 0 . 1 2           8 9 3 . 0 0           8 9 3 . 0 0           8 9 3 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           2 7 8 . 1 5           3 1 7 . 0 0           3 0 4 . 6 5           2 8 2 . 0 0           2 8 2 . 0 0           2 8 2 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  8 8 , 2 5 2 . 1 7        9 0 , 3 7 1 . 0 0        8 9 , 7 2 0 . 0 8        9 1 , 0 0 5 . 0 0        9 1 , 0 0 5 . 0 0        9 1 , 0 0 5 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                              9 4 . 5 6            8 7 . 0 0            8 5 . 8 1            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 1 0 . 6 5            1 1 . 0 0             5 . 3 8            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                  5 3 . 9 0            9 9 . 0 0            6 0 . 2 1            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 5 8 3 . 8 6           7 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 8 . 1 5           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            8 9 , 2 7 3 . 2 9        9 1 , 5 8 5 . 0 0        9 0 , 8 5 4 . 2 8        9 2 , 1 8 6 . 0 0        9 2 , 1 8 6 . 0 0        9 2 , 1 8 6 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                         8 6 7 . 9 1           8 4 6 . 0 0           8 0 2 . 2 2           7 3 0 . 0 0           7 3 0 . 0 0           7 3 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                      1 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            2 6 . 3 3            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 6 3 4 . 2 4         2 , 4 6 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 8 . 2 2         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           7 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 4  PERS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           7 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 3 0 , 7 52 . 5 8       1 3 6 , 8 50 . 0 0       1 1 8 , 4 54 . 4 7       1 2 8 , 2 65 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 2 65 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 2 65 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 7  SENI OR ASSI STANCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME          3 0 . 2 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                    2 . 2 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                6 5 . 8 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  1 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 3 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             1 7 . 6 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 5 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                           1 1 8 . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0            1 2 . 5 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0             2 . 4 6            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0             4 . 0 0             2 . 9 6             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0            5 4 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 5            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0           6 3 2 . 0 0           5 4 8 . 9 7            7 0 . 0 0            7 0 . 0 0            7 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0            5 3 . 0 0            5 0 . 7 7            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0             1 . 0 0              . 2 1             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
818 . 0 7  SECRETARI AL                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 8 9  HARDSHI P FUND                            . 0 0         6 , 2 1 3 . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 2  SENI OR HEATI NG ASSI STANCE           6 , 7 3 1 . 0 4         6 , 9 2 4 . 0 0         5 , 3 7 7 . 8 3
818 . 9 3  SENI OR SUPPORT                      5 , 7 1 8 . 6 0        1 0 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 7 2 . 7 2         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 4 . 1 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 0 0             2 . 0 0              . 9 2             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0             1 . 0 0              . 0 6            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 4 4 9 . 6 4        2 3 , 2 6 1 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 1 6 . 6 1         5 , 0 6 2 . 0 0         5 , 0 6 2 . 0 0         5 , 0 6 2 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                            . 0 0           1 4 0 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 7 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0           2 6 1 . 0 0           2 6 1 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0           4 0 1 . 0 0           3 9 4 . 7 0           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0

980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 97  G.  T.  COUNTY COMMI SSI ON ON AGI NG

     7 2 7  SENI OR ASSI STANCE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 2 , 5 6 8 . 0 8        2 4 , 2 9 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 6 0 . 2 8         5 , 4 0 1 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 1 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 98  SENI OR CENTER

     7 2 8  SENI OR CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     9 , 3 4 9 . 1 1        1 1 , 2 5 8 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 5 4 . 8 5        1 1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           4 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      9 0 , 3 8 8 . 5 8        9 5 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        9 6 , 0 8 0 . 3 9       1 0 1 , 6 60 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 6 60 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 6 60 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             2 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 3 5           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 1 2 3 . 3 1         2 , 0 9 4 . 0 0           9 2 1 . 9 5         2 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                7 , 6 1 6 . 2 9         8 , 4 3 6 . 0 0         8 , 2 1 3 . 9 0         9 , 6 2 4 . 0 0         9 , 6 2 4 . 0 0         9 , 6 2 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 6 , 7 9 9 . 3 5        2 6 , 7 9 9 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 9 9 . 0 9        2 7 , 9 5 1 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 5 1 . 0 0        2 7 , 9 5 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 8 6 . 5 8         1 , 0 2 3 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 8 4           7 9 9 . 0 0           7 9 9 . 0 0           7 9 9 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 8 4 . 2 7           2 0 2 . 0 0           2 0 2 . 0 8           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          9 , 9 0 6 . 4 8        1 4 , 6 6 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 5 7 . 6 9         1 , 3 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       8 , 2 1 2 . 5 8         8 , 7 8 6 . 0 0         8 , 7 1 0 . 3 8         9 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         9 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         9 , 3 2 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           3 3 7 . 5 2        1 0 , 2 7 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 7 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 7 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 1 2 . 1 1           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 0 9           1 4 0 . 0 0           1 4 0 . 0 0           1 4 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 5 4 , 5 78 . 6 6       1 7 0 , 3 05 . 0 0       1 7 0 , 1 15 . 1 3       1 8 5 , 4 59 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 4 59 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 4 59 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     3 , 0 0 2 . 2 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 3 2 . 5 6         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                5 , 0 7 0 . 5 3         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 6 0 . 7 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                    4 , 6 2 1 . 2 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 0 . 3 3         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 7 4 8 . 3 8         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 4 5 . 1 2         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                     2 4 , 3 3 6 . 3 9        1 7 , 3 4 5 . 0 0        1 7 , 6 4 5 . 8 5        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              1 , 5 6 4 . 9 2         2 , 0 8 3 . 0 0           2 0 7 . 8 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 1 1  EQUI PMENT                             9 1 6 . 6 8         9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 5 6 . 5 8         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     4 4 , 2 6 0 . 3 5        5 1 , 4 2 8 . 0 0        3 8 , 1 5 9 . 0 6        5 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0             6 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 3 0 . 0 0           2 3 4 . 0 0           1 7 6 . 5 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                  6 7 , 5 8 8 . 7 2        6 8 , 2 7 7 . 0 0        7 2 , 7 6 7 . 6 6        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         5 , 2 7 4 . 4 2        1 4 , 0 6 7 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 7 . 1 0         5 , 1 1 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 1 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 1 7 . 0 0
812 . 1 1  COMPUTER EQUI PMENT                       . 0 0         4 , 8 3 4 . 0 0         3 , 6 1 7 . 4 5
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  3 2 , 7 8 8 . 3 6        2 5 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        3 7 , 9 8 7 . 3 0        4 3 , 1 9 3 . 0 0        4 3 , 1 9 3 . 0 0        4 3 , 1 9 3 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 3 2 2 . 7 3         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.              1 , 5 6 7 . 4 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 1 . 9 4         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 7 7 5 . 0 5         1 , 1 8 3 . 0 0           6 4 7 . 4 1         1 , 1 7 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 3 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 4 0 3 . 7 4         4 , 8 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 3 1 . 2 5         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             3 2 2 . 5 0           5 5 5 . 0 0           3 8 0 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
860 . 1 5  EVENTS TRAVEL                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 1 2 , 1 72 . 9 7       1 2 3 , 0 32 . 0 0       1 2 5 , 3 18 . 6 1       1 3 1 , 9 88 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 9 88 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 9 88 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         2 , 2 8 2 . 0 3         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 7 4 . 2 9         7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
920 . 5 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    2 , 0 7 0 . 1 9         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 0 . 7 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                6 , 7 7 1 . 7 6         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 5 . 6 3         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  6 9 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 6 . 0 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

2 98  SENI OR CENTER

     7 2 8  SENI OR CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      4 5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 0  I NDI RECT COSTS                           . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           3 5 6 . 4 8           6 0 0 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                       2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 6 7 . 0 0         5 , 7 6 7 . 0 0         5 , 7 6 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   6 0 , 4 9 7 . 4 6       1 1 2 , 6 00 . 0 0        9 8 , 0 4 1 . 6 8        9 4 , 0 1 7 . 0 0        9 4 , 0 1 7 . 0 0        9 4 , 0 1 7 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         1 , 9 8 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 7 9 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 7 9 . 0 0
992 . 0 5  FUNDS FOR SUBSEQUENT YEARS               . 0 0        3 4 , 4 5 8 . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        3 6 , 4 4 3 . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 7 9 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 7 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 7 1 , 5 09 . 4 4       4 9 3 , 8 08 . 0 0       4 3 1 , 6 34 . 4 8       4 7 1 , 9 64 . 0 0       4 8 2 , 1 43 . 0 0       4 8 2 , 1 43 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 28  T. C. TREATMENT PLANT 1 995  DEBT FUND

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                          2 5 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                    3 8 , 3 9 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 5 8 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 0 5 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   2 9 3 , 3 90 . 0 0       3 2 8 , 5 80 . 0 0       3 2 8 , 8 05 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 9 3 , 3 90 . 0 0       3 2 8 , 5 80 . 0 0       3 2 8 , 8 05 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 1 3 , 5 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 29  SEWER DEBT SERVI CE 1 997  WHI TEWATER- M. B.

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                           2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                     5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    2 5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 5 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 30  T. C. TREATMENT PLANT 1 998  DEBT FUND

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

983 . 0 0  REFUND TO TOWNSHI P                  2 , 2 0 4 . 4 1         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 8 . 5 4
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  2 , 2 0 4 . 4 1         2 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 8 . 5 4

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                          1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                     9 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 6 5 . 0 0         3 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 4 4 , 7 20 . 0 0       1 4 8 , 2 65 . 0 0       1 4 8 , 3 75 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 4 6 , 9 24 . 4 1       1 5 0 , 3 15 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 4 23 . 5 4



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 31  WATER DEBT SERVI CE FUND 1998  -  BLAI R

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                          3 5 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 5 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 5 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                   1 9 5 , 1 45 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 6 20 . 0 0       1 8 0 , 9 45 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   5 5 0 , 1 45 . 0 0       5 3 5 , 6 20 . 0 0       5 3 5 , 9 45 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     5 5 0 , 1 45 . 0 0       5 3 5 , 6 20 . 0 0       5 3 5 , 9 45 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 4 2 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 33  WATER DEBT SERVI CE 2 002  -  GARFI ELD

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                        1 , 8 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                    4 3 , 3 0 8 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 8 6 3 , 3 08 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 8 6 3 , 3 08 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 34  T. C.  TREATMENT PLANT 2 002  UPGRADE

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                        1 , 5 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 5 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 5 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 6 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 6 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     1 , 6 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                   7 7 7 , 5 75 . 0 0       7 2 3 , 1 00 . 0 0       7 2 3 , 4 00 . 0 0       6 5 9 , 7 00 . 0 0       6 5 9 , 7 00 . 0 0       6 5 9 , 7 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 2 , 3 0 2 , 5 75 . 0 0     2 , 2 8 8 , 1 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 8 8 , 4 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   2 , 3 0 2 , 5 75 . 0 0     2 , 2 8 8 , 1 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 8 8 , 4 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 9 4 , 7 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 36  ACME,  EAST BAY,  PENI NSULA 2 003

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                          6 1 3 , 1 39 . 3 0       3 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                   1 5 6 , 2 54 . 4 3       1 4 2 , 6 75 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 1 9 . 3 8        4 6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   7 6 9 , 3 93 . 7 3       4 6 7 , 6 75 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 1 19 . 3 8       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     7 6 9 , 3 93 . 7 3       4 6 7 , 6 75 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 1 19 . 3 8       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0       2 9 1 , 2 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 39  S&W 2004  DEBT SERVI CE- GARFI ELD/ PENI NSULA

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                        1 , 2 3 0 , 0 00 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                    4 9 , 2 3 3 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 2 7 9 , 2 33 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 2 7 9 , 2 33 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

3 41  SEWER DEBT SERVI CE FUND 2005  -  BLAI R

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                          2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                   1 8 1 , 5 75 . 0 0       1 7 2 , 6 00 . 0 0       1 7 2 , 8 25 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   4 3 1 , 5 75 . 0 0       4 2 2 , 6 00 . 0 0       4 2 2 , 8 25 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 3 1 , 5 75 . 0 0       4 2 2 , 6 00 . 0 0       4 2 2 , 8 25 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 13  WATER 1985  EXT 2  CONSTRUCTI ON- E.  BAY

     2 6 1  BUI LDI NG AUTHORI TY -  RENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

990 . 6 0  CONTI NGENCY CONSTRUCTI ON                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 33  WATER CONSTRUCTI ON 2002  -  GARFI ELD

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

976 . 5 0  CONST SEWER/ WATER L I NES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 39  SEWER & WATER 2004  CONST -  GARFI ELD

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

976 . 5 0  CONST SEWER/ WATER L I NES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 40  SEWER & WATER 2004  CONST -  PENI NSULA

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

976 . 5 0  CONST SEWER/ WATER L I NES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0        5 5 , 6 5 3 . 4 4
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0        5 5 , 6 5 3 . 4 4

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0        5 5 , 6 5 3 . 4 4



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 41  SEWER CONSTRUCTI ON 2005  -  BLAI R

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 1 . 2 5
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 1 . 2 5

976 . 5 0  CONST SEWER/ WATER L I NES            6 2 , 4 1 9 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 7 3 . 2 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 6 2 , 4 1 9 . 0 0        2 3 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 7 3 . 2 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 2 , 4 1 9 . 0 0        2 4 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 5 4 . 4 5



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     2 6 6  FRONT STREET BUI LDI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     2 6 7  GOVERNMENTAL  CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     7 5 6  CI VI C CENTER POOL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     7 5 9  TWI N LAKES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     7 6 1  HOWE I CE ARENA

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 66  COUNTY BUI LDI NG I MPROVEMENTS

     9 9 8  AARA

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     1 6 4  COUNTY COURTHOUSE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                3 2 0 . 3 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 2 . 6 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        3 2 0 . 3 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 2 2 . 6 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   4 , 4 1 6 . 2 6         5 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 1 4 . 1 2         5 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  6 8 , 1 1 0 . 1 2        6 5 , 8 7 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 8 0 . 9 6        6 9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 0 5  ARCHI TECTS & ENGI NEERS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            7 2 , 5 2 6 . 3 8        7 1 , 2 7 7 . 0 0        7 1 , 4 9 5 . 0 8        7 4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        7 4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   1 3 , 5 8 8 . 3 1        1 4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 7 7 . 0 9        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               3 6 , 5 2 6 . 4 8        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 7 , 2 2 6 . 9 1        3 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 3 9 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 3 9 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           2 , 6 2 3 . 6 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 4 . 9 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
926 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  LAWN WATER              4 , 3 7 1 . 3 9         5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 6 . 8 5         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 6 , 7 9 5 . 1 4        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 8 3 . 2 6        1 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 1 , 2 0 2 . 2 5         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 9 2 . 8 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   6 5 , 1 0 7 . 1 7        7 4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        6 7 , 5 8 1 . 9 0        7 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        8 1 , 7 3 9 . 0 0        8 1 , 7 3 9 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 1 . 5 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 2 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 1 . 5 0        4 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 3 7 , 9 53 . 8 8       1 5 7 , 0 29 . 0 0       1 4 9 , 7 51 . 1 4       1 9 7 , 7 50 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 7 89 . 0 0       1 5 6 , 7 89 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     1 6 5  FAI R MARKET VALUE PARCELS S. HOSP.

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     1 6 7  HALL  OF J USTI CE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                2 8 5 . 9 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 2 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        2 8 5 . 9 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 2 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   6 , 3 4 0 . 9 1         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 1 5 . 8 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 1 0 0 , 0 06 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 6 , 0 0 6 . 6 7       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 0 6 , 3 46 . 9 1       1 0 8 , 3 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 3 22 . 5 1       1 0 9 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 9 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 9 , 0 00 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   1 7 , 3 5 9 . 7 0        2 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 8 7 . 6 2        2 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               6 0 , 9 5 4 . 5 6        6 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 1 2 1 . 9 7        6 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        6 8 , 7 9 6 . 0 0        6 8 , 7 9 6 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER          1 0 , 6 2 2 . 3 6        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 9 1 . 3 4        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       1 , 9 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
926 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  LAWN WATER                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                3 0 , 7 1 4 . 2 1        2 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 1 8 3 . 5 6        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 1 , 2 7 4 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 0 . 7 7         3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 2 2 , 9 04 . 8 3       1 2 8 , 8 00 . 0 0       1 2 4 , 7 05 . 2 6       1 2 8 , 9 50 . 0 0       1 3 4 , 1 46 . 0 0       1 3 4 , 1 46 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                        7 , 6 9 4 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 6 2 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 7 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 7 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  7 , 6 9 4 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 7 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 7 . 0 0        4 0 , 6 2 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 3 7 , 2 31 . 6 4       2 5 3 , 7 47 . 0 0       2 4 3 , 5 05 . 0 5       2 7 8 , 7 75 . 0 0       2 4 3 , 3 46 . 0 0       2 4 3 , 3 46 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 2 9  PROSECUTI NG ATTORNEY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 4 3 . 4 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 1 . 5 1           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         4 3 . 4 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 1 . 5 1           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 6 3 0 . 6 0         2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 3 . 2 4         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                4 , 8 7 0 . 2 1         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 6 3 . 5 9         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 7 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 7 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 3 , 5 9 1 . 4 5         5 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 7 7 . 0 2         2 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                    7 5 . 7 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 8 4           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 0 , 1 6 7 . 9 6        1 2 , 7 9 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 4 9 . 6 9        1 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 1 7 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 0 , 2 1 1 . 3 9        1 2 , 8 9 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 9 1 . 2 0        2 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 1 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 1 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 6 4  HEALTH SERVI CES BUI LDI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                1 0 5 . 3 8           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 3 . 2 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 0 5 . 3 8           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 2 3 . 2 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   4 , 0 9 3 . 2 4         5 , 4 4 3 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 1 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   5 , 4 2 1 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             9 , 5 1 4 . 9 9         5 , 4 4 3 . 0 0         5 , 4 0 0 . 1 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    8 , 1 9 2 . 3 6        2 0 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 2 5 . 1 2        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               4 4 , 5 7 0 . 4 3        5 5 , 2 6 8 . 0 0        4 4 , 9 7 2 . 0 7        5 6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           4 , 0 7 4 . 5 2        1 3 , 2 2 4 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 7 5 . 9 2         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       1 , 1 2 1 . 7 5         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 6 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                1 7 , 3 7 0 . 8 9        1 2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 9 0 . 8 2        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 5 , 6 7 7 . 9 1         8 , 4 4 3 . 0 0         8 , 4 7 0 . 7 3        1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   8 1 , 0 0 7 . 8 6       1 1 2 , 5 21 . 0 0        9 2 , 8 0 0 . 6 6       1 1 1 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 0 00 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      9 0 , 6 2 8 . 2 3       1 1 8 , 3 14 . 0 0        9 8 , 5 2 4 . 0 2       1 1 3 , 2 00 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 2 00 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 2 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 6 6  FRONT STREET BUI LDI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 6 4 . 1 9           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 5 . 3 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         6 4 . 1 9           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 5 . 3 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   4 , 0 4 8 . 2 4         4 , 5 7 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 3 2 . 1 1         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             4 , 0 4 8 . 2 4         4 , 5 7 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 3 2 . 1 1         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    5 , 4 9 1 . 9 2         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 4 0 . 5 9         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               1 0 , 3 2 2 . 6 2        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 9 6 . 0 7        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 3 1 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 3 1 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           1 , 3 1 6 . 0 6         1 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 3 . 1 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         4 9 2 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
926 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  LAWN WATER                2 5 8 . 7 3           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 0 7 . 9 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 4 , 0 7 9 . 4 0         5 , 2 7 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 0 . 4 7         9 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 5 5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 2 , 3 4 4 . 0 1         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 8 . 0 9         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 4 , 3 0 4 . 7 4        3 0 , 1 5 6 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 3 6 . 2 2        3 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 7 8 1 . 0 0        3 4 , 7 8 1 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                        4 , 5 2 8 . 8 8              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  4 , 5 2 8 . 8 8              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 2 , 9 4 6 . 0 5        3 4 , 8 2 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 2 3 . 7 0        5 0 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 6 8 1 . 0 0        3 9 , 6 8 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 6 7  GOVERNMENTAL  CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                1 6 1 . 7 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 1 . 7 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 6 1 . 7 5         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 1 . 7 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                  1 3 , 6 1 6 . 8 2        1 5 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 2 9 . 3 7        1 5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 3 5 7 , 1 50 . 7 1       3 8 1 , 3 85 . 0 0       3 7 8 , 7 42 . 2 9       3 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       3 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
835 . 0 5  ARCHI TECTS & ENGI NEERS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           3 7 0 , 7 67 . 5 3       3 9 6 , 5 85 . 0 0       3 9 3 , 0 71 . 6 6       4 0 5 , 8 00 . 0 0       4 0 5 , 8 00 . 0 0       4 0 5 , 8 00 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   1 5 , 2 1 8 . 8 7        2 1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 6 7 0 . 3 4        2 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               6 0 , 8 7 7 . 4 4        6 1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 0 4 4 . 8 6        6 1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 4 9 . 0 0        6 6 , 8 4 9 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           3 , 8 0 1 . 4 4         3 , 8 9 4 . 0 0         3 , 8 9 3 . 7 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       7 , 9 8 0 . 0 0         6 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                1 4 , 2 0 9 . 0 5        2 5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 8 4 . 8 9        2 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 2 0  1 00% CI TY OF TRAV CI TY-  R & M       1 , 9 5 0 . 4 9         4 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 9 . 4 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 3 3  1 00% COUNTY R & M                   3 , 8 9 5 . 7 7         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 3 . 6 8         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                1 4 , 2 5 1 . 9 7        1 4 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 6 5 . 5 2        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 2 2 , 1 85 . 0 3       1 4 0 , 6 94 . 0 0       1 2 7 , 5 82 . 4 4       1 3 8 , 6 00 . 0 0       1 4 3 , 6 49 . 0 0       1 4 3 , 6 49 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       1 1 1 , 8 00 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 7 9 . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 7 9 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 8 00 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         3 , 4 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0       1 6 1 , 2 95 . 0 0       1 6 1 , 2 95 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0       1 6 4 , 7 45 . 0 0       1 6 1 , 2 95 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 9 3 , 1 14 . 3 1       7 1 4 , 0 24 . 0 0       6 9 3 , 4 99 . 8 1       6 5 6 , 6 00 . 0 0       5 4 9 , 8 49 . 0 0       5 4 9 , 8 49 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 6 9  MAI NTENANCE FACI L I TY - CI VI C CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
774 . 0 0  SI GN MACHI NE SUPPL I ES                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

835 . 0 5  ARCHI TECTS & ENGI NEERS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    2 , 1 9 0 . 2 9         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 8 . 5 3         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                3 , 8 0 0 . 5 2         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 1 4 . 3 5         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 4 3 . 0 0         4 , 5 4 3 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 1 , 4 5 9 . 5 5           9 0 0 . 0 0           3 9 1 . 8 7           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    7 , 4 5 0 . 3 6         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 4 . 7 5         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 4 3 . 0 0         8 , 7 4 3 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       7 , 4 5 0 . 3 6         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 4 . 7 5         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 4 3 . 0 0         8 , 7 4 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     2 7 0  LAFRANI ER COUNTY BUI LDI NG- PSB

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 9 0 . 8 4           1 6 6 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         9 0 . 8 4           1 6 6 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 5           2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    2 , 4 4 7 . 5 2         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 6 1 . 4 8         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               2 3 , 0 0 6 . 4 8        2 6 , 4 6 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 4 6 3 . 3 2        2 6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           8 , 2 8 7 . 5 9         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 3 7 . 7 5        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         8 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 8 1 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 8 , 8 3 8 . 5 4        1 2 , 1 6 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 5 7 . 1 6        1 0 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 7 , 4 0 6 . 7 6         5 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 8 . 0 4         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 0 , 8 7 4 . 8 9        5 7 , 2 3 4 . 0 0        5 3 , 8 0 8 . 7 5        6 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        6 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        6 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        3 9 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      5 0 , 9 6 5 . 7 3        5 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        5 3 , 8 9 1 . 8 0       1 0 2 , 0 00 . 0 0        6 2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        6 2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     3 0 1  LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER- J AI L

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                4 5 0 . 9 1           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 3 . 3 6           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                2 3 , 6 8 9 . 5 2        3 3 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 3 6 . 9 9        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 4 , 1 4 0 . 4 3        3 3 , 3 9 2 . 0 0        3 4 , 4 2 0 . 3 5        3 6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        3 6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   7 , 7 2 8 . 4 6         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 8 7 . 2 1         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             7 , 7 2 8 . 4 6         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 2 8 7 . 2 1         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   2 3 , 9 1 5 . 3 4        2 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 7 6 7 . 6 9        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               7 5 , 4 8 8 . 0 3        7 4 , 1 2 8 . 0 0        7 6 , 9 3 5 . 6 1        7 6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        8 3 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        8 3 , 0 7 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER          2 4 , 6 1 3 . 3 4        3 4 , 2 4 9 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 4 8 . 8 0        3 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                2 5 , 2 7 3 . 2 2        3 9 , 7 3 2 . 0 0        4 4 , 6 2 7 . 5 8        3 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   1 8 . 0 5           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 9 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 1 , 2 0 0 . 8 0           7 0 3 . 0 0           7 8 4 . 8 7         7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 5 0 , 5 08 . 7 8       1 7 2 , 9 22 . 0 0       1 8 4 , 4 70 . 5 0       1 7 9 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 3 75 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 3 75 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 7 0 , 5 00 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 7 0 , 5 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 8 2 , 3 77 . 6 7       2 1 4 , 6 14 . 0 0       2 2 7 , 1 78 . 0 6       4 9 5 , 3 00 . 0 0       2 3 1 , 0 75 . 0 0       2 3 1 , 0 75 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     3 0 2  LEC -  WOODMERE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 4 7 . 0 5           1 2 0 . 0 0            4 4 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         4 7 . 0 5           1 2 0 . 0 0            4 4 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0

811 . 5 0  ELEVATOR CONTRACT                   2 , 9 6 4 . 3 1         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 6 1 . 7 6         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 9 6 4 . 3 1         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 6 1 . 7 6         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    7 , 2 5 9 . 6 3         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 3 8 6 . 7 1         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               2 9 , 5 3 3 . 4 3        3 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 9 9 6 . 6 1        3 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 4 7 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 4 7 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           5 , 7 7 1 . 3 5         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 7 2 . 5 2         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       2 , 9 0 4 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                1 0 , 7 6 8 . 7 4         9 , 8 7 3 . 0 0         9 , 9 6 8 . 9 3         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 8 5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 5 , 7 1 5 . 8 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 1 8 . 8 8         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   6 1 , 9 5 2 . 9 5        6 4 , 4 7 3 . 0 0        6 2 , 4 0 3 . 6 5        6 6 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        6 9 , 4 9 7 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0         6 , 9 7 6 . 0 0         6 , 9 7 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0         6 , 9 7 6 . 0 0         6 , 9 7 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 4 , 9 6 4 . 3 1        7 5 , 2 6 9 . 0 0        7 2 , 8 8 6 . 3 9       1 0 5 , 8 50 . 0 0        7 3 , 4 9 7 . 0 0        7 3 , 4 9 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     3 0 3  SHERI FF STORAGE BUI LDI NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                    3 4 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         3 4 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    3 , 3 0 8 . 4 7         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 5 1 . 0 5         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                2 , 5 5 0 . 2 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 8 8 . 3 3         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           1 , 1 1 9 . 3 9         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 2 . 5 1         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         1 2 6 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 1 , 6 8 0 . 2 9         2 , 1 4 1 . 0 0         2 , 1 7 5 . 7 6         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                   3 9 7 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 3 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    9 , 1 8 1 . 3 9        1 1 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 5 9 . 9 5        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       9 , 2 1 6 . 1 7        1 1 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 5 9 . 9 5        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     3 4 0  COUNTY RADI O TOWERS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                4 , 0 6 6 . 5 7         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 9 . 9 1         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   7 8 6 . 1 0           9 0 0 . 0 0            8 8 . 2 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                   1 8 9 . 8 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    5 , 0 4 2 . 4 7         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 3 4 . 1 1         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       5 , 0 4 2 . 4 7         5 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 3 4 . 1 1         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     3 5 0  COURT ST.  WORK RELEASE FACI L I TY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 9 7 9 . 3 2         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 5 2 . 0 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                4 , 8 7 0 . 2 1         4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 6 3 . 5 9         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 7 . 0 0         5 , 5 1 7 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           1 , 7 9 3 . 6 3           9 7 1 . 0 0           9 7 0 . 9 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   4 6 2 . 3 1         1 , 3 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 1 . 3 4        1 0 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    9 , 1 0 5 . 4 7         8 , 9 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 1 7 7 . 8 7        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 1 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 1 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       9 , 1 0 5 . 4 7         8 , 9 6 3 . 0 0         9 , 1 7 7 . 8 7        2 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 1 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 1 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     4 3 0  ANI MAL  CONTROL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                    6 2 . 9 5           5 0 0 . 0 0            9 7 . 2 9
          COMMODI TI ES                         6 2 . 9 5           5 0 0 . 0 0            9 7 . 2 9

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 6 4 9 . 9 3         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 6 . 1 2         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                1 , 0 3 7 . 0 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 9 . 5 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   6 5 0 . 0 6           4 0 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 2 1           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                    1 7 . 5 4           1 0 0 . 0 0             1 . 6 9 -
          OTHER CHARGES                    3 , 5 5 4 . 6 0         5 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 4 . 2 2         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       3 , 6 1 7 . 5 5         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 1 . 5 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 2 8  SENI OR CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   6 3 6 . 5 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 2 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      6 3 6 . 5 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 2 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         6 3 6 . 5 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0           6 2 0 . 2 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 2  CI VI C CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES              4 , 8 5 6 . 6 4         3 , 7 5 4 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 3 . 9 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                 3 , 2 0 6 . 0 6         2 , 3 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 3 6 8 . 2 1         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      8 , 0 6 2 . 7 0         6 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 2 2 . 1 1         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     3 3 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               3 3 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   1 1 , 7 8 2 . 1 0        1 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 6 2 . 4 0        1 5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               2 5 , 7 6 6 . 2 1        2 5 , 6 2 5 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 2 2 . 0 3        3 1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 7 4 9 . 0 0        3 3 , 7 4 9 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           4 , 1 6 2 . 1 1         5 , 0 3 3 . 0 0         4 , 9 0 7 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       3 , 6 3 5 . 5 0         3 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 0 . 0 0
926 . 5 7  UTI L I TI ES -  LAWN WATER             1 9 , 8 3 8 . 3 6        1 7 , 2 4 2 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 4 1 . 9 5        1 9 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 6 , 9 2 2 . 8 1         6 , 3 8 3 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 4 . 5 3         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 6 5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                8 , 7 8 3 . 1 6         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 8 . 8 4         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                1 9 , 4 8 1 . 0 9        2 0 , 7 7 1 . 0 0        1 8 , 8 0 9 . 6 0        3 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 0 0 , 3 71 . 3 4        9 9 , 6 7 9 . 0 0        8 8 , 8 4 6 . 3 5       1 3 2 , 1 00 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 5 49 . 0 0       1 1 1 , 5 49 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                       1 3 , 1 0 7 . 5 3              . 0 0              . 0 0        5 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        2 2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 9 6 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 1 3 , 1 0 7 . 5 3        2 2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        2 1 , 8 9 6 . 0 0        5 7 , 7 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 1 , 8 71 . 5 7       1 2 8 , 0 79 . 0 0       1 1 6 , 8 64 . 4 6       1 9 7 , 9 00 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 6 49 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 6 49 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 3  MAPLE BAY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  2 9 5 . 5 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 7 . 6 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                    5 8 . 8 2           8 0 0 . 0 0            3 8 . 1 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      3 5 4 . 3 4         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 5 . 7 7         3 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         3 5 4 . 3 4         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           2 6 5 . 7 7         3 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 6  CI VI C CENTER POOL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   2 4 , 6 8 7 . 5 0        2 3 , 2 2 8 . 0 0        2 5 , 1 9 0 . 9 4        2 8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               2 0 , 8 6 8 . 2 9        2 1 , 0 7 2 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 8 5 . 1 5        2 1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 3 6 5 . 0 0        2 3 , 3 6 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           7 , 1 6 8 . 2 4         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 4 9 . 3 5        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                1 2 , 8 6 8 . 3 7        1 4 , 3 8 3 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 8 2 . 8 0         6 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 1 , 8 9 3 . 8 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 3 . 4 4         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   6 7 , 4 8 6 . 2 1        6 7 , 8 8 3 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 6 1 . 6 8        7 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        7 2 , 1 6 5 . 0 0        7 2 , 1 6 5 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 2 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 7 , 4 8 6 . 2 1        6 7 , 8 8 3 . 0 0        7 0 , 6 6 1 . 6 8        8 0 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        7 2 , 1 6 5 . 0 0        7 2 , 1 6 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 7  POWER I SLAND

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 3 . 9 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            8 3 . 9 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   8 0 7 . 1 6           5 0 0 . 0 0             5 . 4 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 8 3 0 . 7 2
934 . 0 1  BOAT REPAI R & MAI NT                 1 , 0 0 9 . 1 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 3 2 . 2 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                    4 4 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    1 , 8 6 0 . 3 4         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 6 8 . 4 4         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 8 6 0 . 3 4         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 2 . 4 2         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 8  NATURAL  EDUCATI ON RESERVE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 2 , 1 8 1 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 2 , 1 8 1 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      1 7 2 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  4 3 7 . 0 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 9 4 . 6 7           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       1 , 0 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   3 8 4 . 9 1         8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 6 8 . 1 6           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 5 , 2 1 3 . 7 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 1 8 0 . 9 5        1 8 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    7 , 2 3 2 . 1 6        1 7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 4 1 . 7 8        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                        8 , 2 3 5 . 0 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  8 , 2 3 5 . 0 7              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      2 7 , 6 4 8 . 2 3        1 7 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 4 1 . 7 8        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 5 9  TWI N LAKES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                1 3 3 . 1 3           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 6 . 4 7           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                 1 , 2 0 7 . 1 9         1 , 2 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 4 . 9 4         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 3 4 0 . 3 2         1 , 4 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 1 . 4 1         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    4 , 7 9 7 . 4 4         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 2 9 . 1 3         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                5 , 5 1 3 . 9 9         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 2 9 . 4 4         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       1 , 0 2 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 4 , 9 8 5 . 0 0         6 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 2 1 . 1 3         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  5 0 0 . 4 4           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 5 . 3 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 2 , 5 1 1 . 0 3         4 , 7 9 3 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 4 . 8 6         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   2 0 , 3 3 1 . 9 0        2 7 , 8 9 3 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 9 4 . 8 6        2 7 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 4 5 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 4 5 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                       1 2 , 2 7 9 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         9 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 1 2 , 2 7 9 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 3 , 9 5 2 . 0 9        2 9 , 3 3 8 . 0 0        2 3 , 4 4 6 . 2 7        4 1 , 5 5 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 7 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 6 0  BARTLETT PARK

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      8 4 8 . 7 2         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0           9 8 0 . 1 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  9 9 6 . 8 5         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 8 . 6 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   9 1 5 . 3 7           2 4 7 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 2 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                    4 7 . 9 4         1 , 1 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 5 . 6 9         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 8 0 8 . 8 8         4 , 3 8 7 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 2 . 6 7         7 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       2 , 8 0 8 . 8 8         4 , 3 8 7 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 2 . 6 7         7 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 6 1  HOWE I CE ARENA

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                4 5 5 . 3 4           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        4 5 5 . 3 4           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                   1 4 , 8 1 2 . 4 6        1 8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 1 4 . 5 4        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               5 0 , 1 8 2 . 1 6        4 8 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 8 4 4 . 4 1        5 0 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0        5 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           5 , 7 3 4 . 5 8         6 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 9 9 . 4 7         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS       3 , 5 5 5 . 5 0         2 , 8 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 4 , 1 7 0 . 7 8         3 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 7 . 4 3         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                 3 , 8 0 5 . 1 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 2 3 . 4 1         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   8 2 , 2 6 0 . 6 0        8 4 , 6 2 5 . 0 0        7 9 , 2 9 4 . 2 6        8 6 , 1 5 0 . 0 0        9 0 , 2 6 8 . 0 0        9 0 , 2 6 8 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      8 2 , 7 1 5 . 9 4        8 4 , 7 2 5 . 0 0        7 9 , 2 9 4 . 2 6       3 0 1 , 2 50 . 0 0        9 0 , 3 6 8 . 0 0        9 0 , 3 6 8 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 6 2  MEDAL I E PARK

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER             3 8 3 . 2 7           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 2 0 . 8 3           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         7 6 8 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           7 7 5 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   1 0 1 . 2 5           3 0 0 . 0 0            3 2 . 2 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                   6 7 8 . 6 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 5 3 . 2 1         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    1 , 9 3 1 . 1 8         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 1 . 2 5         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 9 3 1 . 1 8         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 8 1 . 2 5         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 6 3  TART TRAI L

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                1 , 7 2 6 . 8 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 6 . 8 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 7 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 7 . 0 0
935 . 0 0  GROUND CARE & MAI NT                   9 9 4 . 9 9         3 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 7 2 1 . 7 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 2 6 . 8 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 7 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 7 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0         7 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         7 , 5 6 3 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0         7 , 5 6 3 . 0 0         7 , 5 6 3 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       2 , 7 2 1 . 7 9        1 2 , 5 6 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 9 . 8 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 7 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 71  COUNTY FACI L I TI ES

     7 6 5  BOARDMAN RI VER DAMS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0           2 3 0 . 7 6
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      1 2 , 0 7 2 . 7 5        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 0 9 . 4 8
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  9 0 4 . 6 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 0 . 6 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 3 5 3 . 0 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 1 0 . 5 5
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 6 7 . 1 0           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 8 5
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         2 2 . 9 3           1 0 0 . 0 0            2 3 . 1 6
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          8 , 1 5 6 . 9 1         8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 5 1 2 . 2 5
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         3 6 0 . 1 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 1 7 . 1 2
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            1 1 . 3 4
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 8 8 . 6 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 9 8 . 8 3
          PERSONNEL                        2 4 , 2 2 6 . 1 7        2 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 5 3 . 9 4

743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        1 9 4 . 4 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 8 3
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 9 4 . 4 4         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 8 3

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                2 , 4 0 1 . 7 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 2 2 . 1 7
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 4 0 1 . 7 7         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 2 2 . 1 7

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 6 , 8 2 2 . 3 8        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 9 , 9 6 6 . 9 4        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 72  CAPI TAL  I MPROVEMENT ( CI P)

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 7 , 3 9 1 . 6 4        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 8 2 . 8 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 7 , 3 9 1 . 6 4        1 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 6 8 2 . 8 0

932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0         1 , 4 9 0 . 0 0         3 , 1 9 9 . 9 0
963 . 0 0  APPROPRI ATI ON                      1 3 , 0 9 3 . 7 5       4 3 8 , 8 13 . 0 0       4 3 8 , 8 12 . 5 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 3 , 0 9 3 . 7 5       4 4 0 , 3 03 . 0 0       4 4 2 , 0 12 . 4 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0       3 8 6 , 0 10 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 0 30 . 0 7                       1 8 8 , 2 32 . 0 0       1 8 8 , 2 32 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT           2 0 6 , 6 99 . 4 3        4 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 4 0 . 2 5
977 . 1 0  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                   1 3 5 , 8 36 . 5 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                            4 8 , 8 0 2 . 6 0       2 8 5 , 9 16 . 0 0       2 8 5 , 4 04 . 3 0                       1 0 7 , 5 00 . 0 0       1 0 7 , 5 00 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                3 9 1 , 3 38 . 6 2       7 1 2 , 4 26 . 0 0       4 1 6 , 7 74 . 6 2                       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      4 2 5 , 5 93 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   4 2 5 , 5 93 . 7 5              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     8 5 7 , 4 17 . 7 6     1 , 1 6 9 , 9 29 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 4 69 . 8 2                       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0       2 9 5 , 7 32 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

4 91  MEDI CAL  CARE FACI L I TY CAPI TAL  PROJ ECTS

     6 7 1  MEDI CAL  CARE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
999 . 0 1  TRANSFER OUT -  DEBT             2 , 1 4 6 , 8 18 . 7 6     2 , 1 7 8 , 1 94 . 0 0     2 , 1 7 8 , 1 93 . 7 6                     2 , 2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
999 . 0 2  TRANSFER OUT -  CAPI TAL             1 6 9 , 9 44 . 0 7       5 6 6 , 8 06 . 0 0       3 7 9 , 4 95 . 8 7                       5 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 2 , 3 1 6 , 7 62 . 8 3     2 , 7 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     2 , 5 5 7 , 6 89 . 6 3                     2 , 7 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0     2 , 7 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   2 , 3 1 6 , 7 62 . 8 3     2 , 7 4 5 , 0 00 . 0 0     2 , 5 5 7 , 6 89 . 6 3                     2 , 7 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0     2 , 7 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 1  BUI LDI NG CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    4 0 , 1 7 7 . 3 0        4 0 , 7 8 4 . 0 0        4 0 , 7 7 2 . 1 9        4 1 , 3 7 8 . 0 0        4 1 , 3 7 8 . 0 0        4 1 , 3 7 8 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 8 6 , 3 36 . 6 2       2 1 4 , 5 74 . 0 0       2 1 9 , 4 58 . 2 1       2 3 9 , 0 57 . 0 0       2 3 9 , 0 57 . 0 0       2 3 9 , 0 57 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 7 3 2 . 5 9         2 , 1 8 6 . 0 0         1 , 7 4 7 . 5 0         1 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      7 , 3 3 0 . 2 3         7 , 4 2 3 . 0 0         6 , 0 9 4 . 4 6         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 7 , 4 7 7 . 2 8        2 0 , 4 2 3 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 0 7 . 2 3        2 2 , 0 1 6 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 1 6 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            5 7 , 3 1 4 . 4 8        6 0 , 9 3 1 . 0 0        6 2 , 8 6 7 . 2 3        6 8 , 3 7 6 . 0 0        6 8 , 3 7 6 . 0 0        6 8 , 3 7 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 7 0 5 . 9 1         2 , 3 7 4 . 0 0         1 , 7 6 1 . 2 5         1 , 9 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        4 4 3 . 7 6           4 8 5 . 0 0           4 4 3 . 7 6           5 2 8 . 0 0           5 2 8 . 0 0           5 2 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         4 1 , 5 9 8 . 5 4        5 2 , 6 2 5 . 0 0        5 2 , 6 1 0 . 0 7         4 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 7 , 7 2 7 . 9 8        2 0 , 2 6 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 1 7 6 . 5 8        2 2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 8 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 9 2 . 9 2        4 0 , 2 5 1 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 5 1 . 0 0        4 0 , 2 5 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     7 8 8 . 3 9         1 , 0 2 8 . 0 0           9 0 7 . 5 6         1 , 0 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 8 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON           5 , 7 9 2 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 4 4 8 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 7 8 , 4 25 . 0 8       4 2 3 , 0 96 . 0 0       4 2 9 , 0 86 . 9 6       4 4 8 , 7 66 . 0 0       4 4 8 , 7 66 . 0 0       4 4 8 , 7 66 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 7 2 1 . 4 2         2 , 5 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 7 . 4 1         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 3 7 8 . 0 8         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 2 . 0 4         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 4 1 . 7 7           3 4 0 . 0 0           2 5 2 . 3 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               6 1 2 . 8 7           5 9 8 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 4 5           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   5 , 8 3 9 . 4 0         8 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         6 , 2 6 7 . 7 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 7 9 3 . 5 4        1 3 , 0 2 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 9 4 . 9 1        1 0 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 2 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 2 5 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           9 5 0 . 0 0           9 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         8 , 4 9 5 . 2 9        1 4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 4 . 9 1         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 7 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 3  FI RE DEPT PLAN REVI EWS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           2 , 7 7 3 . 2 0         2 , 9 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 9 4 . 8 3         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 0 5 . 2 5           2 3 4 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 7 5           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 5 9 1 . 2 9           6 5 0 . 0 0           4 4 2 . 5 8           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 1 , 1 0 5 . 0 3        2 1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 2 6 3 . 0 7        1 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     8 3 7 . 7 0           8 5 0 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 2 2 4 . 3 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 4 9 . 7 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 4 , 4 1 4 . 3 8        1 4 , 8 0 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 0 3 . 7 4        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          3 0 , 6 1 0 . 2 5        2 5 , 5 5 7 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 1  BUI LDI NG CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 7 , 0 8 6 . 7 0        4 6 , 2 1 1 . 0 0        4 2 , 3 0 6 . 4 4        5 0 , 4 6 1 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 6 1 . 0 0        5 0 , 4 6 1 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                  1 5 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 5 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                     1 5 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 5 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 6 6 , 4 25 . 3 5       5 0 4 , 3 26 . 0 0       5 0 3 , 5 76 . 8 8       5 2 5 , 2 02 . 0 0       5 2 5 , 2 02 . 0 0       5 2 5 , 2 02 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 2  ELECTRI CAL  CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 0 , 9 5 7 . 4 3        1 1 , 1 2 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 1 9 . 6 9        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 2 , 4 1 5 . 7 0        5 3 , 1 6 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 6 7 0 . 6 5        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             5 1 0 . 0 0           5 6 8 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 5 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 8 1 6 . 3 2         1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 7 . 0 8         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                5 , 0 2 1 . 6 8         5 , 1 0 3 . 0 0         5 , 2 0 2 . 5 4         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 1 , 7 4 2 . 0 4        1 1 , 6 9 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 7 3 . 0 9        1 2 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 1 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 4 5 . 1 4           6 0 4 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 5 6           4 7 7 . 0 0           4 7 7 . 0 0           4 7 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 1 9 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 7           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 3 4 4 . 7 8        1 4 , 3 5 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 4 8 . 2 3         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 9 4 9 . 1 2         4 , 9 7 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 6 7 . 4 0         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           3 3 2 . 6 9        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 1 6 . 2 5           4 3 9 . 0 0           4 3 6 . 5 5           4 7 0 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        9 9 , 7 3 7 . 4 6       1 0 3 , 9 93 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 1 83 . 0 5       1 0 6 , 1 32 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 1 32 . 0 0       1 0 6 , 1 32 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       9 1 5 . 9 3           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 8 0 . 4 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 4 9 . 4 8           4 5 0 . 0 0           3 9 8 . 7 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 0 0 . 3 7           2 9 9 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 3 9           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 7 1 . 5 9           3 5 1 . 0 0           3 0 9 . 4 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   3 , 8 3 8 . 8 0         3 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 2 7 . 6 8         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 5 7 6 . 1 7         4 , 9 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 3 1 . 6 0         5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 2 5 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  6 3 3 . 6 0           4 2 5 . 0 0           2 4 2 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 4 7 4 . 3 5         3 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 8 9 . 4 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  3 6 , 8 4 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 2 1 5 . 0 0        5 1 , 8 4 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         4 , 0 2 0 . 8 7         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 1 . 2 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 3  FI RE DEPT PLAN REVI EWS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 8 6 . 1 7           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 4 1 . 7 7           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 5 7 . 5 3            4 5 . 0 0            3 9 . 2 3            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 1 9 6 . 6 1           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 1 . 0 8           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 6 7 7 . 9 6           6 2 9 . 0 0           7 9 2 . 4 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 4 , 7 8 7 . 0 9        6 5 , 7 2 4 . 0 0        6 3 , 3 9 7 . 0 8        2 6 , 2 8 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 2 8 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 2 8 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     5 3 3 . 1 0           5 0 5 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0           5 5 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              1 , 0 6 6 . 9 2           2 1 6 . 0 0           3 5 5 . 0 9         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 4 , 4 1 4 . 3 8        1 5 , 3 3 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 0 3 . 7 3        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          3 0 , 6 1 0 . 2 5        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 6 1 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 2  ELECTRI CAL  CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 6 , 6 2 4 . 6 5        4 1 , 6 6 3 . 0 0        4 0 , 8 1 1 . 8 2        4 3 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 8 6 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 8 6 0 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0           3 1 5 . 0 0           3 0 8 . 9 5           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0           3 1 5 . 0 0           3 0 8 . 9 5           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                         3 , 2 9 1 . 0 0         3 , 2 9 1 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                         3 , 2 9 1 . 0 0         3 , 2 9 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 9 6 , 7 25 . 3 7       2 1 6 , 6 15 . 0 0       2 1 3 , 6 32 . 5 0       1 8 1 , 7 22 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 0 13 . 0 0       1 8 5 , 0 13 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 3  PLUMBI NG CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 0 , 9 5 7 . 4 3        1 1 , 1 2 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 1 9 . 6 9        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 3 , 3 9 6 . 8 5        5 3 , 1 6 6 . 0 0        5 4 , 0 7 5 . 8 1        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0        5 7 , 5 6 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             5 1 0 . 0 0           5 6 8 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 5 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 8 1 6 . 3 2         1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0         1 , 8 8 8 . 8 0         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 2 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                5 , 0 4 0 . 3 2         5 , 1 0 3 . 0 0         5 , 2 6 4 . 1 3         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 4 1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             6 , 1 2 7 . 2 9         6 , 1 0 3 . 0 0         6 , 3 8 2 . 7 7         6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 4 5 . 1 4           6 0 4 . 0 0           5 1 3 . 5 6           4 7 7 . 0 0           4 7 7 . 0 0           4 7 7 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 1 9 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 7           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0           1 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 3 4 4 . 7 8        1 4 , 3 5 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 4 8 . 2 3         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 9 4 4 . 5 3         4 , 9 7 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 9 . 0 8         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           3 3 2 . 6 9        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 1 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 1 6 . 2 5           4 3 9 . 0 0           4 3 6 . 4 5           4 7 0 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        9 5 , 1 1 7 . 9 1        9 8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 2 52 . 7 8       1 0 0 , 2 23 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 2 23 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 2 23 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       7 3 4 . 2 4           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 0 4 . 0 6           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   8 0 . 4 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           5 3 4 . 7 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 0 0 . 3 7           2 1 6 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 3 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 4 6 . 7 9           1 3 4 . 0 0            5 6 . 6 5           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   3 , 7 8 5 . 1 5         3 , 4 9 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 3 2 . 1 3         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      4 , 9 4 7 . 0 3         5 , 0 9 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 4 2 . 9 6         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  5 1 3 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 0 2 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 5 3 3 . 0 5         2 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 6 . 3 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 6 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         4 , 0 2 0 . 8 4         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 1 . 1 9         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 8 6 . 1 6         1 , 0 2 2 . 0 0           8 9 9 . 1 7           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 5 7 . 5 3            4 5 . 0 0            3 9 . 2 3            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 1 9 6 . 6 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 1 . 0 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  7 8 . 0 0           3 9 5 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             9 , 6 8 5 . 1 9        1 5 , 0 4 7 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 5 4 . 0 4         7 , 2 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 2 7 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     5 3 3 . 1 0           4 4 0 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              3 , 8 3 1 . 9 6         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0           7 5 3 . 8 1         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 4 , 4 1 4 . 3 7        1 7 , 5 4 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 0 3 . 7 3        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          3 0 , 6 1 0 . 2 5        2 5 , 5 6 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 6 1 0 . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 3  PLUMBI NG CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                   4 9 , 3 8 9 . 6 8        4 4 , 6 2 8 . 0 0        4 1 , 2 1 0 . 5 4        5 1 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 1 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 6 1 0 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                  7 8 . 4 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 9 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                     7 8 . 4 5           1 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 9 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 5 9 , 2 18 . 2 6       1 6 3 , 2 65 . 0 0       1 6 1 , 7 89 . 3 2       1 6 3 , 6 03 . 0 0       1 6 3 , 6 03 . 0 0       1 6 3 , 6 03 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 4  MECHANI CAL  CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 0 , 9 5 7 . 4 3        1 1 , 1 2 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 1 1 9 . 6 9        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      8 6 , 8 8 0 . 5 0        8 6 , 5 6 1 . 0 0        8 4 , 4 4 2 . 6 3        8 6 , 9 3 8 . 0 0        8 6 , 9 3 8 . 0 0        8 6 , 9 3 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             9 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 8 . 0 0           8 3 0 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 0 5 4 . 7 8         2 , 8 6 7 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 0 . 0 9         1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0         1 , 8 9 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                7 , 5 2 9 . 4 7         7 , 7 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 3 3 . 1 3         7 , 7 0 7 . 0 0         7 , 7 0 7 . 0 0         7 , 7 0 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 6 , 5 3 3 . 1 0        2 6 , 4 2 2 . 0 0        2 6 , 0 2 7 . 1 3        2 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 7 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 8 6 . 0 7           9 3 2 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 5 4           6 9 1 . 0 0           6 9 1 . 0 0           6 9 1 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 8 0 . 6 8           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 6 6 . 5 3           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 1 , 3 4 4 . 7 8        1 4 , 3 5 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 4 8 . 2 3         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       7 , 9 6 7 . 9 5         8 , 1 1 5 . 0 0         7 , 9 4 9 . 8 5         8 , 0 2 5 . 0 0         8 , 0 2 5 . 0 0         8 , 0 2 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 1 8        1 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 7 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 5 3 . 0 7           4 7 8 . 0 0           4 7 0 . 8 9           5 0 3 . 0 0           5 0 3 . 0 0           5 0 3 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 5 5 , 4 97 . 8 3       1 5 9 , 8 22 . 0 0       1 5 5 , 7 62 . 8 9       1 5 7 , 9 96 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 9 96 . 0 0       1 5 7 , 9 96 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       7 3 9 . 5 8           6 4 9 . 0 0           6 2 9 . 2 7           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 3 4 . 4 8           4 8 5 . 0 0           4 8 4 . 7 3           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 0 0 . 3 7           2 1 6 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 3 9           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH COPI ES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               2 5 9 . 6 9           1 6 5 . 0 0           1 5 2 . 4 4           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 0  MATERI ALS FOR RESALE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   5 , 8 3 7 . 1 2         5 , 5 4 5 . 0 0         5 , 4 5 8 . 8 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      7 , 2 7 1 . 2 4         7 , 0 6 0 . 0 0         6 , 9 4 0 . 6 7         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  3 2 2 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           8 6 1 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 5 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 4 6 6 . 3 6         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     9 8 3 . 3 4         6 , 7 9 8 . 0 0         5 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES         4 , 0 3 7 . 5 1         5 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 1 . 1 6         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 3  FI RE DEPT PLAN REVI EWS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 8 6 . 1 5         1 , 0 2 2 . 0 0           8 9 9 . 1 6           7 1 0 . 0 0           7 1 0 . 0 0           7 1 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                 5 7 . 5 3            4 5 . 0 0            3 9 . 2 3            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 1 9 6 . 6 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 6 1 . 0 9           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             8 , 0 1 6 . 1 4        1 7 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 5 3 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 0 . 0 0         8 , 7 3 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     5 3 3 . 1 0           1 3 5 . 0 0            9 7 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0           5 3 5 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              2 , 1 7 3 . 0 8         2 , 5 1 4 . 0 0         2 , 5 1 3 . 7 5         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                      1 4 , 4 1 4 . 3 8        1 4 , 8 0 4 . 0 0        1 4 , 8 0 3 . 7 3        1 7 , 4 8 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 8 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 8 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          3 0 , 6 1 0 . 2 5        2 5 , 5 6 1 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        3 0 , 1 1 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 1 1 1 . 0 0        3 0 , 1 1 1 . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 7 , 7 3 0 . 8 1        4 3 , 0 1 4 . 0 0        4 2 , 9 7 0 . 4 8        4 9 , 3 2 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 3 2 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 3 2 6 . 0 0

981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                 1 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 42  I NSPECTI ONS FUND

     3 7 4  MECHANI CAL  CODE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    1 0 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 1 8 , 6 16 . 0 2       2 2 7 , 2 56 . 0 0       2 2 2 , 9 87 . 0 4       2 2 2 , 0 02 . 0 0       2 2 2 , 0 02 . 0 0       2 2 2 , 0 02 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 90  SEPTAGE TREATMENT FACI L I TY

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 90  SEPTAGE TREATMENT FACI L I TY

     4 7 0  SEPTAGE OPERATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    1 4 , 8 7 8 . 1 2        2 8 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 0 7 . 0 6        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                               7 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 4 7 . 5 0           9 4 5 . 0 0           9 4 5 . 0 0           9 4 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 4 , 4 2 4 . 7 2        2 1 , 8 1 1 . 0 0        2 0 , 2 6 0 . 0 6        1 8 , 0 8 2 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 8 2 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 8 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 7 5 . 0 2           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        5 2 9 . 3 5           5 4 6 . 0 0           5 4 5 . 5 8           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 4 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 9 9 2 . 7 8         3 , 7 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 7 6 . 4 5         3 , 0 5 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 5 2 . 0 0         3 , 0 5 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             1 , 7 7 4 . 1 8         7 , 1 4 5 . 0 0         5 , 8 5 1 . 4 5         5 , 1 4 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 7 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 5 8 . 7 1           3 9 0 . 0 0           1 6 0 . 3 8           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        1 , 0 0 1 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         4 4 . 8 0            4 4 . 0 0            3 7 . 3 9            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          4 , 8 8 3 . 9 9         4 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 6 . 7 4
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 1 5 3 . 9 0         4 , 2 3 5 . 0 0         3 , 2 2 3 . 2 3         3 , 5 0 6 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 6 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 1 6 . 7 8         6 , 8 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 5 . 0 0         6 , 8 4 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      6 4 . 5 8           1 0 7 . 0 0            6 6 . 2 2            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        5 4 , 1 5 1 . 4 0        7 2 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        5 0 , 8 3 8 . 8 4        5 8 , 6 5 9 . 0 0        5 8 , 6 5 9 . 0 0        5 8 , 6 5 9 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        8 0 . 6 3           5 0 0 . 0 0           2 8 6 . 2 5           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0           9 7 9 . 5 1         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 1  PUBL I C RELATI ONS & EDUCATI ON        2 , 5 1 4 . 2 4        1 0 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 7 3 . 6 7        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      6 0 1 . 9 2           3 7 5 . 0 0            6 7 . 4 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             5 , 3 8 1 . 8 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 7 1 . 7 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       7 1 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      8 , 6 4 9 . 6 6        1 2 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 2 7 8 . 5 4        1 2 , 8 7 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 7 5 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 7 5 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      6 9 , 9 2 8 . 4 0        1 4 , 9 5 1 . 0 0         7 , 2 0 7 . 3 6        6 1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0        6 1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0        6 1 , 9 2 9 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       6 8 9 . 8 8           7 2 0 . 0 0           7 1 9 . 8 8           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  3 3 , 9 0 1 . 1 0        2 9 , 4 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 5 3 6 . 1 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 3 8  OMI  CONTRACT                      4 2 5 , 7 04 . 0 0       4 1 5 , 2 71 . 0 0       4 1 5 , 2 71 . 0 0       4 1 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 1 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 1 4 , 0 00 . 0 0
818 . 3 9  SLUDGE DI SPOSAL  FEES                     . 0 0         1 , 1 1 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 3 . 8 4
818 . 4 8  BANK FEES & FI NANCE CHARGES        1 8 , 5 0 8 . 3 3        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 5 6 . 4 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 4  CAPACI TY LEASE                     1 3 , 8 8 1 . 1 6        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 4 5 9 . 9 4        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             9 0 0 . 1 4           9 0 0 . 0 0           7 8 2 . 3 0           9 2 5 . 0 0           9 2 5 . 0 0           9 2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  5 1 . 3 2           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              3 7 . 9 8           2 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           5 6 3 , 8 27 . 3 1       4 9 9 , 9 83 . 0 0       4 5 1 , 2 71 . 8 6       5 1 1 , 6 79 . 0 0       5 1 1 , 6 79 . 0 0       5 1 1 , 6 79 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           3 3 8 . 4 0           3 2 0 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 6 5           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  4 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         3 , 7 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 7 1 2 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 0 1 2 . 1 1         3 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 2 3 8 . 4 6         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C               9 0 , 2 5 8 . 4 1       1 5 3 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 3 , 9 65 . 5 3       1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER           3 , 0 6 6 . 7 2         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 4 4 . 8 3         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

5 90  SEPTAGE TREATMENT FACI L I TY

     4 7 0  SEPTAGE OPERATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

925 . 9 8  CAPI CI TY LEASE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP          1 2 , 7 9 3 . 4 9        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 4 7 4 . 2 3        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   8 2 7 . 8 0         4 , 4 5 1 . 0 0           7 9 0 . 7 9         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                        1 1 , 3 2 1 . 8 3         9 , 3 7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 8 1  PRI OR YEAR DEFI CI T                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 9 6  FUNDS FOR SUBSEQUENT YEARS               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE              2 1 7 , 8 24 . 0 0       2 1 7 , 8 25 . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 1  DEPRECI ATI ON -  BUI LDI NGS                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 2  DEPRECI ATI ON -  EQUI PMENT                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  3 4 1 , 4 47 . 7 6       4 0 8 , 6 33 . 0 0       1 7 7 , 6 25 . 4 9       1 6 7 , 8 70 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 8 70 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 8 70 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

991 . 0 0  PRI NCI PAL                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0       2 5 8 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 5 8 , 1 00 . 0 0       2 5 8 , 1 00 . 0 0
992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         3 , 0 3 6 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 9 5 4 . 0 0        1 8 , 9 5 4 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                   2 6 2 , 2 57 . 0 6       2 1 5 , 8 25 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 3 40 . 5 0       1 3 1 , 4 13 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 4 13 . 0 0       1 3 1 , 4 13 . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                             1 , 7 1 1 . 5 5         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 8 5 9 . 8 4        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   2 6 3 , 9 68 . 6 1       2 2 1 , 8 61 . 0 0       1 5 4 , 2 00 . 3 4       4 6 2 , 5 13 . 0 0       4 5 6 , 4 67 . 0 0       4 5 6 , 4 67 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 2 3 2 , 0 44 . 7 4     1 , 2 1 5 , 3 15 . 0 0       8 4 3 , 2 15 . 0 7     1 , 3 1 3 , 5 96 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 5 50 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 5 50 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 18  FORECLOSURE FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 3 9 . 2 2           5 0 0 . 0 0            9 5 . 6 6           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             5 , 6 1 0 . 5 5         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 4 8 6 . 6 7         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      5 , 7 4 9 . 7 7         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 8 2 . 3 3         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                   1 9 , 9 7 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 3 8 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  8 6 , 0 3 1 . 1 2        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 4 , 7 3 2 . 5 3        8 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 7 1  PERSONAL  SERVI CES                  2 3 , 7 2 4 . 2 8        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 4 5 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 9 6  GRANT WRI TI NG SERVI CES                2 2 7 . 5 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
820 . 0 5  PROPERTY EXPENSES                  1 6 , 4 0 5 . 0 3        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0             9 . 6 7        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             7 3 0 . 8 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 5 . 5 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 4 7 , 0 88 . 8 2       1 2 9 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 6 , 9 7 2 . 7 3       1 3 9 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 0 00 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         6 , 1 3 5 . 7 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 5 2 . 8 2         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0       6 0 4 , 0 41 . 0 0              . 0 0       6 0 5 , 2 91 . 0 0       6 0 5 , 2 91 . 0 0       6 0 5 , 2 91 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    6 , 1 3 5 . 7 4       6 1 0 , 0 41 . 0 0         5 , 1 5 2 . 8 2       6 1 1 , 2 91 . 0 0       6 1 1 , 2 91 . 0 0       6 1 1 , 2 91 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                      1 8 6 , 6 91 . 4 2       1 9 2 , 3 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 9 08 . 1 3       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                   1 8 6 , 6 91 . 4 2       1 9 2 , 3 00 . 0 0       2 5 0 , 9 08 . 1 3       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 4 5 , 6 65 . 7 5       9 3 7 , 8 41 . 0 0       3 5 8 , 6 16 . 0 1       9 0 6 , 7 91 . 0 0       9 0 6 , 7 91 . 0 0       9 0 6 , 7 91 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 19  1 00% TAX COLLECTI ON - ( UNPLEDGED)

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0    1 2 , 2 8 9 , 1 86 . 0 0              . 0 0                    1 1 , 8 2 7 , 4 85 . 0 0    1 1 , 8 2 7 , 4 85 . 0 0
964 . 0 1  TAX FORECLOSURE WRI TE OFF         1 2 1 , 0 83 . 0 5        8 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 7 , 8 3 2 . 0 7        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 2 1 , 0 83 . 0 5    1 2 , 3 6 9 , 1 86 . 0 0        4 7 , 8 3 2 . 0 7        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0    1 1 , 9 0 2 , 4 85 . 0 0    1 1 , 9 0 2 , 4 85 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                    1 , 5 2 2 , 1 95 . 0 0     1 , 1 7 6 , 5 68 . 0 0     1 , 1 7 6 , 5 68 . 0 0                       9 7 2 , 2 20 . 0 0       9 7 2 , 2 20 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                 1 , 5 2 2 , 1 95 . 0 0     1 , 1 7 6 , 5 68 . 0 0     1 , 1 7 6 , 5 68 . 0 0                       9 7 2 , 2 20 . 0 0       9 7 2 , 2 20 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 6 4 3 , 2 78 . 0 5    1 3 , 5 4 5 , 7 54 . 0 0     1 , 2 2 4 , 4 00 . 0 7        7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0    1 2 , 8 7 4 , 7 05 . 0 0    1 2 , 8 7 4 , 7 05 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 20  LAND BANK FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

805 . 0 6  FEES AND PERMI TS                         . 0 0         5 , 1 1 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 5 4 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 5 3 . 4 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
820 . 0 5  PROPERTY EXPENSES                        . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 6 4 6 . 1 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0        7 5 , 1 1 8 . 0 0        6 6 , 5 5 3 . 5 4       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 0 00 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0            8 1 . 4 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0            8 1 . 4 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0        5 8 , 3 8 2 . 0 0        3 5 , 4 2 9 . 5 1
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        5 8 , 3 8 2 . 0 0        3 5 , 4 2 9 . 5 1

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0       1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 0 64 . 4 5       1 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 36  I NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY FUND

     2 0 2  TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      6 7 , 1 5 0 . 5 2        6 8 , 6 9 1 . 0 0        6 7 , 4 3 6 . 2 7        6 6 , 5 4 2 . 0 0        6 6 , 5 4 2 . 0 0        6 6 , 5 4 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             4 0 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 1 5 3 . 2 1         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 1 8         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      2 , 0 6 6 . 4 0         2 , 1 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 5 . 8 7         1 , 2 8 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 1 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                5 , 3 9 1 . 0 5         5 , 5 6 7 . 0 0         5 , 2 2 9 . 3 8         5 , 3 8 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 8 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 4 , 8 4 7 . 0 6        1 4 , 7 8 9 . 0 0        1 4 , 2 5 7 . 4 2        1 2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                4 8 8 . 5 2           6 7 3 . 0 0           4 9 6 . 1 6           4 8 6 . 0 0           4 8 6 . 0 0           4 8 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 2 5 . 5 1           1 2 9 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 7 3           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 8 8 8 . 1 0         5 , 0 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 7 4 4 . 1 5         4 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 8 1 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           3 8 1 . 9 2         8 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         8 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         8 , 5 8 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      7 7 . 2 7            8 2 . 0 0            7 5 . 2 4            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        9 7 , 5 8 7 . 6 4        9 9 , 0 4 8 . 0 0        9 5 , 1 4 7 . 3 2       1 0 2 , 2 82 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 2 82 . 0 0       1 0 2 , 2 82 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        4 6 . 1 5         1 , 2 2 8 . 0 0           6 1 3 . 4 5           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       8 3 . 4 3            7 0 . 0 0            5 3 . 1 5            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0             1 . 8 4            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  1 5 . 7 8            5 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 2 9            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      4 , 0 1 1 . 6 7         4 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         3 , 3 3 0 . 4 7         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      4 , 1 5 7 . 0 3         5 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 2 0 . 2 0         5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 2 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 1 1 5 . 3 6         6 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 9 5 . 4 4         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   3 , 8 1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             9 3 0 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 6 . 9 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                1 0 9 . 2 7           1 6 9 . 0 0            6 2 . 2 8           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               1 , 0 5 4 . 0 5         1 , 1 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 6 7         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 0 . 0 0
850 . 2 1  PHONE PURCHASES                     1 , 3 5 1 . 2 9           9 8 6 . 0 0           6 5 1 . 7 2         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 2 2  DEFI NI TY -  SERVI CE/ CI RCUI TS        5 3 , 1 0 8 . 2 8        5 5 , 4 9 5 . 0 0        4 7 , 1 3 6 . 2 8        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 2 3  SERVI CE -  LOCAL  & L . DI STANCE        3 , 9 7 6 . 3 1         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 4 7 5 . 1 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 1 1 4 . 8 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            9 7 . 7 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            6 7 , 5 7 0 . 3 1        7 1 , 0 9 5 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 7 6 . 3 0        7 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0        7 1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT        4 7 , 9 2 5 . 9 9        5 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 8 , 6 2 6 . 0 2        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          2 1 , 5 6 3 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 2 4 . 0 0        2 1 , 1 2 4 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE               3 9 , 7 3 6 . 6 8        3 5 , 6 4 7 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 9 2 . 7 9        2 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 0 9 , 2 25 . 6 7       1 1 0 , 5 71 . 0 0        9 7 , 8 4 2 . 8 1       1 0 5 , 6 99 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 6 99 . 0 0       1 0 5 , 6 99 . 0 0

977 . 0 1  TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS EQUI PMENT             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 36  I NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY FUND

     2 0 2  TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                          . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     2 7 8 , 5 40 . 6 5       2 8 7 , 5 64 . 0 0       2 5 7 , 0 86 . 6 3       2 8 5 , 1 51 . 0 0       2 8 5 , 1 51 . 0 0       2 8 5 , 1 51 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 36  I NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY FUND

     2 5 8  I . T.

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                    8 3 , 6 7 8 . 4 1        8 4 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        8 4 , 9 2 6 . 4 3        8 6 , 1 9 5 . 0 0        8 6 , 1 9 5 . 0 0        8 6 , 1 9 5 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     2 8 5 , 6 14 . 8 8       3 5 9 , 7 28 . 0 0       3 2 6 , 9 85 . 5 2       3 6 7 , 9 81 . 0 0       3 6 7 , 9 81 . 0 0       3 6 7 , 9 81 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 9 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 1 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 8 3 . 3 3         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                2 4 , 1 4 0 . 7 6        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 3 , 8 6 3 . 0 5        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            1 , 8 4 0 . 2 5         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 2 . 0 9         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                     1 0 , 1 5 0 . 7 1        1 3 , 3 0 1 . 0 0         9 , 7 7 6 . 8 2         8 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 1 5 . 0 0         8 , 8 1 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               3 2 , 1 5 7 . 1 0        3 9 , 4 4 4 . 0 0        3 4 , 0 3 2 . 1 4        3 8 , 4 5 9 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 5 9 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            4 8 , 6 0 5 . 7 7        8 1 , 7 0 3 . 0 0        6 5 , 3 9 7 . 7 6        7 6 , 2 3 5 . 0 0        7 6 , 2 3 5 . 0 0        7 6 , 2 3 5 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              2 , 6 0 1 . 5 1         4 , 2 8 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 4 . 1 6         3 , 0 7 4 . 0 0         3 , 0 7 4 . 0 0         3 , 0 7 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE        5 , 0 8 3 . 3 3         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        6 8 4 . 7 4           8 7 8 . 0 0           6 9 5 . 0 9           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0           8 6 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          5 , 2 0 7 . 9 4         5 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         5 , 3 1 8 . 7 5
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      2 7 , 8 2 0 . 4 9        3 0 , 1 4 5 . 0 0        3 0 , 5 7 8 . 5 9        3 4 , 2 7 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 7 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 2 7 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 8 9 . 3 0        6 6 , 7 8 6 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 8 6 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 8 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     5 5 2 . 9 4           5 7 2 . 0 0           5 4 6 . 8 6           5 6 0 . 0 0           5 6 0 . 0 0           5 6 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       5 3 0 , 0 92 . 8 3       6 5 9 , 4 46 . 0 0       5 9 2 , 8 69 . 8 9       7 2 2 , 9 68 . 0 0       7 2 2 , 9 68 . 0 0       7 2 2 , 9 68 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     4 , 3 1 3 . 2 7         7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 5 4 . 1 5         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       8 1 . 3 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 6 3           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                1 3 . 1 4            5 0 . 0 0            2 3 . 6 3            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                                  2 8 . 5 5           2 0 0 . 0 0             9 . 0 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
732 . 0 1  EQUI P.  PURCHASED FOR RESALE        7 7 , 1 2 8 . 3 3       1 4 3 , 9 50 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 2 14 . 3 4       3 3 8 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 3 8 , 5 00 . 0 0       3 3 8 , 5 00 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                      4 , 4 9 0 . 6 3        2 4 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 9 3 6 . 2 5        4 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        4 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
750 . 0 0  MI SC SUPPL I ES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     8 6 , 0 5 5 . 2 5       1 7 6 , 0 10 . 0 0       1 6 6 , 3 79 . 0 8       3 8 9 , 7 50 . 0 0       3 8 9 , 7 50 . 0 0       3 8 9 , 7 50 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         1 4 9 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  3 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 4 7 . 2 5           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                    1 3 , 6 6 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 0 1 . 5 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  3 0 , 2 2 4 . 8 8        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 1 4 7 . 6 4        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           4 , 7 4 5 . 4 6         5 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 0 9 . 7 2         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                3 8 7 . 6 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 2 3 . 8 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK               3 , 1 1 9 . 4 8         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 4 9 . 8 5         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
850 . 1 0  TELEPHONE -  DATA CI RCUI T           2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 2 0 5 . 0 0        2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 7 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                               2 , 0 2 1 . 1 4        1 1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 6 6 . 5 5        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0         3 , 5 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 4 4 . 3 6         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            8 4 , 3 1 5 . 6 2        8 8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        7 7 , 2 4 4 . 6 7        9 1 , 7 4 0 . 0 0        9 1 , 7 4 0 . 0 0        9 1 , 7 4 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                           1 6 2 . 8 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 8 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              3 0 7 , 2 99 . 5 6       3 3 4 , 3 50 . 0 0       3 1 1 , 7 21 . 5 9       3 8 6 , 0 40 . 0 0       3 8 6 , 0 40 . 0 0       3 8 6 , 0 40 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          9 0 , 3 9 8 . 0 0        7 8 , 1 4 2 . 0 0        7 8 , 1 4 2 . 0 0        8 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
955 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TUI TI ON REI M.                    . 0 0         1 , 7 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         3 , 6 0 5 . 1 0        1 5 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 7 9 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
967 . 0 0  LOSS ON DI SPOSAL                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 36  I NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY FUND

     2 5 8  I . T.

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE              1 3 8 , 5 00 . 3 5              . 0 0       1 0 0 , 4 31 . 7 6        8 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        8 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0        8 7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  5 3 9 , 9 65 . 8 1       4 3 0 , 2 92 . 0 0       5 0 6 , 2 48 . 1 5       5 7 4 , 8 90 . 0 0       5 7 4 , 8 90 . 0 0       5 7 4 , 8 90 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        4 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0        4 7 , 4 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           1 4 4 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 8 2 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 8 2 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           1 4 4 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 8 2 . 0 0        3 8 , 4 8 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 2 4 0 , 4 29 . 5 1     1 , 4 0 2 , 0 92 . 0 0     1 , 3 4 2 , 7 41 . 7 9     1 , 7 8 9 , 8 20 . 0 0     1 , 8 1 7 , 8 30 . 0 0     1 , 8 1 7 , 8 30 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 39  DRAI N REVOLVI NG FUND

     5 1 6  DUCK LAKE -  LAKE LEVEL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 76  COUNTY I NSURANCE FUND

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                      4 3 , 9 1 5 . 1 1        6 0 , 3 0 0 . 0 0        9 5 , 1 2 4 . 7 1
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 3 , 9 1 5 . 1 1        6 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        9 8 , 4 2 4 . 7 1           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0

910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                 6 0 2 , 4 74 . 0 0       7 8 8 , 7 00 . 0 0       6 7 6 , 2 08 . 0 0       7 1 0 , 0 18 . 0 0       7 1 0 , 0 18 . 0 0       7 1 0 , 0 18 . 0 0
910 . 0 1  I NSURANCE DEDUCTI BLE CLAI M         2 2 , 9 1 4 . 0 0        3 7 , 9 1 0 . 0 0        3 2 , 1 5 7 . 9 0        2 0 , 8 4 1 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 4 1 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 4 1 . 0 0
963 . 3 5  APPROP.  SHORT TERM TAX BOND         3 , 5 1 1 . 8 7         3 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 8 9 . 1 4         3 , 5 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 7 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  6 2 8 , 8 99 . 8 7       8 3 0 , 2 00 . 0 0       7 1 1 , 9 55 . 0 4       7 3 4 , 4 29 . 0 0       7 3 4 , 4 29 . 0 0       7 3 4 , 4 29 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                       1 6 , 9 8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 1 6 , 9 8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

997 . 0 3  M. M. R. M. A.  ADJ USTMENT              9 4 , 5 9 7 . 9 3 -             . 0 0       1 3 4 , 0 54 . 6 1
999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    9 4 , 5 9 7 . 9 3 -             . 0 0       1 3 4 , 0 54 . 6 1

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     5 9 5 , 1 97 . 0 5       8 9 3 , 8 00 . 0 0       9 4 4 , 4 34 . 3 6       7 3 4 , 7 29 . 0 0       7 3 4 , 7 29 . 0 0       7 3 4 , 7 29 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 1  M. E. R. S.  RETI REMENT PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 8  ACTUARI ALS                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
819 . 0 5  M. E. R. S.  MONTHLY PAYMENT        3 , 8 7 9 , 2 84 . 9 9     4 , 0 2 6 , 3 96 . 0 0     3 , 9 6 4 , 6 82 . 5 9                     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES         3 , 8 7 9 , 2 84 . 9 9     4 , 0 2 6 , 3 96 . 0 0     3 , 9 6 4 , 6 82 . 5 9                     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   3 , 8 7 9 , 2 84 . 9 9     4 , 0 2 6 , 3 96 . 0 0     3 , 9 6 4 , 6 82 . 5 9                     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0     4 , 3 2 6 , 5 80 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 2  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL  PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             1 , 6 5 2 . 9 9         2 , 7 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 8 . 6 9                           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 6 5 2 . 9 9         2 , 7 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 4 5 8 . 6 9                           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0

807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                 1 2 8 , 7 31 . 4 0       1 3 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 3 4 , 4 98 . 2 6                        7 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        7 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 0 4  I NSURANCE MONTHLY PAYMENT       2 , 6 3 2 , 2 49 . 2 7     2 , 9 3 1 , 9 10 . 0 0     2 , 9 3 1 , 7 31 . 3 1                     4 , 5 1 7 , 3 66 . 0 0     4 , 5 1 7 , 3 66 . 0 0
819 . 1 6  DENTAL  CLAI MS                     4 7 3 , 6 81 . 8 3       5 6 3 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 6 2 , 6 47 . 4 0                       5 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 6 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
819 . 1 9  OPTI CAL  CLAI MS                     1 0 , 6 7 3 . 2 9        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 9 1 3 . 4 4                        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 3 1  LONG TERM DI SABI L I TY                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 2 5  HEALTH RI SK ASSESSMENTS                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 2 6  HRA ( HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT)       1 , 4 2 8 , 5 53 . 3 9     1 , 3 6 0 , 8 77 . 0 0     1 , 2 4 3 , 1 63 . 2 1
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES         4 , 6 7 3 , 8 89 . 1 8     5 , 0 0 0 , 7 87 . 0 0     4 , 8 8 1 , 9 53 . 6 2                     5 , 1 6 2 , 3 66 . 0 0     5 , 1 6 2 , 3 66 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   4 , 6 7 5 , 5 42 . 1 7     5 , 0 0 3 , 5 46 . 0 0     4 , 8 8 4 , 4 12 . 3 1                     5 , 1 6 2 , 8 66 . 0 0     5 , 1 6 2 , 8 66 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 3  M. E. R. S.  -  DEFI NED CONTRI BUTI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

819 . 2 8  EMPLOYER -  DC                   1 , 3 6 7 , 6 53 . 0 7     1 , 5 3 5 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 2 , 7 59 . 5 1                     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES         1 , 3 6 7 , 6 53 . 0 7     1 , 5 3 5 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 2 , 7 59 . 5 1                     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 3 6 7 , 6 53 . 0 7     1 , 5 3 5 , 1 10 . 0 0     1 , 4 1 2 , 7 59 . 5 1                     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0     1 , 5 9 1 , 4 37 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 4  L I FE I NSURANCE PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

819 . 0 3  L I FE I NSUR.  MONTHLY PAYMENT        3 9 , 6 6 6 . 4 8        4 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 6 4 . 2 2                        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 9 , 6 6 6 . 4 8        4 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 6 4 . 2 2                        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 9 , 6 6 6 . 4 8        4 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 6 4 . 2 2                        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0        4 2 , 0 8 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 5  WORKERS COMPENSATI ON PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       8 , 8 2 6 . 4 0         7 , 5 2 1 . 0 0         9 , 7 1 1 . 3 6         7 , 6 3 4 . 0 0         7 , 6 3 4 . 0 0         7 , 6 3 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              8 0 . 0 0            9 0 . 0 0            8 9 . 9 9           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                         2 8 . 4 0           1 1 5 . 0 0             1 . 3 4           1 1 7 . 0 0           1 1 7 . 0 0           1 1 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  6 7 2 . 0 7           5 9 1 . 0 0           7 5 8 . 8 3           6 0 1 . 0 0           6 0 1 . 0 0           6 0 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 3 7 0 . 0 1         1 , 9 7 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 2 7 . 2 0         2 , 4 3 8 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 8 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 6 6 . 8 4            7 4 . 0 0            7 3 . 5 0            5 2 . 0 0            5 2 . 0 0            5 2 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 6 . 5 8            1 4 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 5            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0           1 8 9 . 1 6
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         8 2 6 . 1 1           6 9 5 . 0 0           8 9 7 . 2 4           7 0 7 . 0 0           7 0 7 . 0 0           7 0 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            3 0 . 1 3           4 6 8 . 0 0           4 6 8 . 0 0           4 6 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 6 9 . 8 1           1 4 6 . 0 0           1 8 6 . 6 4           1 4 8 . 0 0           1 4 8 . 0 0           1 4 8 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 3 , 0 5 6 . 2 2        1 1 , 2 1 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 8 3 . 4 4        1 2 , 2 7 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 7 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 2 7 9 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        4 3 . 3 4           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 7 . 8 8                            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       7 7 . 3 6           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 3 . 3 6                           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                        3 0 1 . 2 4         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 7 9 8 . 3 9                         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
765 . 0 0  HEPATI TI S B VACCI NE                      . 0 0              . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        4 2 1 . 9 4         6 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 9 5 9 . 6 3                         5 , 1 6 0 . 0 0         5 , 1 6 0 . 0 0

812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           1 9 8 . 2 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 8  ACTUARI ALS                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 9  EMPLOYEE ASSI STANCE PROGRAM         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0                         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 0 7  ADMI NI STRATI VE FEE                  9 , 6 4 9 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 0 0                         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 0 9  STATE -  SECOND I NJ URY FUND          2 , 2 1 8 . 1 2         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           1 8 9 . 1 7                           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 1 0  STATE -  S. E. T.  FUND                 2 , 0 9 1 . 6 9         2 , 1 0 0 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 4 8                           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 1 1  STATE -  SI L I COSI S & DUST FD.           2 2 5 . 6 5           2 3 0 . 0 0            3 2 . 9 0                            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
819 . 1 3  REI NSURANCE                        2 4 , 7 4 6 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 7 4 6 . 0 0                        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
821 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE PAY                          6 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 0 0                           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 1 3  EMPLOYEE FLU SHOTS                    1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0                           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 0 . 0 0
835 . 1 9  WELLNESS EDUCATI ON                  2 , 0 4 3 . 9 2           1 6 6 . 0 0              . 0 0                         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 2 2  EMPLOYMENT PHYSI CALS               1 5 , 3 3 6 . 5 9        1 7 , 5 2 5 . 0 0        1 6 , 3 6 3 . 8 3                        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 2 5  HEALTH RI SK ASSESSMENTS                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 2 6  HRA ( HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT)                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
835 . 2 9  MEDI CAL  EXPENSES                   6 2 , 7 2 9 . 8 9        8 4 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        8 5 , 1 0 7 . 0 5                        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
835 . 3 0  COMP.  EXPENSES                     1 1 , 9 6 4 . 9 1        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 2 3 . 7 0                        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                              7 8 . 5 5           2 0 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 2 2                           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 3 9 6 . 1 9           5 0 0 . 0 0           3 5 5 . 3 9                           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES             5 0 5 . 6 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           5 6 1 . 7 1                         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 3 7 , 2 05 . 3 9       1 5 8 , 6 71 . 0 0       1 4 3 , 9 16 . 4 5                       1 2 3 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 2 3 , 0 00 . 0 0

956 . 0 4  SAFETY EDUCATI ON                    2 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 4 . 0 0                         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
957 . 0 0  AWARDS & RECOGNI TI ON                2 , 9 5 5 . 0 7         3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 4 6 4 . 3 5                         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 5  WORKERS COMPENSATI ON PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

          OTHER CHARGES                    5 , 1 8 0 . 0 7         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 1 8 . 3 5                         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0                        3 5 , 3 6 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 3 6 0 . 0 0
997 . 0 2  CLAI MS PAYBLE ADJ USTMENT           1 0 , 8 7 8 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                    1 0 , 8 7 8 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0                        3 5 , 3 6 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 3 6 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 6 6 , 7 42 . 2 3       1 8 1 , 0 89 . 0 0       1 6 8 , 9 77 . 8 7        1 2 , 2 7 9 . 0 0       1 8 1 , 7 99 . 0 0       1 8 1 , 7 99 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 6  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY PROGRAM

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 0 , 6 4 9 . 2 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 6 3 3 . 3 3                        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 0 , 6 4 9 . 2 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 6 3 3 . 3 3                        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

819 . 0 4  I NSURANCE MONTHLY PAYMENT         1 1 2 , 1 24 . 8 6       1 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 4 40 . 5 5                       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
819 . 2 2  CASE MANAGEMENT                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
821 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE PAY                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           1 1 2 , 1 24 . 8 6       1 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 2 , 4 40 . 5 5                       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 5 , 0 00 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        4 8 , 3 4 3 . 0 0              . 0 0                         1 , 9 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 2 . 0 0
997 . 0 2  CLAI MS PAYBLE ADJ USTMENT                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        4 8 , 3 4 3 . 0 0              . 0 0                         1 , 9 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 2 2 , 7 74 . 1 0       1 7 8 , 3 43 . 0 0       1 2 3 , 0 73 . 8 8                       1 2 8 , 9 92 . 0 0       1 2 8 , 9 92 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 7  RETI REE' S POST- EMPLOYMENT BENEFI TS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0        2 7 , 7 8 0 . 0 0        2 7 , 5 6 0 . 0 0
819 . 0 4  I NSURANCE MONTHLY PAYMENT          1 6 , 6 8 5 . 4 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 4 , 2 8 2 . 7 2                        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 1 6  DENTAL  CLAI MS                      4 0 , 7 2 8 . 2 5        4 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 0 4 3 . 8 0                        3 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 2 1  MEDI CARE WRAP AROUND               6 1 , 2 5 2 . 2 0        6 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 4 , 1 1 5 . 9 2                        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 2 5  RETI REE VI SI ON CLAI MS                 8 1 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 5 8 . 0 0                         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 2 9  1 / 2  PAI D HEALTH I NSURANCE          4 1 , 9 5 3 . 6 5        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 3 5 2 . 4 6                        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
819 . 3 0  MEDI CARE WRAP NONCONTRACTUAL       2 5 0 , 7 30 . 6 0       2 5 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 5 1 , 6 84 . 1 2                       2 8 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 8 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES           4 1 2 , 1 65 . 1 6       4 5 1 , 7 80 . 0 0       4 4 1 , 8 97 . 0 2                       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0

997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     4 1 2 , 1 65 . 1 6       4 5 1 , 7 80 . 0 0       4 4 1 , 8 97 . 0 2                       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 5 0 , 0 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 77  EMPLOYEE FRI NGE BENEFI TS FUND

     8 7 8  LONG TERM DI SABI L I TY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

819 . 0 4  I NSURANCE MONTHLY PAYMENT                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 1  DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C WORKS

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 3  DPW -  GENERAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 4  DPW -  ACME SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       7 3 7 . 3 2         6 , 2 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 1 5 . 7 2         4 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         4 , 2 1 3 . 0 0         4 , 2 1 3 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              2 4 0 . 3 8           2 7 3 . 0 0            5 2 . 9 8            6 6 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      4 3 , 0 2 2 . 3 3        4 9 , 1 1 0 . 0 0        3 9 , 7 7 3 . 3 7        4 5 , 4 6 9 . 0 0        4 5 , 4 6 9 . 0 0        4 5 , 4 6 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             4 3 8 . 4 5           4 8 1 . 0 0           4 0 1 . 7 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            1 , 3 1 6 . 7 6           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 8 . 8 8           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0           6 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 0 9 9 . 4 5         1 , 4 1 8 . 0 0           9 2 1 . 3 4           8 7 9 . 0 0           8 7 9 . 0 0           8 7 9 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 6 7 8 . 2 6         4 , 4 5 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 9 6 . 6 8         4 , 1 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             8 , 0 4 0 . 8 9        1 0 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         9 , 2 9 6 . 6 2        1 1 , 2 8 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 2 . 0 0        1 1 , 2 8 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                2 7 7 . 7 9           4 3 8 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 9 9           2 9 9 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 0 0           2 9 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          2 2 1 . 2 5           3 1 2 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         7 7 . 7 4            9 2 . 0 0            7 3 . 1 6            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 4 , 7 3 9 . 6 5        2 0 , 5 4 2 . 0 0        1 9 , 5 1 1 . 6 1         1 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       2 , 5 0 1 . 7 2         3 , 4 4 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 3 4 . 2 4         3 , 2 8 6 . 0 0         3 , 2 8 6 . 0 0         3 , 2 8 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 4 5 . 9 3         7 , 5 8 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 8 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 8 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     6 3 8 . 1 5           8 0 9 . 0 0           6 1 5 . 5 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 8 . 0 2
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        7 7 , 0 3 0 . 1 4        9 9 , 1 3 2 . 0 0        8 3 , 6 3 0 . 7 4        8 2 , 6 6 8 . 0 0        8 2 , 6 6 8 . 0 0        8 2 , 6 6 8 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 4 7 . 2 7           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 3 7 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  2 4 2 . 2 2           1 4 7 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 6 9            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 5 3 . 1 2           4 0 2 . 0 0           1 1 4 . 0 1           2 3 4 . 0 0           2 3 4 . 0 0           2 3 4 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               9 8 1 . 1 9         1 , 4 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 7 2 . 9 8         1 , 6 0 8 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 8 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 8 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                      1 2 8 . 3 3           5 2 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 5 3           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 8 8 . 7 9           3 4 0 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 8 7           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     7 5 . 9 0           2 3 6 . 0 0            3 1 . 1 0 -           3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                1 2 9 . 0 8           3 1 4 . 0 0           2 7 1 . 6 7           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0           1 8 4 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   2 , 0 1 2 . 3 6         2 , 3 3 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 5 . 1 9         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS           6 3 3 . 2 1           2 7 5 . 0 0            6 1 . 1 9           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0            4 6 . 5 7         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         9 , 4 9 2 . 4 7         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 1 5 . 0 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                     1 . 6 5            2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 4 , 6 8 5 . 5 9        1 4 , 6 7 1 . 0 0         7 , 6 5 2 . 6 4        1 1 , 8 1 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 1 9 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 1 9 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                       6 , 7 7 0 . 2 1         1 , 6 1 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 1 . 9 8         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 4 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          1 2 . 9 5            1 4 . 0 0            1 3 . 6 5            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 0 1 5 . 0 2         3 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 4 . 7 1         2 , 4 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 6 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                        9 0 . 5 0            9 6 . 0 0            9 5 . 3 5            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0            9 6 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   3 , 7 9 8 . 1 7         1 , 5 6 7 . 0 0           8 5 7 . 0 7         1 , 1 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 9 6 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             4 4 6 . 6 2           5 4 6 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 1 9           5 4 6 . 0 0           5 4 6 . 0 0           5 4 6 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     4 6 9 . 5 3           5 6 0 . 0 0           4 1 4 . 7 3           6 3 7 . 0 0           6 3 7 . 0 0           6 3 7 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL              1 , 5 5 2 . 1 5           6 0 1 . 0 0           5 3 2 . 9 7         1 , 4 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 3 1 . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                     1 5 4 . 7 8           2 9 4 . 0 0           2 9 1 . 9 6           1 9 3 . 0 0           1 9 3 . 0 0           1 9 3 . 0 0
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                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 4  DPW -  ACME SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   5 . 3 6            1 6 . 0 0             4 . 8 4            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              1 4 . 4 0             8 . 0 0             4 . 3 5             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 5 , 3 2 9 . 6 9         8 , 3 1 9 . 0 0         6 , 6 6 6 . 8 0         7 , 9 6 7 . 0 0         7 , 9 6 7 . 0 0         7 , 9 6 7 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            2 2 . 3 3            3 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 4 4            2 4 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0            2 4 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  4 , 2 4 4 . 4 9         5 , 6 1 6 . 0 0         4 , 1 7 1 . 9 1         4 , 2 9 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 9 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 9 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      4 2 4 . 9 3           6 6 3 . 0 0           5 5 5 . 7 7           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  2 4 6 . 3 3           4 5 3 . 0 0           2 8 9 . 7 8           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              7 7 . 8 1            7 8 . 0 0            7 8 . 9 3            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0            9 4 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS          8 6 . 5 8            6 1 . 0 0            6 0 . 8 4            6 1 . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP           1 6 , 4 0 0 . 0 7        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 4 9 2 . 8 8        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP         2 1 3 , 1 32 . 2 1       2 2 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 8 4 , 1 55 . 5 9       2 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 2 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   7 3 4 . 1 9           5 2 9 . 0 0           4 9 3 . 9 9           4 2 9 . 0 0           4 2 9 . 0 0           4 2 9 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 9 8 . 6 7         1 , 0 1 4 . 0 0           4 3 8 . 3 3           6 6 3 . 0 0           6 6 3 . 0 0           6 6 3 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                5 5 7 . 9 1         1 , 2 0 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 9 . 0 9           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       1 8 5 . 9 4         7 , 5 8 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 2 3 . 7 9         2 , 7 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 7 8 5 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 0 , 6 8 1 . 9 0        1 2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 3 1 . 9 6        1 2 , 5 9 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 9 7 . 0 0        1 2 , 5 9 7 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                  1 , 6 4 1 . 4 5         1 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 9 . 4 9         2 , 0 1 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 1 1 . 0 0         2 , 0 1 1 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            5 3 . 2 8           3 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            2 9 . 9 4            7 8 . 0 0            6 2 . 9 5            7 8 . 0 0            7 8 . 0 0            7 8 . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  2 4 8 , 7 18 . 0 3       2 7 2 , 9 95 . 0 0       2 2 5 , 7 96 . 7 4       2 6 2 , 9 60 . 0 0       2 6 2 , 9 60 . 0 0       2 6 2 , 9 60 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                           1 , 1 7 9 . 4 9         1 , 5 4 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 8 . 5 9         2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 6 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         1 , 7 9 4 . 0 0              . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 9 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT              2 , 7 7 2 . 3 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         4 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 8 . 3 6         4 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 8 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  3 , 9 5 1 . 8 7         7 , 4 6 8 . 0 0         2 , 9 7 6 . 9 5         7 , 5 5 6 . 0 0         7 , 5 5 6 . 0 0         7 , 5 5 6 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        1 2 , 1 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 7 6 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 7 6 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        1 2 , 1 5 5 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 7 6 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 7 6 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 5 9 , 7 15 . 3 2       4 1 4 , 7 40 . 0 0       3 2 6 , 7 23 . 8 7       3 9 2 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 6 , 4 46 . 0 0       4 0 6 , 4 46 . 0 0
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                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 5  DPW -  EAST BAY SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       8 7 7 . 5 2         6 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         5 , 3 0 2 . 2 1         5 , 0 5 5 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 5 . 0 0         5 , 0 5 5 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              2 8 4 . 0 0           2 9 1 . 0 0            6 2 . 4 5            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      5 2 , 8 0 7 . 2 1        5 7 , 7 3 8 . 0 0        4 6 , 7 8 6 . 8 6        5 4 , 6 5 7 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 5 7 . 0 0        5 4 , 6 5 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             5 1 5 . 4 7           4 2 8 . 0 0           4 2 7 . 4 5           4 6 8 . 0 0           4 6 8 . 0 0           4 6 8 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              6 3 3 . 8 7           9 5 0 . 0 0           7 2 4 . 8 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 4 9 0 . 1 5         1 , 2 0 6 . 0 0           9 7 4 . 6 9         1 , 0 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                4 , 3 9 3 . 4 3         5 , 1 7 1 . 0 0         4 , 0 4 1 . 1 7         4 , 7 2 9 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 9 . 0 0         4 , 7 2 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 8 2 1 . 8 2        1 2 , 4 8 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 4 0 3 . 5 4        1 3 , 5 6 1 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 6 1 . 0 0        1 3 , 5 6 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 3 8 . 4 5           5 1 5 . 0 0           3 4 1 . 8 3           3 5 9 . 0 0           3 5 9 . 0 0           3 5 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          2 6 1 . 2 5           3 3 2 . 0 0           1 6 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         9 8 . 2 0           1 0 9 . 0 0            8 6 . 5 6           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 8 , 0 7 0 . 2 9        2 4 , 1 5 1 . 0 0        2 2 , 8 6 2 . 5 1         2 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       3 , 0 1 0 . 2 5         3 , 9 7 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 6 3 . 8 2         3 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         3 , 9 3 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 9 6 . 4 2         9 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 1 0 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     8 0 8 . 3 3           9 4 6 . 0 0           7 5 4 . 3 5           8 9 6 . 0 0           8 9 6 . 0 0           8 9 6 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           1 8 9 . 4 1
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        9 3 , 4 1 0 . 2 4       1 1 4 , 9 36 . 0 0        9 6 , 1 8 4 . 1 5        9 6 , 5 0 7 . 0 0        9 6 , 5 0 7 . 0 0        9 6 , 5 0 7 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       7 6 1 . 0 8           6 6 4 . 0 0           7 0 6 . 6 4           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  4 3 3 . 8 9           3 2 5 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 4 2            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      1 8 0 . 0 0           4 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 1 . 3 5           2 4 9 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 4 9 4 . 8 8         4 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 8 0 . 0 3         4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 9 5 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                      1 5 0 . 8 8           5 6 1 . 0 0           4 4 2 . 1 5           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                2 8 0 . 7 6           3 1 6 . 0 0           2 9 0 . 4 2           2 6 6 . 0 0           2 6 6 . 0 0           2 6 6 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     3 0 . 4 5            3 8 . 0 0            2 1 . 3 5            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                1 5 1 . 7 4           3 3 6 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 0 3           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   2 , 3 6 5 . 9 4         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 2 1 8 . 8 5         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         2 , 7 2 1 . 8 3         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0           3 6 5 . 9 4         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS              7 , 3 4 1 . 8 7        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 7 4 . 0 8         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         6 , 2 1 2 . 5 8         9 , 6 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 0 8 5 . 5 1         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                     1 . 9 4            2 1 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 1 . 0 0            2 1 . 0 0            2 1 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 3 , 1 2 7 . 8 4        3 0 , 7 4 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 0 0 1 . 7 7        1 9 , 7 3 1 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 3 1 . 0 0        1 9 , 7 3 1 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         7 7 6 . 1 2         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0           9 7 5 . 9 8         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          1 5 . 2 3            1 5 . 0 0            1 4 . 5 3            1 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         2 , 3 6 9 . 0 2         3 , 1 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 5 9 0 . 7 7         2 , 6 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 6 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       1 0 6 . 4 0           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 2 . 2 9           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   6 , 9 1 5 . 5 7           2 4 6 . 0 0            7 0 . 3 8 -        1 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             5 2 5 . 0 3           5 8 1 . 0 0           5 2 6 . 9 5           5 8 1 . 0 0           5 8 1 . 0 0           5 8 1 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     5 5 2 . 1 0           5 9 5 . 0 0           4 4 1 . 3 1           6 7 8 . 0 0           6 7 8 . 0 0           6 7 8 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL              1 , 6 0 1 . 0 7           6 2 4 . 0 0           5 4 2 . 1 8         1 , 6 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 4 1 . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                     1 8 2 . 0 6           3 3 6 . 0 0           3 1 0 . 7 2           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0
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6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 5  DPW -  EAST BAY SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   6 . 2 9            1 7 . 0 0             5 . 1 4            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              1 6 . 9 3             9 . 0 0             4 . 6 3             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 3 , 0 6 5 . 8 2         7 , 1 4 2 . 0 0         5 , 4 4 4 . 1 2         9 , 0 5 1 . 0 0         9 , 0 5 1 . 0 0         9 , 0 5 1 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            2 6 . 2 5            3 1 . 0 0            2 2 . 8 2            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  4 , 9 9 0 . 1 5         5 , 9 7 6 . 0 0         4 , 4 3 9 . 3 3         4 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         4 , 5 6 5 . 0 0         4 , 5 6 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      4 9 9 . 5 7           7 0 6 . 0 0           5 9 1 . 4 2           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  2 8 9 . 6 0           4 8 2 . 0 0           3 0 8 . 3 4           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              9 1 . 4 7            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 9 8           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         1 0 1 . 7 9            6 5 . 0 0            6 4 . 7 4            6 5 . 0 0            6 5 . 0 0            6 5 . 0 0
924 . 9 0  SEWER BACKUP CLAI M                 3 4 , 3 6 7 . 5 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP           1 5 , 7 1 5 . 0 4        1 6 , 7 5 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 3 7 7 . 7 1        1 7 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 7 5 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 7 5 . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP         1 8 2 , 2 89 . 3 2       1 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       2 1 1 , 3 26 . 0 2       1 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   8 6 3 . 1 9           5 5 7 . 0 0           5 2 5 . 6 3           4 5 7 . 0 0           4 5 7 . 0 0           4 5 7 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  3 3 3 . 8 3         1 , 0 7 9 . 0 0           5 2 6 . 3 0           7 0 6 . 0 0           7 0 6 . 0 0           7 0 6 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                6 5 5 . 9 0         1 , 1 3 8 . 0 0         1 , 1 2 6 . 9 9           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0           6 6 4 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       5 1 4 . 7 4        2 1 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 3 . 8 6         5 , 1 4 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 2 . 0 0         5 , 1 4 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 2 , 5 5 8 . 4 5        1 3 , 1 2 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 2 2 . 4 7        1 3 , 4 0 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 0 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 0 4 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                  1 , 9 2 9 . 8 1         2 , 0 8 6 . 0 0         2 , 0 8 5 . 1 0         2 , 1 3 9 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 9 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 9 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            6 2 . 6 4           4 1 5 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            3 5 . 2 0            8 3 . 0 0            6 6 . 9 8            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  2 5 5 , 3 24 . 5 0       2 5 3 , 9 74 . 0 0       2 6 1 , 7 81 . 6 9       2 3 5 , 9 19 . 0 0       2 3 5 , 9 19 . 0 0       2 3 5 , 9 19 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                           1 , 3 8 6 . 6 9         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 3 . 1 2         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         1 , 9 0 9 . 0 0              . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT              3 , 2 5 9 . 4 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         4 , 3 9 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 4 9 . 6 9         4 , 9 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 9 8 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  4 , 6 4 6 . 1 1         7 , 8 0 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 5 2 . 8 1         8 , 0 4 1 . 0 0         8 , 0 4 1 . 0 0         8 , 0 4 1 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        1 8 , 0 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 4 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 4 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        1 8 , 0 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 4 . 0 0        4 6 , 2 0 4 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 8 9 , 5 74 . 5 1       4 3 2 , 6 96 . 0 0       3 9 3 , 7 64 . 5 4       3 9 9 , 2 49 . 0 0       4 1 5 , 4 53 . 0 0       4 1 5 , 4 53 . 0 0
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701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     2 , 7 4 3 . 7 6        2 1 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 5 0 3 . 2 0        1 3 , 6 0 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 0 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 0 2 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              8 9 6 . 0 3           9 5 9 . 0 0           1 9 7 . 4 5           2 1 1 . 0 0           2 1 1 . 0 0           2 1 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 3 1 , 0 27 . 2 1       1 8 1 , 7 49 . 0 0       1 2 0 , 1 62 . 0 9       1 4 6 , 5 88 . 0 0       1 4 6 , 5 88 . 0 0       1 4 6 , 5 88 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 6 2 9 . 3 7         1 , 7 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 1 . 1 0         1 , 2 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 6 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 6 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            2 , 0 3 6 . 3 7         2 , 9 5 5 . 0 0         3 , 0 5 7 . 7 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      4 , 0 7 9 . 6 0         4 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         3 , 2 3 7 . 2 5         2 , 8 3 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 5 . 0 0         2 , 8 3 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 0 , 7 9 0 . 3 6        1 6 , 4 2 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 9 2 . 1 3        1 2 , 6 9 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 9 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 6 9 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 6 , 6 2 6 . 8 7        3 9 , 4 6 2 . 0 0        2 9 , 4 6 9 . 9 4        3 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0        3 6 , 3 7 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                8 9 9 . 6 5         1 , 6 2 9 . 0 0           8 6 4 . 9 7           9 6 2 . 0 0           9 6 2 . 0 0           9 6 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          8 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 6 . 0 0           5 4 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        2 4 7 . 2 9           3 4 4 . 0 0           2 2 1 . 3 3           2 7 6 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 0 0           2 7 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         4 4 , 0 1 7 . 3 0        7 6 , 3 4 0 . 0 0        5 6 , 1 2 6 . 0 1         5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0         5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0         5 , 3 7 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       8 , 0 8 5 . 5 2        1 2 , 6 5 3 . 0 0         8 , 4 2 1 . 9 4        1 0 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 5 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           5 1 9 . 5 9        2 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0        2 4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 7 8 8 . 1 9         2 , 9 9 5 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 2 . 6 3         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0         2 , 4 0 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           6 2 7 . 8 7
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       2 3 5 , 6 92 . 5 2       3 6 4 , 5 89 . 0 0       2 5 4 , 9 93 . 2 0       2 5 9 , 0 78 . 0 0       2 5 9 , 0 78 . 0 0       2 5 9 , 0 78 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 4 0 5 . 6 7         2 , 1 9 2 . 0 0         2 , 2 8 2 . 2 5         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 0 6 7 . 3 8           7 5 7 . 0 0           6 9 4 . 3 0           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      5 6 9 . 0 1         1 , 4 1 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 5 3           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             4 , 7 7 6 . 9 1         8 , 2 7 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 1 7 . 0 6         8 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 7 1 . 0 0         8 , 5 7 1 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                      4 7 6 . 9 4         1 , 8 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 9 . 6 7           6 8 7 . 0 0           6 8 7 . 0 0           6 8 7 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                8 8 7 . 7 4         1 , 0 0 7 . 0 0           9 5 8 . 6 3           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0           8 8 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     9 6 . 2 5           1 2 4 . 0 0            6 8 . 6 5           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                4 7 9 . 8 4         1 , 0 4 4 . 0 0           9 5 3 . 4 4           6 4 7 . 0 0           6 4 7 . 0 0           6 4 7 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   7 , 4 7 8 . 4 4         8 , 1 9 3 . 0 0         7 , 3 2 4 . 9 1         8 , 2 2 3 . 0 0         8 , 2 2 3 . 0 0         8 , 2 2 3 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         1 , 8 7 2 . 8 9         1 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 8 . 6 7         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0        1 4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 3 8 5 . 3 9         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         7 , 7 1 3 . 5 2         7 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 3 0 0 . 1 1         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                     6 . 1 4            6 9 . 0 0              . 0 0            6 7 . 0 0            6 7 . 0 0            6 7 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     2 7 , 8 3 0 . 7 3        4 7 , 9 1 2 . 0 0        4 3 , 2 1 3 . 6 1        3 2 , 8 4 8 . 0 0        3 2 , 8 4 8 . 0 0        3 2 , 8 4 8 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                       2 , 7 5 5 . 5 5         4 , 6 8 6 . 0 0         3 , 6 3 9 . 7 6         4 , 7 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 7 0 2 . 0 0         4 , 7 0 2 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          4 8 . 1 3            4 8 . 0 0            4 7 . 9 5            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         7 , 4 8 8 . 2 4        1 0 , 5 4 8 . 0 0         8 , 5 5 2 . 6 5         8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       3 3 6 . 3 7           3 3 8 . 0 0           3 3 6 . 4 1           3 3 9 . 0 0           3 3 9 . 0 0           3 3 9 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 2 , 1 0 8 . 0 6        1 3 , 0 8 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 8 8 7 . 0 6         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 6 5 9 . 6 5         1 , 9 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 9 . 5 5         1 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 9 2 5 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                   1 , 7 4 5 . 0 5         1 , 9 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 6 . 8 8         2 , 2 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 4 6 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL              2 , 4 5 8 . 3 0         2 , 0 4 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 9 9 . 3 9         2 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 2 5 . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                     5 7 6 . 8 5         1 , 1 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 8 . 6 2           6 8 2 . 0 0           6 8 2 . 0 0           6 8 2 . 0 0
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860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  1 9 . 9 0            5 5 . 0 0            1 6 . 9 7            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              5 3 . 5 2            2 8 . 0 0            1 5 . 2 7            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 9 , 2 4 9 . 6 2        3 5 , 8 3 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 5 2 0 . 5 1        2 5 , 2 6 2 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 6 2 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 6 2 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            8 2 . 9 9           1 0 9 . 0 0            7 5 . 3 2            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                 1 5 , 7 7 3 . 4 5        1 9 , 7 2 8 . 0 0        1 4 , 6 5 5 . 1 7        1 5 , 1 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 2 5 . 0 0        1 5 , 1 2 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 5 7 9 . 1 3         2 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 2 . 3 7         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  9 1 5 . 4 1         1 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 7 . 9 2         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER             2 8 9 . 2 8           2 7 4 . 0 0           2 7 7 . 1 7           3 2 8 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 0 0           3 2 8 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         3 2 1 . 7 5           2 1 4 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 7 2           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0           2 1 5 . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP           3 6 , 4 0 8 . 4 5        3 3 , 9 4 5 . 0 0        3 5 , 9 7 1 . 9 2        3 8 , 5 2 5 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 2 5 . 0 0        3 8 , 5 2 5 . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP         7 3 4 , 3 39 . 2 5       7 3 7 , 0 00 . 0 0       7 1 3 , 8 97 . 6 8       7 3 7 , 0 00 . 0 0       7 3 7 , 0 00 . 0 0       7 3 7 , 0 00 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 2 , 7 2 8 . 4 7         1 , 8 0 7 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 5 . 2 6         1 , 5 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 5 1 3 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  9 1 1 . 2 7         3 , 5 6 2 . 0 0         2 , 1 9 4 . 3 7         2 , 3 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 7 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 7 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              2 , 0 7 3 . 3 4         3 , 7 9 7 . 0 0         3 , 7 2 2 . 1 4         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       6 4 8 . 2 5        4 1 , 6 0 2 . 0 0        1 9 , 6 3 8 . 6 0        1 2 , 3 6 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 6 8 . 0 0        1 2 , 3 6 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          3 9 , 6 9 6 . 2 5        4 3 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        4 3 , 3 1 9 . 9 5        4 4 , 4 1 2 . 0 0        4 4 , 4 1 2 . 0 0        4 4 , 4 1 2 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                  6 , 0 9 9 . 9 7         6 , 8 8 4 . 0 0         6 , 8 8 3 . 3 3         7 , 0 8 7 . 0 0         7 , 0 8 7 . 0 0         7 , 0 8 7 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                           1 9 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           1 1 1 . 2 6           2 7 4 . 0 0           2 2 1 . 1 2           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  8 4 2 , 1 76 . 5 2       8 9 7 , 8 05 . 0 0       8 4 5 , 7 76 . 0 4       8 6 6 , 4 18 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 4 18 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 4 18 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                           4 , 3 8 3 . 2 3         5 , 4 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 6 3 1 . 9 7         8 , 7 6 5 . 0 0         8 , 7 6 5 . 0 0         8 , 7 6 5 . 0 0
976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         6 , 3 0 2 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 3  CELLULAR PHONES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT             1 0 , 3 0 2 . 7 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0        1 4 , 5 2 2 . 0 0         6 , 1 6 2 . 8 1        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 1 4 , 6 8 6 . 0 0        2 6 , 2 3 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 7 9 4 . 7 8        2 6 , 6 4 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 6 4 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 6 4 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         4 , 9 8 6 . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 3 , 4 4 5 . 0 0        8 3 , 4 4 5 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         4 , 9 8 6 . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        8 3 , 4 4 5 . 0 0        8 3 , 4 4 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 1 4 9 , 6 35 . 3 9     1 , 3 7 7 , 3 69 . 0 0     1 , 1 8 6 , 2 98 . 1 4     1 , 2 5 0 , 2 46 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 3 , 6 91 . 0 0     1 , 2 9 3 , 6 91 . 0 0
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701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     3 , 1 2 6 . 4 4        2 4 , 9 6 0 . 0 0        1 9 , 9 5 0 . 3 0        1 9 , 1 8 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 8 4 . 0 0        1 9 , 1 8 4 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                            1 , 0 2 2 . 3 8         1 , 0 9 2 . 0 0           2 1 4 . 2 7           2 9 8 . 0 0           2 9 8 . 0 0           2 9 8 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME     1 9 0 , 8 87 . 7 8       2 0 8 , 3 87 . 0 0       1 7 1 , 1 54 . 1 5       2 0 6 , 7 49 . 0 0       2 0 6 , 7 49 . 0 0       2 0 6 , 7 49 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                           1 , 8 6 0 . 4 5         2 , 0 4 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 6 . 8 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 7 7 1 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            3 , 9 4 1 . 1 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 9 4 . 7 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      4 , 6 5 8 . 6 4         4 , 8 1 9 . 0 0         3 , 6 8 5 . 6 3         3 , 9 9 8 . 0 0         3 , 9 9 8 . 0 0         3 , 9 9 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                               1 5 , 4 7 7 . 4 9        1 8 , 7 8 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 9 2 6 . 6 1        1 7 , 9 3 9 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 3 9 . 0 0        1 7 , 9 3 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            4 1 , 4 0 9 . 1 7        4 5 , 0 5 8 . 0 0        4 1 , 7 5 3 . 1 5        5 1 , 2 9 8 . 0 0        5 1 , 2 9 8 . 0 0        5 1 , 2 9 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY              1 , 3 3 8 . 8 5         1 , 8 6 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 7 . 3 6         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0         1 , 3 5 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          9 4 1 . 2 5         1 , 2 4 8 . 0 0           6 2 4 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        3 6 0 . 5 7           3 9 2 . 0 0           3 1 3 . 9 0           3 8 9 . 0 0           3 8 9 . 0 0           3 8 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         5 7 , 6 5 7 . 1 4        8 7 , 1 6 7 . 0 0        5 9 , 6 9 5 . 7 0         7 , 5 7 7 . 0 0         7 , 5 7 7 . 0 0         7 , 5 7 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                      1 2 , 0 8 0 . 5 4        1 4 , 4 8 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 0 8 7 . 0 2        1 4 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 9 2 6 . 0 0        1 4 , 9 2 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           7 4 5 . 8 1        3 4 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        3 4 , 4 7 2 . 0 0        3 4 , 4 7 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   2 , 9 5 2 . 0 9         3 , 4 2 9 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 3 . 9 1         3 , 4 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 3 . 0 0         3 , 4 0 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           7 1 6 . 2 8
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       3 3 7 , 7 13 . 8 9       4 1 6 , 7 19 . 0 0       3 3 5 , 3 99 . 5 9       3 6 5 , 8 61 . 0 0       3 6 5 , 8 61 . 0 0       3 6 5 , 8 61 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     2 , 7 4 6 . 7 7         2 , 4 9 6 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 9 . 3 6         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                1 , 1 0 2 . 9 5         1 , 1 6 4 . 0 0           9 4 3 . 0 6           3 3 0 . 0 0           3 3 0 . 0 0           3 3 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      6 4 9 . 6 7         1 , 0 5 6 . 0 0           4 5 6 . 0 8           9 1 2 . 0 0           9 1 2 . 0 0           9 1 2 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             5 , 2 2 9 . 0 0         8 , 5 0 9 . 0 0         8 , 2 2 8 . 3 0         7 , 5 1 6 . 0 0         7 , 5 1 6 . 0 0         7 , 5 1 6 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                      5 7 0 . 2 1         2 , 0 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 4 . 7 3           7 5 9 . 0 0           7 5 9 . 0 0           7 5 9 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES              1 , 0 1 3 . 5 8         1 , 1 4 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 1 . 6 3           9 7 4 . 0 0           9 7 4 . 0 0           9 7 4 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                    1 0 9 . 9 0           1 4 1 . 0 0            7 8 . 3 0           1 3 7 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 0 0           1 3 7 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                6 3 7 . 1 4         1 , 0 3 4 . 0 0           9 8 9 . 4 3           7 1 5 . 0 0           7 1 5 . 0 0           7 1 5 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   8 , 5 3 9 . 0 2         9 , 3 2 9 . 0 0         8 , 3 4 0 . 7 9         9 , 0 9 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 9 0 . 0 0         9 , 0 9 0 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         4 , 8 2 9 . 3 8         4 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 7 9 . 5 2         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS             1 6 , 6 7 0 . 2 2        3 6 , 3 1 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 1 4 3 . 6 3       1 4 0 , 6 37 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 6 37 . 0 0       1 4 0 , 6 37 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES        2 7 , 7 0 3 . 9 7        2 1 , 2 5 3 . 0 0        2 1 , 7 4 0 . 8 4        3 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0        3 3 , 6 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                     7 . 0 1            7 7 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     6 9 , 8 0 8 . 8 2        8 9 , 2 6 7 . 0 0        8 1 , 8 8 5 . 6 7       2 0 1 , 6 77 . 0 0       2 0 1 , 6 77 . 0 0       2 0 1 , 6 77 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                       3 , 0 9 1 . 6 4         2 , 0 3 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 8 1 . 7 7         5 , 1 9 9 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 9 . 0 0         5 , 1 9 9 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          5 4 . 9 5            8 6 . 0 0            5 4 . 6 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  3 8 2 . 3 6           5 4 6 . 0 0           5 2 7 . 9 0           3 2 7 . 0 0           3 2 7 . 0 0           3 2 7 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         8 , 5 5 0 . 2 1        1 2 , 0 1 1 . 0 0         9 , 7 3 8 . 7 9         9 , 7 2 8 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 8 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       3 8 4 . 0 7           3 8 4 . 0 0           3 8 3 . 1 3           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 9 , 4 2 3 . 1 6         1 , 1 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 2 0 8 . 2 1         3 , 0 2 1 . 0 0         3 , 0 2 1 . 0 0         3 , 0 2 1 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 8 9 5 . 0 7         2 , 1 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 9 8 0 . 8 2         2 , 1 2 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 2 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 2 8 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                   1 , 9 9 2 . 5 1         2 , 2 3 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 8 . 9 8         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 8 2 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL              3 , 1 2 5 . 3 5         2 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 4 6         2 , 9 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 8  DPW -  GARFI ELD WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                     6 6 0 . 5 8         1 , 2 7 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 6 . 3 6           7 5 3 . 0 0           7 5 3 . 0 0           7 5 3 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  2 2 . 7 3            6 3 . 0 0            1 9 . 3 2            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              6 1 . 1 3            3 2 . 0 0            1 7 . 3 9            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 9 , 6 4 3 . 7 6        2 4 , 4 5 7 . 0 0        2 0 , 4 8 9 . 7 3        2 7 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 7 5 . 0 0        2 7 , 1 7 5 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            9 4 . 7 5           1 2 8 . 0 0            8 5 . 7 8            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                 1 8 , 0 1 0 . 4 1        1 6 , 6 9 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 6 8 9 . 1 3        1 6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 7 2 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 8 0 3 . 0 7         2 , 6 5 2 . 0 0         2 , 2 2 3 . 1 5         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                1 , 0 4 5 . 2 3         1 , 8 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 9 . 0 7         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER             3 3 0 . 2 6           3 1 2 . 0 0           3 1 5 . 6 6           3 7 3 . 0 0           3 7 3 . 0 0           3 7 3 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                   4 5 5 . 4 7         1 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 6 5 0 . 9 5         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP          1 3 3 , 0 84 . 4 2       1 3 8 , 3 25 . 0 0       1 3 9 , 7 38 . 1 1       1 4 2 , 1 25 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 1 25 . 0 0       1 4 2 , 1 25 . 0 0
923 . 9 5  WATER FROM CI TY                   5 6 3 , 2 49 . 6 6       5 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       4 6 7 , 5 64 . 3 4       5 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0       5 7 5 , 0 00 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         3 6 7 . 3 8           2 4 4 . 0 0           2 4 3 . 3 6           2 3 7 . 0 0           2 3 7 . 0 0           2 3 7 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 3 , 1 1 5 . 4 0         2 , 2 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 9 7 5 . 9 0         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 7 2 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                1 , 0 8 7 . 4 6         4 , 3 5 6 . 0 0         4 , 3 1 3 . 8 2         2 , 5 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 3 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT              2 , 4 1 6 . 0 5         4 , 5 7 6 . 0 0         4 , 0 5 8 . 7 3         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 3 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                     1 , 5 2 8 . 9 5        3 2 , 3 8 5 . 0 0        1 7 , 2 4 1 . 4 0        1 1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 8 4 4 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          4 5 , 3 2 5 . 9 0        4 9 , 3 2 8 . 0 0        4 9 , 3 2 7 . 8 2        4 9 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 0 9 6 . 0 0        4 9 , 0 9 6 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                  6 , 9 6 5 . 0 5         7 , 8 3 8 . 0 0         7 , 8 3 7 . 9 6         7 , 8 3 4 . 0 0         7 , 8 3 4 . 0 0         7 , 8 3 4 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                           2 2 6 . 0 8              . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.         1 , 1 3 1 . 3 5         1 , 5 6 8 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 8 . 7 1         1 , 5 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 3 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  7 8 0 , 2 36 . 8 9       8 3 9 , 1 28 . 0 0       7 1 5 , 7 33 . 8 9       8 1 8 , 0 09 . 0 0       8 1 8 , 0 09 . 0 0       8 1 8 , 0 09 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                           5 , 0 0 4 . 8 5         5 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         5 , 2 7 4 . 3 6         9 , 6 8 8 . 0 0         9 , 6 8 8 . 0 0         9 , 6 8 8 . 0 0
976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        1 8 , 3 8 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 3 7 9 . 6 2         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT             1 1 , 7 6 3 . 8 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         7 , 0 3 7 . 0 0         7 , 0 3 6 . 8 1        1 8 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 4 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 2 4 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                 5 , 3 8 1 . 2 0         5 , 3 5 9 . 0 0         5 , 3 5 8 . 6 6         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                 2 2 , 1 4 9 . 9 3        3 6 , 0 5 1 . 0 0        3 6 , 0 4 9 . 4 5        3 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0        3 4 , 9 4 8 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 2 78 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 2 78 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        4 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 2 78 . 0 0       1 0 1 , 2 78 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 2 4 9 , 5 53 . 2 9     1 , 4 0 5 , 6 22 . 0 0     1 , 1 8 9 , 5 58 . 3 3     1 , 4 8 7 , 6 70 . 0 0     1 , 5 4 8 , 9 48 . 0 0     1 , 5 4 8 , 9 48 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 9  DPW -  ELMWOOD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       4 2 5 . 3 8         3 , 5 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 7 9 9 . 9 8         2 , 9 1 4 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 4 . 0 0         2 , 9 1 4 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              1 4 3 . 2 2           1 5 4 . 0 0            4 2 . 5 6            4 6 . 0 0            4 6 . 0 0            4 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      3 0 , 4 2 6 . 1 0        2 7 , 6 2 6 . 0 0        2 7 , 3 2 4 . 7 9        3 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0        3 1 , 4 4 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             2 6 0 . 7 0           2 8 6 . 0 0           2 2 6 . 6 0           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              3 5 4 . 3 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 1 5 . 8 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        6 5 3 . 5 6           8 4 3 . 0 0           5 2 0 . 3 4           6 0 8 . 0 0           6 0 8 . 0 0           6 0 8 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 3 3 5 . 4 4         2 , 6 4 6 . 0 0         2 , 3 3 6 . 1 9         2 , 7 2 9 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 9 . 0 0         2 , 7 2 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             5 , 4 9 1 . 1 4         6 , 3 1 4 . 0 0         6 , 0 1 7 . 0 8         7 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         7 , 8 0 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 9 3 . 8 4           2 6 1 . 0 0           1 9 4 . 4 2           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0           2 0 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          1 3 1 . 2 5           1 7 6 . 0 0            8 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         5 4 . 7 7            5 5 . 0 0            4 9 . 6 8            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         1 0 , 2 4 9 . 4 2        1 4 , 2 1 4 . 0 0        1 3 , 9 3 7 . 3 3         1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0         1 , 1 5 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 6 0 3 . 1 8         1 , 6 1 9 . 0 0         1 , 5 8 4 . 7 0         2 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         2 , 2 7 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 3 . 0 9         5 , 2 4 1 . 0 0         5 , 2 4 1 . 0 0         5 , 2 4 1 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 7 8 . 3 0           4 8 4 . 0 0           4 6 0 . 0 6           5 1 8 . 0 0           5 1 8 . 0 0           5 1 8 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 4 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        5 2 , 8 0 0 . 6 7        5 8 , 5 9 8 . 0 0        5 6 , 3 2 1 . 0 8        5 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        5 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0        5 5 , 6 5 4 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       3 8 4 . 8 8           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 6 3 . 5 5           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 8 4 . 2 2           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 5 7            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       9 1 . 0 6           2 2 7 . 0 0            6 4 . 3 1           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               8 5 2 . 4 1         1 , 5 3 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 6 . 3 3         1 , 5 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 4 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       7 6 . 3 2           2 9 6 . 0 0           2 3 4 . 4 2           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 4 2 . 0 0           1 5 6 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 9 6           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     1 5 . 4 0            2 0 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 7 8 . 2 8           2 1 9 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 8 9           1 0 4 . 0 0           1 0 4 . 0 0           1 0 4 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   1 , 1 9 6 . 5 6         1 , 3 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 7 6 . 2 6         1 , 3 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 1 6 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS           7 3 7 . 2 7           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 7 1 . 8 9           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0           3 5 0 . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         5 , 5 8 9 . 3 8         6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 7 4 3 . 0 1         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 9 8            1 1 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 3 4 8 . 7 6        1 1 , 1 5 7 . 0 0         8 , 9 8 1 . 1 9         7 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         7 , 8 7 0 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         3 8 4 . 9 2           7 5 3 . 0 0           4 8 1 . 1 0           7 5 3 . 0 0           7 5 3 . 0 0           7 5 3 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                           7 . 7 0             8 . 0 0             7 . 7 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         1 , 1 9 8 . 1 2         1 , 6 9 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 3 . 4 4         1 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                        5 3 . 8 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 4 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 9 3 7 . 2 9           4 6 5 . 0 0           3 6 2 . 2 1           6 4 2 . 0 0           6 4 2 . 0 0           6 4 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             2 6 5 . 5 5           3 0 8 . 0 0           2 7 9 . 3 5           3 0 8 . 0 0           3 0 8 . 0 0           3 0 8 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     2 7 9 . 2 0           3 1 5 . 0 0           2 3 3 . 9 5           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                7 7 6 . 0 8           4 4 8 . 0 0           4 0 3 . 0 5           8 3 8 . 0 0           8 3 8 . 0 0           8 3 8 . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                      9 2 . 0 9           1 7 9 . 0 0           1 6 4 . 7 5           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 4 9  DPW -  ELMWOOD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   3 . 1 8             9 . 0 0             2 . 7 3             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES               8 . 5 7             5 . 0 0             2 . 4 5             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             5 , 0 0 6 . 5 0         4 , 2 3 9 . 0 0         3 , 3 6 4 . 7 3         4 , 4 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 4 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 4 9 5 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            1 3 . 2 8            1 7 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 9            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  2 , 5 2 3 . 7 6         3 , 1 6 8 . 0 0         2 , 3 5 3 . 4 0         2 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      2 5 2 . 6 4           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 1 3 . 5 3           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  1 4 6 . 4 6           2 5 6 . 0 0           1 6 3 . 4 7           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              4 6 . 2 5            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 4 9            5 3 . 0 0            5 3 . 0 0            5 3 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS          5 1 . 4 8            3 5 . 0 0            3 4 . 3 2            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP            7 , 4 2 8 . 0 9         8 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 2 7 . 5 3         7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP          9 3 , 3 3 0 . 5 5       1 0 5 , 0 00 . 0 0        9 3 , 2 2 0 . 0 2       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 0 0 , 0 00 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   4 3 6 . 5 4           3 1 7 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 6 5           2 4 2 . 0 0           2 4 2 . 0 0           2 4 2 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 4 3 . 3 6           5 7 2 . 0 0           2 6 9 . 5 4           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0           3 7 4 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                3 3 1 . 7 3           6 2 2 . 0 0           5 9 7 . 5 0           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 5 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       1 7 8 . 3 4         7 , 7 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 6 7 1 . 9 4         2 , 1 4 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 8 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           6 , 3 5 1 . 4 0         6 , 9 5 7 . 0 0         6 , 9 5 6 . 4 9         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                    9 7 5 . 9 9         1 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 0 5 . 3 6         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0         1 , 1 3 4 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            3 1 . 6 8           2 2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            1 7 . 8 0            4 4 . 0 0            3 5 . 5 1            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0            4 4 . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 1 2 , 2 59 . 3 5       1 3 5 , 1 31 . 0 0       1 1 7 , 3 83 . 8 4       1 2 2 , 6 14 . 0 0       1 2 2 , 6 14 . 0 0       1 2 2 , 6 14 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                             7 0 1 . 3 2           7 4 4 . 0 0           7 4 3 . 8 2         1 , 4 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 3 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         1 , 0 1 2 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT              1 , 6 4 8 . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         2 , 3 3 2 . 0 0           9 8 6 . 0 5         2 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  2 , 3 4 9 . 7 6         4 , 0 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 2 9 . 8 7         4 , 2 6 3 . 0 0         4 , 2 6 3 . 0 0         4 , 2 6 3 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        1 2 , 3 5 4 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 3 1 9 . 0 0        2 9 , 3 1 9 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        1 2 , 3 5 4 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 9 , 3 1 9 . 0 0        2 9 , 3 1 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 8 1 , 7 65 . 0 4       2 2 5 , 5 67 . 0 0       1 8 7 , 7 80 . 7 1       2 1 4 , 8 96 . 0 0       2 2 4 , 2 15 . 0 0       2 2 4 , 2 15 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 1  DPW -  PENI NSULA SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       2 3 9 . 4 3         1 , 6 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 6 0 8 . 0 1         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 6 6 5 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                               8 1 . 8 6            8 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      1 8 , 9 3 9 . 7 0        1 6 , 5 9 1 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 0 7 . 4 7        1 7 , 8 9 7 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 9 7 . 0 0        1 7 , 8 9 7 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 4 8 . 1 2           1 2 9 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 7 5           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              3 7 6 . 6 2           3 0 0 . 0 0           2 9 4 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        3 7 1 . 5 0           2 9 6 . 0 0           2 9 5 . 3 0           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 4 6 . 0 0           3 4 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 4 4 2 . 3 6         1 , 5 0 9 . 0 0         1 , 4 0 0 . 7 9         1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             3 , 2 0 5 . 6 2         4 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         4 , 0 4 0 . 3 4         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 4 4 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 1 4 . 9 3           1 4 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 6 9           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           7 5 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         3 2 . 5 9            3 4 . 0 0            3 1 . 5 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          6 , 3 7 9 . 4 1         7 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 5 8 . 9 4           6 5 6 . 0 0           6 5 6 . 0 0           6 5 6 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 0 0 4 . 2 5         1 , 0 4 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 4 3 . 4 4         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 0 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            7 1 . 6 0         2 , 9 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 8 5 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     3 0 7 . 3 0           2 7 7 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 4 3           2 9 7 . 0 0           2 9 7 . 0 0           2 9 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0            5 7 . 5 4
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        3 2 , 7 1 8 . 6 9        3 4 , 0 5 5 . 0 0        3 3 , 4 1 7 . 8 0        3 1 , 7 7 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 7 7 8 . 0 0        3 1 , 7 7 8 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 1 8 . 6 8           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 1 6 . 3 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 5 0 . 0 2           1 2 3 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 4 6            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       5 1 . 7 5           1 2 9 . 0 0            3 6 . 5 6            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               8 6 6 . 0 6         1 , 6 3 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 6 1 . 0 2         1 , 6 2 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 1 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       6 2 . 8 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 2 0            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                 8 0 . 6 4           1 0 1 . 0 0            8 7 . 4 4            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                      8 . 7 5            1 2 . 0 0             6 . 2 5            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 4 3 . 4 8           1 0 9 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 9            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     6 7 9 . 8 8           7 4 8 . 0 0           6 6 8 . 3 4           7 4 8 . 0 0           7 4 8 . 0 0           7 4 8 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         1 , 0 9 3 . 8 1           7 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 6 . 9 8           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS              5 , 6 5 9 . 8 5           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         5 , 8 3 6 . 7 4         4 , 8 5 0 . 0 0         3 , 7 1 1 . 4 9         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 5 6             6 . 0 0              . 0 0             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 4 , 7 5 3 . 0 6         9 , 1 0 8 . 0 0         7 , 0 7 2 . 1 7        1 0 , 3 7 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 7 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 7 7 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         3 4 0 . 4 5           4 2 8 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 1 6           4 3 0 . 0 0           4 3 0 . 0 0           4 3 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                           4 . 3 8             5 . 0 0             4 . 3 8             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           6 8 0 . 7 6           9 6 3 . 0 0           7 8 0 . 3 5           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                        3 0 . 6 0            3 1 . 0 0            3 0 . 7 2            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 2 7 2 . 7 6           2 7 4 . 0 0           1 5 3 . 2 9           6 6 8 . 0 0           6 6 8 . 0 0           6 6 8 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             1 5 0 . 8 9           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 7 3           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     1 5 8 . 6 3           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 3 2 . 9 1           2 0 5 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                2 0 9 . 2 4           1 1 3 . 0 0            8 5 . 3 7           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                      5 1 . 5 7           1 1 1 . 0 0            9 2 . 8 7            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0            6 2 . 0 0
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                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 1  DPW -  PENI NSULA SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   1 . 8 0             5 . 0 0             1 . 5 5             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES               4 . 8 5             3 . 0 0             1 . 3 9             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             2 , 9 0 5 . 9 3         2 , 2 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 0 . 7 2         2 , 6 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 9 . 0 0         2 , 6 0 9 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                             7 . 5 5             7 . 0 0             6 . 8 8             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  1 , 4 3 3 . 9 6         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 3 3 7 . 1 6         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0         1 , 3 7 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      1 4 3 . 5 5           2 1 3 . 0 0           1 7 8 . 1 4           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                   8 3 . 2 2           1 4 6 . 0 0            9 2 . 8 8           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              2 6 . 2 8            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 2 9            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS          2 9 . 2 5            2 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 5 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP            2 , 4 9 8 . 9 6         2 , 9 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 9 2 1 . 1 4         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 0 . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP          4 1 , 2 6 9 . 3 9        4 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 0 , 7 2 3 . 0 3        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        4 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   2 4 8 . 0 3           1 8 8 . 0 0           1 5 8 . 3 2           1 3 8 . 0 0           1 3 8 . 0 0           1 3 8 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   6 7 . 1 2           3 2 5 . 0 0           1 4 0 . 4 1           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                1 8 8 . 4 8           3 5 2 . 0 0           3 3 9 . 0 5           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       2 2 8 . 0 4         8 , 2 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 4 . 2 8         1 , 8 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 3 . 0 0         1 , 8 6 3 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           3 , 6 0 8 . 7 5         3 , 9 5 3 . 0 0         3 , 9 5 2 . 5 5         4 , 0 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 8 . 0 0         4 , 0 3 8 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                    5 5 4 . 5 4           6 8 6 . 0 0           6 2 8 . 0 4           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            1 8 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            1 0 . 1 1            2 5 . 0 0            2 0 . 1 8            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   5 0 , 4 1 5 . 2 3        6 7 , 0 6 5 . 0 0        5 4 , 3 9 6 . 8 5        5 6 , 6 5 5 . 0 0        5 6 , 6 5 5 . 0 0        5 6 , 6 5 5 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                             3 9 8 . 4 8           4 9 0 . 0 0           4 2 2 . 6 3           7 9 7 . 0 0           7 9 7 . 0 0           7 9 7 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0           5 7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                9 3 6 . 6 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         1 , 3 2 5 . 0 0           5 6 0 . 2 6         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  1 , 3 3 5 . 1 0         2 , 3 9 0 . 0 0           9 8 2 . 8 9         2 , 4 2 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 2 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 2 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        1 6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 9 9 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 9 9 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0        1 6 , 9 0 8 . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 9 9 . 0 0        2 5 , 2 9 9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 0 2 , 1 28 . 0 1       1 3 1 , 8 14 . 0 0        9 7 , 5 6 0 . 4 3       1 2 3 , 8 41 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 1 40 . 0 0       1 2 9 , 1 40 . 0 0
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                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 2  EAST BAY WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                     1 , 2 4 3 . 7 2         7 , 9 4 6 . 0 0         7 , 9 1 3 . 7 0         9 , 5 6 2 . 0 0         9 , 5 6 2 . 0 0         9 , 5 6 2 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              4 0 1 . 8 5           4 3 4 . 0 0            8 8 . 9 5           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      9 3 , 4 8 5 . 7 4        8 5 , 7 9 3 . 0 0        8 8 , 4 6 2 . 5 8       1 0 3 , 0 85 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 0 85 . 0 0       1 0 3 , 0 85 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             7 3 4 . 7 0           6 3 9 . 0 0           6 3 8 . 6 0           8 8 3 . 0 0           8 8 3 . 0 0           8 8 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                            1 , 4 7 3 . 4 9         1 , 6 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 8 . 4 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 8 4 0 . 3 8         1 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 5 . 3 6         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                7 , 4 7 2 . 0 7         7 , 2 3 0 . 0 0         7 , 4 5 8 . 0 3         8 , 9 2 6 . 0 0         8 , 9 2 6 . 0 0         8 , 9 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            2 1 , 8 0 9 . 5 8        2 4 , 0 6 9 . 0 0        2 2 , 0 2 5 . 5 2        2 5 , 5 7 7 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 7 7 . 0 0        2 5 , 5 7 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                6 5 6 . 5 3           8 0 5 . 0 0           6 6 0 . 6 1           6 7 7 . 0 0           6 7 7 . 0 0           6 7 7 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE          3 7 1 . 2 5           4 9 6 . 0 0           2 4 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 7 7 . 8 3           1 7 9 . 0 0           1 6 2 . 3 4           1 9 4 . 0 0           1 9 4 . 0 0           1 9 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                         2 3 , 8 8 0 . 4 0        2 5 , 9 3 6 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 2 9 . 7 7         3 , 7 7 8 . 0 0         3 , 7 7 8 . 0 0         3 , 7 7 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       6 , 2 8 1 . 7 4         6 , 6 8 2 . 0 0         6 , 9 2 4 . 9 1         7 , 4 1 9 . 0 0         7 , 4 1 9 . 0 0         7 , 4 1 9 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           4 8 6 . 8 9        1 7 , 1 8 7 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 8 7 . 0 0        1 7 , 1 8 7 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                   1 , 5 7 5 . 5 2         1 , 4 7 7 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 8 . 5 1         1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 6 9 2 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0           2 8 3 . 8 1
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 6 1 , 4 04 . 8 0       1 6 4 , 7 52 . 0 0       1 6 4 , 8 76 . 0 4       1 8 2 , 1 22 . 0 0       1 8 2 , 1 22 . 0 0       1 8 2 , 1 22 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                     1 , 0 8 4 . 8 1           9 9 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 2 . 2 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  5 8 3 . 5 7           6 2 7 . 0 0           4 4 9 . 6 7           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      2 5 6 . 5 6           6 3 8 . 0 0           1 8 1 . 2 6           3 8 7 . 0 0           3 8 7 . 0 0           3 8 7 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             2 , 6 9 2 . 0 1         4 , 8 7 5 . 0 0         4 , 7 8 9 . 0 5         4 , 3 4 9 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 9 . 0 0         4 , 3 4 9 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                      2 2 1 . 2 7         2 , 1 8 3 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 6 . 4 4           3 2 2 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 0 0           3 2 2 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                4 0 0 . 4 0           4 3 9 . 0 0           4 3 3 . 7 8           4 1 3 . 0 0           4 1 3 . 0 0           4 1 3 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     4 3 . 4 0            5 6 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                2 3 5 . 3 6         1 , 8 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 8 . 9 6           3 0 4 . 0 0           3 0 4 . 0 0           3 0 4 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                   3 , 3 7 2 . 1 0         3 , 7 0 8 . 0 0         3 , 3 1 4 . 9 1         3 , 8 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 8 5 8 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS           3 9 9 . 3 5         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 4 . 6 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS              1 , 9 9 7 . 4 8        3 4 , 8 8 5 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 0 5 . 2 3        7 6 , 3 2 8 . 0 0        7 6 , 3 2 8 . 0 0        7 6 , 3 2 8 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES        1 8 , 7 3 6 . 3 8        2 6 , 8 5 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 8 2 . 5 0        2 5 , 4 3 5 . 0 0        2 5 , 4 3 5 . 0 0        2 5 , 4 3 5 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                     2 . 7 7            3 1 . 0 0              . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     3 0 , 0 2 5 . 4 6        7 8 , 1 4 0 . 0 0        6 9 , 4 2 9 . 6 6       1 1 3 , 0 60 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 0 60 . 0 0       1 1 3 , 0 60 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                       1 , 0 6 8 . 5 9           7 2 1 . 0 0           5 7 8 . 6 9         2 , 2 0 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 6 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 6 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          2 1 . 7 0            3 5 . 0 0            2 1 . 7 0            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0            3 5 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 5 2 . 4 6           2 0 9 . 0 0           2 1 1 . 6 8           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0           1 4 1 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 3 7 6 . 5 1         4 , 1 0 9 . 0 0         3 , 8 7 0 . 5 5         4 , 1 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 8 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                       1 5 1 . 6 9           1 5 3 . 0 0           1 5 2 . 1 6           1 5 9 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  1 1 , 2 4 5 . 8 8         3 , 5 1 6 . 0 0         3 , 5 6 9 . 0 8         1 , 7 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 6 2 . 0 0         1 , 7 6 2 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             7 4 8 . 3 6           8 6 8 . 0 0           7 8 7 . 2 4           9 0 3 . 0 0           9 0 3 . 0 0           9 0 3 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     7 8 6 . 8 5           8 8 9 . 0 0           6 5 9 . 3 6         1 , 0 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 4 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL              1 , 3 2 9 . 7 9           8 0 8 . 0 0           6 8 0 . 5 2         1 , 7 3 3 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 3 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 3 . 0 0
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853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                     2 6 1 . 6 0           4 8 2 . 0 0           4 3 2 . 6 5           3 1 9 . 0 0           3 1 9 . 0 0           3 1 9 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   8 . 9 7            2 5 . 0 0             7 . 6 8            2 6 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 0            2 6 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES              2 4 . 1 3            1 3 . 0 0             6 . 9 1            1 3 . 0 0            1 3 . 0 0            1 3 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            1 9 , 1 7 6 . 5 3        1 1 , 8 2 8 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 7 8 . 2 2        1 2 , 4 7 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 9 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 9 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                            3 7 . 4 1            4 6 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 8            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  7 , 1 1 2 . 4 0         6 , 6 3 3 . 0 0         6 , 6 3 0 . 7 7         7 , 0 9 5 . 0 0         7 , 0 9 5 . 0 0         7 , 0 9 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      7 1 2 . 0 5         1 , 0 5 4 . 0 0           8 8 3 . 5 5         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  4 1 2 . 7 6           7 2 0 . 0 0           4 6 0 . 6 6           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER             1 3 0 . 4 6           1 2 4 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 4 8           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 4 9 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0         1 , 5 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 6 . 7 3           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP          1 0 9 , 8 76 . 0 4       1 0 8 , 6 00 . 0 0       1 0 8 , 4 88 . 2 5       1 1 4 , 9 25 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 9 25 . 0 0       1 1 4 , 9 25 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS         1 4 5 . 0 8            9 7 . 0 0            9 6 . 7 2           1 0 1 . 0 0           1 0 1 . 0 0           1 0 1 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                 1 , 2 3 0 . 3 0           8 3 2 . 0 0           7 8 5 . 3 0           7 0 9 . 0 0           7 0 9 . 0 0           7 0 9 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  4 0 8 . 4 3           8 6 2 . 0 0           7 7 8 . 2 2         1 , 0 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 6 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                9 5 4 . 3 0         1 , 6 5 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 1 3 . 1 1         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       6 9 7 . 6 4        1 7 , 1 6 1 . 0 0        1 0 , 1 9 5 . 2 9         6 , 0 4 2 . 0 0         6 , 0 4 2 . 0 0         6 , 0 4 2 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          1 7 , 8 9 9 . 4 0        1 9 , 6 0 5 . 0 0        1 9 , 6 0 4 . 6 5        2 0 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 3 3 . 0 0        2 0 , 8 3 3 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                  2 , 7 5 0 . 5 3         3 , 1 1 6 . 0 0         3 , 1 1 5 . 0 9         3 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 5 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 5 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            8 9 . 2 8              . 0 0              . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           4 5 0 . 6 1           6 2 8 . 0 0           5 2 4 . 1 9           6 5 5 . 0 0           6 5 5 . 0 0           6 5 5 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 4 2 , 9 06 . 6 9       1 6 2 , 6 89 . 0 0       1 5 4 , 8 92 . 0 9       1 5 8 , 8 23 . 0 0       1 5 8 , 8 23 . 0 0       1 5 8 , 8 23 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                           1 , 9 7 6 . 4 4         2 , 0 9 7 . 0 0         2 , 0 9 6 . 2 2         4 , 1 1 2 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 2 . 0 0         4 , 1 1 2 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         7 , 3 8 2 . 0 0         7 , 3 8 1 . 0 2           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0           6 4 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT              4 , 6 4 5 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0         2 , 7 7 9 . 0 0         2 , 7 7 8 . 8 7         7 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 4 0 . 0 0         7 , 7 4 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                 1 , 2 3 0 . 0 9         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 4 . 9 4         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  7 , 8 5 2 . 1 4        1 3 , 4 8 3 . 0 0        1 3 , 4 8 1 . 0 5        1 3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 4 7 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 5 5 5 . 0 0        6 0 , 5 5 5 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 0 , 5 5 5 . 0 0        6 0 , 5 5 5 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 6 1 , 3 65 . 6 2       4 3 0 , 8 92 . 0 0       4 1 3 , 6 57 . 0 6       5 1 0 , 2 31 . 0 0       5 4 0 , 7 86 . 0 0       5 4 0 , 7 86 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 8  PENI NSULA TOWNSHI P WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       3 1 8 . 0 8         2 , 1 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 3 9 . 5 8         2 , 6 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 6 5 9 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              1 0 0 . 8 0           1 1 6 . 0 0            2 2 . 9 3            4 2 . 0 0            4 2 . 0 0            4 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      2 6 , 8 4 4 . 3 8        2 5 , 7 0 4 . 0 0        2 5 , 7 7 5 . 5 4        2 8 , 6 4 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 6 4 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 6 4 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                             1 8 9 . 6 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 6 9 . 9 5           2 4 5 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              4 5 7 . 3 7           4 9 0 . 0 0           4 4 8 . 0 6           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        4 7 5 . 3 1           3 9 0 . 0 0           3 8 9 . 7 6           5 5 4 . 0 0           5 5 4 . 0 0           5 5 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                2 , 1 3 3 . 0 6         2 , 1 4 3 . 0 0         2 , 1 4 0 . 0 4         2 , 4 9 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 0 . 0 0         2 , 4 9 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             5 , 9 9 3 . 4 9         5 , 9 1 6 . 0 0         5 , 5 8 3 . 1 4         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0         7 , 1 0 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 8 2 . 6 2           2 4 7 . 0 0           1 9 6 . 6 3           1 8 8 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           9 6 . 2 5           1 3 2 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         5 0 . 5 5            5 3 . 0 0            4 7 . 3 5            5 4 . 0 0            5 4 . 0 0            5 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          9 , 0 2 8 . 1 6         8 , 3 4 3 . 0 0         8 , 2 4 0 . 4 2         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 5 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 4 8 2 . 0 0         1 , 8 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 3 . 5 4         2 , 0 7 2 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 2 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            9 5 . 3 5         4 , 7 7 6 . 0 0         4 , 7 7 6 . 0 0         4 , 7 7 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     4 7 3 . 3 4           4 5 1 . 0 0           4 5 4 . 3 7           4 7 3 . 0 0           4 7 3 . 0 0           4 7 3 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0            7 8 . 8 2
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        4 7 , 8 2 5 . 0 1        4 8 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        4 7 , 7 2 1 . 4 8        5 0 , 7 4 9 . 0 0        5 0 , 7 4 9 . 0 0        5 0 , 7 4 9 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       2 7 9 . 9 7           2 6 4 . 0 0           2 8 1 . 7 7           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                  1 9 4 . 1 2           2 2 0 . 0 0           1 4 7 . 5 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       6 6 . 2 1           1 7 0 . 0 0            4 8 . 2 3           1 0 2 . 0 0           1 0 2 . 0 0           1 0 2 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                             1 , 0 1 0 . 4 2         1 , 8 1 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 3 8 . 9 8         1 , 5 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 5 . 0 0         1 , 5 5 5 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       5 5 . 5 2           2 6 4 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 7 6            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0            8 5 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                1 0 3 . 3 6           1 2 1 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 4 9           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                     1 1 . 2 0            1 5 . 0 0             8 . 1 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 6 0 . 9 2           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 7 6            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     8 7 0 . 2 4           9 8 7 . 0 0           8 8 2 . 1 9         1 , 0 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 7 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 7 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         1 , 7 7 0 . 5 1           9 4 4 . 0 0           9 4 3 . 7 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS              2 , 7 4 0 . 6 6        1 6 , 7 3 4 . 0 0         5 , 2 2 3 . 3 2        1 6 , 0 6 2 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 6 2 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 6 2 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         2 , 8 6 6 . 4 6         2 , 8 0 6 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 8 . 0 3         7 , 9 0 3 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 3 . 0 0         7 , 9 0 3 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 7 1             8 . 0 0              . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 0 3 0 . 3 0        2 4 , 4 7 1 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 7 6 . 8 6        2 8 , 2 4 9 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 4 9 . 0 0        2 8 , 2 4 9 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         4 0 0 . 7 6           2 1 5 . 0 0           1 5 4 . 0 2           5 8 2 . 0 0           5 8 2 . 0 0           5 8 2 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                           5 . 6 0            1 0 . 0 0             5 . 7 8            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   3 9 . 9 3            5 9 . 0 0            5 7 . 6 9            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           8 7 1 . 3 6           9 9 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 3 0 . 0 6         1 , 0 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                        3 9 . 1 0            4 1 . 0 0            4 0 . 4 5            4 2 . 0 0            4 2 . 0 0            4 2 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 4 0 8 . 9 3         1 , 3 8 2 . 0 0         1 , 4 1 5 . 1 6           6 3 3 . 0 0           6 3 3 . 0 0           6 3 3 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             1 9 3 . 1 2           2 3 1 . 0 0           2 0 9 . 5 2           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0           2 3 8 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                     2 0 3 . 0 9           2 4 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 4 4           2 7 8 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 0 0           2 7 8 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                2 8 1 . 1 6           1 4 9 . 0 0           1 1 2 . 6 8           3 1 8 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 8  PENI NSULA TOWNSHI P WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                      6 7 . 8 0           1 3 2 . 0 0           1 1 5 . 8 6            8 4 . 0 0            8 4 . 0 0            8 4 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                   2 . 3 1             7 . 0 0             2 . 0 4             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES               6 . 2 6             4 . 0 0             1 . 8 4             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             3 , 5 1 9 . 4 2         3 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 0 . 5 4         3 , 3 2 3 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 3 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 3 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                             9 . 6 5            1 1 . 0 0             9 . 0 8            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                  1 , 8 3 5 . 4 5         1 , 7 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 7 6 5 . 0 4         1 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 7 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      1 8 3 . 7 7           2 8 1 . 0 0           2 3 5 . 1 4           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  1 0 6 . 5 2           1 9 2 . 0 0           1 2 2 . 5 9           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              3 3 . 6 4            3 3 . 0 0            3 3 . 3 5            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0            4 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP           1 8 , 4 3 0 . 5 0        2 0 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 9 1 6 . 1 8        1 8 , 6 3 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 3 0 . 0 0        1 8 , 6 3 0 . 0 0
923 . 9 5  WATER FROM CI TY                    5 7 , 2 0 6 . 8 5        5 9 , 7 9 6 . 0 0        5 1 , 3 0 4 . 8 5        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS          3 7 . 4 4            2 6 . 0 0            2 5 . 7 4            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   3 1 7 . 4 8           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 9 9           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 7 . 0 0           1 8 7 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 4 8 . 4 9           3 5 4 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 5 3           2 8 9 . 0 0           2 8 9 . 0 0           2 8 9 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                2 4 6 . 3 6           4 4 8 . 0 0           4 2 9 . 3 4           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0           2 7 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                       2 3 7 . 4 9         3 , 9 9 2 . 0 0         3 , 9 5 6 . 4 1         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 9 5 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           4 , 6 1 9 . 2 0         5 , 2 1 8 . 0 0         5 , 2 1 7 . 3 7         5 , 4 9 1 . 0 0         5 , 4 9 1 . 0 0         5 , 4 9 1 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                    7 0 9 . 8 1           8 3 0 . 0 0           8 2 9 . 0 2           8 7 7 . 0 0           8 7 7 . 0 0           8 7 7 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                            2 3 . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.           1 1 7 . 8 3           1 7 1 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 7 7           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 8 0 . 0 0           1 8 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   8 4 , 2 6 3 . 5 2        9 4 , 3 2 0 . 0 0        8 5 , 4 4 9 . 4 0        9 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        9 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0        9 5 , 5 3 6 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                             5 1 0 . 0 5           5 5 8 . 0 0           5 5 7 . 8 7         1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 8 4 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         2 , 0 1 4 . 0 0         2 , 0 1 3 . 0 1           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0           1 7 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT              1 , 1 9 8 . 8 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0           7 1 8 . 0 0           7 1 7 . 1 3         2 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 4 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                 1 , 2 3 0 . 0 9         1 , 2 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 2 4 . 9 4         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  2 , 9 3 9 . 0 1         4 , 5 1 5 . 0 0         4 , 5 1 2 . 9 5         4 , 5 4 4 . 0 0         4 , 5 4 4 . 0 0         4 , 5 4 4 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 3 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 3 . 0 0        2 8 , 4 9 3 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 4 8 , 5 77 . 2 6       1 7 4 , 8 85 . 0 0       1 5 3 , 4 81 . 2 3       2 0 2 , 4 01 . 0 0       2 1 0 , 8 94 . 0 0       2 1 0 , 8 94 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 9  ELMWOOD TI MBERLEE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                       1 3 8 . 2 8         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 6 . 2 0         1 , 2 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 8 . 0 0         1 , 2 1 8 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                               4 5 . 4 4            5 3 . 0 0             9 . 3 0            1 9 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      1 1 , 4 3 7 . 8 3        1 3 , 9 5 6 . 0 0        1 3 , 6 2 8 . 7 3        1 3 , 1 3 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 3 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 1 3 2 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              7 7 . 0 2            8 5 . 0 0            7 7 . 2 5           1 1 3 . 0 0           1 1 3 . 0 0           1 1 3 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              2 5 4 . 1 2           1 5 0 . 0 0           1 4 2 . 6 6           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 9 3 . 1 7           2 4 9 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 1 9           2 5 4 . 0 0           2 5 4 . 0 0           2 5 4 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  8 9 3 . 2 1         1 , 1 1 6 . 0 0         1 , 1 1 1 . 3 6         1 , 1 4 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 3 . 0 0         1 , 1 4 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             2 , 5 5 7 . 5 2         2 , 9 5 9 . 0 0         2 , 8 4 0 . 5 3         3 , 2 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 8 . 0 0         3 , 2 5 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 8 2 . 5 1           1 3 3 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 6 9            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0            8 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           3 8 . 7 5            6 0 . 0 0            3 0 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         2 1 . 7 4           1 3 3 . 0 0            2 4 . 5 2            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0            2 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          3 , 4 4 6 . 3 1         4 , 1 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 8 9 4 . 9 4           4 8 1 . 0 0           4 8 1 . 0 0           4 8 1 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         6 4 9 . 6 3           9 8 1 . 0 0           9 9 6 . 0 2           9 5 2 . 0 0           9 5 2 . 0 0           9 5 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            5 9 . 8 1         2 , 1 8 9 . 0 0         2 , 1 8 9 . 0 0         2 , 1 8 9 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     2 0 2 . 7 9           2 8 2 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 8 8           2 1 7 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 0 0           2 1 7 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0            3 4 . 4 7
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        2 0 , 0 3 8 . 3 2        2 5 , 5 5 6 . 0 0        2 4 , 3 4 7 . 5 5        2 3 , 2 8 7 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 7 . 0 0        2 3 , 2 8 7 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       1 1 3 . 6 8           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 2 . 9 1           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   4 4 . 0 2            4 9 . 0 0            3 7 . 2 6            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       2 6 . 9 0            7 8 . 0 0            2 1 . 9 2            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               1 7 1 . 2 3           3 3 0 . 0 0           2 7 5 . 6 9           2 3 0 . 0 0           2 3 0 . 0 0           2 3 0 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       2 2 . 5 3           1 2 1 . 0 0            7 9 . 9 2            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                 4 1 . 9 9            5 5 . 0 0            5 2 . 4 4            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0            4 8 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                      4 . 5 5             7 . 0 0             3 . 4 5             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0             7 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 2 4 . 8 9            6 1 . 0 0            4 7 . 1 3            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     3 5 3 . 5 2           4 4 9 . 0 0           4 0 1 . 0 2           4 4 9 . 0 0           4 4 9 . 0 0           4 4 9 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS         1 , 4 0 8 . 3 2           2 0 0 . 0 0            7 7 . 1 1           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0         3 , 7 8 5 . 0 0         3 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 8 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 8 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 8 8 7 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         1 , 0 8 9 . 1 7         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 4 9 . 6 6         3 , 9 8 9 . 0 0         3 , 9 8 9 . 0 0         3 , 9 8 9 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 2 9             4 . 0 0              . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 3 0 1 . 0 9         9 , 2 5 9 . 0 0         7 , 7 9 2 . 5 1        1 6 , 5 7 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 7 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 5 7 0 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                         1 1 2 . 0 4           2 5 7 . 0 0            7 0 . 0 1           2 5 7 . 0 0           2 5 7 . 0 0           2 5 7 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                           2 . 2 8             5 . 0 0             2 . 6 3             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   1 6 . 9 4            2 6 . 0 0            2 6 . 5 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           3 5 4 . 0 1           5 7 8 . 0 0           4 6 8 . 2 0           4 8 0 . 0 0           4 8 0 . 0 0           4 8 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                        1 5 . 9 0            1 9 . 0 0            1 8 . 1 6            1 9 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     5 7 2 . 4 0         7 , 6 9 7 . 0 0         5 , 4 5 4 . 1 8            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0            9 1 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                              7 8 . 4 6           1 0 5 . 0 0            9 5 . 2 4           1 0 5 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 0 0           1 0 5 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                      8 2 . 4 6           1 1 0 . 0 0            7 9 . 7 5           1 2 3 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 0 0           1 2 3 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                1 9 1 . 3 7            6 8 . 0 0            5 1 . 2 2           2 0 5 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 0 0           2 0 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 5 9  ELMWOOD TI MBERLEE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                      2 7 . 9 1            6 3 . 0 0            5 2 . 9 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 9 4             3 . 0 0              . 9 2             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES               2 . 5 2             2 . 0 0              . 8 4             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 4 5 7 . 2 3         8 , 9 3 3 . 0 0         6 , 3 2 0 . 5 5         1 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 4 6 . 0 0         1 , 3 4 6 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                             3 . 9 2             6 . 0 0             4 . 1 2             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                    7 4 5 . 6 5         1 , 0 8 0 . 0 0           8 0 2 . 3 1           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                       7 4 . 6 6           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 0 6 . 8 7           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                   4 3 . 2 8            8 7 . 0 0            5 5 . 7 1            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER              1 3 . 6 6            1 5 . 0 0            1 5 . 1 5            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP            8 , 9 8 2 . 6 2         9 , 7 5 0 . 0 0         9 , 4 6 1 . 5 4         9 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 5 . 0 0         9 , 7 2 5 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS          1 5 . 2 1            1 2 . 0 0            1 1 . 7 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                   1 2 8 . 9 8           1 0 8 . 0 0            9 5 . 0 1            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0            8 3 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  1 4 8 . 4 3           4 2 9 . 0 0           3 0 9 . 5 1           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                1 0 0 . 2 2           2 9 4 . 0 0           1 9 5 . 1 3           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                        4 5 . 9 0           9 8 3 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 5 2           4 6 0 . 0 0           4 6 0 . 0 0           4 6 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           1 , 8 7 6 . 5 5         2 , 3 7 2 . 0 0         2 , 3 7 1 . 5 3         2 , 4 2 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 3 . 0 0         2 , 4 2 3 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                    2 8 8 . 3 6           4 1 1 . 0 0           3 7 6 . 8 2           3 8 7 . 0 0           3 8 7 . 0 0           3 8 7 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                             9 . 3 6            7 5 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            4 9 . 7 6            7 9 . 0 0            6 5 . 9 7            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 2 , 5 2 6 . 5 6        1 5 , 8 3 9 . 0 0        1 4 , 3 7 1 . 8 9        1 4 , 5 8 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 8 5 . 0 0        1 4 , 5 8 5 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                             2 0 7 . 2 1           2 9 5 . 0 0           2 5 3 . 5 8           4 7 9 . 0 0           4 7 9 . 0 0           4 7 9 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0         1 , 0 0 9 . 0 0           9 3 3 . 5 7            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                4 8 7 . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0           7 9 5 . 0 0           2 9 1 . 3 3           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                      . 0 0           7 6 6 . 0 0           7 6 5 . 6 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    6 9 4 . 2 5         2 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         2 , 2 4 4 . 0 8         2 , 0 7 9 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 9 . 0 0         2 , 0 7 9 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 3 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 3 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           1 6 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 3 . 0 0         8 , 8 9 3 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 8 , 0 1 7 . 4 5        6 2 , 6 1 7 . 0 0        5 5 , 0 7 6 . 5 8        6 2 , 8 6 7 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 6 0 . 0 0        6 6 , 7 6 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 0  ACME WATER -  HOPE VI L LAGE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                        3 2 . 6 9           3 2 0 . 0 0           2 4 3 . 4 5           2 2 3 . 0 0           2 2 3 . 0 0           2 2 3 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                               1 3 . 1 6            1 4 . 0 0             2 . 8 7             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       2 , 5 3 3 . 3 5         2 , 6 5 5 . 0 0         2 , 3 1 9 . 6 0         2 , 3 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 1 . 0 0         2 , 3 8 1 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              2 3 . 7 0            2 6 . 0 0            2 0 . 6 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                               5 5 . 2 0            5 0 . 0 0            3 1 . 4 7            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                         6 0 . 1 4            7 7 . 0 0            4 7 . 8 5            4 6 . 0 0            4 6 . 0 0            4 6 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  1 9 8 . 3 9           2 4 3 . 0 0           1 9 9 . 9 8           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0           2 0 8 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               5 7 7 . 0 2           6 7 4 . 0 0           6 2 3 . 4 8           5 9 1 . 0 0           5 9 1 . 0 0           5 9 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 1 7 . 0 8            2 4 . 0 0            1 7 . 7 3            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           1 1 . 2 5            1 6 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          4 . 4 0             5 . 0 0             4 . 1 4             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            7 8 8 . 3 9         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           6 3 8 . 4 6            8 7 . 0 0            8 7 . 0 0            8 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         1 4 7 . 8 5           1 9 9 . 0 0           1 8 8 . 8 8           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0           1 7 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            2 2 . 2 7           3 9 8 . 0 0           3 9 8 . 0 0           3 9 8 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      4 0 . 0 3            4 5 . 0 0            3 8 . 2 1            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0             8 . 9 9
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         4 , 5 0 2 . 6 5         5 , 3 4 8 . 0 0         4 , 4 1 5 . 9 8         4 , 2 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 2 4 1 . 0 0         4 , 2 4 1 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        3 5 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 3 2            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                    4 . 0 6             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                        8 . 2 8            2 1 . 0 0             5 . 8 5            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                1 0 . 7 9            1 1 . 0 0            1 0 . 6 1            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                        6 . 9 0            3 3 . 0 0            2 1 . 3 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                 1 2 . 9 9            1 5 . 0 0            1 3 . 9 4            1 3 . 0 0            1 3 . 0 0            1 3 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                      1 . 4 0             2 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                  7 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            1 2 . 5 1            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     1 0 8 . 7 8           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 0 6 . 9 4           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0           1 2 0 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS           1 3 7 . 9 5            1 0 . 0 0             3 . 1 4            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0            7 5 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES           4 9 0 . 6 7         1 , 2 0 0 . 0 0           7 3 4 . 4 2         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 9             1 . 0 0              . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        8 2 3 . 9 1         1 , 4 6 9 . 0 0           9 4 6 . 0 3         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         2 , 5 8 8 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                          3 4 . 4 8            6 9 . 0 0            1 8 . 6 6            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0            6 9 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 7 0             1 . 0 0              . 7 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                    2 . 4 2             3 . 0 0             2 . 6 3             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           1 0 8 . 9 1           1 5 4 . 0 0           1 2 4 . 8 8           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                         4 . 9 0             5 . 0 0             4 . 9 2             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     1 7 6 . 1 0            2 4 . 0 0            1 1 . 8 6             6 . 0 0             6 . 0 0             6 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                              2 4 . 1 4            2 8 . 0 0            2 5 . 4 2            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                      2 5 . 3 8            3 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 2 8            3 3 . 0 0            3 3 . 0 0            3 3 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                2 4 8 . 9 8           4 2 3 . 0 0           3 7 6 . 5 2           2 8 3 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 0 0           2 8 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 0  ACME WATER -  HOPE VI L LAGE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                       7 . 1 8            1 5 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 7            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 2 9             1 . 0 0              . 2 5             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 7 8             1 . 0 0              . 2 2             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               6 3 4 . 2 6           7 5 4 . 0 0           5 9 9 . 4 1           5 6 7 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 0 0           5 6 7 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                             1 . 2 1             2 . 0 0             1 . 1 1             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                    2 2 9 . 4 4           2 8 8 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 9 6           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                       2 2 . 9 6            3 4 . 0 0            2 8 . 5 1            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                   1 3 . 3 2            2 4 . 0 0            1 4 . 8 4            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER               4 . 2 3             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 8             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0             5 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP            2 , 7 3 8 . 9 1         3 , 1 7 5 . 0 0         3 , 0 8 4 . 5 3         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 9 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS           4 . 6 8             4 . 0 0             3 . 1 2             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
924 . 2 6  LOCHENHEATH                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                    3 9 . 6 9            3 0 . 0 0            2 5 . 3 3            2 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   1 0 . 6 9            5 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 3 7            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0            3 4 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                 3 0 . 4 5            5 5 . 0 0            5 2 . 0 5            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                         3 . 3 5            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0            8 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.             5 7 7 . 4 0           6 3 3 . 0 0           6 3 2 . 4 1           6 4 6 . 0 0           6 4 6 . 0 0           6 4 6 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                     8 8 . 7 3           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 4 8           1 0 4 . 0 0           1 0 4 . 0 0           1 0 4 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                             2 . 8 8            2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.             7 . 9 8            1 0 . 0 0             8 . 3 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    3 , 7 7 5 . 9 2         4 , 4 5 7 . 0 0         4 , 2 0 7 . 0 9         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 2 5 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                              6 3 . 7 6            8 0 . 0 0            6 7 . 6 2           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0           1 2 8 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0            9 2 . 0 0              . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                1 4 9 . 8 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0           2 1 2 . 0 0            8 9 . 6 4           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                   6 1 5 . 0 4           6 1 3 . 0 0           6 1 2 . 4 7           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0           6 2 5 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                    8 2 8 . 6 6           9 9 7 . 0 0           7 6 9 . 7 3         1 , 0 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 3 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           9 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 6 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           9 9 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           7 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 6 . 0 0         1 , 4 6 6 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 0 , 5 6 5 . 4 0        1 4 , 0 1 5 . 0 0        1 0 , 9 3 8 . 2 4        1 3 , 2 9 2 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 1  LOCHENHEATH WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME         7 8 5 . 4 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   5 9 . 4 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               2 0 8 . 3 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  5 . 6 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          1 . 4 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            1 9 6 . 8 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          4 4 . 6 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      1 8 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         1 , 3 2 0 . 3 1              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES           5 5 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        5 5 9 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 1  LOCHENHEATH WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                      . 0 0           3 2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0           3 2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 3 7 4 . 0 0              . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 3 7 4 . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 8 7 9 . 3 1         3 , 6 9 9 . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 2  ELMWOOD GREI L I CKVI L LE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                        6 6 . 5 4           5 4 0 . 0 0           5 1 6 . 6 9           6 0 9 . 0 0           6 0 9 . 0 0           6 0 9 . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                               2 5 . 7 6            2 8 . 0 0             5 . 7 4            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       7 , 8 1 8 . 7 5         5 , 6 7 4 . 0 0         5 , 2 3 4 . 6 6         6 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         6 , 5 5 3 . 0 0         6 , 5 5 3 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                              4 7 . 4 0            5 2 . 0 0            4 1 . 2 0            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0            5 6 . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                              1 8 2 . 1 0            8 6 . 0 0            9 4 . 3 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        1 1 3 . 8 9           1 5 3 . 0 0            9 2 . 7 3           1 2 7 . 0 0           1 2 7 . 0 0           1 2 7 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  6 2 1 . 9 8           4 8 0 . 0 0           4 3 9 . 9 5           5 7 1 . 0 0           5 7 1 . 0 0           5 7 1 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             1 , 6 7 2 . 0 9         1 , 4 2 3 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 3 . 2 2         1 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 6 . 0 0         1 , 6 2 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 5 4 . 0 1            5 4 . 0 0            4 1 . 4 5            4 3 . 0 0            4 3 . 0 0            4 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE           2 6 . 2 5            3 2 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         1 4 . 5 8            1 1 . 0 0            1 0 . 1 3            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                          2 , 8 1 5 . 4 9         1 , 5 8 8 . 0 0         1 , 4 7 5 . 9 7           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 4 0 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         4 2 5 . 6 5           4 2 1 . 0 0           4 0 8 . 8 9           4 7 5 . 0 0           4 7 5 . 0 0           4 7 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            2 0 . 5 4         1 , 0 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 9 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                     1 4 8 . 6 7            8 7 . 0 0            8 8 . 3 7           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0           1 0 9 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0            1 7 . 6 9
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        1 4 , 0 3 3 . 1 6        1 0 , 6 2 9 . 0 0         9 , 7 4 7 . 5 6        1 1 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 2 4 . 0 0        1 1 , 6 2 4 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        7 0 . 1 5            6 4 . 0 0            6 6 . 1 8            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                   2 7 . 8 1            3 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 9 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                       1 6 . 4 8            4 2 . 0 0            1 1 . 6 6            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                8 0 . 5 5           2 2 0 . 0 0           2 2 0 . 4 3           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 0 0           1 8 5 . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                       1 3 . 8 1            6 5 . 0 0            4 2 . 5 9            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                 2 6 . 0 0            3 3 . 0 0            2 8 . 1 5            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0            2 9 . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                      2 . 8 0             4 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0             4 . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                 1 5 . 3 6            3 4 . 0 0            2 5 . 1 4            2 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                     2 1 7 . 4 0           2 4 0 . 0 0           2 1 3 . 8 9           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0           2 7 0 . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS            1 6 . 4 0            1 0 . 0 0             6 . 2 8            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
753 . 0 0  WATER SYSTEM MATERI ALS              4 , 8 4 7 . 2 1         1 , 0 9 2 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         4 , 8 6 5 . 0 0         4 , 8 6 5 . 0 0
753 . 5 0  WATER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES         2 , 0 5 5 . 8 6         1 , 5 7 5 . 0 0           5 9 2 . 8 2         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 3 . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 2 0             2 . 0 0              . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      7 , 3 9 0 . 0 3         3 , 4 1 1 . 0 0         1 , 6 8 1 . 0 4         7 , 8 6 4 . 0 0         7 , 8 6 4 . 0 0         7 , 8 6 4 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                          6 8 . 8 9           1 3 7 . 0 0            3 7 . 3 7           1 5 4 . 0 0           1 5 4 . 0 0           1 5 4 . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                           1 . 3 8             3 . 0 0             1 . 3 8             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                   1 0 . 8 9            1 5 . 0 0            1 3 . 6 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0            1 1 . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                           2 1 7 . 7 9           3 0 8 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 6 9           2 8 8 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 0 0           2 8 8 . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                         9 . 8 0            1 0 . 0 0             9 . 8 3            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0            1 2 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                     3 5 2 . 1 1            5 2 . 0 0            3 0 . 1 4            7 4 . 0 0            7 4 . 0 0            7 4 . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                              4 8 . 2 5            5 6 . 0 0            5 0 . 7 1            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0            6 3 . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                      5 0 . 7 6            6 0 . 0 0            4 2 . 6 1            7 4 . 0 0            7 4 . 0 0            7 4 . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                 1 1 . 9 2            3 6 . 0 0            2 7 . 3 2            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 2  ELMWOOD GREI L I CKVI L LE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                      1 7 . 4 3            3 0 . 0 0            2 7 . 8 1            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0            2 3 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 6 1             2 . 0 0              . 5 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES               1 . 5 9             1 . 0 0              . 4 4             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               7 9 1 . 4 2           7 1 0 . 0 0           4 9 1 . 4 0           7 2 3 . 0 0           7 2 3 . 0 0           7 2 3 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                             2 . 4 1             3 . 0 0             2 . 1 8             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0             3 . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                    4 5 8 . 8 4           5 7 6 . 0 0           4 2 7 . 8 2           4 9 5 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 0 0           4 9 5 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                       4 5 . 9 1            6 8 . 0 0            5 6 . 9 8            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                   2 6 . 6 1            4 7 . 0 0            2 9 . 7 4            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER               8 . 4 8             8 . 0 0             8 . 1 1            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 3  HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE                      . 0 0            1 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
923 . 8 5  WATER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP              1 0 9 . 1 8           2 2 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
923 . 9 5  WATER FROM CI TY                     9 , 8 1 1 . 0 4        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 1 5 0 . 7 5        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS           9 . 3 6             7 . 0 0             6 . 2 4             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                    7 9 . 3 9            6 4 . 0 0            5 0 . 6 4            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                   2 1 . 4 7           1 0 4 . 0 0            4 5 . 9 2            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                 6 1 . 6 4           1 0 5 . 0 0           1 0 3 . 9 8            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0            7 2 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                        2 1 . 4 3           8 1 4 . 0 0           4 0 1 . 3 4           3 1 8 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0           3 1 8 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.           1 , 1 5 4 . 8 0         1 , 2 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 4 . 8 0         1 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 4 . 0 0         1 , 4 5 4 . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                    1 7 7 . 4 6           2 1 9 . 0 0           2 0 0 . 9 7           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 3 2 . 0 0           2 3 2 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                             5 . 7 6            4 0 . 0 0              . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.            3 1 . 8 5            4 0 . 0 0            3 3 . 3 3            4 7 . 0 0            4 7 . 0 0            4 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 2 , 0 2 5 . 6 3        1 3 , 5 9 5 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 2 . 8 0        1 5 , 2 5 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 5 3 . 0 0        1 5 , 2 5 3 . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                             1 2 7 . 4 8           1 5 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 2 2           2 8 7 . 0 0           2 8 7 . 0 0           2 8 7 . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0           5 0 7 . 0 0           4 6 6 . 7 8            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0            4 5 . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                2 9 9 . 7 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0           4 2 4 . 0 0           1 7 9 . 2 6           5 4 0 . 0 0           5 4 0 . 0 0           5 4 0 . 0 0
982 . 6 5  ASSESSMENT -  ACT 1 65                   6 1 5 . 0 4           6 1 3 . 0 0           6 1 2 . 4 7           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                  1 , 0 4 2 . 2 3         1 , 6 9 9 . 0 0         1 , 3 9 3 . 7 3         1 , 5 2 2 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 2 . 0 0         1 , 5 2 2 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 4 1 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 4 1 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           3 6 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 4 1 . 0 0        1 1 , 9 4 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 5 , 2 8 2 . 4 7        3 0 , 4 0 4 . 0 0        2 5 , 0 9 6 . 5 3        4 6 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        4 8 , 9 2 7 . 0 0        4 8 , 9 2 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 4  BLAI R SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 2  CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
811 . 0 0  SERVI CE CONTRACTS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 4  BLAI R SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
925 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM DI SPOSAL  EXP                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                8 5 . 0 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                        8 5 . 0 1              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                          8 5 . 0 1              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 5  WHI TEWATER SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME         8 7 7 . 6 4         1 , 1 7 8 . 0 0           8 3 2 . 0 8
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            4 8 . 3 5
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   6 7 . 0 2           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 6 . 0 4
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               1 0 6 . 3 2           1 7 2 . 0 0           1 3 3 . 8 6
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  5 . 9 4            1 0 . 0 0             6 . 4 2
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          1 . 6 1             5 . 0 0             1 . 6 7
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                            3 4 6 . 4 2           6 8 0 . 0 0           5 5 7 . 3 3
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          3 2 . 1 3            2 5 . 0 0            2 3 . 3 1
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0            1 0 . 4 2
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      2 0 . 8 3            3 0 . 0 0            2 1 . 1 6
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         1 , 4 5 7 . 9 1         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 7 0 0 . 6 4

729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                    3 . 8 3            3 8 . 0 0             3 . 9 7            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                5 0 . 3 1            2 5 . 0 0            1 8 . 3 5
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES            5 2 . 5 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 0 6 . 6 9            6 3 . 0 0            2 2 . 3 2            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0            3 8 . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 0 . 1 4           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           5 9 0 . 1 4           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0           8 0 0 . 0 0

924 . 9 9  SEWER SYSTEM UTI L I TY EXP              3 5 5 . 9 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           3 7 1 . 7 1           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0           4 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                         1 . 1 4           2 9 2 . 0 0           1 3 4 . 3 2            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      3 5 7 . 0 5           6 9 2 . 0 0           5 0 6 . 0 3           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0           4 5 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         3 , 1 4 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0         3 , 5 1 2 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         3 , 1 4 5 . 0 0              . 0 0         5 , 7 1 2 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 2 . 0 0         5 , 7 1 2 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 9 2 1 . 6 5         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 1 9 . 1 3         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 6  ACME SEWER -  LOCHENHEATH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME          7 3 . 6 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 9  ADMI NI STRATI VE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                    5 . 6 1              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                2 0 . 5 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 4 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 1 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             2 0 . 7 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                           3 . 8 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       1 . 7 7              . 0 0              . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                           1 2 6 . 7 2              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 6  ACME SEWER -  LOCHENHEATH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         1 2 6 . 7 2           5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 7  ACME SEWER -  ORCHARD SHORES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME         2 0 8 . 2 5              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   1 5 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                4 5 . 6 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  1 . 9 4              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 4 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                             5 3 . 7 3              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          1 1 . 5 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       3 . 6 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                           3 4 1 . 0 4              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                1 8 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
742 . 0 0  SAFETY EQUI PMENT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
745 . 0 0  UNI FORMS & ACCESSORI ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
747 . 0 0  SMALL  TOOLS & SUPPL I ES                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 5 0  GAS,  OI L ,  GREASE -  STATI ONS              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 0 1  SEWER SYSTEM MATERI ALS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
752 . 5 0  SEWER SYS.  MAI NT & SUPPL I ES              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
775 . 0 0  J ANI TORI AL  SUPPL I ES                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         1 8 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 1  I NTERNET ACCESS                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 9 9  TELEPHONE,  MOBI LE                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
852 . 0 0  TELEMETER EXP -  GENERAL                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
853 . 0 0  MI SS DI G SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 90  DEPT OF PUBL I C WORKS

     4 6 7  ACME SEWER -  ORCHARD SHORES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
923 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WATER & SEWER                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 1  RADI O REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
934 . 0 0  VEHI CLE REPAI R & MAI NT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 2  SYSTEM SOFTWARE                         4 . 2 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
943 . 0 0  OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 0 8  SPECI AL  PROJ ECTS                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                        4 . 2 9              . 0 0              . 0 0

975 . 0 0  BUI LDI NGS                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
977 . 0 7  TELEMETERI NG EQUI PMENT                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
978 . 0 0  VEHI CLE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         3 6 4 . 0 9              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 0  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
701 . 0 1  PER DI EM                              5 2 5 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 5 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 0 . 0 0         1 , 2 6 0 . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      7 6 , 8 8 6 . 6 9        6 9 , 7 7 5 . 0 0        4 1 , 7 6 5 . 1 0        7 1 , 8 7 4 . 0 0        7 1 , 8 7 4 . 0 0        7 1 , 8 7 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 4 9 0 . 8 8
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                      1 , 1 9 3 . 6 0         1 , 4 7 2 . 0 0            1 7 . 0 6 -        1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0         1 , 4 2 5 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                5 , 9 6 5 . 8 5         6 , 0 9 4 . 0 0         3 , 3 2 3 . 5 4         5 , 7 0 4 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 4 . 0 0         5 , 7 0 4 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL            1 1 , 0 6 5 . 8 0        1 6 , 0 0 5 . 0 0         5 , 3 3 1 . 1 1        2 0 , 5 1 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 1 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 1 0 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                5 8 1 . 5 0           6 9 7 . 0 0           3 1 9 . 6 4           4 9 9 . 0 0           4 9 9 . 0 0           4 9 9 . 0 0
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0           1 6 6 . 6 7
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                        1 4 4 . 5 9           1 5 6 . 0 0            6 1 . 5 0           1 3 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 0 0           1 3 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       7 , 0 2 6 . 9 4         6 , 9 8 9 . 0 0         3 , 7 5 7 . 2 1         6 , 5 9 7 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 7 . 0 0         6 , 5 9 7 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 3 , 2 0 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 0 2 . 0 0        1 3 , 2 0 2 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      8 6 . 4 3            9 0 . 0 0            4 8 . 7 0            8 4 . 0 0            8 4 . 0 0            8 4 . 0 0
720 . 0 0  UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                       1 0 3 , 4 76 . 4 0       1 0 7 , 2 78 . 0 0        5 6 , 4 9 2 . 2 9       1 2 1 , 2 90 . 0 0       1 2 1 , 2 90 . 0 0       1 2 1 , 2 90 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       6 4 7 . 1 3           7 0 0 . 0 0           6 7 9 . 3 6           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 5  EDUCATI ONAL  SUPPL I ES                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
728 . 0 0  FEDERAL  EXPRESS                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 1  PUBL I C RELATI ONS & EDUCATI ON             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                      4 1 6 . 7 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           1 5 9 . 5 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                               3 9 8 . 3 2           7 5 0 . 0 0           1 0 7 . 8 1           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                         3 2 . 4 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            1 4 . 7 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      1 , 4 9 4 . 5 7         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0           9 6 1 . 3 9         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

801 . 0 0  LEGAL  FEES                          2 , 5 9 7 . 7 5         2 , 3 8 0 . 0 0              . 0 0
807 . 0 0  AUDI TI NG                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                          7 4 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0            7 9 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0
810 . 0 1  DUES                                  1 7 5 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           1 7 5 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                         3 , 9 7 1 . 8 8         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 5 5 5 . 2 2         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 1 2  CONSULTANTS                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                           1 , 4 5 8 . 7 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 7 . 9 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                5 9 5 . 1 8           7 0 0 . 0 0           5 5 9 . 4 4           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0           7 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 4  TELE- CELLULAR NETWORK                 5 3 5 . 3 0           7 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 1 7           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0           7 2 5 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                 3 3 9 . 7 3           7 5 0 . 0 0           6 9 0 . 9 6           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0           7 5 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 1  CONVENTI ONS & CONFERENCES                . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0           2 5 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             9 , 7 4 7 . 5 7        1 0 , 8 3 0 . 0 0         6 , 4 5 2 . 7 2         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 3 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 0  ADMI NI STRATI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

940 . 0 0  BUI LDI NG RENT                       7 , 3 6 5 . 0 7         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 2 2 3 . 2 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.          2 5 , 4 0 3 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 0 7 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 2 , 7 6 8 . 0 7        3 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 9 3 0 . 2 0        3 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

976 . 0 1  I MPROVEMENTS                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
980 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
981 . 0 0  BOOKS                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0         1 , 2 7 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 4 7 , 4 86 . 6 1       1 5 6 , 9 08 . 0 0        8 0 , 8 3 6 . 6 0       1 6 7 , 1 61 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 1 61 . 0 0       1 6 7 , 1 61 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 1  EDUCATI ON AND OUTREACH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      4 8 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        5 1 , 4 1 8 . 0 0        5 2 , 7 2 7 . 8 4        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0        5 2 , 1 4 6 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                        2 9 2 . 2 0           9 8 9 . 0 0           2 9 6 . 5 2         1 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 3 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 3 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                3 , 6 7 3 . 2 1         4 , 0 0 9 . 0 0         3 , 9 7 2 . 5 1         4 , 0 6 6 . 0 0         4 , 0 6 6 . 0 0         4 , 0 6 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             9 , 4 7 2 . 8 0         9 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        1 0 , 3 4 4 . 4 8        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                3 5 1 . 6 4           5 0 4 . 0 0           4 3 1 . 7 4           3 8 1 . 0 0           3 8 1 . 0 0           3 8 1 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         9 1 . 4 2            9 7 . 0 0            9 9 . 1 6            9 8 . 0 0            9 8 . 0 0            9 8 . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       4 , 4 0 9 . 2 9         4 , 7 1 7 . 0 0         4 , 7 7 2 . 0 9         4 , 7 8 3 . 0 0         4 , 7 8 3 . 0 0         4 , 7 8 3 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 3 . 0 0        1 1 , 7 8 3 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      5 4 . 5 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 8 . 9 7            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0            6 0 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        6 7 , 0 4 5 . 0 6        7 1 , 6 5 2 . 0 0        7 2 , 7 0 3 . 3 1        8 4 , 6 1 3 . 0 0        8 4 , 6 1 3 . 0 0        8 4 , 6 1 3 . 0 0

729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                2 , 4 2 4 . 4 4         4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 3 9 8 . 2 4         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 1  PUBL I C RELATI ONS & EDUCATI ON        1 , 0 2 2 . 2 6         2 , 8 9 5 . 0 0           7 1 1 . 1 2         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      3 , 4 4 6 . 7 0         6 , 8 9 5 . 0 0         4 , 1 0 9 . 3 6         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   1 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES             1 , 9 3 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 1 1 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                         2 , 3 0 2 . 7 9         3 , 9 9 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 9 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    2 , 3 0 2 . 7 9         3 , 9 9 5 . 0 0           8 2 5 . 9 4         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

999 . 0 0  TRANSFER OUT                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      7 4 , 7 2 4 . 5 5        8 4 , 6 5 2 . 0 0        7 9 , 7 4 8 . 6 1        9 4 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        9 4 , 1 1 3 . 0 0        9 4 , 1 1 3 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 2  DROP- OFF STATI ON RECYCL I NG

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 3  HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
727 . 0 5  EDUCATI ONAL  SUPPL I ES                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
727 . 9 0  COLLECTI ON & SAFETY SUPPL I ES             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
729 . 0 1  PUBL I C RELATI ONS & EDUCATI ON             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0            2 8 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 9 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
740 . 0 0  FOOD                                  1 0 8 . 3 1           1 0 3 . 0 0           1 0 2 . 2 6           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                        1 0 8 . 3 1           1 3 1 . 0 0           1 0 2 . 2 6           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0           2 2 5 . 0 0

810 . 0 0  SUBSCRI PTI ONS                         8 3 9 . 7 1           8 4 0 . 0 0           8 3 9 . 7 1           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0           8 5 0 . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                   7 , 8 7 6 . 0 3         8 , 9 2 2 . 0 0         8 , 8 4 0 . 0 7        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
818 . 8 2  E- WASTE RECYCL I NG                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 9 0  DI SPOSAL  SERVI CES                  3 8 , 3 6 0 . 3 1        5 4 , 5 2 0 . 0 0        5 4 , 5 1 9 . 8 7        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        6 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 9 0  TRAVEL                                  3 3 . 3 0           1 0 0 . 0 0            3 8 . 4 2           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            4 7 , 1 0 9 . 3 5        6 4 , 3 8 2 . 0 0        6 4 , 2 3 8 . 0 7        7 5 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 9 5 0 . 0 0        7 5 , 9 5 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                     1 0 7 . 0 0            3 2 . 0 0            2 2 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0           1 1 0 . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                  8 4 0 . 0 0           5 1 0 . 0 0           5 0 7 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0           3 0 0 . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      9 4 7 . 0 0           5 4 2 . 0 0           5 2 9 . 0 0           9 1 0 . 0 0           9 1 0 . 0 0           9 1 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 8 , 1 6 4 . 6 6        6 5 , 0 5 5 . 0 0        6 4 , 8 6 9 . 3 3        7 7 , 0 8 5 . 0 0        7 7 , 0 8 5 . 0 0        7 7 , 0 8 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 4  FARM PESTI CI DE COLLECTI ON

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

818 . 1 3  FARM PESTI CI DE COLLECTI ON          3 5 , 1 9 2 . 6 8        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 9 8 . 3 9        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            3 5 , 1 9 2 . 6 8        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 9 8 . 3 9        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
956 . 0 0  EMPLOYEE TRAI NI NG & DEVELOP.              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 5 , 1 9 2 . 6 8        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 6 , 3 9 8 . 3 9        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        3 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 91  RESOURCE RECOVERY

     5 2 5  BRUSH DROP OFF

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                 3 , 9 4 3 . 9 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         6 , 1 3 6 . 6 4         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         7 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  3 0 1 . 7 2           5 3 6 . 0 0           4 6 9 . 5 3           5 3 6 . 0 0           5 3 6 . 0 0           5 3 6 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      3 0 . 3 8            5 4 . 0 0            4 7 . 3 7            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0            5 5 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                         4 , 2 7 6 . 0 4         7 , 5 9 0 . 0 0         6 , 6 5 3 . 5 4         7 , 5 9 1 . 0 0         7 , 5 9 1 . 0 0         7 , 5 9 1 . 0 0

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                        9 0 . 2 8           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 1  PUBL I C RELATI ONS & EDUCATI ON             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                         9 0 . 2 8           1 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                  2 9 , 0 4 0 . 1 6        4 8 , 1 6 9 . 0 0        4 8 , 1 6 8 . 7 5        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES            2 9 , 0 4 0 . 1 6        4 8 , 1 6 9 . 0 0        4 8 , 1 6 8 . 7 5        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
910 . 0 0  I NSURANCE & BONDS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
932 . 0 0  EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      3 3 , 4 0 6 . 4 8        5 5 , 8 5 9 . 0 0        5 4 , 8 2 2 . 2 9        3 5 , 6 9 1 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 9 1 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 9 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 92  CENTRAL  SERVI CES

     2 0 3  PHOTOCOPY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME      1 5 , 7 7 4 . 5 9              . 0 0        1 6 , 2 2 7 . 9 7        3 3 , 9 0 4 . 0 0        3 3 , 9 0 4 . 0 0        3 3 , 9 0 4 . 0 0
702 . 0 1  LONGEVI TY                                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0           5 0 0 . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0           6 5 0 . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                1 , 2 1 2 . 6 1              . 0 0         1 , 2 5 7 . 5 4         2 , 6 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 2 . 0 0         2 , 6 8 2 . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL             4 , 3 0 4 . 5 6              . 0 0         4 , 9 6 5 . 3 5        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0        1 0 , 2 9 3 . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                1 1 5 . 6 5              . 0 0           1 3 0 . 4 2           2 4 8 . 0 0           2 4 8 . 0 0           2 4 8 . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                         2 9 . 6 1              . 0 0            3 0 . 0 7            6 4 . 0 0            6 4 . 0 0            6 4 . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                       1 , 4 6 7 . 3 9              . 0 0         1 , 5 2 3 . 3 7         3 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 5 . 0 0         3 , 1 5 5 . 0 0
718 . 0 5  RETI REMENT -  DB UAL                       . 0 0              . 0 0           1 9 5 . 9 4         4 , 4 0 6 . 0 0         4 , 4 0 6 . 0 0         4 , 4 0 6 . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                      1 7 . 6 4              . 0 0            1 8 . 1 4            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0            3 9 . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                        2 2 , 9 2 2 . 0 5              . 0 0        2 4 , 3 4 8 . 8 0        5 5 , 9 4 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 9 4 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 9 4 1 . 0 0

727 . 0 1  PHOTO SUPPL I ES                      9 , 6 1 3 . 6 0        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 1 5 0 . 7 4        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
727 . 0 8  RI SOGRAPH SUPPL I ES                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         5 , 0 8 0 . 0 0         4 , 8 4 7 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                      9 , 6 1 3 . 6 0        1 5 , 5 8 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 9 9 7 . 7 4        2 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 5 0 0 . 0 0

860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                  6 3 . 5 4           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 2 . 4 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                6 3 . 5 4           1 0 0 . 0 0            6 2 . 4 3           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0           1 0 0 . 0 0

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT        1 6 , 8 0 7 . 6 2        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 3 9 . 1 3        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                    2 , 2 6 4 . 7 6              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE               1 2 , 1 4 0 . 9 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   3 1 , 2 1 3 . 3 6        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 3 9 . 1 3        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        2 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

977 . 0 0  MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT                  . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 6 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0        1 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         5 , 6 0 6 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         8 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0        5 4 , 3 2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        5 4 , 3 2 0 . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                        4 1 . 7 8              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                        4 1 . 7 8        5 4 , 3 2 0 . 0 0              . 0 0        5 4 , 3 2 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      6 3 , 8 5 4 . 3 3       1 0 3 , 0 00 . 0 0        6 0 , 0 5 4 . 1 0       1 5 8 , 8 61 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 5 41 . 0 0       1 0 4 , 5 41 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 92  CENTRAL  SERVI CES

     2 0 4  MAI L I NG DEPARTMENT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME       3 , 2 8 6 . 3 7              . 0 0         3 , 3 2 6 . 7 0
703 . 0 0  PART TI ME TEMPORARY                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
704 . 0 0  OVERTI ME                                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
705 . 0 0  PERSONAL  LEAVE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                  2 5 2 . 6 3              . 0 0           2 5 7 . 9 9
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               8 9 6 . 7 8              . 0 0         1 , 0 3 4 . 4 5
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                 2 4 . 0 9              . 0 0            2 7 . 1 7
716 . 0 3  PAYMENT I N L I EU OF I NSURANCE             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          6 . 1 7              . 0 0             6 . 2 6
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                         3 0 5 . 7 1              . 0 0           3 1 2 . 5 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                       3 . 6 8              . 0 0             3 . 7 2
          PERSONNEL                         4 , 7 7 5 . 4 3              . 0 0         4 , 9 6 8 . 7 9

727 . 0 6  POSTAGE MACHI NE SUPPL I ES              7 3 3 . 2 3         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           9 8 6 . 4 3         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                           1 4 4 , 4 79 . 9 3       1 9 0 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 1 6 , 3 69 . 6 6       1 9 6 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 9 6 , 0 00 . 0 0       1 9 6 , 0 00 . 0 0
730 . 0 1  U. P. S                               2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
730 . 0 2  POSTAGE DUE                            7 5 . 6 0           1 2 5 . 0 0            8 9 . 8 7           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0           1 2 5 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 9 5            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0            5 0 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                    1 4 7 , 7 88 . 7 6       1 9 4 , 1 75 . 0 0       1 1 9 , 4 66 . 9 1       2 0 0 , 6 75 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 6 75 . 0 0       2 0 0 , 6 75 . 0 0

818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
860 . 0 0  TRAVEL                                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
941 . 0 0  EQUI P RENT/ LEASE                   1 3 , 5 2 8 . 8 6        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 9 9 . 7 8        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0         2 , 8 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 3 , 5 2 8 . 8 6        1 6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 3 , 7 9 9 . 7 8        1 6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 8 0 0 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
995 . 0 0  I NTEREST & FEES                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 6 6 , 0 93 . 0 5       2 1 0 , 9 75 . 0 0       1 3 8 , 2 35 . 4 8       2 1 7 , 4 75 . 0 0       2 1 7 , 4 75 . 0 0       2 1 7 , 4 75 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 92  CENTRAL  SERVI CES

     2 0 8  CENTRAL  SUPPLY

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME         6 5 7 . 2 7              . 0 0           6 6 5 . 3 4
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                   5 0 . 5 3              . 0 0            5 1 . 6 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL               1 7 9 . 3 6              . 0 0           2 0 6 . 8 9
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                  4 . 8 2              . 0 0             5 . 4 3
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                          1 . 2 3              . 0 0             1 . 2 5
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                          6 1 . 1 4              . 0 0            6 2 . 5 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 7 4              . 0 0              . 7 4
          PERSONNEL                           9 5 5 . 0 9              . 0 0           9 9 3 . 7 5

727 . 0 0  OFFI CE SUPPL I ES                       5 0 7 . 0 1 -        1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           2 4 9 . 8 7         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
729 . 0 0  PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG               1 0 , 5 4 4 . 6 8        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         9 , 2 9 6 . 1 5        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
743 . 0 0  OTHER SUPPL I ES                           . 0 0         4 , 7 0 0 . 0 0         4 , 6 2 3 . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                     1 0 , 0 3 7 . 6 7        2 0 , 7 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 1 6 9 . 0 2        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 6 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

810 . 0 1  DUES                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
812 . 0 0  MI S CHARGES                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
850 . 0 0  TELEPHONE                             8 1 4 . 8 6         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0           8 2 6 . 0 8         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
850 . 0 1  TELEPHONE  LOCAL  & L . D.                   . 8 8            2 0 . 0 0              . 5 8            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0            2 0 . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES               8 1 5 . 7 4         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0           8 2 6 . 6 6         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0         1 , 0 2 0 . 0 0

933 . 0 0  OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI R & MAI NT              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
942 . 0 1  COUNTY I NDI RECT COSTS- G. T.                . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0              . 0 0           9 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 1 , 8 0 8 . 5 0        2 2 , 6 2 0 . 0 0        1 5 , 9 8 9 . 4 3        1 7 , 9 2 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 2 0 . 0 0        1 7 , 0 2 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 93  COUNTY MOTOR POOL  FUND

     2 0 9  COUNTY MOTOR P00L

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

968 . 0 0  DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 95  WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

     4 5 1  DPW -  PENI NSULA SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

909 . 0 0  ADVERTI SI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 97  HOCH ROAD FACI L I TY

     4 4 4  DPW -  ACME SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                     1 4 . 4 1            6 2 . 0 0            1 5 . 4 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0            1 8 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      5 1 3 . 7 5           8 5 3 . 0 0           6 7 4 . 9 2           6 0 2 . 0 0           6 0 2 . 0 0           6 0 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  3 5 4 . 5 6           4 2 5 . 0 0           3 7 5 . 8 2           5 3 1 . 0 0           5 3 1 . 0 0           5 3 1 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0              . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0            3 6 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      8 8 2 . 7 2         1 , 3 7 6 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 6 . 1 4         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0         1 , 1 8 7 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0            7 1 . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0            7 1 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0           1 7 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         8 8 2 . 7 2         1 , 4 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 0 6 6 . 1 4         1 , 3 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 4 . 0 0         1 , 3 6 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 97  HOCH ROAD FACI L I TY

     4 4 5  DPW -  EAST BAY SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                     1 6 . 0 8            6 9 . 0 0            1 3 . 1 5            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      5 7 3 . 4 2           9 5 2 . 0 0           5 7 5 . 7 6           5 1 4 . 0 0           5 1 4 . 0 0           5 1 4 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  3 9 5 . 7 3           4 7 5 . 0 0           3 2 0 . 6 3           4 5 3 . 0 0           4 5 3 . 0 0           4 5 3 . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0              . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      9 8 5 . 2 3         1 , 5 2 7 . 0 0           9 0 9 . 5 4         1 , 0 1 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 4 . 0 0         1 , 0 1 4 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0           1 5 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         9 8 5 . 2 3         1 , 6 0 4 . 0 0           9 0 9 . 5 4         1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0         1 , 1 6 5 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 97  HOCH ROAD FACI L I TY

     4 4 6  DPW -  GARFI ELD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                     5 4 . 6 8           2 3 5 . 0 0            5 1 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0            5 9 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                    1 , 9 4 8 . 9 5         3 , 2 3 4 . 0 0         2 , 2 3 4 . 4 3         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0         1 , 9 9 3 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                1 , 3 4 5 . 0 1         1 , 6 1 2 . 0 0         1 , 2 4 4 . 2 4         1 , 7 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 8 . 0 0         1 , 7 5 8 . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0              . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0           1 1 8 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    3 , 3 4 8 . 6 4         5 , 1 9 9 . 0 0         3 , 5 2 9 . 6 7         3 , 9 2 8 . 0 0         3 , 9 2 8 . 0 0         3 , 9 2 8 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0           2 3 5 . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0           2 3 5 . 0 0              . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0           5 8 6 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       3 , 3 4 8 . 6 4         5 , 4 9 3 . 0 0         3 , 5 2 9 . 6 7         4 , 5 1 4 . 0 0         4 , 5 1 4 . 0 0         4 , 5 1 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 97  HOCH ROAD FACI L I TY

     4 4 9  DPW -  ELMWOOD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0             8 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0             8 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                      7 . 1 6            3 1 . 0 0             6 . 7 1             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0             8 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                      2 5 5 . 2 3           4 2 3 . 0 0           2 9 3 . 6 0           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0           2 6 2 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                  1 7 6 . 1 6           2 1 1 . 0 0           1 6 3 . 5 1           2 3 1 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 0 0           2 3 1 . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0              . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0            1 6 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      4 3 8 . 5 5           6 8 1 . 0 0           4 6 3 . 8 2           5 1 7 . 0 0           5 1 7 . 0 0           5 1 7 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0              . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0            7 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         4 3 8 . 5 5           7 2 0 . 0 0           4 6 3 . 8 2           5 9 4 . 0 0           5 9 4 . 0 0           5 9 4 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

6 97  HOCH ROAD FACI L I TY

     4 6 4  BLAI R SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

701 . 0 0  DEPARTMENT HEAD                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
702 . 0 0  FULL  TI ME & REGULAR PART TI ME            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
715 . 0 0  FI CA                                     . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 0  HEALTH,  OPTI CAL  & DENTAL                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
716 . 0 2  SHORT & L - T DI SABI L I TY                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
717 . 0 0  L I FE I NSURANCE                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 0  RETI REMENT                               . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
718 . 0 1  RETI REMENT DC                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
719 . 0 0  WORKER' S COMP I NS                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
725 . 9 9  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          PERSONNEL                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

729 . 0 2  COPY MACHI NE USE                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
730 . 0 0  POSTAGE                                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
748 . 0 0  GAS,  OI L  & GREASE                        . 0 0             1 . 0 0              . 0 0
          COMMODI TI ES                           . 0 0             1 . 0 0              . 0 0

808 . 0 0  ATTORNEY FEES                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
818 . 0 0  CONTRACT SERVI CES                        . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CONTRACTUAL  SERVI CES                  . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

911 . 0 0  I NSURANCE PAYMENTS                       . 6 7             3 . 0 0              . 7 4             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0             1 . 0 0
920 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  HEAT                       2 3 . 1 9            3 8 . 0 0            3 4 . 3 2            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0            3 1 . 0 0
921 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  ELECTRI C                   1 5 . 9 7            2 0 . 0 0            1 9 . 0 5            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0            2 7 . 0 0
924 . 0 0  UTI L I TI ES -  WASTE COLLECTI ONS            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
927 . 0 0  PROPERTY TAXES                           . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
930 . 0 0  BLDG REPAI R & MAI NT                      . 0 0             2 . 0 0              . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0             2 . 0 0
949 . 0 0  ENGI NEERI NG                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                       3 9 . 8 3            6 3 . 0 0            5 4 . 1 1            6 1 . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0            6 1 . 0 0

992 . 0 0  CONTI NGENCY                              . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
992 . 5 0  PERSONNEL - CONTI NGENCY                    . 0 0             4 . 0 0              . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0
997 . 0 0  REFUNDS                                2 0 . 1 9              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                        2 0 . 1 9             4 . 0 0              . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0             9 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                          6 0 . 0 2            6 8 . 0 0            5 4 . 1 1            7 0 . 0 0            7 0 . 0 0            7 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 01  TRUST AND AGENCY

     0 0 0  NON -  DEPARTMENTAL

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 36  ACME SEWER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 4 4  DPW -  ACME SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P             8 6 8 , 6 21 . 7 6       8 4 3 , 3 85 . 0 0       6 7 1 , 8 54 . 7 7       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  8 6 8 , 6 21 . 7 6       8 4 3 , 3 85 . 0 0       6 7 1 , 8 54 . 7 7       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
997 . 0 1  TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO TWP.                 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     8 6 8 , 6 21 . 7 6       8 4 3 , 3 85 . 0 0       6 7 1 , 8 54 . 7 7       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0       8 4 9 , 2 97 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 37  EAST BAY SEWER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 4 5  DPW -  EAST BAY SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P             9 2 2 , 4 01 . 3 8       9 1 4 , 6 25 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 0 78 . 2 9       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  9 2 2 , 4 01 . 3 8       9 1 4 , 6 25 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 0 78 . 2 9       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     9 2 2 , 4 01 . 3 8       9 1 4 , 6 25 . 0 0       8 6 6 , 0 78 . 2 9       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0       9 7 0 , 5 25 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 38  GARFI ELD SEWER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 4 6  DPW -  GARFI ELD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P           3 , 1 1 8 , 1 04 . 4 5     2 , 9 9 5 , 6 50 . 0 0     2 , 6 5 1 , 6 74 . 4 4     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                3 , 1 1 8 , 1 04 . 4 5     2 , 9 9 5 , 6 50 . 0 0     2 , 6 5 1 , 6 74 . 4 4     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0

983 . 0 0  REFUND TO TOWNSHI P                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   3 , 1 1 8 , 1 04 . 4 5     2 , 9 9 5 , 6 50 . 0 0     2 , 6 5 1 , 6 74 . 4 4     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0     3 , 1 2 5 , 7 15 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 39  GARFI ELD WATER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 4 8  DPW -  GARFI ELD WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P           2 , 1 6 4 , 3 61 . 8 7     1 , 9 4 0 , 9 55 . 0 0     1 , 8 8 6 , 7 95 . 5 1     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                2 , 1 6 4 , 3 61 . 8 7     1 , 9 4 0 , 9 55 . 0 0     1 , 8 8 6 , 7 95 . 5 1     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0

983 . 0 0  REFUND TO TOWNSHI P                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   2 , 1 6 4 , 3 61 . 8 7     1 , 9 4 0 , 9 55 . 0 0     1 , 8 8 6 , 7 95 . 5 1     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0     2 , 2 6 2 , 6 00 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 40  E.  BAY WATER RECEI VI NG

     4 5 2  EAST BAY WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P           1 , 1 3 5 , 9 43 . 1 5     1 , 0 7 5 , 6 40 . 0 0     1 , 0 4 2 , 1 51 . 0 7     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                1 , 1 3 5 , 9 43 . 1 5     1 , 0 7 5 , 6 40 . 0 0     1 , 0 4 2 , 1 51 . 0 7     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                   1 , 1 3 5 , 9 43 . 1 5     1 , 0 7 5 , 6 40 . 0 0     1 , 0 4 2 , 1 51 . 0 7     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0     1 , 3 0 7 , 4 15 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 41  PENI NSULA SEWER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 5 1  DPW -  PENI NSULA SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P             1 6 4 , 5 60 . 0 6       1 6 3 , 5 50 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 3 47 . 4 2       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  1 6 4 , 5 60 . 0 6       1 6 3 , 5 50 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 3 47 . 4 2       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0

983 . 0 0  REFUND TO TOWNSHI P                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     1 6 4 , 5 60 . 0 6       1 6 3 , 5 50 . 0 0       1 4 1 , 3 47 . 4 2       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0       1 6 5 , 2 62 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 42  EAST BAY HOL I DAY E.  WATER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 5 6  HOL I DAY E.  WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 43  E. BAY CHERRY RI DGE WATER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 5 7  CHERRY RI DGE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

996 . 0 0  TRANSFER TO DEBT FUNDS                   . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          DEBT SERVI CE                          . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 44  PENI NSULA WATER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 5 8  PENI NSULA TOWNSHI P WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P             3 1 2 , 1 77 . 6 4       2 9 3 , 6 62 . 0 0       2 9 3 , 6 92 . 2 1       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0
963 . 9 9  FUNDS DUE TO                             . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  3 1 2 , 1 77 . 6 4       2 9 3 , 6 62 . 0 0       2 9 3 , 6 92 . 2 1       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 1 2 , 1 77 . 6 4       2 9 3 , 6 62 . 0 0       2 9 3 , 6 92 . 2 1       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0       2 8 9 , 8 80 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 45  ACME WATER -  LOCHENHEATH

     4 6 1  LOCHENHEATH WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 46  ACME WATER -  HOPE VI L LAGE

     4 6 0  ACME WATER -  HOPE VI L LAGE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P              1 7 , 4 2 0 . 7 4        1 4 , 0 0 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 3 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
969 . 0 0  CONTRI B.  FOR MAI NT. , OPERATI ON            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 7 , 4 2 0 . 7 4        1 4 , 0 0 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 3 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0

989 . 0 0  REPLACEMENT RESERVE                      . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          CAPI TAL  OUTLAYS                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 7 , 4 2 0 . 7 4        1 4 , 0 0 1 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 3 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0        1 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 47  ELMWOOD GREI L I CKVI L LE WATER

     4 6 2  ELMWOOD GREI L I CKVI L LE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P              4 2 , 8 0 4 . 2 2        3 5 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 5 6 . 6 3        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   4 2 , 8 0 4 . 2 2        3 5 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 5 6 . 6 3        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      4 2 , 8 0 4 . 2 2        3 5 , 9 8 6 . 0 0        3 5 , 6 5 6 . 6 3        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0        5 5 , 1 8 1 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 48  ELMWOOD TI MBERLEE WATER

     4 5 9  ELMWOOD TI MBERLEE WATER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P              9 2 , 3 6 8 . 5 9        8 6 , 7 2 6 . 0 0        8 6 , 7 2 5 . 5 5        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   9 2 , 3 6 8 . 5 9        8 6 , 7 2 6 . 0 0        8 6 , 7 2 5 . 5 5        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      9 2 , 3 6 8 . 5 9        8 6 , 7 2 6 . 0 0        8 6 , 7 2 5 . 5 5        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0        8 7 , 7 6 7 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 50  WHI TEWATER SEWER RECEI VI NG FUND

     4 6 5  WHI TEWATER SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P              1 2 , 4 0 5 . 5 1        1 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 2 1        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                   1 2 , 4 0 5 . 5 1        1 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 2 1        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                      1 2 , 4 0 5 . 5 1        1 1 , 8 0 1 . 0 0         8 , 4 0 0 . 2 1        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0        1 2 , 4 0 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 51  ELMWOOD SEWER

     4 4 9  DPW -  ELMWOOD SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P             3 9 5 , 4 20 . 1 3       4 0 5 , 9 00 . 0 0       3 1 2 , 2 53 . 7 2       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                  3 9 5 , 4 20 . 1 3       4 0 5 , 9 00 . 0 0       3 1 2 , 2 53 . 7 2       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                     3 9 5 , 4 20 . 1 3       4 0 5 , 9 00 . 0 0       3 1 2 , 2 53 . 7 2       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0       4 0 0 , 9 70 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 52  BLAI R SEWER

     4 6 4  BLAI R SEWER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P                    . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 53  ACME SEWER -  LOCHENHEATH

     4 6 6  ACME SEWER -  LOCHENHEATH

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P                    . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0         4 , 2 2 0 . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

7 54  ACME SEWER -  ORCHARD SHORES

     4 6 7  ACME SEWER -  ORCHARD SHORES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

963 . 9 8  FUNDS DUE TO TOWNSHI P               1 , 7 0 3 . 0 2              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                    1 , 7 0 3 . 0 2              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                       1 , 7 0 3 . 0 2              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 32  HERI TAGE ESTATES

     5 1 5  HERI TAGE ESTATES

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 33  ACME TOWN CENTER

     5 1 4  ACME TOWN CENTER

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 34  SAM' S CLUB DRAI N

     5 1 3  SAM' S CLUB DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 35  SI LVER LAKE FARMS NO.  3  DRAI N

     5 0 8  SI LVER LAKE FARMS NO.  3  DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 36  CHERRY RI DGE ESTATES DRAI N

     5 0 9  CHERRY RI DGE ESTATES DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 37  HOL I DAY SOUTH DRAI N

     5 1 0  HOL I DAY SOUTH DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 38  WESTCHESTER HI L LS DRAI N

     5 1 1  WESTCHESTER HI L LS DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 39  S. A.  LAKE LEVEL  -  SI LVER LAKE

     4 4 2  SI LVER LAKE

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                    3 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                      3 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                         3 5 0 . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 40  S. A.  DRAI N -  DEEPWATER POI NT

     4 5 0  DEEPWATER POI NT

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 41  S. A.  DRAI N -  OLD MI SSI ON

     5 0 2  OLD MI SSI ON DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 42  S. A.  DRAI N -  CASS ROAD

     5 0 1  CASS ROAD DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 43  S. A.  DRAI N -  GI LBERT PARK

     5 0 3  GI LBERT PARK DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0



03 / 1 9 / 2 014                                          GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY                                                  DBOTT

                                             2  0  1  4   B U D G E T  D E T A I  L

8 44  S. A.  DRAI N -  TI MBERLANE DRI VE

     5 0 4  TI MBERLANE DRI VE DRAI N

                                        2 0 12  ACTUAL           2 0 13         2 0 13  YTD           2 0 14            2 0 14               2 0 14
                                       EXPENDI TURES         BUDGET     EXPENDI TURES       REQUESTED     RECOMMENDED        APPROVED

931 . 0 0  SYSTEM MAI NTENANCE                       . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0
          OTHER CHARGES                         . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   DEPARTMENTAL  TOTAL                            . 0 0              . 0 0              . 0 0

   GRAND TOTALS                      1 3 7 , 5 35 , 5 87 . 9 1   1 5 4 , 5 79 , 9 95 . 0 0   1 3 5 , 2 58 , 7 76 . 1 5   1 0 4 , 6 03 , 9 71 . 0 0   1 5 9 , 2 06 , 2 86 . 0 0   1 5 9 , 2 06 , 2 86 . 0 0


